‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL
L RACE, 4-WAY GENDER
Overall | White Black Latino Asian Men Women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 679 250 255 251 595 862
Number of school age children 1 49% 48% 54% 53% 52% 47% 51%
2 34% 34% 32% 32% 38% 35% 34%
3 10% 11% 6% % 6% 12% 8%
4+ 7% 6% 7% 8% 4% 6% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
ANY CHILD - GRADE Kindergarten 17% 17% 20% 23% 12% 19% 16%
First grade 11% 11% 10% 10% 12% 12% 10%
Second grade 10% 11% 8% 11% 8% 11% 9%
Third grade 11% 10% 12% 14% 11% 9% 12%
Fourth grade 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 10% 12%
Fifth grade 14% 15% 11% 9% 12% 15% 13%
Sixth grade 13% 15% 11% 5% 16% 17% 11%
Seventh grade 14% 14% 19% 14% 12% 14% 14%
Eighth grade 12% 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 13%
Ninth grade 11% 12% 9% 10% 9% 11% 11%
Tenth grade 13% 14% 8% 9% 15% 10% 15%
Eleventh grade 11% 12% 9% 12% 9% 11% 12%
Twelfth grade 11% 12% 10% 11% 12% 12% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
ANY CHILD - SCHOOL TYPE A public school run by a school 83% 84% 78% 79% 89% 82% 83%
district
A public charter school 7% 6% 15% 11% 4% 7% 7%
A parochial or Catholic school 5% 5% 5% 4% 1% 5% 5%
A non-Catholic private or 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% % 4%
independent school
Home schooling 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Another format 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL
L AGE
Overall | 18-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 293 273 344 266 286
Number of school age children 1 49% 59% 49% 42% 47% 55%
2 34% 24% 33% 42% 36% 31%
3 10% 9% 12% 12% 8% 7%
4+ 7% 8% 6% 4% 8% %
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
ANY CHILD - GRADE Kindergarten 17% 30% 30% 13% 9% 9%
First grade 11% 16% 21% 12% 6% 3%
Second grade 10% 15% 9% 14% 8% 3%
Third grade 11% 18% 15% 9% 9% 5%
Fourth grade 11% 12% 12% 14% 12% 5%
Fifth grade 14% 12% 20% 13% 14% 10%
Sixth grade 13% 9% 13% 15% 17% 11%
Seventh grade 14% 11% 12% 16% 17% 13%
Eighth grade 12% 8% 11% 16% 13% 11%
Ninth grade 11% % 9% 9% 16% 14%
Tenth grade 13% 5% 7% 12% 16% 22%
Eleventh grade 11% 5% 5% 12% 14% 17%
Twelfth grade 11% 4% 2% 11% 13% 25%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
ANY CHILD - SCHOOL TYPE A public school run by a school 83% 82% 83% 87% 86% 75%
district
A public charter school 7% 6% 9% % 5% %
A parochial or Catholic school 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 9%
A non-Catholic private or 5% 2% 5% 5% 6% 8%
independent school
Home schooling 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4%
Another format 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 1% % % 2%
Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER
Overall | M 18-34 | W 18-34 | M 35-39 | W 35-39 | M 40-44 | W 40-44| M 45-49 | W 45-49( M50+ | W 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 102 186 96 174 152 191 107 157 133 152
Number of school age children 1 49% 57% 58% 49% 49% 42% 42% 40% 53% 53% 56%
2 34% 16% 31% 33% 35% 44% 41% 39% 33% 32% 30%
3 10% 15% 5% 16% 8% 10% 14% 11% 7% 10% 5%
4+ 7% 12% 6% 3% 7% 4% 4% 10% 7% 5% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
ANY CHILD - GRADE Kindergarten 17% 26% 33% 37% 24% 14% 13% 12% 7% 10% 8%
First grade 11% 15% 15% 23% 18% 13% 12% 8% 4% 5% 1%
Second grade 10% 15% 14% 8% 10% 20% 10% 9% 8% 1% 6%
Third grade 11% 19% 18% 11% 18% 9% 10% 5% 12% 5% 4%
Fourth grade 11% 13% 12% 12% 12% 12% 16% 12% 12% 4% 6%
Fifth grade 14% 13% 11% 25% 16% 13% 12% 14% 14% 8% 11%
Sixth grade 13% 12% 7% 16% 12% 16% 14% 20% 15% 18% 5%
Seventh grade 14% 10% 12% 13% 12% 13% 18% 20% 14% 15% 12%
Eighth grade 12% 11% 7% 10% 12% 13% 19% 13% 14% 9% 12%
Ninth grade 11% 10% 5% 7% 10% 10% 9% 15% 17% 11% 16%
Tenth grade 13% 3% 6% 6% 8% 9% 15% 14% 17% 17% 27%
Eleventh grade 11% 10% 2% 2% 8% 8% 16% 14% 14% 18% 16%
Twelfth grade 11% 5% 4% % 3% 10% 11% 15% 11% 27% 24%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 1%
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
ANY CHILD - SCHOOL TYPE A public school run by a school 83% 79% 83% 84% 82% 87% 88% 88% 84% 72% 77%
district
A public charter school 7% 9% 4% 11% 9% % 7% 4% 5% 5% 9%
A parochial or Catholic school 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 13% 6%
A non-Catholic private or 5% 3% 2% 9% 1% % 2% 5% 6% 12% 5%
independent school
Home schooling 3% 2% 5% 0% 9% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3%
Another format 2% 7% 3% 1% % 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% % 1% 0% 2% 2%
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L EDUCATION INCOME
High
school or] Some | College Adv.
Overall less college | degree | degree | <$50K | $50-74K | $75-99K | $100K+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 294 459 413 285 319 191 234 618
Number of school age children 1 49% 57% 51% 42% 47% 51% 63% 52% 43%
2 34% 29% 29% 40% 40% 30% 27% 33% 39%
3 10% 6% 14% 10% 9% 9% 7% 10% 12%
4+ 7% 8% 6% 8% 4% 10% 4% 5% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
ANY CHILD - GRADE Kindergarten 17% 18% 18% 18% 15% 24% 11% 21% 15%
First grade 11% 9% 11% 13% 12% 10% 12% 14% 11%
Second grade 10% 10% 7% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10%
Third grade 11% 11% 10% 10% 12% 13% 8% 9% 11%
Fourth grade 11% 8% 14% 11% 12% 12% 11% 10% 11%
Fifth grade 14% 12% 14% 15% 16% 13% 10% 14% 16%
Sixth grade 13% 13% 9% 17% 15% 8% 16% 13% 15%
Seventh grade 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 16% 11% 15%
Eighth grade 12% 11% 15% 14% 9% 10% 15% 11% 13%
Ninth grade 11% 10% 9% 13% 11% 12% 7% 9% 13%
Tenth grade 13% 10% 18% 12% 12% 10% 11% 15% 13%
Eleventh grade 11% 10% 12% 14% 8% 9% 7% 14% 14%
Twelfth grade 11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 13% 8% 6% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% % 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
ANY CHILD - SCHOOL TYPE A public school run by a school 83% 79% 89% 83% 82% 81% 81% 83% 85%
district
A public charter school 7% % 5% 9% 6% 8% 9% 6% 7%
A parochial or Catholic school 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 2% 5% 6%
A non-Catholic private or 5% 4% 2% 6% 8% 3% 6% 6% 6%
independent school
Home schooling 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 5% 5% 1%
Another format 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % % 1% 1% % 1% 1%
Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND GENDER
White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian
Overall men women men women men women men women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 416 98 151 118 135 113 136
Number of school age children 1 49% 44% 51% 70% 44% 56% 50% 53% 51%
2 34% 37% 33% 23% 38% 23% 39% 38% 39%
3 10% 14% 9% 4% 7% 9% 6% 5% 6%
4+ 7% 6% 7% 3% 10% 12% 6% 4% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
ANY CHILD - GRADE Kindergarten 17% 20% 14% 18% 22% 23% 23% 10% 14%
First grade 11% 12% 9% 9% 11% 13% 8% 15% 8%
Second grade 10% 12% 9% 6% 9% 12% 11% 8% 9%
Third grade 11% 9% 11% 6% 16% 11% 16% 14% 9%
Fourth grade 11% 11% 12% % 13% 11% 12% 10% 9%
Fifth grade 14% 15% 15% 10% 11% 12% 7% 12% 13%
Sixth grade 13% 19% 12% 12% 11% % 4% 14% 17%
Seventh grade 14% 15% 13% 21% 18% 15% 14% 9% 14%
Eighth grade 12% 12% 13% % 13% 14% 13% 9% 13%
Ninth grade 11% 12% 12% 5% 12% 6% 14% 10% 7%
Tenth grade 13% 10% 17% 8% 7% 8% 10% 13% 17%
Eleventh grade 11% 10% 13% 9% 10% 16% 9% 7% 10%
Twelfth grade 11% 12% 11% 14% 7% 9% 13% 14% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 5% % 2% 1%
Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
ANY CHILD - SCHOOL TYPE A public school run by a school 83% 82% 85% 88% 72% 76% 80% 89% 88%
district
A public charter school 7% 6% 5% 6% 20% 12% 11% 7% 1%
A parochial or Catholic school 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 2% 5% 1% 1%
A non-Catholic private or 5% 8% 4% 3% 4% % 1% 4% 5%
independent school
Home schooling 3% 2% 4% 0% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1%
Another format 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 6% 2% 1% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 0% 1% 2% % 0% 2%
Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND AGE
White, | White, Black, Black, Latino, | Latino, | Asian, Asian,
Overall <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 223 452 107 142 123 131 96 154
Number of school age children 1 49% 50% 47% 58% 52% 55% 48% 65% 45%
2 34% 31% 35% 28% 35% 27% 41% 23% 46%
3 10% 13% 11% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 7%
4+ 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 10% 7% 7% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
ANY CHILD - GRADE Kindergarten 17% 32% 10% 34% 9% 27% 17% 19% 9%
First grade 11% 19% 8% 13% 8% 15% 2% 19% 8%
Second grade 10% 11% 10% 12% 4% 13% 9% 16% 4%
Third grade 11% 16% 8% 13% 11% 19% 5% 15% 10%
Fourth grade 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 13% 10% 4% 13%
Fifth grade 14% 19% 14% 10% 11% 12% 5% 14% 11%
Sixth grade 13% 14% 15% 9% 14% 6% 4% 12% 18%
Seventh grade 14% 10% 16% 22% 17% 16% 11% 8% 14%
Eighth grade 12% 10% 13% 8% 13% 10% 18% 13% 11%
Ninth grade 11% 8% 13% % 10% 9% 12% 6% 10%
Tenth grade 13% 6% 17% 4% 11% 5% 15% 7% 19%
Eleventh grade 11% 6% 14% 1% 16% 5% 23% 1% 13%
Twelfth grade 11% 2% 16% 4% 15% 6% 20% 5% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% %
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
ANY CHILD - SCHOOL TYPE A public school run by a school 83% 82% 85% 76% 80% 85% 70% 91% 87%
district
A public charter school 7% % 5% 21% 9% 6% 19% 5% 3%
A parochial or Catholic school 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 2% 6% 1% 1%
A non-Catholic private or 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6%
independent school
Home schooling 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 0% 2%
Another format 2% 1% 2% 7% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% % 0% 1% % 2% 1% 1%
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND EDUCATION
White, Latino,
no White, [Black, no| Black, no Latino, |Asian, no| Asian,
Overall | degree | degree+ | degree | degree+| degree | degree+ | degree | degree+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 319 355 153 94 165 84 98 149
Number of school age children 1 49% 53% 43% 57% 46% 55% 39% 57% 49%
2 34% 27% 40% 32% 33% 30% 48% 37% 39%
3 10% 13% 10% 3% 15% 5% 10% 2% 8%
4+ 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 10% 2% 3% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
ANY CHILD - GRADE Kindergarten 17% 17% 16% 20% 21% 22% 23% 12% 13%
First grade 11% 10% 12% 9% 12% 9% 14% 8% 14%
Second grade 10% 9% 12% 6% 12% 11% 10% 6% 9%
Third grade 11% 10% 10% 12% 14% 13% 15% 7% 13%
Fourth grade 11% 10% 12% 11% 10% 11% 17% 8% 11%
Fifth grade 14% 14% 16% 10% 12% 11% 5% 13% 13%
Sixth grade 13% 13% 16% 12% 11% 5% 7% 10% 19%
Seventh grade 14% 14% 14% 21% 15% 14% 12% 8% 13%
Eighth grade 12% 14% 12% 9% 14% 13% 19% 12% 11%
Ninth grade 11% 10% 13% % 11% 11% 8% 8% 9%
Tenth grade 13% 16% 12% 5% 15% 9% 10% 15% 14%
Eleventh grade 11% 11% 12% 8% 10% 12% 13% 9% 8%
Twelfth grade 11% 12% 11% 10% 10% 11% 16% 15% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
ANY CHILD - SCHOOL TYPE A public school run by a school 83% 87% 81% 7% 82% 78% 86% 87% 89%
district
A public charter school 7% 3% 8% 16% 11% 13% 4% 1% 6%
A parochial or Catholic school 5% 4% 6% 2% 13% 3% 7% 2% 1%
A non-Catholic private or 5% 3% 8% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5%
independent school
Home schooling 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 0% 2%
Another format 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% % 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND INCOME
White, | White, Black, Black, Latino, | Latino, | Asian, Asian,
Overall | <$75K 75K+ <$75K 75K+ <$75K 75K+ <$75K 75K+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 208 423 114 125 116 116 57 172
Number of school age children 1 49% 54% 43% 53% 59% 55% 48% 57% 50%
2 34% 29% 38% 31% 32% 30% 36% 33% 40%
3 10% 10% 13% 6% 6% 6% 9% 5% 6%
4+ 7% 7% 6% 10% 3% 9% 7% 5% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
ANY CHILD - GRADE Kindergarten 17% 18% 17% 24% 15% 24% 21% 10% 12%
First grade 11% 12% 11% 10% 11% 2% 19% 22% 9%
Second grade 10% 10% 11% 8% 9% 15% 5% 8% 8%
Third grade 11% 10% 10% 17% 8% 14% 11% 7% 12%
Fourth grade 11% 11% 12% 8% 13% 14% 7% 10% 10%
Fifth grade 14% 12% 17% 10% 13% 12% 8% 11% 13%
Sixth grade 13% 13% 15% 10% 13% 3% 10% 21% 16%
Seventh grade 14% 14% 14% 26% 13% 15% 14% 9% 13%
Eighth grade 12% 11% 13% 10% 10% 15% 11% 11% 11%
Ninth grade 11% 10% 13% 8% 10% 11% 8% 11% 9%
Tenth grade 13% 12% 14% 7% 9% 8% 13% 6% 17%
Eleventh grade 11% 8% 14% 6% 14% 12% 15% 11% 9%
Twelfth grade 11% 12% 11% 8% 11% 11% 11% 10% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2%
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
ANY CHILD - SCHOOL TYPE A public school run by a school 83% 83% 84% 75% 82% 75% 88% 93% 87%
district
A public charter school 7% 6% 6% 18% 11% 13% 7% 3% 5%
A parochial or Catholic school 5% 3% 6% 3% 7% 3% 5% 0% 2%
A non-Catholic private or 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6%
independent school
Home schooling 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 0% 2%
Another format 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 6% 1% 4% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% % 0% 0% 2%
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L REGIONS ORIGINAL GC? | GATEWAY CITY?
Outer | Boston/
Western | Southea | Boston Inner
Overall |/ Central st Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 354 198 472 418 220 1249 387 1082
Number of school age children 1 49% 46% 47% 50% 54% 49% 49% 50% 49%
2 34% 38% 34% 32% 34% 38% 34% 33% 35%
3 10% 10% 12% 11% 7% 8% 10% 8% 11%
4+ 7% 6% 7% % 5% 6% 7% 9% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
ANY CHILD - GRADE Kindergarten 17% 18% 17% 16% 19% 17% 17% 18% 17%
First grade 11% 12% 8% 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 11%
Second grade 10% 6% 9% 13% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10%
Third grade 11% 9% 15% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 11%
Fourth grade 11% 12% 16% 10% 9% 9% 11% 11% 11%
Fifth grade 14% 14% 14% 15% 12% 17% 13% 16% 13%
Sixth grade 13% 11% 15% 12% 15% 7% 14% 11% 14%
Seventh grade 14% 12% 11% 15% 16% 11% 14% 15% 14%
Eighth grade 12% 15% 13% 10% 11% 15% 12% 14% 12%
Ninth grade 11% 12% 14% 12% 8% 8% 11% 9% 12%
Tenth grade 13% 13% 12% 14% 10% 13% 13% 13% 13%
Eleventh grade 11% 12% 12% 12% 10% 14% 11% 14% 10%
Twelfth grade 11% 13% 12% 11% 10% 8% 12% 9% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 2% % 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
ANY CHILD - SCHOOL TYPE A public school run by a school 83% 82% 81% 86% 81% 79% 83% 81% 84%
district
A public charter school 7% 8% 3% 6% 8% 8% 7% 9% 6%
A parochial or Catholic school 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4%
A non-Catholic private or 5% 6% 6% 2% 7% 4% 5% 4% 6%
independent school
Home schooling 3% 3% 10% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Another format 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL ANY ANY ANY
L COMMUNITY TYPE GRADE | GRADE | GRADE
Suburba
Overall Rural n Urban K-4th 5th-8th | 9th-12th
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 856 324 705 641 562
Number of school age children 1 49% 50% 49% 53% 37% 33% 41%
2 34% 34% 35% 33% 38% 42% 35%
3 10% 10% 10% 9% 14% 15% 13%
4+ 7% 6% 6% 6% 10% 10% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
ANY CHILD - GRADE Kindergarten 17% 17% 15% 24% 37% 10% 7%
First grade 11% 11% 10% 14% 23% 8% 4%
Second grade 10% % 11% 11% 21% 6% 3%
Third grade 11% 11% 11% 11% 23% 10% 4%
Fourth grade 11% 10% 11% 11% 23% 11% 7%
Fifth grade 14% 15% 15% 10% 13% 30% 8%
Sixth grade 13% 14% 14% 11% 11% 29% 10%
Seventh grade 14% 12% 15% 13% 9% 30% 10%
Eighth grade 12% 14% 12% 12% 8% 26% 12%
Ninth grade 11% 12% 12% 9% 6% 10% 28%
Tenth grade 13% 15% 14% 7% 6% 8% 33%
Eleventh grade 11% 11% 11% 12% 6% 9% 29%
Twelfth grade 11% 14% 11% 10% 3% % 29%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
ANY CHILD - SCHOOL TYPE A public school run by a school 83% 84% 85% 77% 84% 86% 84%
district
A public charter school 7% 5% 7% 10% 6% 8% 7%
A parochial or Catholic school 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6%
A non-Catholic private or 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6%
independent school
Home schooling 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Another format 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% %
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY
OVERAL| SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO
L LTYPE|LTYPE|LTYPE|LTYPE]|LTYPE|LTYPE TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE
Home
Overall | Public | Charter | Catholic | Private | school Other Public | Charter | Catholic | Private
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1216 112 67 69 47 33 1195 94 57 51
Number of school age children 1 49% 49% 37% 49% 34% 41% 44% 49% 46% 59% 44%
2 34% 35% 38% 39% 39% 24% 33% 35% 33% 36% 33%
3 10% 10% 9% 8% 19% 17% 16% 9% 12% 4% 17%
4+ 7% 6% 16% 5% 8% 17% 7% 7% 9% 1% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
ANY CHILD - GRADE Kindergarten 17% 17% 17% 23% 34% 30% 14% 16% 15% 15% 37%
First grade 11% 12% 6% 10% 15% 19% 13% 12% % 8% 9%
Second grade 10% 10% 12% 9% 16% 6% 12% 10% 11% 2% 23%
Third grade 11% 11% 11% 3% 9% 11% 3% 11% 12% 3% 11%
Fourth grade 11% 11% 12% 10% 7% 23% 10% 11% 13% 12% 2%
Fifth grade 14% 14% 16% 8% 16% 11% 7% 14% 16% 2% 14%
Sixth grade 13% 14% 11% 8% 13% 25% 17% 14% 8% 7% 12%
Seventh grade 14% 14% 18% 22% 14% 5% 8% 14% 14% 23% 8%
Eighth grade 12% 12% 16% 11% 15% 15% 10% 13% 14% 6% 15%
Ninth grade 11% 11% 17% 17% 18% 25% 19% 10% 18% 14% 11%
Tenth grade 13% 13% 12% 21% 14% 10% 13% 12% 11% 23% 12%
Eleventh grade 11% 12% 15% 15% 10% 4% 11% 12% 11% 14% 8%
Twelfth grade 11% 11% 15% % 11% 9% 26% 12% 11% 8% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 0% % 9% 11% 1% % 4% %
Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
ANY CHILD - SCHOOL TYPE A public school run by a school 83% 100% 19% 25% 21% 10% 28% 99% 14% 13% 6%
district
A public charter school 7% 2% 100% 3% 5% 3% 0% 2% 95% 3% 4%
A parochial or Catholic school 5% 1% 2% 100% 5% 1% 0% 1% % 94% 8%
A non-Catholic private or 5% 1% 3% 6% 100% 10% 7% 1% 5% 4% 93%
independent school
Home schooling 3% % 1% 1% 6% 100% 7% 1% 1% 0% 5%
Another format 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 5% 100% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 4% 0%
Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L TARGET CHILD GRADE TARGET CHILD GRADE - DETAILED
9th - 9th - 11th -
Overall | K-4th | 5th-8th| 12th K -2nd | 3rd - 4th | 5th - 6th | 7th - 8th | 10th 12th
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 551 464 434 360 191 212 252 217 217
Number of school age children 1 49% 48% 48% 53% 51% 42% 45% 51% 54% 51%
2 34% 37% 34% 31% 38% 37% 39% 30% 34% 28%
3 10% 8% 13% 9% 7% 10% 13% 13% 9% 10%
4+ 7% 7% 5% 8% 5% 11% 4% 7% 4% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
ANY CHILD - GRADE Kindergarten 17% 40% 5% 3% 56% 9% 5% 6% 4% 2%
First grade 11% 23% 6% 3% 30% 8% 8% 5% 5% 1%
Second grade 10% 23% 4% 2% 30% 9% 6% 3% % 3%
Third grade 11% 24% 6% 1% 5% 60% 7% 5% 2% 0%
Fourth grade 11% 21% 7% 4% 9% 45% 6% 8% 4% 3%
Fifth grade 14% 9% 28% 5% 6% 14% 51% 8% 6% 4%
Sixth grade 13% 7% 28% 6% 5% 12% 55% 5% 8% 4%
Seventh grade 14% 4% 35% 4% 3% % 5% 60% 3% 5%
Eighth grade 12% 3% 26% 9% 1% 5% 6% 44% 6% 13%
Ninth grade 11% 3% 6% 27% 3% 2% 9% 4% 46% 7%
Tenth grade 13% 3% 6% 33% 2% 3% 3% 8% 56% 9%
Eleventh grade 11% 2% 6% 29% 2% 2% 4% 8% 7% 51%
Twelfth grade 11% 1% 3% 33% 1% 2% 4% 3% 10% 56%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
ANY CHILD - SCHOOL TYPE A public school run by a school 83% 84% 85% 82% 82% 88% 87% 83% 82% 82%
district
A public charter school 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 8% 7%
A parochial or Catholic school 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 2% 6% 8% 4%
A non-Catholic private or 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6%
independent school
Home schooling 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 1%
Another format 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% % 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

CHILD
OVERAL HAS CHILD
L ENGLISH SPANISH OTHER LANG IEP? IS ELL? IEP OR ELL
IEP or
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes Yes ELL |All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1422 47 180 1289 211 1258 425 199 491 978
Number of school age children 1 49% 49% 61% 41% 50% 34% 51% 50% 46% 49% 49%
2 34% 34% 30% 36% 34% 47% 33% 31% 33% 32% 35%
3 10% 10% 4% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 10% 10%
4+ 7% % 5% 12% 6% 9% 6% 9% 9% 9% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
ANY CHILD - GRADE Kindergarten 17% 17% 20% 25% 16% 18% 17% 21% 25% 21% 16%
First grade 11% 11% 16% 14% 11% 15% 11% 9% 9% 11% 11%
Second grade 10% 10% 21% 14% 10% 10% 10% 12% 10% 11% 10%
Third grade 11% 11% % 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 13% 12% 10%
Fourth grade 11% 11% 8% 14% 11% 14% 11% 12% 6% 10% 11%
Fifth grade 14% 14% 4% 15% 14% 15% 14% 14% 17% 14% 13%
Sixth grade 13% 14% 6% 9% 14% 15% 13% 16% 13% 15% 13%
Seventh grade 14% 14% 18% 13% 14% 14% 14% 14% 19% 16% 13%
Eighth grade 12% 12% 6% 16% 12% 14% 12% 10% 6% 9% 14%
Ninth grade 11% 11% 17% 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 13% 11% 11%
Tenth grade 13% 13% 9% 10% 13% 15% 12% 12% 10% 12% 13%
Eleventh grade 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 8% 10% 12%
Twelfth grade 11% 12% 6% 8% 12% 13% 11% 9% 8% 8% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
ANY CHILD - SCHOOL TYPE A public school run by a school 83% 83% 77% 79% 83% 79% 83% 85% 82% 85% 82%
district
A public charter school 7% % 8% 9% 7% % 7% 7% 9% 8% 7%
A parochial or Catholic school 5% 4% 7% 2% 5% 5% 5% 1% 4% 2% 6%
A non-Catholic private or 5% 5% 8% 4% 5% 10% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5%
independent school
Home schooling 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Another format 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

CHILD
OVERAL| GRADE LEVEL - BEFORE GRADE LEVEL - | PREPARED FOR
L COVID GRADE LEVEL - NOW NOW NEXT GRADE?
At or
Behind |Ahead of Behind |Ahead of| ahead of| Behind
Overall | AtGL GL GL At GL GL GL GL GL Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 845 238 345 791 311 329 1120 311 1202 134
Number of school age children 1 49% 49% 53% 46% 51% 46% 47% 50% 46% 49% 50%
2 34% 36% 31% 35% 34% 34% 37% 35% 34% 35% 29%
3 10% 9% 9% 12% 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 9% 13%
4+ 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
ANY CHILD - GRADE Kindergarten 17% 18% 18% 13% 16% 21% 17% 16% 21% 17% 19%
First grade 11% 12% 11% 10% 9% 14% 14% 10% 14% 11% 13%
Second grade 10% 9% 13% 10% 10% 9% 12% 10% 9% 10% 11%
Third grade 11% 10% 12% 12% 11% 12% 9% 10% 12% 10% 13%
Fourth grade 11% 10% 11% 14% 10% 13% 13% 11% 13% 11% 9%
Fifth grade 14% 14% 12% 16% 15% 15% 11% 13% 15% 13% 13%
Sixth grade 13% 15% 14% 12% 15% 12% 12% 14% 12% 14% 14%
Seventh grade 14% 15% 15% 11% 14% 17% 12% 13% 17% 14% 14%
Eighth grade 12% 11% 11% 17% 11% 11% 17% 13% 11% 12% 15%
Ninth grade 11% 11% 9% 12% 12% 14% 8% 11% 14% 12% 9%
Tenth grade 13% 13% 12% 13% 14% 10% 11% 13% 10% 12% 13%
Eleventh grade 11% 11% 12% 12% 11% 14% 10% 11% 14% 11% 15%
Twelfth grade 11% 11% 8% 15% 12% 9% 14% 12% 9% 13% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
ANY CHILD - SCHOOL TYPE A public school run by a school 83% 85% 87% 78% 86% 85% 75% 83% 85% 82% 86%
district
A public charter school 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 5% 8% 8% 5% 7% 7%
A parochial or Catholic school 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 7%
A non-Catholic private or 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 2%
independent school
Home schooling 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 5% 4% 1% 3% 0%
Another format 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % % 1% % % 1% 1% % 1% %
Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

SCHOOL HELPING ENROLL CHILD IN SCHOOL
OVERAL| CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL CHILDREN WHO FELL SUMMER PROVIDED
L ACADEMIC SUPPORTS? BEHIND? PROGRAMS? LAPTOP?
Yes, but Should
Yes, did not | No, not | Doing |be doing| Doing
Overall |accepted| accept | offered | enough | more [too much| Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 465 199 737 811 483 36 433 863 885 516
Number of school age children 1 49% 48% 52% 49% 51% 45% 49% 52% 48% 45% 56%
2 34% 34% 32% 35% 34% 35% 29% 35% 35% 37% 30%
3 10% 10% 6% 11% 9% 11% 14% 9% 10% 11% 8%
4+ 7% 8% 10% 5% 6% 8% 7% 5% % 7% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
ANY CHILD - GRADE Kindergarten 17% 17% 11% 18% 17% 18% 7% 22% 14% 12% 25%
First grade 11% 12% 9% 12% 11% 14% 3% 14% 10% 9% 15%
Second grade 10% 10% 12% 10% 10% 11% 7% 14% 8% 8% 13%
Third grade 11% 11% 9% 12% 11% 13% 2% 12% 10% 9% 14%
Fourth grade 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 20% 11% 11% 12% 11%
Fifth grade 14% 13% 12% 14% 13% 16% 2% 13% 13% 14% 14%
Sixth grade 13% 12% 20% 13% 14% 12% 23% 12% 14% 17% 9%
Seventh grade 14% 18% 12% 13% 14% 14% 19% 14% 15% 19% 6%
Eighth grade 12% 11% 15% 12% 11% 14% 23% 8% 14% 15% 8%
Ninth grade 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 12% 12% 10%
Tenth grade 13% 13% 14% 12% 12% 12% 9% 9% 15% 15% 10%
Eleventh grade 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 24% 10% 12% 14% 7%
Twelfth grade 11% 8% 21% 11% 11% 11% 4% 4% 14% 12% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
ANY CHILD - SCHOOL TYPE A public school run by a school 83% 81% 85% 84% 83% 84% 85% 79% 83% 88% 76%
district
A public charter school 7% 9% 9% 5% 8% 6% 13% 11% 6% 8% 6%
A parochial or Catholic school 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 3% 7%
A non-Catholic private or 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 1% 5% 5% 4% 8%
independent school
Home schooling 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Another format 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % 0% 1% % 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% %
Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

MENTAL AND COVID
OVERAL EMOTIONAL CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL INFECTION
L HEALTH MH SUPPORTS? CONCERNS?
Not Yes, but Not
Concern |concerne| Yes, not No, not | Concern |concerne
Overall ed d accepted|accepted| offered ed d
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 707 734 293 351 711 748 694
Number of school age children 1 49% 52% 46% 55% 54% 43% 54% 45%
2 34% 31% 38% 32% 29% 39% 33% 36%
3 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 7% 12%
4+ 7% 6% 7% 4% 7% 8% 6% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
ANY CHILD - GRADE Kindergarten 17% 17% 17% 16% 15% 19% 19% 16%
First grade 11% 12% 10% 10% 7% 13% 12% 10%
Second grade 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10%
Third grade 11% 11% 11% 9% 10% 12% 11% 11%
Fourth grade 11% 10% 12% 13% 12% 11% 11% 11%
Fifth grade 14% 16% 12% 13% 10% 15% 12% 15%
Sixth grade 13% 13% 14% 14% 12% 14% 13% 14%
Seventh grade 14% 14% 14% 12% 15% 15% 12% 16%
Eighth grade 12% 11% 13% 9% 15% 12% 11% 13%
Ninth grade 11% 10% 12% 9% 13% 12% 9% 13%
Tenth grade 13% 11% 15% 13% 15% 11% 11% 14%
Eleventh grade 11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 11% 10% 12%
Twelfth grade 11% 11% 12% 6% 15% 12% 11% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
ANY CHILD - SCHOOL TYPE A public school run by a school 83% 85% 82% 84% 80% 83% 85% 81%
district
A public charter school 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 5% 8% 6%
A parochial or Catholic school 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 7%
A non-Catholic private or 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6%
independent school
Home schooling 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Another format 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 0% 1% 1% % 1%
Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL ELIGIBLE KIDS
L VACCINATED? VACCINATED?
Vaccinat | Vaccinat | Partially Not
ed and | ed, not | vaccinat | vaccinat | All my | Some of | None of
Overall | boosted | boosted ed ed kids my kids | my kids
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 883 308 42 191 900 150 374
Number of school age children 1 49% 49% 49% 51% 51% 52% 31% 49%
2 34% 37% 33% 26% 30% 36% 35% 34%
3 10% 8% 13% 13% 12% 7% 21% 11%
4+ 7% 6% 6% 11% 8% 5% 13% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
ANY CHILD - GRADE Kindergarten 17% 16% 20% 31% 18% 11% 36% 25%
First grade 11% 11% 11% 7% 14% 9% 18% 15%
Second grade 10% 10% 11% 18% 8% 9% 13% 14%
Third grade 11% 10% 14% 26% 11% 9% 18% 13%
Fourth grade 11% 10% 11% 5% 15% 10% 13% 14%
Fifth grade 14% 14% 14% 13% 10% 14% 17% 13%
Sixth grade 13% 15% 11% 14% 11% 14% 17% 11%
Seventh grade 14% 14% 14% 15% 15% 13% 21% 13%
Eighth grade 12% 11% 13% 6% 15% 13% 10% 11%
Ninth grade 11% 11% 10% 5% 14% 12% 14% 8%
Tenth grade 13% 13% 12% 16% 12% 14% 11% 10%
Eleventh grade 11% 12% 13% 3% 9% 13% 14% 7%
Twelfth grade 11% 12% 10% 4% 10% 13% 8% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% % 1%
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
ANY CHILD - SCHOOL TYPE A public school run by a school 83% 85% 84% 7% 79% 85% 7% 82%
district
A public charter school 7% 8% 6% 6% 5% 7% 11% 6%
A parochial or Catholic school 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 9% 5%
A non-Catholic private or 5% 5% 4% % 5% 4% 10% 6%
independent school
Home schooling 3% 2% 2% 5% 9% 2% 4% 4%
Another format 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 5% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % 1% 4% 1% % 1% %
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

PLAN TO
OVERAL VACCINATE KIDS
L ELIGIBLE CHILDREN BOOSTED? | WHEN ELIGIBLE?
All Some None |None are No /
Overall | boosted | boosted | boosted | eligible Yes Unsure
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 496 139 202 194 150 374
Number of school age children 1 49% 51% 36% 44% 56% 45% 44%
2 34% 32% 41% 40% 38% 32% 35%
3 10% 10% 11% 11% 4% 11% 14%
4+ 7% % 13% 6% 2% 12% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
ANY CHILD - GRADE Kindergarten 17% 11% 19% 19% 15% 34% 26%
First grade 11% 6% 10% 14% 20% 17% 16%
Second grade 10% 6% 7% 12% 15% 16% 13%
Third grade 11% 6% 13% 18% 12% 20% 13%
Fourth grade 11% 8% 10% 13% 12% 16% 13%
Fifth grade 14% 11% 15% 17% 19% 18% 13%
Sixth grade 13% 13% 20% 14% 15% 11% 14%
Seventh grade 14% 16% 20% 14% 8% 17% 15%
Eighth grade 12% 15% 11% 11% 5% 5% 13%
Ninth grade 11% 14% 18% 10% 6% 8% 11%
Tenth grade 13% 17% 14% 10% 8% 5% 11%
Eleventh grade 11% 16% 14% 12% 6% 8% 9%
Twelfth grade 11% 17% 18% 5% 7% 9% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
ANY CHILD - SCHOOL TYPE A public school run by a school 83% 85% 77% 84% 85% 81% 81%
district
A public charter school 7% 5% 11% 12% 5% 10% 6%
A parochial or Catholic school 5% 4% 8% 4% 3% 5% 6%
A non-Catholic private or 5% 5% 8% 2% 6% % 7%
independent school
Home schooling 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5%
Another format 2% 2% 5% % 2% 3% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE, 4-WAY GENDER
Overall | White Black Latino Asian Men Women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 679 250 255 251 595 862
TARGET CHILD GRADE Kindergarten 11% 11% 13% 14% 8% 12% 11%
First grade 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7% 5%
Second grade 7% % 5% 10% 6% % 6%
Third grade 7% % 7% 9% 6% 6% 8%
Fourth grade 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 7%
Fifth grade 7% % 9% 6% 9% % 8%
Sixth grade 8% 8% 7% 4% 11% 8% 7%
Seventh grade 10% 10% 15% 11% 7% 11% 9%
Eighth grade 7% % 9% 8% 8% 6% 8%
Ninth grade 7% % 6% 6% 6% % 7%
Tenth grade 8% 8% 4% % 10% 6% 10%
Eleventh grade 7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7%
Twelfth grade 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE |A public school run by a school 82% 82% 73% 79% 90% 82% 82%
district
A public charter school 6% 5% 13% 9% 3% 4% 7%
A parochial or Catholic school 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4%
A non-Catholic private or 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6% 3%
independent school
Home school 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4%
Another format 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % 1% 1% % % %
Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
Prior to COVID, do you think your |At grade level 55% 54% 61% 54% 60% 57% 53%
child’s academics were at / Behind grade level 18% 17% 20% 22% 8% 14% 20%
behind / ahead of grade level?  reaq o= geTevel 2506 26%|  16%|  20%|  28%|  26%|  24%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL

L AGE

Overall | 18-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 293 273 344 266 286
TARGET CHILD GRADE Kindergarten 11% 20% 18% 9% 5% 6%
First grade 6% 9% 15% 6% 2% 1%
Second grade 7% 12% 6% 8% 5% 2%
Third grade 7% 13% 7% 6% 7% 3%
Fourth grade 5% 6% 4% % 6% 3%
Fifth grade 7% 6% 10% % 7% 6%
Sixth grade 8% 5% 7% % 11% %
Seventh grade 10% % 10% 11% 12% 8%
Eighth grade 7% 5% 7% 8% 8% %
Ninth grade 7% 3% 7% 6% 8% 10%
Tenth grade 8% 3% 3% 9% 9% 15%
Eleventh grade 7% 3% 3% 7% 8% 12%
Twelfth grade 8% 3% 1% % 10% 19%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE |A public school run by a school 82% 80% 80% 89% 86% 72%
district
A public charter school 6% 6% 8% 6% 4% 5%
A parochial or Catholic school 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 9%
A non-Catholic private or 4% 1% 5% 2% 4% %
independent school
Home school 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3%
Another format 2% 6% % % 1% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% % 1%
Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
Prior to COVID, do you think your |At grade level 55% 48% 59% 54% 58% 53%
child’s academics were at / Behind grade level 18% 21% 18% 18% 15% 15%
behind / ahead of grade level?  Fpcs g r o qe Tevel 5% 23%|  21%|  27%|  25%|  29%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 7% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER
Overall | M 18-34 | W 18-34| M 35-39 [ W 35-39| M 40-44 | W 40-44 | M 45-49 | W 45-49| M50+ | W 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 102 186 96 174 152 191 107 157 133 152
TARGET CHILD GRADE Kindergarten 11% 16% 24% 18% 17% 10% 9% 7% 4% 9% 4%
First grade 6% 8% 9% 18% 13% 6% 6% 5% 1% 2% 0%
Second grade 7% 11% 11% 6% 7% 13% 5% 6% 4% 0% 4%
Third grade 7% 17% 12% 5% 8% 5% 7% 3% 10% 3% 2%
Fourth grade 5% % 6% 3% 5% 4% 10% 5% 8% 3% 3%
Fifth grade 7% 6% 7% 10% 10% 8% 7% 6% % 5% 7%
Sixth grade 8% 7% 4% 10% 5% 7% 7% 8% 13% 10% 5%
Seventh grade 10% 6% 9% 13% 7% 8% 14% 18% % 11% 6%
Eighth grade 7% 4% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 10% 6% 8%
Ninth grade 7% 4% 2% % 7% % 5% 7% 8% 8% 12%
Tenth grade 8% 3% 4% 2% 5% 8% 9% 8% 10% 9% 19%
Eleventh grade 7% 5% 1% 2% 5% 6% 8% 8% 9% 13% 11%
Twelfth grade 8% 5% 2% 0% 2% 8% 6% 10% 9% 20% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 1%
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE |A public school run by a school 82% 78% 81% 83% 7% 90% 88% 87% 85% 70% 74%
district
A public charter school 6% % 6% % 9% 4% 7% 4% 4% 2% 8%
A parochial or Catholic school 4% 4% 3% 0% 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% 14% 5%
A non-Catholic private or 4% 1% 2% 9% 1% 3% 1% 4% 5% 10% 3%
independent school
Home school 2% % 5% 0% 8% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3%
Another format 2% 10% 3% % % 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
Prior to COVID, do you think your |At grade level 55% 46% 50% 62% 58% 62% 47% 54% 61% 58% 49%
child’s academics were at / Behind grade level 18% 17% 26% 17% 19% 11% 24% 15% 15% 10% 20%
behind / ahead of grade level?  reaq o= geTevel 2506 28%|  18%|  18%|  20%|  27%|  28%|  20%|  22%|  30%|  29%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 9% 6% 2% 3% % 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L EDUCATION INCOME
High
school or] Some | College Adv.
Overall less college | degree | degree | <$50K | $50-74K | $75-99K | $100K+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 294 459 413 285 319 191 234 618
TARGET CHILD GRADE Kindergarten 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 15% 8% 12% 10%
First grade 6% 5% 6% % 8% 5% 8% 9% 6%
Second grade 7% 9% 3% % 8% 9% 7% 7% 6%
Third grade 7% % 6% 6% 9% 9% 5% 6% 6%
Fourth grade 5% 5% 9% 3% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6%
Fifth grade 7% % 8% 6% 8% 8% 6% 7% %
Sixth grade 8% 7% 5% 10% 9% 5% 14% 8% 7%
Seventh grade 10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 10% 11% 8% 10%
Eighth grade 7% % 9% % 7% 5% 12% 6% 7%
Ninth grade 7% 6% 7% 9% 7% % 5% 6% %
Tenth grade 8% 8% 11% 6% 7% 8% 6% 10% 7%
Eleventh grade 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 5% 4% 10% 8%
Twelfth grade 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 6% 5% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% % 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE |A public school run by a school 82% 79% 86% 83% 80% 79% 80% 82% 84%
district
A public charter school 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 8% 4% 5%
A parochial or Catholic school 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 4% 5%
A non-Catholic private or 4% 3% 1% 4% 7% 2% 5% 6% 4%
independent school
Home school 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 5% 5% 3% 1%
Another format 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% %
Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
Prior to COVID, do you think your |At grade level 55% 49% 61% 56% 54% 50% 55% 61% 55%
child’s academics were at / Behind grade level 18% 26% 16% 17% 10% 29% 21% 15% 13%
behind / ahead of grade level?  Fpcs g r o qe Tevel 25%| 20|  21%|  26%|  35%|  16%|  21%|  22%|  30%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2%
Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND GENDER
White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian
Overall men women men women men women men women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 416 98 151 118 135 113 136
TARGET CHILD GRADE Kindergarten 11% 12% 9% 10% 15% 10% 16% 8% 8%
First grade 6% % 5% 6% 6% % 4% 12% 5%
Second grade 7% 8% 5% 3% 6% 11% 9% 5% 7%
Third grade 7% 5% 8% 4% 9% 10% 8% 6% 6%
Fourth grade 5% 3% 7% 6% 6% 3% 6% 7% 7%
Fifth grade 7% 6% 8% 9% 10% 8% 5% 8% 9%
Sixth grade 8% 8% 7% 9% 5% 6% 3% 9% 12%
Seventh grade 10% 11% 8% 20% 12% 11% 11% 7% %
Eighth grade 7% 6% 8% 6% 10% 7% 9% 5% 10%
Ninth grade 7% 8% 7% 3% 7% 2% 10% 7% 5%
Tenth grade 8% 6% 11% % 2% % 6% 8% 11%
Eleventh grade 7% 7% 8% 9% 4% 9% 5% 5% 5%
Twelfth grade 8% 10% 8% 8% 6% 6% 9% 10% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 5% % 2% 1%
Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE |A public school run by a school 82% 81% 84% 86% 669% 80% 78% 91% 89%
district
A public charter school 6% 4% 5% 6% 19% 5% 12% 4% 1%
A parochial or Catholic school 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3%
A non-Catholic private or 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 5% % 2% 3%
independent school
Home school 2% 1% 4% 0% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Another format 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% % 3%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% % 0% 1% 2% % 0% 1%
Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
Prior to COVID, do you think your |At grade level 55% 55% 53% 70% 55% 52% 56% 68% 54%
child’s academics were at / Behind grade level 18% 14% 21% 14% 23% 20% 23% 8% 8%
behind / ahead of grade level?  Fpcs g r o qe Tevel 5% 20%|  23%|  14%|  17%|  19%|  20%|  22%|  34%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 8% 1% 2% 4%
Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND AGE
White, | White, Black, Black, Latino, | Latino, | Asian, Asian,
Overall <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 223 452 107 142 123 131 96 154
TARGET CHILD GRADE Kindergarten 11% 22% 6% 23% 4% 14% 15% 12% 6%
First grade 6% 13% 3% % 5% 8% 1% 16% 4%
Second grade 7% 8% 6% 6% 4% 12% 7% 13% 3%
Third grade 7% 10% 5% % 8% 10% 4% 10% 4%
Fourth grade 5% 4% 5% % 5% 6% 4% 4% 9%
Fifth grade 7% 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 2% 6% 9%
Sixth grade 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 4% 4% 9% 12%
Seventh grade 10% 5% 11% 19% 11% 14% 6% 6% %
Eighth grade 7% 6% 7% 7% 10% 8% 9% 6% 8%
Ninth grade 7% 6% 8% 2% 9% 5% 9% 6% 6%
Tenth grade 8% 3% 11% 2% 6% 4% 11% 5% 12%
Eleventh grade 7% 4% 9% 1% 10% 3% 12% 1% %
Twelfth grade 8% 2% 11% 2% 11% 4% 13% 2% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% %
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE |A public school run by a school 82% 79% 84% 69% 77% 84% 72% 91% 89%
district
A public charter school 6% % 4% 18% 10% 5% 15% 2% 3%
A parochial or Catholic school 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3%
A non-Catholic private or 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2%
independent school
Home school 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2%
Another format 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 0% 2% % 2% 1% 0%
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
Prior to COVID, do you think your |At grade level 55% 53% 54% 64% 58% 52% 59% 60% 61%
child’s academics were at / Behind grade level 18% 20% 16% 21% 19% 23% 19% 7% 8%
behind / ahead of grade level?  Fpcs g r o qe Tevel 5% 220%6|  28%|  10%|  22%|  21%|  19%|  27%|  29%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 1% 4% 1% 5% 3% 6% 2%
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND EDUCATION
White, Latino,
no White, [Black, no| Black, no Latino, [Asian, no| Asian,
Overall | degree | degree+ | degree | degree+| degree | degree+ | degree | degree+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 319 355 153 94 165 84 98 149
TARGET CHILD GRADE Kindergarten 11% 10% 11% 13% 13% 13% 18% 12% 7%
First grade 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 4% 13% 3% 11%
Second grade 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 11% 5% 4% 7%
Third grade 7% 6% 7% % 9% 9% 3% 4% 6%
Fourth grade 5% 6% 4% % 2% 5% 5% 7% 8%
Fifth grade 7% 8% 7% 10% 8% 6% 5% 13% %
Sixth grade 8% 6% 9% 6% 7% 4% 3% 7% 13%
Seventh grade 10% 9% 10% 18% 9% 12% 4% 7% %
Eighth grade 7% 8% 6% 7% 12% 7% 16% 7% 8%
Ninth grade 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% % 4% 7% 6%
Tenth grade 8% 11% 7% 3% 8% 6% 9% 13% 8%
Eleventh grade 7% 9% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5%
Twelfth grade 8% 9% 9% % 6% % 9% 11% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE |A public school run by a school 82% 85% 81% 73% 75% 78% 86% 90% 90%
district
A public charter school 6% 3% 6% 15% 10% 10% 3% 0% 4%
A parochial or Catholic school 4% 3% 5% 1% 9% 3% 7% 4% 1%
A non-Catholic private or 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
independent school
Home school 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2%
Another format 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
Prior to COVID, do you think your |At grade level 55% 53% 54% 63% 55% 53% 62% 67% 57%
child’s academics were at / Behind grade level 18% 22% 14% 22% 15% 24% 11% 6% 10%
behind / ahead of grade level?  Fpcs g r o qe Tevel 25%| 20|  31%|  12%|  29%|  20%|  25%|  25%|  29%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4%
Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND INCOME
White, | White, Black, Black, Latino, | Latino, | Asian, Asian,
Overall | <$75K 75K+ <$75K | 75K+ <$75K 75K+ <$75K 75K+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 208 423 114 125 116 116 57 172
TARGET CHILD GRADE Kindergarten 11% 12% 11% 14% 10% 17% 12% 7% 8%
First grade 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 1% 14% 16% 7%
Second grade 7% % 7% 6% 5% 15% 4% 5% 6%
Third grade 7% % 6% 9% 6% 9% 4% 4% 6%
Fourth grade 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 2% 9% 7%
Fifth grade 7% % 7% 9% 10% % 5% 4% 9%
Sixth grade 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 3% 6% 13% 11%
Seventh grade 10% 9% 10% 21% 10% 11% 11% 9% %
Eighth grade 7% 7% 7% 9% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7%
Ninth grade 7% % 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 11% 5%
Tenth grade 8% 8% 8% 3% 6% 6% 10% 3% 11%
Eleventh grade 7% 5% 9% 1% 11% 6% 8% 5% 6%
Twelfth grade 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 6% 8% 9% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2%
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE |A public school run by a school 82% 80% 83% 2% 77% 76% 87% 93% 88%
district
A public charter school 6% 5% 5% 16% 11% 9% 7% 3% 3%
A parochial or Catholic school 4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 0% 3%
A non-Catholic private or 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3%
independent school
Home school 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 0% 2%
Another format 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 1%
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
Prior to COVID, do you think your |At grade level 55% 51% 56% 50% 73% 53% 59% 58% 61%
child’s academics were at / Behind grade level 18% 27% 14% 30% 7% 26% 15% 10% 8%
behind / ahead of grade level?  Fpcs g r o qe Tevel 25%|  18%|  29%|  15%|  19%|  17%|  25%|  27%|  28%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2%
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
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‘MassINC Survey of 1,469 Parents of Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

POLLING GROUP K-12 Students in Massachusetts
OVERAL
L REGIONS ORIGINAL GC? | GATEWAY CITY?
Outer | Boston/
Western | Southea | Boston Inner
Overall |/ Central st Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 354 198 472 418 220 1249 387 1082
TARGET CHILD GRADE Kindergarten 11% 13% 10% 10% 12% 10% 11% 10% 12%
First grade 6% 8% 4% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6%
Second grade 7% 5% 4% 8% 8% % 7% 7% 7%
Third grade 7% 6% 10% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% %
Fourth grade 5% 5% 8% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6%
Fifth grade 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 12% 6% 9% %
Sixth grade 8% 3% 7% 9% 9% 4% 8% 7% 8%
Seventh grade 10% 9% 6% 10% 12% 10% 10% 12% 9%
Eighth grade 7% 8% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7% 9% 7%
Ninth grade 7% 8% 9% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 8%
Tenth grade 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% 10% 8% 8% 8%
Eleventh grade 7% 9% 7% 7% 5% 13% 6% 9% 6%
Twelfth grade 8% 10% 8% 7% 8% 5% 9% 6% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 2% % 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE |A public school run by a school 82% 80% 82% 85% 80% 7% 83% 78% 83%
district
A public charter school 6% % 2% 5% 7% 9% 5% 9% 4%
A parochial or Catholic school 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3%
A non-Catholic private or 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5%
independent school
Home school 2% 3% 7% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Another format 2% 2% % 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 1% 0% 1% % 1% %
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
Prior to COVID, do you think your |At grade level 55% 56% 53% 55% 55% 56% 54% 54% 55%
child’s academics were at / Behind grade level 18% 17% 15% 18% 19% 21% 17% 22% 16%
behind / ahead of grade level?  reaq o= geTevel 2506 25%6|  30%|  25%|  23%|  18%|  26%|  18%|  28%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 2% 6% 2%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL ANY ANY ANY
L COMMUNITY TYPE GRADE | GRADE | GRADE
Suburba
Overall Rural n Urban K-4th 5th-8th | 9th-12th
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 856 324 705 641 562
TARGET CHILD GRADE Kindergarten 11% 11% 10% 16% 23% 4% 3%
First grade 6% % 6% % 13% 2% 1%
Second grade 7% 5% 7% 8% 14% 2% 1%
Third grade 7% % 7% % 15% 5% 1%
Fourth grade 5% % 5% 4% 12% 4% 1%
Fifth grade 7% 6% 8% % 4% 16% 2%
Sixth grade 8% 4% 9% 5% 4% 16% 4%
Seventh grade 10% 8% 10% 10% 4% 21% 5%
Eighth grade 7% 8% 7% 8% 3% 16% 4%
Ninth grade 7% 10% 7% 5% 2% 4% 18%
Tenth grade 8% 10% 8% 5% 2% 2% 21%
Eleventh grade 7% 8% 6% 9% 2% 3% 18%
Twelfth grade 8% 10% 8% % 1% 5% 21%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE |A public school run by a school 82% 84% 84% 75% 83% 85% 81%
district
A public charter school 6% 4% 5% 9% 5% 6% 6%
A parochial or Catholic school 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5%
A non-Catholic private or 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 4%
independent school
Home school 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Another format 2% % 2% 5% 1% 1% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 0% % 0% %
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
Prior to COVID, do you think your |At grade level 55% 53% 56% 52% 53% 56% 55%
child’s academics were at / Behind grade level 18% 17% 16% 23% 19% 17% 16%
behind / ahead of grade level?  Fpcs g r o qe Tevel 25%|  28%|  25%|  22%|  25%|  26%|  28%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 1%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY
OVERAL| SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO
L LTYPE|LTYPE|LTYPE|LTYPE|LTYPE|LTYPE TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE
Home
Overall | Public | Charter | Catholic | Private | school Other Public | Charter | Catholic | Private
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1216 112 67 69 47 33 1195 94 57 51
TARGET CHILD GRADE Kindergarten 11% 11% 9% 12% 18% 15% 2% 11% 7% 14% 21%
First grade 6% 7% 3% 9% 9% 5% 4% 7% 5% 7% 4%
Second grade 7% 6% 9% 7% 9% 6% 10% 7% 8% % 16%
Third grade 7% % 6% 1% 7% 2% 0% 7% 5% 1% 10%
Fourth grade 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 0% 6% 6% 5% %
Fifth grade 7% 8% 6% 2% 6% 9% 7% 8% % 2% 7%
Sixth grade 8% 8% 7% 5% 9% 13% 13% 8% 5% 4% 8%
Seventh grade 10% 10% 11% 18% 8% 4% 8% 10% 14% 21% 4%
Eighth grade 7% 7% 9% 4% 3% 10% 6% 8% 9% 5% 4%
Ninth grade 7% % 11% 16% 7% 14% 1% 6% 13% 13% 3%
Tenth grade 8% 8% 5% 10% 4% 4% 8% 8% 4% 12% 5%
Eleventh grade 7% % 5% 9% 6% 1% 9% 7% 6% 7% 8%
Twelfth grade 8% 8% 10% 4% 10% 3% 20% 8% 10% 5% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 0% % 9% 11% 1% % 4% %
Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE |A public school run by a school 82% 97% 19% 15% 21% 13% 28% 100% 0% 0% 0%
district
A public charter school 6% 1% 77% % 5% 2% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
A parochial or Catholic school 4% 1% 2% 77% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
A non-Catholic private or 4% % 2% 7% 71% 6% 3% 0% 0% 0% 100%
independent school
Home school 2% % 0% % 0% 76% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Another format 2% 1% 1% % 0% 0% 69% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
Prior to COVID, do you think your |At grade level 55% 56% 65% 50% 51% 46% 45% 55% 64% 47% 48%
child’s academics were at / Behind grade level 18% 18% 14% 15% 18% 10% 15% 19% 15% 7% 17%
behind / ahead of grade level?  reaq o= geTevel 2506 24%|  20%|  29%|  30%|  37%|  32%|  24%|  20%|  39%|  33%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 7% 8% 2% % 6% 1%
Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L TARGET CHILD GRADE TARGET CHILD GRADE - DETAILED
9th - 9th - 11th -
Overall | K- 4th | 5th - 8th 12th K -2nd | 3rd - 4th | 5th - 6th | 7th - 8th 10th 12th
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 551 464 434 360 191 212 252 217 217
TARGET CHILD GRADE Kindergarten 11% 30% 0% 0% 46% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
First grade 6% 17% 0% 0% 26% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Second grade 7% 18% 0% 0% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Third grade 7% 19% 0% 0% 0% 56% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Fourth grade 5% 15% 0% 0% 0% 44% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Fifth grade 7% 0% 23% 0% 0% 0% 49% 0% 0% 0%
Sixth grade 8% 0% 24% 0% 0% 0% 51% 0% 0% 0%
Seventh grade 10% 0% 31% 0% 0% 0% 0% 58% 0% 0%
Eighth grade 7% 0% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 42% 0% 0%
Ninth grade 7% 0% 0% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 46% 0%
Tenth grade 8% 0% 0% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0% 54% 0%
Eleventh grade 7% 0% 0% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 46%
Twelfth grade 8% 0% 0% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 54%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE |A public school run by a school 82% 82% 84% 81% 81% 85% 86% 82% 79% 82%
district
A public charter school 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6%
A parochial or Catholic school 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 6% 6% 3%
A non-Catholic private or 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5%
independent school
Home school 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Another format 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % 0% % 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
Prior to COVID, do you think your |At grade level 55% 52% 58% 56% 56% 44% 59% 56% 56% 56%
child’s academics were at / Behind grade level 18% 20% 18% 14% 18% 24% 18% 19% 15% 14%
behind / ahead of grade level?  Fpcs g r o qe Tevel 5% 24%|  23%|  20%|  21%|  20%|  21%|  24%|  28%|  30%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 1% 1% 5% 3% 2% 1% 1% %
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

CHILD
OVERAL HAS CHILD
L ENGLISH SPANISH OTHER LANG IEP? IS ELL? IEP OR ELL
IEP or
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes Yes ELL |All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1422 47 180 1289 211 1258 425 199 491 978
TARGET CHILD GRADE Kindergarten 11% 11% 13% 13% 11% 8% 12% 13% 15% 13% 10%
First grade 6% 7% 1% 8% 6% 8% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7%
Second grade 7% 6% 20% 10% 6% 4% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6%
Third grade 7% % % 8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 10% 9% 6%
Fourth grade 5% 5% 5% 2% 6% % 5% 7% 4% 6% 5%
Fifth grade 7% % 2% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7%
Sixth grade 8% 8% 5% 5% 8% 5% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7%
Seventh grade 10% 10% 16% 10% 10% 8% 10% 10% 13% 11% 9%
Eighth grade 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 9% 7% 6% 5% 6% 8%
Ninth grade 7% % 12% 9% 7% 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 7%
Tenth grade 8% 8% 6% 5% 8% 9% 8% 8% 4% 7% 9%
Eleventh grade 7% % 5% 4% 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7%
Twelfth grade 8% 8% 6% 6% 8% 11% 8% 7% 5% 6% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE |A public school run by a school 82% 82% 80% 81% 82% 7% 82% 83% 81% 83% 81%
district
A public charter school 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5%
A parochial or Catholic school 4% 4% 7% 2% 4% 4% 4% % 2% 1% 5%
A non-Catholic private or 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3%
independent school
Home school 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Another format 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % 1% 1% % % 1% 1% 1% 1% %
Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
Prior to COVID, do you think your |At grade level 55% 55% 55% 52% 55% 50% 55% 50% 48% 50% 57%
child’s academics were at / Behind grade level 18% 17% 20% 22% 17% 15% 18% 35% 36% 34% 9%
behind / ahead of grade level?  reaq o= geTevel 2506 2506 16%|  21%|  26%|  33%|  24%|  13%|  13%|  13%|  31%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 9% 6% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
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Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

CHILD
OVERAL| GRADE LEVEL - BEFORE GRADE LEVEL - | PREPARED FOR
L COVID GRADE LEVEL - NOW NOW NEXT GRADE?
At or
Behind |Ahead of Behind |Ahead of| ahead of| Behind
Overall | AtGL GL GL At GL GL GL GL GL Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 845 238 345 791 311 329 1120 311 1202 134
TARGET CHILD GRADE Kindergarten 11% 12% 10% 8% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 12% 6%
First grade 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 8% 8% 6% 8% 6% 8%
Second grade 7% 6% 10% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 10%
Third grade 7% 6% 9% % 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7%
Fourth grade 5% 4% 7% % 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 3%
Fifth grade 7% % 7% 8% 8% % 6% 7% 7% 7% 4%
Sixth grade 8% 9% 8% 4% 9% 6% 6% 8% 6% 8% 9%
Seventh grade 10% 11% 10% 8% 10% 12% 9% 9% 12% 10% 10%
Eighth grade 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 10%
Ninth grade 7% % 5% 8% 7% 9% 4% 7% 9% 7% 8%
Tenth grade 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 6% 8% 9% 6% 7% 10%
Eleventh grade 7% % 7% % 8% % 5% 7% 7% 6% 11%
Twelfth grade 8% 8% 5% 11% 8% 6% 11% 9% 6% 10% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE |A public school run by a school 82% 83% 87% 78% 85% 84% 75% 82% 84% 81% 84%
district
A public charter school 6% % 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7%
A parochial or Catholic school 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 7% 4% 3% 4% 3%
A non-Catholic private or 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 1%
independent school
Home school 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 0%
Another format 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % % % % % 1% % % % %
Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
Prior to COVID, do you think your |At grade level 55% 100% 0% 0% 72% 47% 25% 58% 47% 57% 47%
child’s academics were at / Behind grade level 18% 0%|  100% 0% 14% 42% 4% 11% 42% 13% 33%
behind / ahead of grade level?  reaq o= geTevel 25% 0% 0%| 100%| 1206  10%|  70%|  30%|  10%|  28%|  17%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
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Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

SCHOOL HELPING ENROLL CHILD IN SCHOOL
OVERAL| CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL CHILDREN WHO FELL SUMMER PROVIDED
L ACADEMIC SUPPORTS? BEHIND? PROGRAMS? LAPTOP?
Yes, but Should
Yes, did not | No, not | Doing |be doing| Doing
Overall |accepted| accept | offered | enough | more [too much| Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 465 199 737 811 483 36 433 863 885 516
TARGET CHILD GRADE Kindergarten 11% 10% 8% 12% 13% 9% 4% 14% 9% 6% 20%
First grade 6% % 2% % 7% 6% 2% 8% 6% 4% 10%
Second grade 7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 8% 7% 10% 5% 4% 11%
Third grade 7% % 7% % 8% 8% 2% 9% 6% 5% 10%
Fourth grade 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 7% 5% 5% 6%
Fifth grade 7% 5% 7% 8% 7% 8% 2% 7% % 7% 7%
Sixth grade 8% 7% 11% 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 8% 10% 4%
Seventh grade 10% 14% 7% 9% 10% 10% 12% 9% 11% 14% 4%
Eighth grade 7% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 20% 6% 8% 9% 5%
Ninth grade 7% 6% 7% % 6% 8% 9% 6% 8% 8% 6%
Tenth grade 8% 9% 10% 7% 8% 8% 4% 5% 9% 9% 7%
Eleventh grade 7% % 6% % 6% 8% 17% 5% 8% 9% 3%
Twelfth grade 8% 5% 16% 8% 8% 8% 4% 3% 10% 8% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE |A public school run by a school 82% 80% 85% 83% 82% 83% 79% 79% 82% 86% 76%
district
A public charter school 6% % 7% 4% 6% 6% 13% 9% 4% 6% 5%
A parochial or Catholic school 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 7% 3% 4% 2% 6%
A non-Catholic private or 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 2% 8%
independent school
Home school 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 4%
Another format 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% % % % 0% 0% % % %
Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
Prior to COVID, do you think your |At grade level 55% 57% 62% 53% 62% 49% 30% 50% 57% 56% 52%
child’s academics were at / Behind grade level 18% 26% 4% 15% 14% 25% 35% 31% 10% 18% 16%
behind / ahead of grade level?  reaq o= geTevel 2506 15%6|  34%|  30%|  22%|  25%|  32%|  15%|  31%|  24%|  28%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
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MENTAL AND COVID
OVERAL| EMOTIONAL CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL INFECTION
L HEALTH MH SUPPORTS? CONCERNS?
Not Yes, but Not
Concern |concerne| Yes, not No, not | Concern |concerne
Overall ed d accepted|accepted| offered ed d
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 707 734 293 351 711 748 694
TARGET CHILD GRADE Kindergarten 11% 10% 11% 10% 9% 13% 12% 10%
First grade 6% 6% 7% 4% 5% 8% 7% 6%
Second grade 7% 8% 6% 9% 5% 8% 7% 6%
Third grade 7% 8% 7% % 6% 8% 7% 7%
Fourth grade 5% 5% 6% 10% 4% 5% 6% 5%
Fifth grade 7% % 7% % 6% % 7% 7%
Sixth grade 8% 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 7%
Seventh grade 10% 11% 8% 11% 11% 9% 9% 10%
Eighth grade 7% % 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8%
Ninth grade 7% % 7% 6% 9% % 6% 8%
Tenth grade 8% % 9% 10% 10% 5% 7% 9%
Eleventh grade 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7%
Twelfth grade 8% % 9% 5% 12% 8% 8% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE |A public school run by a school 82% 85% 80% 84% 78% 82% 85% 79%
district
A public charter school 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 4% 7% 5%
A parochial or Catholic school 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 6%
A non-Catholic private or 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5%
independent school
Home school 2% 2% 3% 0% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Another format 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % % 0% 1% % % %
Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
Prior to COVID, do you think your |At grade level 55% 51% 58% 56% 61% 51% 58% 52%
child’s academics were at / Behind grade level 18% 23% 13% 27% 10% 18% 20% 15%
behind / ahead of grade level?  Fpcs g r o qe Tevel 25%|  24%|  26%|  14%|  27%|  29%|  20%|  30%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
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Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL ELIGIBLE KIDS
L VACCINATED? VACCINATED?
Vaccinat | Vaccinat | Partially Not
ed and | ed, not | vaccinat | vaccinat | All my | Some of | None of
Overall | boosted | boosted ed ed kids my kids | my kids
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 883 308 42 191 900 150 374
TARGET CHILD GRADE Kindergarten 11% 11% 12% 15% 11% 7% 19% 17%
First grade 6% 6% 6% 2% 9% 5% 12% 10%
Second grade 7% % 7% 10% 7% 6% 7% 10%
Third grade 7% 6% 9% 19% 6% % 7% 9%
Fourth grade 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 3% 8%
Fifth grade 7% 8% 8% 3% 3% 8% 6% 6%
Sixth grade 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 6%
Seventh grade 10% 10% 10% 6% 12% 10% 16% 9%
Eighth grade 7% % 8% 5% 8% 8% 5% 7%
Ninth grade 7% % 4% 5% 7% 9% 3% 4%
Tenth grade 8% % 7% 12% 9% 9% 6% 5%
Eleventh grade 7% 7% 8% 3% 7% 8% 6% 5%
Twelfth grade 8% 9% 8% 4% 3% 10% 4% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% % 1%
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE |A public school run by a school 82% 84% 81% 7% 75% 85% 74% 78%
district
A public charter school 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 9% 5%
A parochial or Catholic school 4% 4% 5% 0% 4% 4% 5% 4%
A non-Catholic private or 4% 4% 2% 7% 5% 3% 5% 5%
independent school
Home school 2% 1% 1% 5% 7% 1% 3% 4%
Another format 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % 1% 4% 1% % 1% %
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
Prior to COVID, do you think your |At grade level 55% 59% 49% 47% 45% 56% 61% 49%
child’s academics were at / Behind grade level 18% 15% 23% 25% 22% 16% 20% 20%
behind / ahead of grade level?  Fpcs g r o qe Tevel 25%|  25%|  26%|  17%|  26%|  27%|  17%|  25%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 2% 11% 7% 1% 1% 6%
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
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PLAN TO
OVERAL VACCINATE KIDS
L ELIGIBLE CHILDREN BOOSTED? | WHEN ELIGIBLE?
All Some None |None are No /
Overall | boosted | boosted | boosted | eligible Yes Unsure
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 496 139 202 194 150 374
TARGET CHILD GRADE Kindergarten 11% 6% 11% 11% 12% 21% 16%
First grade 6% 3% 2% % 13% 11% 10%
Second grade 7% 5% 4% 6% 10% 9% 9%
Third grade 7% 4% 7% 10% 9% 10% 7%
Fourth grade 5% 4% 2% 5% 8% 9% 6%
Fifth grade 7% 5% 7% 11% 11% 8% 5%
Sixth grade 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 3% 8%
Seventh grade 10% 11% 19% 8% 6% 12% 10%
Eighth grade 7% 9% 8% % 2% 4% 7%
Ninth grade 7% 10% 9% 6% 3% 1% 4%
Tenth grade 8% 11% 4% 8% 6% 2% 6%
Eleventh grade 7% 10% 5% 7% 4% 3% 6%
Twelfth grade 8% 13% 13% 3% 7% 4% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE |A public school run by a school 82% 84% 7% 85% 87% 78% 7%
district
A public charter school 6% 5% 8% 8% 4% 10% 5%
A parochial or Catholic school 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 5%
A non-Catholic private or 4% 4% 6% 1% 3% 4% 5%
independent school
Home school 2% 2% % 1% 1% 3% 4%
Another format 2% 2% 3% % 1% 2% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 0% % 1% 0% 1%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
Prior to COVID, do you think your |At grade level 55% 59% 54% 54% 56% 64% 48%
child’s academics were at / Behind grade level 18% 16% 23% 17% 16% 16% 22%
behind / ahead of grade level?  Fpcs g r o qe Tevel 25%|  25%|  22%|  20%|  27%|  15%|  26%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 4%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
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OVERAL
L RACE, 4-WAY GENDER

Overall | White Black Latino Asian Men Women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 679 250 255 251 595 862
How about now? At grade level 53% 51% 55% 56% 56% 52% 53%
Behind grade level 22% 23% 21% 23% 14% 21% 23%

Ahead of grade level 23% 24% 21% 19% 29% 25% 22%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808

By the end of this academic year, |Yes 80% 79% 86% 80% 85% 83% 78%
do you think your child will be No 10% 11% 6% 10% 10% 11% 9%
prepared for the next grade level? 5o iiol T Refused 10%|  10% 8%|  10% 5% 6%|  13%
Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
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OVERAL
L AGE
Overall | 18-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 293 273 344 266 286
How about now? At grade level 53% 51% 52% 54% 53% 53%
Behind grade level 22% 23% 22% 23% 21% 20%
Ahead of grade level 23% 19% 25% 22% 23% 25%
Don't Know / Refused 2% % 1% 1% 2% 2%
Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
By the end of this academic year, |Yes 80% 74% 79% 79% 81% 85%
do you think your child will be No 10% 11% 14% 11% 6% 10%
prepared for the next grade level? 5o iiol T Refused 10%|  15% 7% 10%|  13% 5%
Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
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OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER
Overall | M 18-34 | W 18-34 | M 35-39 | W 35-39 | M 40-44 | W 40-44 | M 45-49 | W 45-49| M50+ | W 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 102 186 96 174 152 191 107 157 133 152
How about now? At grade level 53% 45% 55% 51% 53% 61% 49% 52% 55% 52% 53%
Behind grade level 22% 23% 23% 22% 22% 17% 27% 20% 21% 19% 21%
Ahead of grade level 23% 25% 15% 27% 23% 22% 23% 25% 22% 25% 25%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 7% 7% 0% 2% % 1% 2% 1% 3% %
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
By the end of this academic year, |Yes 80% 78% 71% 82% 76% 84% 76% 82% 81% 88% 83%
do you think your child will be No 10% 10% 12% 16% 13% 14% 9% 9% 4% 7% 12%
prepared for the next grade level? IS i Refised 10% 12% 17% 2% 11% 2% 16% 9% 15% 5% 5%
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
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OVERAL
L EDUCATION INCOME
High
school or] Some | College Adv.

Overall less college | degree | degree | <$50K | $50-74K | $75-99K | $100K+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 294 459 413 285 319 191 234 618
How about now? At grade level 53% 52% 55% 50% 54% 49% 56% 53% 55%
Behind grade level 22% 24% 24% 25% 14% 31% 18% 25% 17%

Ahead of grade level 23% 19% 19% 24% 32% 16% 25% 20% 27%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 4% 2% 1% % 4% 2% 1% 2%

Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646

By the end of this academic year, |Yes 80% 78% 79% 79% 86% 69% 87% 76% 84%
do you think your child will be No 10% 10% 11% 12% 8% 16% 7% 7% 10%
prepared for the next grade level? 5o iiol T Refused 10% 12% 11% 10% 6% 14% 6% 17% 6%
Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
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OVERAL
L RACE AND GENDER

White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian

Overall men women men women men women men women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 416 98 151 118 135 113 136
How about now? At grade level 53% 51% 51% 56% 54% 52% 59% 61% 53%
Behind grade level 22% 21% 25% 19% 23% 23% 22% 15% 13%
Ahead of grade level 23% 26% 22% 25% 19% 20% 18% 23% 34%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 6% 1% 1% 1%
Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
By the end of this academic year, |Yes 80% 82% 76% 89% 84% 81% 81% 86% 85%
do you think your child will be No 10% 12% 10% 6% 6% 10% 10% 11% 9%
prepared for the next grade level? 5o iiol T Refused 10% 6% 14% 5% 10% 9% 10% 3% 6%
Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
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OVERAL
L RACE AND AGE
White, | White, Black, Black, Latino, | Latino, | Asian, Asian,
Overall <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 223 452 107 142 123 131 96 154
How about now? At grade level 53% 48% 53% 65% 46% 57% 54% 50% 60%
Behind grade level 22% 24% 23% 19% 23% 22% 23% 16% 13%
Ahead of grade level 23% 24% 23% 13% 28% 18% 20% 32% 27%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% %
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
By the end of this academic year, |Yes 80% 74% 81% 86% 87% 80% 83% 81% 86%
do you think your child will be No 10% 14% 9% 6% 7% 11% 8% 13% 9%
prepared for the next grade level? 5o iiol T Refused 10% 11% 10% 9% 6% 10% 10% 6% 5%
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
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Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022
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OVERAL
L RACE AND EDUCATION
White, Latino,
no White, [Black, no| Black, no Latino, |Asian, no| Asian,

Overall | degree | degree+ | degree | degree+| degree | degree+ | degree | degree+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 319 355 153 94 165 84 98 149
How about now? At grade level 53% 51% 52% 56% 51% 57% 52% 64% 52%
Behind grade level 22% 27% 20% 21% 21% 23% 23% 9% 16%

Ahead of grade level 23% 19% 28% 19% 27% 19% 21% 24% 31%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79

By the end of this academic year, |Yes 80% 75% 82% 86% 87% 80% 88% 90% 83%
do you think your child will be No 10% 11% 10% 5% 8% 11% 4% 8% 12%
prepared for the next grade level? 5o iiol T Refused 10%|  13% 8% 9% 5% 8% 8% 2% 6%
Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation

Page 43 of 234



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL
L RACE AND INCOME

White, | White, Black, Black, Latino, | Latino, | Asian, Asian,

Overall | <$75K 75K+ <$75K 75K+ <$75K 75K+ <$75K 75K+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 208 423 114 125 116 116 57 172
How about now? At grade level 53% 48% 53% 49% 61% 61% 52% 44% 62%
Behind grade level 22% 31% 20% 29% 13% 20% 26% 15% 13%
Ahead of grade level 23% 17% 26% 18% 25% 17% 21% 41% 25%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1%
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
By the end of this academic year, |Yes 80% 71% 81% 84% 89% 79% 84% 86% 86%
do you think your child will be No 10% 15% 9% 7% 6% 13% 8% 13% 9%
prepared for the next grade level? 5o iiol T Refused 10%|  14%|  10% 9% 2% 8% 9% 1% 5%
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
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‘MassINC Survey of 1,469 Parents of Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

POLLING GROUP K-12 Students in Massachusetts
OVERAL
L REGIONS ORIGINAL GC? | GATEWAY CITY?
Outer | Boston/
Western | Southea | Boston Inner
Overall |/ Central st Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 354 198 472 418 220 1249 387 1082
How about now? At grade level 53% 55% 52% 53% 52% 55% 52% 57% 51%
Behind grade level 22% 21% 23% 23% 20% 22% 22% 22% 22%

Ahead of grade level 23% 22% 24% 21% 27% 17% 24% 16% 26%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 6% 2% 5% 1%

Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085

By the end of this academic year, |Yes 80% 80% 81% 78% 82% 76% 81% 79% 80%
do you think your child will be No 10% 10% 6% 11% 12% 13% 10% 10% 10%
prepared for the next grade level? 5o iiol T Refused 10% 9% 14% 11% 7% 11% 10% 10% 10%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
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OVERAL ANY ANY ANY

L COMMUNITY TYPE GRADE | GRADE | GRADE
Suburba

Overall Rural n Urban K-4th 5th-8th | 9th-12th
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 856 324 705 641 562
How about now? At grade level 53% 55% 54% 47% 49% 55% 55%
Behind grade level 22% 21% 20% 27% 23% 22% 22%
Ahead of grade level 23% 22% 23% 23% 25% 22% 21%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
By the end of this academic year, |Yes 80% 80% 81% 78% 78% 80% 82%
do you think your child will be No 10% 9% 10% 12% 11% 10% 9%
prepared for the next grade level? 5o iiol T Refused 10%|  11% 9%|  10%|  11% 9% 9%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
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ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY
OVERAL| SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO [ SCHOO | SCHOO
L LTYPE|LTYPE|LTYPE|LTYPE|LTYPE|LTYPE TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE
Home
Overall | Public | Charter | Catholic | Private | school Other Public | Charter | Catholic | Private
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1216 112 67 69 47 33 1195 94 57 51
How about now? At grade level 53% 55% 57% 36% 50% 49% 31% 55% 55% 34% 44%
Behind grade level 22% 23% 17% 25% 21% 8% 28% 22% 21% 16% 25%
Ahead of grade level 23% 21% 25% 34% 28% 38% 36% 21% 24% 43% 30%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 0% 5% 1% 6% 4% 2% 0% 6% 1%
Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
By the end of this academic year, |Yes 80% 79% 83% 78% 88% 82% 74% 80% 80% 87% 89%
do you think your child will be No 10% 11% 11% 15% 3% 0% 13% 11% 13% 9% 2%
prepared for the next grade level? 5o iiol T Refused 10% 10% 6% 6% 9% 18%|  13% 10% 7% 4% 9%
Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation

Page 47 of 234



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L TARGET CHILD GRADE TARGET CHILD GRADE - DETAILED

Oth - oth- | 1ith-

Overall | K-4th |5th-8th| 12th | K-2nd | 3rd - 4th | 5th - 6th | 7th- 8th |  10th 12th
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 551 464 434 360 191 212 252 217 217
How about now? At grade level 53% 49% 55% 56% 49% 50% 60% 50% 57% 55%
Behind grade level 22% 22% 23% 20% 22% 22% 20% 26% 22% 19%
Ahead of grade level 23% 25% 21% 22% 25% 26% 19% 23% 19% 25%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
By the end of this academic year, |Yes 80% 79% 79% 83% 80% 78% 78% 80% 79% 86%
do you think your child will be No 10% 9% 11% 11% 10% 8% 9% 12% 13% 9%
prepared for the next grade level? IS i Refised 10% 11% 10% 7% 10% 14% 13% 8% 8% 5%
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation

Page 48 of 234



‘MassINC Survey of 1,469 Parents of Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

POLLING GROUP K-12 Students in Massachusetts
CHILD
OVERAL HAS | CHILD
L ENGLISH SPANISH OTHER LANG IEP? |[ISELL? IEP OR ELL
IEP or

Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes Yes ELL |All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1422 47 180 1289 211 1258 425 199 491 978
How about now? At grade level 53% 52% 56% 52% 53% 47% 53% 47% 57% 49% 54%
Behind grade level 22% 22% 13% 24% 22% 19% 22% 37% 29% 36% 15%

Ahead of grade level 23% 23% 23% 20% 24% 33% 22% 15% 13% 14% 28%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 9% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%

Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984

By the end of this academic year, |Yes 80% 80% 75% 76% 81% 83% 80% 70% 76% 71% 85%
do you think your child will be No 10% 10% 14% 13% 10% 10% 10% 14% 10% 14% 8%
prepared for the next grade level? 5o on T Refused 10% 10% 12% 11% 10% 7% 10% 16% 15% 15% 7%
Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

CHILD
OVERAL| GRADE LEVEL - BEFORE GRADE LEVEL - | PREPARED FOR
L COoVID GRADE LEVEL - NOW NOW NEXT GRADE?
At or
Behind |Ahead of Behind |Ahead of| ahead of| Behind
Overall At GL GL GL At GL GL GL GL GL Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 845 238 345 791 311 329 1120 311 1202 134
How about now? At grade level 53% 70% 41% 26% 100% 0% 0% 69% 0% 60% 13%
Behind grade level 22% 19% 53% 9% 0%| 100% 0% 0%| 100% 11% 79%
Ahead of grade level 23% 11% 5% 65% 0% 0% 100% 31% 0% 28% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
By the end of this academic year, |Yes 80% 84% 61% 88% 91% 39% 96% 93% 39% 100% 0%
do you think your child will be No 10% 9% 19% 7% 2% 37% 3% 3% 37% 0%|  100%
prepared for the next grade level? 5o on T Refused 10% 7% 20% 5% 6% 25% 1% 4% 25% 0% 0%
Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

SCHOOL HELPING ENROLL CHILD IN SCHOOL
OVERAL| CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL CHILDREN WHO FELL SUMMER PROVIDED
L ACADEMIC SUPPORTS? BEHIND? PROGRAMS? LAPTOP?
Yes, but Should
Yes, did not | No, not | Doing |be doing| Doing
Overall |accepted| accept | offered | enough | more [too much| Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 465 199 737 811 483 36 433 863 885 516
How about now? At grade level 53% 54% 58% 50% 62% 41% 29% 48% 56% 58% 44%
Behind grade level 22% 30% 6% 22% 12% 39% 42% 31% 15% 20% 27%
Ahead of grade level 23% 14% 35% 26% 25% 19% 28% 19% 27% 21% 27%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% % 2% 2% 1% 2%
Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
By the end of this academic year, |Yes 80% 74% 95% 80% 91% 65% 66% 72% 86% 82% 7%
do you think your child will be No 10% 13% 3% 11% 5% 19% 29% 17% 7% 10% 12%
prepared for the next grade level? 5o iiol T Refused 10% 13% 2% 9% 4% 16% 6% 11% 7% 9% 11%
Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation

Page 51 of 234



‘MassINC Survey of 1,469 Parents of Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

POLLING GROUP K-12 Students in Massachusetts
MENTAL AND COVID
OVERAL EMOTIONAL CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL INFECTION
L HEALTH MH SUPPORTS? CONCERNS?
Not Yes, but Not
Concern |concerne| Yes, not No, not | Concern |concerne
Overall ed d accepted|accepted| offered ed d
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 707 734 293 351 711 748 694
How about now? At grade level 53% 47% 58% 55% 53% 51% 52% 53%
Behind grade level 22% 34% 11% 24% 18% 25% 23% 21%
Ahead of grade level 23% 18% 28% 19% 28% 23% 24% 23%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
By the end of this academic year, |Yes 80% 70% 90% 7% 87% 7% 78% 82%
do you think your child will be No 10% 17% 4% 11% 6% 13% 10% 10%
prepared for the next grade level? 5o iiol T Refused 0%  13% 6%|  12% 6%|  10%|  11% 7%
Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL ELIGIBLE KIDS
L VACCINATED? VACCINATED?
Vaccinat | Vaccinat | Partially Not

ed and | ed, not | vaccinat | vaccinat | All my | Some of | None of
Overall | boosted | boosted ed ed kids my kids | my kids
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 883 308 42 191 900 150 374
How about now? At grade level 53% 55% 52% 40% 48% 55% 46% 50%
Behind grade level 22% 20% 23% 37% 24% 19% 29% 27%
Ahead of grade level 23% 24% 23% 19% 23% 26% 23% 19%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 3% 4% 5% 1% 3% 4%
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
By the end of this academic year, |Yes 80% 83% 7% 63% 78% 84% 74% 74%
do you think your child will be No 10% 9% 12% 15% 9% 9% 15% 11%
prepared for the next grade level? 5o o 7 Refused 10% 8%|  11%|  22%|  14% 7% 12% 15%
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

PLAN TO

OVERAL VACCINATE KIDS

L ELIGIBLE CHILDREN BOOSTED? | WHEN ELIGIBLE?

All Some None |None are No /

Overall | boosted | boosted | boosted | eligible Yes Unsure
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 496 139 202 194 150 374
How about now? At grade level 53% 53% 56% 55% 53% 51% 48%
Behind grade level 22% 23% 23% 15% 16% 28% 28%
Ahead of grade level 23% 24% 20% 27% 30% 17% 21%
Don't Know / Refused 2% % % 2% 1% 4% 4%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
By the end of this academic year, |Yes 80% 83% 76% 84% 87% 75% 74%
do you think your child will be No 10% 10% 14% 7% 8% 13% 11%
prepared for the next grade level? 5o iiol T Refused 10% 7% 9% 9% 56| 12%|  15%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL
L RACE, 4-WAY GENDER
Overall | White Black Latino Asian Men Women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 679 250 255 251 595 862
What types of supports would be |More academic support (1:1, help 10% 10% 10% 10% 7% 8% 12%
helpful to your child? catching up)

Addtnl programming (before / 8% % 13% 10% 12% 6% 10%

after school, summer school,

extracurriculars)

Free / affordable resources 4% 3% 4% 3% 10% 4% 3%

(supplies, food, technology,

transportation)

Subject specific help (math, 10% 10% 6% 9% 5% 8% 10%

english, reading)

Improved classroom suggestions 14% 14% 13% 13% 10% 13% 14%

(more / less hw, hands on,

curriculum suggestions, attentive

teachers)

None / Nothing / IDK 20% 20% 19% 18% 25% 23% 17%

Other 11% 10% 11% 16% 6% 11% 11%

Return to 'normal’ (just do school, 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1%

no more masks, no shut downs)

SEL & mental and emotional 9% 10% 5% 5% 7% % 10%

health supports (in school

counselors, social skills, therapy

in school)

Supplemental academic 6% 5% 9% 6% 10% % 5%

resources (online instruction, take

home, college prep.)

Affordable tutoring 10% 10% 13% 11% 7% 8% 12%

Support good as is / child doesn't 9% 10% 5% 6% 9% 8% 9%

need any (gets support needed,

doing best they can)

Total 1465 1028 94 191 120 645 807
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 31% 28% 41% 45% 26% 31% 30%
additional academic supports by - [yes, but did not accept 12% 12% 17% 9% 14% 16% 9%
the school, like tutoring, to help {51 Gtereq 53%|  56%|  36%|  43%|  55%|  49%|  56%
them academically this year? Did
you accept that support? Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL
L AGE
Overall | 18-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 293 273 344 266 286
What types of supports would be |More academic support (1:1, help 10% 11% 9% 6% 14% 10%
helpful to your child? catching up)

Addtnl programming (before / 8% 11% 9% 11% 4% %

after school, summer school,

extracurriculars)

Free / affordable resources 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4%

(supplies, food, technology,

transportation)

Subject specific help (math, 10% 9% 12% 10% 10% %

english, reading)

Improved classroom suggestions 14% 18% 11% 15% 11% 14%

(more / less hw, hands on,

curriculum suggestions, attentive

teachers)

None / Nothing / IDK 20% 16% 20% 17% 22% 22%

Other 11% 12% 9% 11% 10% 11%

Return to 'normal’ (just do school, 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2%

no more masks, no shut downs)

SEL & mental and emotional 9% 10% 10% 9% 10% 4%

health supports (in school

counselors, social skills, therapy

in school)

Supplemental academic 6% 4% 7% 7% 4% 5%

resources (online instruction, take

home, college prep.)

Affordable tutoring 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 11%

Support good as is / child doesn't 9% % 6% 10% 7% 13%

need any (gets support needed,

doing best they can)

Total 1465 231 274 346 326 280
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 31% 38% 36% 28% 27% 27%
additional academic supports by - [yes, but did not accept 12% 11% 14% 12% 11% 12%
the school, like tutoring, to help {51 Gtereq 53%|  47%|  45%|  57%|  56%|  56%
them academically this year? Did
you accept that support? Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 6%

Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER
Overall | M 18-34 | W 18-34 | M 35-39 | W 35-39 | M 40-44 | W 40-44 | M 45-49 | W 45-49| M50+ | W 50+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 102 186 96 174 152 191 107 157 133 152
What types of supports would be |More academic support (1:1, help 10% 6% 15% 7% 11% 6% 6% 10% 17% 10% 10%
helpful to your child? catching up)

Addtnl programming (before / 8% 9% 12% 8% 9% 8% 14% 2% 6% 5% 9%

after school, summer school,

extracurriculars)

Free / affordable resources 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3%

(supplies, food, technology,

transportation)

Subject specific help (math, 10% 9% 8% 8% 14% 11% 9% 6% 14% 9% 5%

english, reading)

Improved classroom suggestions 14% 22% 15% 11% 11% 13% 17% 11% 11% 13% 15%

(more / less hw, hands on,

curriculum suggestions, attentive

teachers)

None / Nothing / IDK 20% 24% 10% 25% 16% 20% 14% 24% 19% 24% 21%

Other 11% 15% 11% 3% 15% 10% 12% 14% 7% 12% 11%

Return to 'normal’ (just do school, 3% % 1% 2% 1% 5% 0% 6% 4% 3% 1%

no more masks, no shut downs)

SEL & mental and emotional 9% 5% 12% % 12% 8% 10% 7% 13% 5% 3%

health supports (in school

counselors, social skills, therapy

in school)

Supplemental academic 6% 2% 5% 11% 4% 9% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5%

resources (online instruction, take

home, college prep.)

Affordable tutoring 10% % 13% 11% 12% % 10% 5% 13% 13% 10%

Support good as is / child doesn't 9% 4% 7% 6% 6% 12% 9% 11% 4% 7% 18%

need any (gets support needed,

doing best they can)

Total 1465 94 131 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 31% 36% 41% 35% 36% 30% 26% 29% 26% 27% 27%
additional academic supports by - [yes, but did not accept 12% 15% 8% 22% 9% 19% 6% 13% 10% 14% 10%
the school, like tutoring, to help {51 Gtereq 53%|  47%|  46%|  40%|  50%|  50%|  64%|  51%|  60%|  53%|  58%
them academically this year? Did
you accept that support? Don't Know / Refused 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 1% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6%

Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
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‘MassINC Survey of 1,469 Parents of Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

POLLING GROUP K-12 Students in Massachusetts
OVERAL
L EDUCATION INCOME
High

school or] Some | College Adv.
Overall less college | degree | degree | <$50K | $50-74K | $75-99K | $100K+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 294 459 413 285 319 191 234 618
What types of supports would be |More academic support (1:1, help 10% 10% 8% 12% 11% 11% 8% 11% 10%
helpful to your child? catching up)

Addtnl programming (before / 8% 9% 10% 6% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8%

after school, summer school,

extracurriculars)
Free / affordable resources 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%

(supplies, food, technology,
transportation)

Subject specific help (math, 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10%
english, reading)
Improved classroom suggestions 14% 12% 16% 13% 13% 15% 16% 17% 12%

(more / less hw, hands on,
curriculum suggestions, attentive

teachers)

None / Nothing / IDK 20% 20% 14% 22% 22% 14% 17% 20% 21%
Other 11% 16% 10% 10% 6% 11% 9% 11% 9%
Return to 'normal’ (just do school, 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3%
no more masks, no shut downs)

SEL & mental and emotional 9% 4% 9% 11% 11% 8% 11% 7% 10%

health supports (in school
counselors, social skills, therapy

in school)
Supplemental academic 6% 5% 9% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7%

resources (online instruction, take
home, college prep.)

Affordable tutoring 10% 10% 11% 13% 7% 13% 13% 7% 9%
Support good as is / child doesn't 9% % 7% 8% 13% 5% 7% 6% 10%
need any (gets support needed,
doing best they can)

Total 1465 384 340 384 342 318 159 230 646
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 31% 37% 31% 27% 28% 38% 31% 32% 28%
additional academic supports by - [yes, but did not accept 12% 9% 19% 9% 11% 7% 13% 11% 15%
the school, like tutoring, to help - [QF= o orereq 53%|  47%|  45%]|  60%|  58%|  50%|  50%|  54%|  52%
them academically this year? Did - - - - - - - - - -
you accept that support? Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 3% 4%

Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND GENDER
White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian
Overall men women men women men women men women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 416 98 151 118 135 113 136
What types of supports would be |More academic support (1:1, help 10% 9% 12% % 12% 5% 13% 5% 8%
helpful to your child? catching up)

Addtnl programming (before / 8% 5% 9% 10% 15% 3% 15% 13% 10%

after school, summer school,

extracurriculars)

Free / affordable resources 4% 4% 3% % 2% 3% 3% 12% 7%

(supplies, food, technology,

transportation)

Subject specific help (math, 10% 9% 10% % 9% 8% 9% 5% 6%

english, reading)

Improved classroom suggestions 14% 13% 15% 15% 12% 14% 12% 11% 8%

(more / less hw, hands on,

curriculum suggestions, attentive

teachers)

None / Nothing / IDK 20% 23% 17% 12% 23% 32% 9% 21% 28%

Other 11% 9% 11% 15% 8% 16% 17% 6% 7%

Return to 'normal’ (just do school, 3% 4% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 4% 2%

no more masks, no shut downs)

SEL & mental and emotional 9% 8% 11% 3% 7% 2% 7% 8% 6%

health supports (in school

counselors, social skills, therapy

in school)

Supplemental academic 6% 6% 4% 17% 4% % 5% 9% 11%

resources (online instruction, take

home, college prep.)

Affordable tutoring 10% 8% 12% 13% 12% 9% 11% 7% 8%

Support good as is / child doesn't 9% 10% 9% 6% 5% 3% 8% 7% 11%

need any (gets support needed,

doing best they can)

Total 1465 469 549 37 57 76 113 54 65
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 31% 29% 26% 37% 43% 40% 48% 24% 27%
additional academic supports by - [yes, but did not accept 12% 16% 9% 25% 12% 17% 4% 18% 11%
the school, like tutoring, to help Q7= 0 ey 53%|  52%|  59%|  31%|  40%]|  35%|  47%|  54%|  58%
them academically this year? Did
you accept that support? Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 6% 7% 6% 8% 1% 5% 5%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
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‘MassINC Survey of 1,469 Parents of Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

POLLING GROUP K-12 Students in Massachusetts
OVERAL
L RACE AND AGE
White, | White, Black, Black, Latino, | Latino, | Asian, Asian,
Overall <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 223 452 107 142 123 131 96 154
What types of supports would be |More academic support (1:1, help 10% 10% 11% 12% 9% 10% 9% 10% 5%
helpful to your child? catching up)

Addtnl programming (before / 8% 8% 7% 15% 11% 9% 12% 15% 10%

after school, summer school,

extracurriculars)

Free / affordable resources 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 1% 5% 20% 5%

(supplies, food, technology,

transportation)

Subject specific help (math, 10% 11% 10% 3% 8% 9% 8% 9% 4%

english, reading)

Improved classroom suggestions 14% 15% 14% 19% 8% 13% 13% 14% 8%

(more / less hw, hands on,

curriculum suggestions, attentive

teachers)

None / Nothing / IDK 20% 18% 20% 19% 18% 19% 17% 17% 28%

Other 11% 8% 11% 11% 10% 21% 10% 4% 8%

Return to 'normal’ (just do school, 3% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4%

no more masks, no shut downs)

SEL & mental and emotional 9% 10% 9% 4% 5% 8% % 8% 6%

health supports (in school

counselors, social skills, therapy

in school)

Supplemental academic 6% 6% 5% 7% 11% 4% 8% 8% 11%

resources (online instruction, take

home, college prep.)

Affordable tutoring 10% 11% 10% 14% 12% 11% 10% 6% 9%

Support good as is / child doesn't 9% 8% 10% 5% 6% 5% 8% 3% 12%

need any (gets support needed,

doing best they can)

Total 1465 291 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 31% 33% 25% 45% 37% 49% 38% 28% 25%
additional academic supports by - [yes, but did not accept 12% 13% 12% 21% 13% 7% 12% 19% 12%
the school, like tutoring, to help Q7= 0 ey 53%|  49%|  59%|  31%|  41%]|  40%|  45%|  47%|  59%
them academically this year? Did
you accept that support? Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 4% 4% 8% 3% 4% 7% 4%

Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
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‘MassINC Survey of 1,469 Parents of Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

POLLING GROUP K-12 Students in Massachusetts
OVERAL
L RACE AND EDUCATION
White, Latino,
no White, [Black, no| Black, no Latino, [Asian, no| Asian,

Overall | degree | degree+ | degree | degree+| degree | degree+ | degree | degree+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 319 355 153 94 165 84 98 149

What types of supports would be |More academic support (1:1, help 10% 8% 12% 10% 12% 10% 11% 2% 8%
helpful to your child? catching up)

Addtnl programming (before / 8% 9% 6% 12% 14% 10% 15% 10% 12%

after school, summer school,
extracurriculars)

Free / affordable resources 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1% 17% 6%
(supplies, food, technology,

transportation)

Subject specific help (math, 10% 11% 9% 2% 13% 9% 10% 4% 5%
english, reading)

Improved classroom suggestions 14% 16% 13% 12% 17% 11% 21% 3% 13%

(more / less hw, hands on,
curriculum suggestions, attentive

teachers)

None / Nothing / IDK 20% 16% 23% 19% 18% 18% 17% 29% 24%
Other 11% 13% 8% 14% 3% 17% 10% 8% 6%
Return to 'normal’ (just do school, 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 1% 6% 0% 5%
no more masks, no shut downs)

SEL & mental and emotional 9% 8% 11% 5% 4% 4% 11% 3% 9%

health supports (in school
counselors, social skills, therapy

in school)
Supplemental academic 6% 6% 5% 10% 7% % 3% 12% 9%

resources (online instruction, take
home, college prep.)

Affordable tutoring 10% 10% 11% 14% 10% 11% 7% 9% 7%
Support good as is / child doesn't 9% 8% 11% 5% 7% 6% 6% 8% 10%
need any (gets support needed,
doing best they can)

Total 1465 445 575 66 27 156 30 40 79
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 31% 29% 26% 45% 32% 47% 35% 25% 26%
additional academic supports by - [yes, but did not accept 12% 14% 11% 18% 14% 10% 6% 27% 8%
the school, like tutoring, to help - [QF= o orereq 53%|  51%|  59%|  30%|  52%|  40%|  57%|  40%|  63%
them academically this year? Did - - - - - - - - - -
you accept that support? Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 7% 2% 3% 2% 9% 3%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND INCOME
White, | White, Black, Black, Latino, | Latino, | Asian, Asian,
Overall | <$75K 75K+ <$75K | 75K+ <$75K 75K+ <$75K 75K+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 208 423 114 125 116 116 57 172
What types of supports would be |More academic support (1:1, help 10% 9% 11% 12% 10% 13% 8% 4% 7%
helpful to your child? catching up)

Addtnl programming (before / 8% 8% 7% 13% 15% 10% 14% 18% 10%

after school, summer school,

extracurriculars)

Free / affordable resources 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 17% 9%

(supplies, food, technology,

transportation)

Subject specific help (math, 10% 12% 10% 6% 5% 9% 12% 6% 5%

english, reading)

Improved classroom suggestions 14% 19% 13% 10% 17% 12% 15% 6% 10%

(more / less hw, hands on,

curriculum suggestions, attentive

teachers)

None / Nothing / IDK 20% 15% 20% 21% 12% 14% 27% 20% 28%

Other 11% 8% 11% 13% 8% 16% 5% 6% 6%

Return to 'normal’ (just do school, 3% 3% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 4%

no more masks, no shut downs)

SEL & mental and emotional 9% 10% 11% 5% 5% 6% 4% 10% 7%

health supports (in school

counselors, social skills, therapy

in school)

Supplemental academic 6% 3% 6% 4% 15% 6% 8% 12% 8%

resources (online instruction, take

home, college prep.)

Affordable tutoring 10% 12% 9% 18% 7% 14% 6% 4% 8%

Support good as is / child doesn't 9% 6% 10% 1% 8% 5% 5% 7% 9%

need any (gets support needed,

doing best they can)

Total 1465 282 668 48 41 108 64 24 86
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 31% 29% 28% 49% 33% 48% 44% 39% 22%
additional academic supports by - [yes, but did not accept 12% 10% 14% 8% 25% 6% 15% 9% 15%
the school, like tutoring, to help Q7= 0 ey 53%|  55%|  54%|  37%|  36%]|  43%|  40%|  47%|  58%
them academically this year? Did
you accept that support? Don't Know / Refused 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 3% 1% 6% 4%

Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L REGIONS ORIGINAL GC? | GATEWAY CITY?
Outer | Boston/
Western | Southea | Boston Inner
Overall |/ Central st Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 354 198 472 418 220 1249 387 1082
What types of supports would be |More academic support (1:1, help 10% 9% 6% 10% 13% % 10% 8% 11%
helpful to your child? catching up)

Addtnl programming (before / 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 16% 7% 13% 6%

after school, summer school,

extracurriculars)

Free / affordable resources 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% % 3% 5% 3%

(supplies, food, technology,

transportation)

Subject specific help (math, 10% 10% 13% 11% 6% 8% 10% 9% 10%

english, reading)

Improved classroom suggestions 14% 16% 18% 9% 15% 18% 13% 15% 13%

(more / less hw, hands on,

curriculum suggestions, attentive

teachers)

None / Nothing / IDK 20% 21% 17% 20% 19% 11% 21% 15% 21%

Other 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 14% 9%

Return to 'normal’ (just do school, 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%

no more masks, no shut downs)

SEL & mental and emotional 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9%

health supports (in school

counselors, social skills, therapy

in school)

Supplemental academic 6% 6% 1% 6% 8% % 6% 7% 5%

resources (online instruction, take

home, college prep.)

Affordable tutoring 10% 10% 11% 9% 12% 12% 10% 12% 9%

Support good as is / child doesn't 9% 6% 5% 13% 8% 6% 9% 5% 10%

need any (gets support needed,

doing best they can)

Total 1465 353 194 518 374 194 1272 382 1083
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 31% 26% 25% 32% 37% 32% 30% 34% 29%
additional academic supports by - [yes, but did not accept 120  14%|  14%|  10%|  11%|  12%]|  12%|  11%|  12%
the school, like tutoring, to help {51 Gtereq 53%|  55%|  59%|  53%|  47%|  50%|  53%|  47%|  55%
them academically this year? Did
you accept that support? Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 7% 4% 8% 3%

Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL ANY ANY ANY
L COMMUNITY TYPE GRADE | GRADE | GRADE
Suburba
Overall Rural n Urban K-4th 5th-8th | 9th-12th
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 856 324 705 641 562
What types of supports would be |More academic support (1:1, help 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9%
helpful to your child? catching up)
Addtnl programming (before / 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9%
after school, summer school,
extracurriculars)
Free / affordable resources 4% 3% 3% 8% 3% 4% 4%
(supplies, food, technology,
transportation)
Subject specific help (math, 10% 9% 11% 5% 14% 9% 5%
english, reading)
Improved classroom suggestions 14% 15% 12% 16% 14% 14% 13%
(more / less hw, hands on,
curriculum suggestions, attentive
teachers)
None / Nothing / IDK 20% 24% 20% 14% 17% 19% 22%
Other 11% 9% 10% 12% 10% 11% 11%
Return to 'normal’ (just do school, 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
no more masks, no shut downs)
SEL & mental and emotional 9% 9% 10% 5% 10% 8% 7%
health supports (in school
counselors, social skills, therapy
in school)
Supplemental academic 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 8%
resources (online instruction, take
home, college prep.)
Affordable tutoring 10% 9% 10% 14% 9% 10% 13%
Support good as is / child doesn't 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8%
need any (gets support needed,
doing best they can)
Total 1465 275 885 275 694 679 569
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 31% 22% 31% 40% 30% 32% 30%
additional academic supports by - [yes, but did not accept 12% 17% 11% 10% 10% 13% 14%
the school, like tutoring, to help {51 Gtereq 53%|  57%|  54%|  47%|  56%|  51%|  51%
them academically this year? Did
you accept that support? Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY
OVERAL| SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO
L LTYPE|LTYPE|LTYPE|LTYPE]|LTYPE|LTYPE TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE
Home
Overall | Public | Charter | Catholic | Private | school Other Public | Charter | Catholic | Private

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1216 112 67 69 47 33 1195 94 57 51
What types of supports would be |More academic support (1:1, help 10% 10% 14% 4% 12% % 8% 10% 16% 3% 11%
helpful to your child? catching up)

Addtnl programming (before / 8% 9% 8% 12% 7% 11% 0% 9% 7% 10% 2%

after school, summer school,

extracurriculars)

Free / affordable resources 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 0% 0% 4% 1% 3% 7%

(supplies, food, technology,

transportation)

Subject specific help (math, 10% 10% 4% 13% 9% 8% 8% 10% 4% 16% 9%

english, reading)

Improved classroom suggestions 14% 13% 15% 20% 15% 21% 18% 13% 16% 20% 19%

(more / less hw, hands on,

curriculum suggestions, attentive

teachers)

None / Nothing / IDK 20% 19% 19% 22% 18% 23% 24% 20% 16% 26% 13%

Other 11% 10% 12% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 14% 10% 12%

Return to 'normal’ (just do school, 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3% 7%

no more masks, no shut downs)

SEL & mental and emotional 9% 9% 8% 0% 10% 6% 15% 9% 7% 0% 8%

health supports (in school

counselors, social skills, therapy

in school)

Supplemental academic 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% % 8% 6% 5% 4% 5%

resources (online instruction, take

home, college prep.)

Affordable tutoring 10% 10% 7% 11% 9% 14% 16% 10% 8% 7% 9%

Support good as is / child doesn't 9% 9% 10% 5% 8% 8% 13% 9% 10% 6% 9%

need any (gets support needed,

doing best they can)

Total 1465 1214 102 66 75 46 33 1198 82 55 58
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 31% 30% 39% 29% 35% 24% 36% 30% 41% 25% 43%
additional academic supports by - [yes, but did not accept 12% 12% 16% 6% 13% 7% 7% 12% 15% 7% 12%
the school, like tutoring, to help Q7= 0 ey 53%|  54%|  40%|  61%|  50%|  63%|  47%|  5a%|  39%|  62%|  43%
them academically this year? Did
you accept that support? Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 11% 4% 6% 5% 3%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L TARGET CHILD GRADE TARGET CHILD GRADE - DETAILED
9th - 9th - 11th -
Overall | K-4th | 5th-8th| 12th K-2nd | 3rd - 4th | 5th - 6th [ 7th - 8th | 10th 12th

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 551 464 434 360 191 212 252 217 217
What types of supports would be |More academic support (1:1, help 10% 9% 13% 9% 8% 11% 16% 11% 9% 8%
helpful to your child? catching up)

Addtnl programming (before / 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 9% 7%

after school, summer school,

extracurriculars)

Free / affordable resources 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4%

(supplies, food, technology,

transportation)

Subject specific help (math, 10% 16% 9% 4% 15% 17% 9% 8% 6% 2%

english, reading)

Improved classroom suggestions 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 13% 16% 12% 16% 11%

(more / less hw, hands on,

curriculum suggestions, attentive

teachers)

None / Nothing / IDK 20% 17% 17% 24% 19% 13% 15% 20% 21% 28%

Other 11% 9% 12% 10% 10% 9% 11% 12% 13% 8%

Return to 'normal’ (just do school, 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% % 2% 3% 5% 2%

no more masks, no shut downs)

SEL & mental and emotional 9% 10% 9% % 10% 12% 7% 10% 7% 6%

health supports (in school

counselors, social skills, therapy

in school)

Supplemental academic 6% 5% 3% 10% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 13%

resources (online instruction, take

home, college prep.)

Affordable tutoring 10% 8% 10% 12% 7% 9% 12% 9% 13% 12%

Support good as is / child doesn't 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9%

need any (gets support needed,

doing best they can)

Total 1465 535 468 440 356 180 217 251 219 221
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 31% 31% 33% 27% 31% 31% 24% 40% 30% 25%
additional academic supports by - [yes, but did not accept 12% 9% 13% 15% 7% 12% 15% 11% 13% 18%
the school, like tutoring, to help {51 Gtereq 53%|  56%|  51%|  52%|  57%|  54%|  56%|  47%|  51%|  52%
them academically this year? Did
you accept that support? Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 5% 2% 6% 6%

Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

CHILD
OVERAL HAS CHILD
L ENGLISH SPANISH OTHER LANG IEP? IS ELL? IEP OR ELL
IEP or
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes Yes ELL |All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1422 47 180 1289 211 1258 425 199 491 978
What types of supports would be |More academic support (1:1, help 10% 10% 5% 12% 10% 9% 10% 16% 13% 16% 7%
helpful to your child? catching up)

Addtnl programming (before / 8% 8% 9% 11% 8% % 8% 8% 6% 8% 8%

after school, summer school,

extracurriculars)

Free / affordable resources 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 9% 3% 5% 7% 5% 3%

(supplies, food, technology,

transportation)

Subject specific help (math, 10% 9% 17% 8% 10% 5% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9%

english, reading)

Improved classroom suggestions 14% 14% 1% 14% 14% 11% 14% 14% 11% 14% 14%

(more / less hw, hands on,

curriculum suggestions, attentive

teachers)

None / Nothing / IDK 20% 19% 27% 14% 20% 23% 19% 15% 14% 14% 22%

Other 11% 11% 11% 19% 10% 15% 10% 13% 10% 11% 10%

Return to 'normal’ (just do school, 3% 3% 0% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4%

no more masks, no shut downs)

SEL & mental and emotional 9% 9% 4% 4% 9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8%

health supports (in school

counselors, social skills, therapy

in school)

Supplemental academic 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 7%

resources (online instruction, take

home, college prep.)

Affordable tutoring 10% 10% 8% 12% 10% % 11% 14% 17% 14% 8%

Support good as is / child doesn't 9% 9% 8% 6% 9% 10% 9% 7% 9% 8% 9%

need any (gets support needed,

doing best they can)

Total 1465 1425 40 168 1297 153 1313 421 202 485 980
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 31% 30% 44% 39% 30% 25% 31% 52% 61% 52% 20%
additional academic supports by - [yes, but did not accept 12% 12% 4% 8% 12% 13% 12% 9% 9% 9% 13%
the school, like tutoring, to help {51 Gtereq 53%|  53%|  45%|  44%|  54%|  57%|  52%|  34%|  27%|  35%|  62%
them academically this year? Did
you accept that support? Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 7% 9% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5%

Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
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‘MassINC Survey of 1,469 Parents of Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

POLLING GROUP K-12 Students in Massachusetts
CHILD
OVERAL| GRADE LEVEL - BEFORE GRADE LEVEL - | PREPARED FOR
L COVID GRADE LEVEL - NOW NOW NEXT GRADE?
At or
Behind |Ahead of Behind |Ahead of| ahead of| Behind
Overall | AtGL GL GL At GL GL GL GL GL Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 845 238 345 791 311 329 1120 311 1202 134
What types of supports would be |More academic support (1:1, help 10% 12% 14% 3% 10% 16% 4% 8% 16% 8% 15%
helpful to your child? catching up)

Addtnl programming (before / 8% % 13% 8% 8% 11% 7% 8% 11% 8% 12%

after school, summer school,

extracurriculars)

Free / affordable resources 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 2%

(supplies, food, technology,

transportation)

Subject specific help (math, 10% 9% 14% % 10% 13% 6% 9% 13% 9% 10%

english, reading)

Improved classroom suggestions 14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 15% 12% 13% 15% 12% 18%

(more / less hw, hands on,

curriculum suggestions, attentive

teachers)

None / Nothing / IDK 20% 19% 12% 24% 19% 10% 29% 22% 10% 22% 12%

Other 11% 11% 12% 9% 9% 12% 12% 10% 12% 10% 10%

Return to 'normal’ (just do school, 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 6% 2% 2% 6% 2% 8%

no more masks, no shut downs)

SEL & mental and emotional 9% 8% 8% 10% 10% 8% 6% 9% 8% 9% 11%

health supports (in school

counselors, social skills, therapy

in school)

Supplemental academic 6% 8% 1% 5% 7% 2% 7% 7% 2% 7% 3%

resources (online instruction, take

home, college prep.)

Affordable tutoring 10% 10% 15% 8% 10% 16% 6% 8% 16% 9% 16%

Support good as is / child doesn't 9% 8% 4% 13% 9% 4% 13% 10% 4% 10% 4%

need any (gets support needed,

doing best they can)

Total 1465 800 255 370 768 322 342 1110 322 1174 150
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 31% 32% 46% 18% 32% 42% 18% 28% 42% 28% 40%
additional academic supports by - [yes, but did not accept 12% 14% 3% 16% 13% 3% 18% 15% 3% 14% 4%
the school, like tutoring, to help Q7= 0 ey 53%|  51%|  46%|  62%|  51%|  52%|  59%|  53%|  52%|  53%|  54%
them academically this year? Did
you accept that support? Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 1%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
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‘MassINC Survey of 1,469 Parents of Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

POLLING GROUP K-12 Students in Massachusetts
SCHOOL HELPING ENROLL CHILD IN SCHOOL
OVERAL| CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL CHILDREN WHO FELL SUMMER PROVIDED
L ACADEMIC SUPPORTS? BEHIND? PROGRAMS? LAPTOP?
Yes, but Should
Yes, did not | No, not | Doing |be doing| Doing
Overall |accepted| accept | offered | enough | more [too much| Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 465 199 737 811 483 36 433 863 885 516
What types of supports would be |More academic support (1:1, help 10% 13% 7% 9% 7% 14% 23% 13% 8% 10% 10%
helpful to your child? catching up)
Addtnl programming (before / 8% 8% 5% 9% 8% 9% 4% 12% 7% 8% 9%

after school, summer school,
extracurriculars)

Free / affordable resources 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 0% 5% 3% 4% 4%
(supplies, food, technology,

transportation)

Subject specific help (math, 10% 13% 4% 9% 10% 11% 1% 11% 8% 7% 14%
english, reading)

Improved classroom suggestions 14% 14% 10% 15% 12% 16% 10% 14% 13% 15% 12%

(more / less hw, hands on,
curriculum suggestions, attentive

tl\?grfgirlfl)othing / IDK 20% 14% 27% 21% 22% 12% 26% 13% 23% 20% 18%
Other 11% 9% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 11% 10% 11% 9%
Return to 'normal’ (just do school, 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 7% 3% 3% 3% 3%
no more masks, no shut downs)

SEL & mental and emotional 9% 9% 6% 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 8% 11%

health supports (in school
counselors, social skills, therapy

in school)
Supplemental academic 6% 3% 14% 5% 6% 6% 1% 5% 6% 5% 6%

resources (online instruction, take
home, college prep.)

Affordable tutoring 10% 15% 6% 8% 9% 14% 11% 12% 8% 11% 9%
Support good as is / child doesn't 9% 8% 11% 9% 10% 6% 9% 6% 10% 10% 7%
need any (gets support needed,
doing best they can)

Total 1465 450 175 774 774 510 32 384 903 896 524
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 31% 100% 0% 0% 35% 28% 33% 49% 21% 33% 27%
additional academic supports by - [yes, but did not accept 12% 0%|  100% 0% 15% 9% 2% 9% 15% 11% 13%
the school, like tutoring, to help - [QF= o orereq 53% 0% 0%| 100%|  47%|  60%|  62%|  38%|  60%|  52%|  56%
them academically this year? Did - - - - - - - - - - - -
you accept that support? Don't Know / Refused 5% 0% 0% 0% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
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‘MassINC Survey of 1,469 Parents of Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

POLLING GROUP K-12 Students in Massachusetts
MENTAL AND COVID
OVERAL| EMOTIONAL CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL INFECTION
L HEALTH MH SUPPORTS? CONCERNS?
Not Yes, but Not
Concern [concerne| Yes, not No, not | Concern |concerne
Overall ed d accepted|accepted| offered ed d
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 707 734 293 351 711 748 694
What types of supports would be |More academic support (1:1, help 10% 13% 7% 14% 6% 10% 13% 7%
helpful to your child? catching up)
Addtnl programming (before / 8% 9% 8% 6% 8% 9% 10% 7%

after school, summer school,
extracurriculars)

Free / affordable resources 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4%
(supplies, food, technology,

transportation)

Subject specific help (math, 10% 11% 9% % 10% 11% 8% 11%
english, reading)

Improved classroom suggestions 14% 15% 12% 14% 12% 15% 13% 14%

(more / less hw, hands on,
curriculum suggestions, attentive

teachers)

None / Nothing / IDK 20% 14% 25% 15% 17% 22% 17% 22%
Other 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11%
Return to 'normal’ (just do school, 3% 4% 2% % 3% 3% 1% 4%
no more masks, no shut downs)

SEL & mental and emotional 9% 13% 5% 14% 5% 9% 8% 9%

health supports (in school
counselors, social skills, therapy

in school)
Supplemental academic 6% % 5% 5% 11% 4% 8% 4%

resources (online instruction, take
home, college prep.)

Affordable tutoring 10% 12% 9% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10%
Support good as is / child doesn't 9% 5% 13% 10% 12% 8% 9% 8%
need any (gets support needed,
doing best they can)

Total 1465 700 735 290 334 721 706 733
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 31% 36% 25% 58% 33% 21% 35% 27%
additional academic supports by - [yes, but did not accept 2%  12%|  12% 6%  27% 8wl  12%|  12%
the school, like tutoring, to help - [QF= o orereq 53%|  49%|  57%|  35%|  36%|  69%|  50%|  56%
them academically this year? Did - - - - - - - - -
you accept that support? Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL ELIGIBLE KIDS
L VACCINATED? VACCINATED?
Vaccinat | Vaccinat | Partially Not
ed and | ed, not | vaccinat | vaccinat | All my | Some of | None of
Overall | boosted | boosted ed ed kids my kids | my kids
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 883 308 42 191 900 150 374
What types of supports would be |More academic support (1:1, help 10% 10% 11% 15% 6% 10% 15% 8%
helpful to your child? catching up)
Addtnl programming (before / 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8% 13% 8%
after school, summer school,
extracurriculars)
Free / affordable resources 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4%
(supplies, food, technology,
transportation)
Subject specific help (math, 10% 8% 15% 8% 11% 9% 9% 13%
english, reading)
Improved classroom suggestions 14% 13% 16% 9% 14% 14% 13% 14%
(more / less hw, hands on,
curriculum suggestions, attentive
teachers)
None / Nothing / IDK 20% 20% 13% 29% 22% 21% 17% 17%
Other 11% 9% 11% 10% 15% 10% 10% 13%
Return to 'normal’ (just do school, 3% 1% 4% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2%
no more masks, no shut downs)
SEL & mental and emotional 9% 9% 8% 14% 9% 8% 8% 11%
health supports (in school
counselors, social skills, therapy
in school)
Supplemental academic 6% 6% 6% 9% 3% 6% 7% 4%
resources (online instruction, take
home, college prep.)
Affordable tutoring 10% 11% 8% 2% 14% 9% 14% 12%
Support good as is / child doesn't 9% 10% 8% 3% 4% 11% 6% 5%
need any (gets support needed,
doing best they can)
Total 1465 880 300 40 197 905 137 367
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 31% 29% 37% 48% 26% 30% 39% 29%
additional academic supports by - [yes, but did not accept 12% 14% 9% 9% 9% 14% 10% 10%
the school, like tutoring, to help {51 Gtereq 53%|  54%|  49%|  40%|  57%|  53%|  46%|  55%
them academically this year? Did
you accept that support? Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 5% 2% 8% 3% 5% 6%
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

PLAN TO
OVERAL VACCINATE KIDS
L ELIGIBLE CHILDREN BOOSTED? | WHEN ELIGIBLE?
All Some None |None are No /
Overall | boosted | boosted | boosted | eligible Yes Unsure
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 496 139 202 194 150 374
What types of supports would be |More academic support (1:1, help 10% 10% 10% 12% 10% 16% 8%
helpful to your child? catching up)
Addtnl programming (before / 8% 10% 6% 9% 6% 11% 8%
after school, summer school,
extracurriculars)
Free / affordable resources 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
(supplies, food, technology,
transportation)
Subject specific help (math, 10% % 8% 11% 11% 10% 13%
english, reading)
Improved classroom suggestions 14% 15% 15% 9% 13% 15% 14%
(more / less hw, hands on,
curriculum suggestions, attentive
teachers)
None / Nothing / IDK 20% 21% 24% 18% 20% 13% 18%
Other 11% 10% 17% 6% 9% 16% 11%
Return to 'normal’ (just do school, 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3%
no more masks, no shut downs)
SEL & mental and emotional 9% 8% 7% 11% 7% 9% 10%
health supports (in school
counselors, social skills, therapy
in school)
Supplemental academic 6% 6% 4% 7% 11% 5% 5%
resources (online instruction, take
home, college prep.)
Affordable tutoring 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 9% 13%
Support good as is / child doesn't 9% 10% 8% 12% 11% 4% 5%
need any (gets support needed,
doing best they can)
Total 1465 508 124 211 181 132 372
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 31% 33% 33% 30% 25% 39% 29%
additional academic supports by - [yes, but did not accept 12% 11% 15% 8%|  23% 10% 10%
the school, like tutoring, to help {51 Gtereq 53%|  53%|  49%|  57%|  51%|  47%|  55%
them academically this year? Did
you accept that support? Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 6%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL
L RACE, 4-WAY GENDER
Overall | White Black Latino Asian Men Women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 679 250 255 251 595 862
Do you think your child’s school is |Doing enough 53% 50% 53% 60% 62% 56% 51%
____to help children catch up Should be doing more 35% 37% 35% 30% 26% 32% 37%
who have fallen behind Doing too much 2% 2% % 3% 2% 3% 2%
academically during COVID?

Don't Know / Refused 10% 11% 9% 6% 8% 10% 10%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
Type of academic info from child's|Classroom grades 76% 79% 68% 63% 73% 7% 75%
school? Results of diagnostic 46% 47% 47% 39% 46% 48% 44%

assessments, or tests that

measure your child’s learning

proaress

MCAS results 21% 22% 21% 11% 24% 25% 17%

Conversation or note from a 56% 59% 52% 44% 60% 60% 53%

teacher

Conversation or note from a 22% 23% 24% 15% 27% 22% 23%

guidance counselor

Other 6% 6% 4% 10% 7% 4% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
Do you plan to enroll your child in |Yes, | do 26% 21% 41% 39% 37% 26% 27%
a summer learning program or - [No, | do not 62% 67% 49% 47% 54% 65% 59%
not? Don't Know / Refused 12% 12% 10% 14% 9% 9% 15%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
Main reasons not planning for Child does not need it 48% 51% 40% 38% 47% 53% 45%
summer program? School not offering it 12% 12% 16% 9% 12% 10% 14%

Child has other activities planned 28% 28% 30% 22% 32% 31% 26%

Travelling 14% 13% 17% 13% 22% 13% 14%

Inconvenient for work/family 14% 14% 15% 17% 7% 14% 14%

schedule

Unaffordable 16% 16% 17% 17% 12% 9% 21%

Other 9% 10% 2% 11% 2% 10% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4%

Total 1085 811 56 116 75 482 593

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL
L AGE
Overall | 18-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 293 273 344 266 286
Do you think your child’s school is |Doing enough 53% 51% 59% 55% 47% 52%
____to help children catch up Should be doing more 35% 40% 31% 32% 39% 33%
who have fallen behind Doing too much 2% % 2% 2% % 2%
academically during COVID?

Don't Know / Refused 10% 8% 8% 11% 11% 12%

Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
Type of academic info from child's|Classroom grades 76% 63% 79% 80% 82% 69%
school? Results of diagnostic 46% 40% 48% 49% 47% 42%

assessments, or tests that

measure your child’s learning

proaress

MCAS results 21% 14% 15% 23% 25% 24%

Conversation or note from a 56% 52% 54% 62% 59% 51%

teacher

Conversation or note from a 22% 17% 21% 24% 23% 26%

guidance counselor

Other 6% 4% 7% 4% 7% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 5%

Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
Do you plan to enroll your child in |Yes, | do 26% 36% 28% 30% 16% 23%
a summer learning program or - [No, | do not 62% 50% 55% 59% 72% 70%
not? Don't Know / Refused 2%  14%|  17%|  11%]|  12% 7%

Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
Main reasons not planning for Child does not need it 48% 48% 45% 53% 47% 49%
summer program? School not offering it 12% 13% 13% 10% 15% 11%

Child has other activities planned 28% 26% 28% 28% 30% 27%

Travelling 14% 18% 18% 13% 14% 9%

Inconvenient for work/family 14% 20% 11% 11% 17% 12%

schedule

Unaffordable 16% 19% 21% 15% 17% 9%

Other 9% 4% 7% 8% 10% 15%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5%

Total 1085 150 199 244 273 215

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC Survey of 1,469 Parents of Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

POLLING GROUP K-12 Students in Massachusetts
OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER
Overall | M 18-34 | W 18-34 | M 35-39 | W 35-39 | M 40-44 | W 40-44 | M 45-49 | W 45-49| M50+ | W 50+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 102 186 96 174 152 191 107 157 133 152
Do you think your child’s school is |Doing enough 53% 54% 50% 65% 55% 61% 50% 45% 49% 56% 50%
____to help children catch up Should be doing more 35% 40% 41% 27% 34% 25% 38% 37% 40% 31% 35%
who have fallen behind Doing too much 2% % 2% 3% 1% 2% % 5% 2% 3% 2%
academically during COVID?

Don't Know / Refused 10% 6% 8% 6% 10% 13% 9% 13% 9% 10% 14%

Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
Type of academic info from child's|Classroom grades 76% 69% 60% 75% 83% 83% 7% 80% 84% 73% 66%
school? Results of diagnostic 46% 36% 44% 48% 48% 54% 45% 48% 45% 49% 36%

assessments, or tests that

measure your child’s learning

proaress

MCAS results 21% 17% 13% 15% 15% 26% 21% 33% 18% 30% 19%

Conversation or note from a 56% 43% 56% 58% 51% 70% 56% 66% 53% 54% 49%

teacher

Conversation or note from a 22% 15% 19% 21% 20% 24% 23% 19% 27% 30% 24%

guidance counselor

Other 6% 4% 5% 4% 9% 2% 5% 7% 6% 4% 13%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 6% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 6% 4%

Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
Do you plan to enroll your child in |Yes, | do 26% 31% 41% 27% 27% 32% 28% 14% 18% 24% 23%
a summer learning program or - [No, | do not 62% 60% 41% 61% 52% 62% 56% 75% 70% 69% 70%
not? Don't Know / Refused 12% 9% 18% 12% 20% 6% 16% 10% 13% 7% 7%

Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
Main reasons not planning for Child does not need it 48% 60% 36% 57% 36% 62% 46% 47% 46% 43% 55%
summer program? School not offering it 12% 8% 19% 7% 17% 10% 10% 16% 15% 8% 12%

Child has other activities planned 28% 32% 22% 25% 31% 31% 26% 31% 30% 35% 21%

Travelling 14% 21% 15% 19% 17% 11% 14% 10% 17% 9% 9%

Inconvenient for work/family 14% 20% 20% 10% 12% 13% 9% 15% 19% 15% 10%

schedule

Unaffordable 16% 9% 27% 6% 32% 7% 21% 13% 22% 11% 7%

Other 9% 2% 6% 6% 7% 10% 6% 16% 6% 14% 17%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 7% 3% % 7% 1% 4% 6% 4%

Total 1085 67 7 86 110 105 138 125 147 96 119
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L EDUCATION INCOME
High
school or] Some | College Adv.
Overall less college | degree | degree | <$50K | $50-74K | $75-99K | $100K+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 294 459 413 285 319 191 234 618
Do you think your child’s school is |Doing enough 53% 57% 54% 48% 53% 53% 56% 43% 56%
____to help children catch up Should be doing more 35% 33% 37% 37% 33% 38% 31% 45% 32%
who have fallen behind Doing too much 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
academically during COVID?

Don't Know / Refused 10% 8% 8% 13% 11% 6% 12% 10% 11%

Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
Type of academic info from child's |Classroom grades 76% 66% 78% 82% 78% 67% 7% 77% 79%
school? Results of diagnostic 46% 40% 44% 49% 51% 44% 46% 42% 50%

assessments, or tests that

measure your child’s learning

proaress

MCAS results 21% 17% 21% 24% 21% 14% 21% 18% 25%

Conversation or note from a 56% 46% 53% 62% 65% 47% 54% 57% 62%

teacher

Conversation or note from a 22% 19% 21% 25% 26% 21% 17% 19% 25%

guidance counselor

Other 6% 9% 5% 5% 6% % 3% 6% 6%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2%

Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
Do you plan to enroll your child in |Yes, | do 26% 30% 25% 20% 29% 33% 22% 27% 25%
a summer learning program or  [No | do not 62% 55% 61% 67% 66% 48% 62% 57% 69%
not? Don't Know / Refused 12%|  15%|  14%| 13% 5%|  19%|  16%|  16% 6%

Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
Main reasons not planning for Child does not need it 48% 42% 45% 47% 62% 36% 54% 42% 54%
summer program? School not offering it 12% 10% 18% 9% 13% 15% 23% 12% 9%

Child has other activities planned 28% 21% 28% 29% 37% 21% 20% 29% 35%

Travelling 14% 11% 16% 13% 16% 13% 12% 13% 16%

Inconvenient for work/family 14% 18% 15% 12% 10% 19% 19% 13% 11%

schedule

Unaffordable 16% 19% 16% 14% 13% 24% 14% 21% 11%

Other 9% 12% 6% 11% 8% 9% 7% 8% 10%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 6% 4% 5% 1% 7% 2% 3% 3%

Total 1085 267 256 310 243 214 125 171 487
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND GENDER
White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian
Overall men women men women men women men women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 416 98 151 118 135 113 136
Do you think your child’s school is |Doing enough 53% 53% 48% 60% 49% 59% 60% 66% 59%
____to help children catch up Should be doing more 35% 33% 40% 25% 42% 27% 33% 27% 25%
who have fallen behind Doing too much 2% 3% 1% 2% % 3% % 2% 5%
academically during COVID?

Don't Know / Refused 10% 10% 12% 13% 6% 10% 4% 5% 10%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
Type of academic info from child's|Classroom grades 76% 79% 79% 73% 65% 67% 60% 74% 73%
school? Results of diagnostic 46% 50% 45% 51% 44% 35% 42% 48% 46%

assessments, or tests that

measure your child’s learning

proaress

MCAS results 21% 26% 18% 27% 16% 14% 9% 23% 26%

Conversation or note from a 56% 63% 54% 51% 53% 39% 48% 70% 51%

teacher

Conversation or note from a 22% 22% 24% 24% 25% 13% 16% 32% 23%

guidance counselor

Other 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 14% 6% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 8% 1% 3% 2%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
Do you plan to enroll your child in |Yes, | do 26% 23% 20% 40% 42% 27% 47% 39% 37%
a summer learning program or  [No | do not 62% 68% 66% 52% 46% 60% 38% 60% 49%
not? Don't Know / Refused 12% 9% 14% 8% 12% 13% 16% 1% 15%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
Main reasons not planning for Child does not need it 48% 56% 47% 50% 33% 40% 36% 49% 47%
summer program? School not offering it 12% 9% 15% 18% 15% 11% 8% 12% 12%

Child has other activities planned 28% 31% 27% 22% 34% 27% 18% 34% 31%

Travelling 14% 11% 15% 19% 15% 15% 12% 30% 16%

Inconvenient for work/family 14% 15% 13% 14% 16% 14% 19% 7% 8%

schedule

Unaffordable 16% 10% 21% 13% 19% 11% 21% 3% 19%

Other 9% 12% 9% 0% 3% 12% 11% 2% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 1% 7%

Total 1085 365 438 22 33 55 60 33 41
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND AGE
White, | White, Black, Black, Latino, | Latino, | Asian, Asian,
Overall <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 223 452 107 142 123 131 96 154
Do you think your child’s school is |Doing enough 53% 54% 49% 47% 59% 59% 62% 67% 59%
____to help children catch up Should be doing more 35% 36% 37% 42% 30% 34% 24% 24% 27%
who have fallen behind Doing too much 2% % 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 5%
academically during COVID?

Don't Know / Refused 10% 9% 12% % 9% 5% 8% 7% 9%

Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
Type of academic info from child's|Classroom grades 76% 76% 80% 65% 70% 62% 64% 70% 75%
school? Results of diagnostic 46% 48% 47% 42% 51% 38% 40% 47% 47%

assessments, or tests that

measure your child’s learning

proaress

MCAS results 21% 14% 25% 20% 21% 10% 12% 16% 29%

Conversation or note from a 56% 56% 59% 52% 52% 43% 46% 58% 61%

teacher

Conversation or note from a 22% 20% 25% 22% 26% 15% 16% 27% 28%

guidance counselor

Other 6% 6% 5% 1% 7% 8% 13% 4% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 1%

Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
Do you plan to enroll your child in |Yes, | do 26% 27% 19% 49% 33% 38% 40% 40% 36%
a summer learning program or - [No, | do not 62% 57% 71% 38% 58% 46% 49% 53% 54%
not? Don't Know / Refused 12%|  16%|  10%|  13% 8%|  17%|  11% 7%|  10%

Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
Main reasons not planning for Child does not need it 48% 51% 51% 37% 42% 37% 39% 40% 51%
summer program? School not offering it 12% 13% 12% 22% 12% 8% 12% 19% 9%

Child has other activities planned 28% 28% 29% 26% 33% 23% 22% 30% 32%

Travelling 14% 15% 12% 24% 12% 17% 7% 40% 14%

Inconvenient for work/family 14% 13% 15% 16% 14% 21% 9% 9% 7%

schedule

Unaffordable 16% 19% 15% 26% 10% 19% 13% 16% 10%

Other 9% 6% 12% 1% 3% 9% 15% 2% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 7% 2% 5%

Total 1085 215 593 22 34 72 45 24 51

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation

Page 78 of 234



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND EDUCATION
White, Latino,
no White, [Black, no| Black, no Latino, |Asian, no| Asian,
Overall | degree | degree+ | degree | degree+| degree | degree+ | degree | degree+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 319 355 153 94 165 84 98 149
Do you think your child’s school is |Doing enough 53% 52% 49% 55% 49% 61% 53% 74% 56%
____to help children catch up Should be doing more 35% 37% 36% 35% 38% 31% 34% 17% 31%
who have fallen behind Doing too much 2% % 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% % 3%
academically during COVID?

Don't Know / Refused 10% 9% 13% % 9% 4% 11% 3% 10%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
Type of academic info from child's|Classroom grades 76% 76% 81% 66% 75% 61% 81% 71% 75%
school? Results of diagnostic 46% 42% 51% 48% 42% 40% 38% 44% 48%

assessments, or tests that

measure your child’s learning

proaress

MCAS results 21% 21% 22% 22% 18% 10% 15% 18% 28%

Conversation or note from a 56% 51% 64% 52% 54% 43% 54% 50% 65%

teacher

Conversation or note from a 22% 20% 26% 24% 26% 15% 18% 25% 29%

guidance counselor

Other 6% 6% 6% 2% 8% 11% 8% 13% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
Do you plan to enroll your child in |Yes, | do 26% 22% 21% 40% 42% 40% 38% 30% 40%
a summer learning program or  [No | do not 62% 63% 70% 49% 49% 44% 60% 60% 52%
not? Don't Know / Refused 12% 15% 9% 11% 9% 15% 3% 10% 8%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
Main reasons not planning for Child does not need it 48% 46% 55% 41% 39% 34% 62% 53% 44%
summer program? School not offering it 12% 15% 10% 12% 26% 11% 4% 9% 14%

Child has other activities planned 28% 23% 33% 31% 26% 22% 23% 26% 36%

Travelling 14% 11% 15% 20% 10% 14% 7% 34% 16%

Inconvenient for work/family 14% 17% 12% 20% 3% 18% 12% 10% 6%

schedule

Unaffordable 16% 19% 13% 17% 17% 17% 13% 8% 14%

Other 9% 9% 11% 1% 5% 13% 4% 1% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4%

Total 1085 348 459 40 16 93 19 28 47
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND INCOME
White, | White, Black, Black, Latino, | Latino, | Asian, Asian,
Overall | <$75K 75K+ <$75K | 75K+ <$75K 75K+ <$75K 75K+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 208 423 114 125 116 116 57 172
Do you think your child’s school is |Doing enough 53% 49% 51% 47% 58% 64% 60% 75% 59%
____to help children catch up Should be doing more 35% 39% 37% 41% 31% 29% 30% 17% 29%
who have fallen behind Doing too much 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
academically during COVID?

Don't Know / Refused 10% 9% 11% % 11% 4% 9% 6% 9%

Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
Type of academic info from child's|Classroom grades 76% 75% 80% 66% 73% 58% 74% 78% 2%
school? Results of diagnostic 46% 44% 49% 51% 44% 43% 40% 50% 44%

assessments, or tests that

measure your child’s learning

proaress

MCAS results 21% 18% 23% 16% 26% 8% 17% 23% 26%

Conversation or note from a 56% 51% 63% 47% 58% 44% 48% 62% 62%

teacher

Conversation or note from a 22% 20% 24% 21% 27% 16% 16% 30% 28%

guidance counselor

Other 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 9% 6% 6% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%

Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
Do you plan to enroll your child in |Yes, | do 26% 22% 22% 51% 31% 42% 36% 27% 39%
a summer learning program or  [No | do not 62% 58% 69% 40% 58% 42% 60% 56% 56%
not? Don't Know / Refused 2%  20% 9% ow|  12% 16% 4% 17% 5%

Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
Main reasons not planning for Child does not need it 48% 47% 51% 28% 48% 29% 54% 47% 50%
summer program? School not offering it 12% 19% 10% 21% 12% 11% 6% 22% 9%

Child has other activities planned 28% 21% 33% 27% 30% 15% 34% 18% 38%

Travelling 14% 10% 15% 12% 23% 20% 5% 17% 25%

Inconvenient for work/family 14% 19% 12% 24% 9% 25% 4% 7% 7%

schedule

Unaffordable 16% 22% 13% 19% 15% 18% 15% 18% 9%

Other 9% 8% 11% 2% 1% 17% 4% 1% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 3% 8% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3%

Total 1085 219 525 24 28 63 41 18 53

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L REGIONS ORIGINAL GC? | GATEWAY CITY?
Outer | Boston/
Western | Southea | Boston Inner
Overall |/ Central st Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 354 198 472 418 220 1249 387 1082
Do you think your child’s school is |Doing enough 53% 54% 50% 51% 58% 49% 53% 53% 53%
____to help children catch up Should be doing more 35% 35% 41% 35% 31% 37% 35% 34% 35%
who have fallen behind Doing too much 2% 3% 1% 2% % 2% 2% 2% 2%
academically during COVID?

Don't Know / Refused 10% 9% 8% 13% 8% 11% 10% 10% 10%

Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
Type of academic info from child's|Classroom grades 76% 78% 78% 79% 69% 72% 76% 71% 7%
school? Results of diagnostic 46% 43% 52% 47% 44% 41% 46% 45% 46%

assessments, or tests that

measure your child’s learning

proaress

MCAS results 21% 19% 26% 22% 18% 16% 21% 17% 22%

Conversation or note from a 56% 51% 62% 57% 57% 51% 57% 49% 59%

teacher

Conversation or note from a 22% 21% 23% 24% 22% 23% 22% 19% 23%

guidance counselor

Other 6% 7% 6% 4% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3%

Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
Do you plan to enroll your child in |Yes, | do 26% 20% 10% 28% 38% 31% 25% 33% 24%
a summer learning program or - [No, | do not 62% 69% 76% 60% 52% 57% 62% 52% 65%
not? Don't Know / Refused 12% 11% 15% 12% 10% 13% 12% 15% 11%

Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
Main reasons not planning for Child does not need it 48% 50% 43% 52% 44% 38% 50% 42% 50%
summer program? School not offering it 12% 13% 13% 11% 14% 14% 12% 14% 12%

Child has other activities planned 28% 25% 26% 25% 39% 24% 29% 26% 29%

Travelling 14% 10% 9% 17% 18% 15% 14% 13% 14%

Inconvenient for work/family 14% 12% 11% 16% 14% 20% 13% 18% 13%

schedule

Unaffordable 16% 15% 20% 17% 14% 15% 16% 19% 15%

Other 9% 10% 12% 9% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3%

Total 1085 282 177 372 233 135 950 256 829

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL ANY ANY ANY
L COMMUNITY TYPE GRADE | GRADE | GRADE
Suburba
Overall Rural n Urban K-4th 5th-8th | 9th-12th
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 856 324 705 641 562
Do you think your child’s school is |Doing enough 53% 48% 56% 51% 54% 50% 49%
____to help children catch up Should be doing more 35% 40% 32% 38% 35% 37% 36%
who have fallen behind Doing too much 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% %
academically during COVID?
Don't Know / Refused 10% 10% 11% 8% 9% 9% 13%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
Type of academic info from child's |Classroom grades 76% 77% 7% 70% 75% 81% 76%
school? Results of diagnostic 46% 44% 47% 43% 49% 50% 41%
assessments, or tests that
measure your child’s learning
proaress
MCAS results 21% 23% 21% 16% 16% 25% 26%
Conversation or note from a 56% 56% 56% 59% 63% 58% 48%
teacher
Conversation or note from a 22% 21% 23% 21% 19% 24% 26%
guidance counselor
Other 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
Do you plan to enroll your child in |Yes, | do 26% 14% 26% 38% 31% 24% 19%
a summer learning program or - [No, | do not 62% 74% 62% 51% 54% 64% 71%
not? Don't Know / Refused 12% 12% 12% 11% 16% 12% 10%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
Main reasons not planning for Child does not need it 48% 50% 51% 34% 44% 48% 53%
summer program? School not offering it 12% 14% 11% 16% 15% 13% 10%
Child has other activities planned 28% 28% 26% 37% 28% 25% 27%
Travelling 14% 9% 14% 21% 14% 13% 13%
Inconvenient for work/family 14% 13% 13% 19% 16% 13% 12%
schedule
Unaffordable 16% 17% 13% 26% 21% 16% 14%
Other 9% 11% 10% 6% 8% 9% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2%
Total 1085 236 655 170 484 514 461

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY
OVERAL| SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO
L LTYPE|LTYPE|LTYPE|LTYPE]|LTYPE|LTYPE TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE
Home
Overall | Public | Charter | Catholic | Private | school Other Public | Charter | Catholic | Private

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1216 112 67 69 47 33 1195 94 57 51
Do you think your child’s school is |Doing enough 53% 53% 61% 56% 54% 42% 40% 53% 54% 62% 57%
____to help children catch up Should be doing more 35% 36% 31% 31% 39% 29% 49% 35% 37% 22% 36%
who have fallen behind Doing too much 2% 2% 2% 3% % 0% 1% 2% 5% 2% %
academically during COVID?

Don't Know / Refused 10% 10% 3% 10% 6% 30% 11% 10% 4% 12% 7%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
Type of academic info from child's|Classroom grades 76% 7% 84% 82% 68% 43% 76% 7% 78% 82% 67%
school? Results of diagnostic 46% 46% 43% 60% 51% 43% 42% 46% 42% 53% 46%

assessments, or tests that

measure your child’s learning

proaress

MCAS results 21% 21% 20% 9% 15% 18% 15% 22% 21% 11% 19%

Conversation or note from a 56% 58% 44% 56% 60% 43% 66% 58% 42% 49% 62%

teacher

Conversation or note from a 22% 22% 17% 28% 29% 17% 30% 23% 14% 22% 32%

guidance counselor

Other 6% 5% 5% 12% 5% 17% 0% 5% 5% 12% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 1% 6% 14% 5% 2% 2% 1% 6%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
Do you plan to enroll your child in |Yes, | do 26% 25% 41% 31% 28% 22% 26% 25% 44% 23% 32%
a summer learning program or  [No | do not 62% 62% 51% 63% 62% 65% 65% 62% 45% 71% 58%
not? Don't Know / Refused 12% 13% 8% 6% 10% 13% 9% 13% 11% 6% 10%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
Main reasons not planning for Child does not need it 48% 48% 48% 51% 37% 49% 56% 48% 44% 62% 34%
summer program? School not offering it 12% 13% 4% 12% 13% 16% 11% 13% 7% 14% 15%

Child has other activities planned 28% 27% 25% 38% 39% 16% 34% 27% 30% 39% 46%

Travelling 14% 14% 8% 15% 16% 22% 27% 14% 5% 13% 14%

Inconvenient for work/family 14% 13% 15% 10% 23% 14% 29% 13% 19% 6% 24%

schedule

Unaffordable 16% 16% 17% 25% 22% 26% 9% 15% 17% 15% 30%

Other 9% 9% 9% 9% 14% 2% 9% 9% 8% 10% 12%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 8% 0% 4% 4% 4% 4% 10% 0% 2%

Total 1085 913 60 46 54 36 24 900 46 42 40

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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OVERAL
L TARGET CHILD GRADE TARGET CHILD GRADE - DETAILED
oth - oth - 11th -
Overall | K-4th | 5th-8th| 12th K -2nd | 3rd - 4th | 5th - 6th | 7th - 8th | 10th 12th

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 551 464 434 360 191 212 252 217 217
Do you think your child’s school is |Doing enough 53% 57% 54% 48% 56% 58% 57% 51% 48% 48%
____to help children catch up Should be doing more 35% 34% 35% 36% 33% 36% 34% 36% 37% 36%
who have fallen behind Doing too much 2% % % 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
academically during COVID?

Don't Know / Refused 10% 8% 8% 13% 10% 4% 8% 9% 14% 13%

Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
Type of academic info from child's|Classroom grades 76% 73% 80% 76% 69% 80% 80% 80% 76% 7%
school? Results of diagnostic 46% 52% 47% 38% 49% 58% 52% 44% 37% 38%

assessments, or tests that

measure your child’s learning

proaress

MCAS results 21% 10% 26% 27% 7% 16% 28% 25% 20% 34%

Conversation or note from a 56% 62% 60% 46% 60% 66% 63% 57% 48% 44%

teacher

Conversation or note from a 22% 17% 22% 28% 15% 20% 17% 26% 26% 31%

guidance counselor

Other 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 11% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 3% 4% 4%

Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
Do you plan to enroll your child in |Yes, | do 26% 34% 25% 17% 34% 33% 27% 24% 19% 14%
a summer learning program or - [No, | do not 62% 51% 64% 74% 50% 53% 60% 67% 71% 76%
not? Don't Know / Refused 12% 15% 11% 10% 16% 14% 14% 9% 10% 9%

Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
Main reasons not planning for Child does not need it 48% 41% 48% 56% 35% 52% 48% 49% 56% 56%
summer program? School not offering it 12% 16% 13% 8% 16% 17% 12% 15% 11% 6%

Child has other activities planned 28% 31% 25% 29% 28% 35% 24% 27% 30% 28%

Travelling 14% 16% 13% 13% 17% 15% 13% 13% 15% 12%

Inconvenient for work/family 14% 16% 14% 12% 20% 8% 14% 14% 17% 7%

schedule

Unaffordable 16% 21% 15% 12% 24% 14% 19% 12% 12% 12%

Other 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 4% 12% 9% 11%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2%

Total 1085 357 349 366 235 122 159 191 177 189

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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CHILD
OVERAL HAS CHILD
L ENGLISH SPANISH OTHER LANG IEP? IS ELL? IEP OR ELL
IEP or
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes Yes ELL |All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1422 47 180 1289 211 1258 425 199 491 978
Do you think your child’s school is |Doing enough 53% 52% 63% 56% 52% 47% 53% 52% 57% 53% 53%
____to help children catch up Should be doing more 35% 35% 27% 30% 36% 35% 35% 39% 39% 39% 33%
who have fallen behind Doing too much 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
academically during COVID?

Don't Know / Refused 10% 10% 5% 11% 10% 14% 10% 6% 2% 5% 13%

Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
Type of academic info from child's|Classroom grades 76% 76% 53% 67% 7% 70% 76% 75% 71% 74% 7%
school? Results of diagnostic 46% 46% 40% 47% 46% 48% 45% 51% 52% 50% 43%

assessments, or tests that

measure your child’s learning

proaress

MCAS results 21% 21% 11% 18% 21% 27% 20% 19% 19% 18% 22%

Conversation or note from a 56% 57% 19% 46% 57% 51% 57% 59% 51% 58% 55%

teacher

Conversation or note from a 22% 23% 13% 21% 22% 27% 22% 30% 25% 28% 19%

guidance counselor

Other 6% 6% 9% 12% 5% 11% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 8% % 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4%

Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
Do you plan to enroll your child in |Yes, | do 26% 26% 44% 40% 24% 33% 25% 44% 49% 43% 18%
a summer learning program or  [No | do not 62% 62% 51% 46% 64% 57% 62% 41% 36% 42% 71%
not? Don't Know / Refused 12% 12% 6% 13% 12% 10% 12% 15% 15% 15% 11%

Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
Main reasons not planning for Child does not need it 48% 49% 27% 32% 50% 50% 48% 27% 29% 27% 56%
summer program? School not offering it 12% 12% 6% 10% 12% 7% 13% 16% 14% 15% 11%

Child has other activities planned 28% 28% 28% 25% 28% 27% 28% 26% 27% 26% 29%

Travelling 14% 14% 27% 16% 14% 17% 14% 12% 17% 13% 14%

Inconvenient for work/family 14% 14% 11% 12% 14% 13% 14% 19% 18% 19% 12%

schedule

Unaffordable 16% 16% 14% 11% 16% 7% 17% 20% 13% 19% 15%

Other 9% 9% 0% 14% 9% 11% 9% 13% 12% 13% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 1% 10% 3% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3%

Total 1085 1063 23 100 985 103 983 237 103 275 811

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

CHILD
OVERAL| GRADE LEVEL - BEFORE GRADE LEVEL - | PREPARED FOR
L COVID GRADE LEVEL - NOW NOW NEXT GRADE?
At or
Behind |Ahead of Behind |Ahead of| ahead of| Behind
Overall | AtGL GL GL At GL GL GL GL GL Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 845 238 345 791 311 329 1120 311 1202 134
Do you think your child’s school is |Doing enough 53% 60% 42% 47% 62% 30% 56% 60% 30% 60% 24%
____to help children catch up Should be doing more 35% 31% 49% 35% 27% 62% 28% 27% 62% 28% 66%
who have fallen behind Doing too much 2% % 2% 3% 1% 2% % 2% 2% 2% 5%
academically during COVID?

Don't Know / Refused 10% 8% 4% 15% 9% 5% 13% 11% 5% 10% 4%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
Type of academic info from child's |Classroom grades 76% 80% 68% 75% 78% 74% 75% 77% 74% 7% 70%
school? Results of diagnostic 46% 46% 47% 46% 46% 49% 46% 46% 49% 46% 49%

assessments, or tests that

measure your child’s learning

proaress

MCAS results 21% 21% 16% 24% 20% 17% 26% 22% 17% 21% 20%

Conversation or note from a 56% 55% 60% 58% 56% 59% 56% 56% 59% 56% 58%

teacher

Conversation or note from a 22% 23% 24% 20% 21% 28% 22% 21% 28% 20% 32%

guidance counselor

Other 6% 5% 8% % 4% % 8% 6% 7% 6% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
Do you plan to enroll your child in |Yes, | do 26% 24% 47% 16% 24% 37% 21% 23% 37% 24% 43%
a summer learning program or - [No, | do not 62% 65% 36% 75% 66% 44% 70% 67% 44% 66% 42%
not? Don't Know / Refused 12% 11%|  17% 10%|  10% 19% 9% 10%|  19%|  10%|  15%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
Main reasons not planning for Child does not need it 48% 50% 16% 60% 54% 12% 67% 58% 12% 56% 8%
summer program? School not offering it 12% 12% 25% 9% 12% 21% 7% 10% 21% 10% 21%

Child has other activities planned 28% 29% 26% 29% 28% 28% 30% 29% 28% 29% 25%

Travelling 14% 15% 13% 13% 16% % 15% 16% % 15% 5%

Inconvenient for work/family 14% 14% 30% 8% 12% 24% 9% 11% 24% 11% 27%

schedule

Unaffordable 16% 14% 28% 14% 14% 31% 9% 12% 31% 12% 33%

Other 9% 9% 12% 9% 8% 15% 8% 8% 15% 9% 16%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2%

Total 1085 609 137 312 588 202 271 859 202 898 85

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

SCHOOL HELPING ENROLL CHILD IN SCHOOL
OVERAL| CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL CHILDREN WHO FELL SUMMER PROVIDED
L ACADEMIC SUPPORTS? BEHIND? PROGRAMS? LAPTOP?
Yes, but Should
Yes, did not | No, not | Doing |be doing| Doing
Overall |accepted| accept | offered | enough | more [too much| Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 465 199 737 811 483 36 433 863 885 516
Do you think your child’s school is |Doing enough 53% 61% 67% 47% 100% 0% 0% 55% 55% 53% 53%
____to help children catch up Should be doing more 35% 31% 25% 40% 0%| 100% 0% 37% 32% 36% 35%
who have fallen behind Doing too much 2% 2% % 3% % 0%|  100% 3% 2% 2% 2%
academically during COVID?

Don't Know / Refused 10% 5% 8% 11% 0% 0% 0% 6% 12% 9% 11%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
Type of academic info from child's|Classroom grades 76% 79% 85% 72% 79% 73% 42% 76% 75% 79% 72%
school? Results of diagnostic 46% 52% 54% 42% 53% 37% 67% 51% 44% 45% 48%

assessments, or tests that

measure your child’s learning

proaress

MCAS results 21% 20% 29% 18% 20% 22% 28% 16% 23% 24% 15%

Conversation or note from a 56% 64% 57% 52% 59% 52% 53% 59% 55% 57% 55%

teacher

Conversation or note from a 22% 29% 27% 18% 24% 22% 33% 24% 21% 23% 21%

guidance counselor

Other 6% 4% 3% 8% 5% % 13% 5% 6% 6% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 3% % 1% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
Do you plan to enroll your child in |Yes, | do 26% 42% 21% 19% 27% 27% 36% 100% 0% 25% 27%
a summer learning program or - [No, | do not 62% 43% 75% 70% 64% 56% 47% 0%|  100% 64% 59%
not? Don't Know / Refused 12% 15% 4% 11% 9% 16% 17% 0% 0% 11% 14%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
Main reasons not planning for Child does not need it 48% 35% 62% 52% 58% 31% 45% 0% 55% 51% 45%
summer program? School not offering it 12% 16% 4% 13% 9% 19% 9% 0% 11% 11% 15%

Child has other activities planned 28% 30% 30% 26% 30% 27% 26% 0% 30% 26% 31%

Travelling 14% 10% 21% 12% 15% 12% 8% 0% 14% 12% 17%

Inconvenient for work/family 14% 13% 9% 15% 13% 17% 9% 0% 13% 15% 12%

schedule

Unaffordable 16% 16% 4% 19% 8% 28% 27% 0% 13% 13% 21%

Other 9% 10% 9% 9% 7% 12% 1% 0% 9% 9% 10%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 0% 0% 2% 4% 4%

Total 1085 262 140 629 566 372 20 0 907 671 382

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

MENTAL AND COVID
OVERAL| EMOTIONAL CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL INFECTION
L HEALTH MH SUPPORTS? CONCERNS?
Not Yes, but Not
Concern |concerne| Yes, not No, not | Concern |concerne
Overall ed d accepted|accepted| offered ed d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 707 734 293 351 711 748 694
Do you think your child’s school is |Doing enough 53% 43% 62% 58% 64% 46% 50% 56%
____to help children catch up Should be doing more 35% 48% 23% 34% 24% 43% 41% 30%
who have fallen behind Doing too much 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
academically during COVID?

Don't Know / Refused 10% % 13% 6% 11% 9% 7% 12%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
Type of academic info from child's |Classroom grades 76% 77% 75% 78% 7% 74% 76% 76%
school? Results of diagnostic 46% 45% 47% 48% 47% 45% 44% 48%

assessments, or tests that

measure your child’s learning

proaress

MCAS results 21% 20% 21% 24% 22% 19% 17% 24%

Conversation or note from a 56% 61% 52% 65% 59% 51% 56% 57%

teacher

Conversation or note from a 22% 26% 19% 40% 22% 16% 21% 24%

guidance counselor

Other 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% % 4% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
Do you plan to enroll your child in |Yes, | do 26% 35% 19% 42% 23% 23% 29% 23%
a summer learning program or - [No, | do not 62% 52% 71% 42% 70% 66% 57% 67%
not? Don't Know / Refused 12% 14% 10% 16% 7% 11% 14% 10%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
Main reasons not planning for Child does not need it 48% 38% 56% 37% 56% 49% 45% 51%
summer program? School not offering it 12% 16% 10% 18% 8% 14% 15% 10%

Child has other activities planned 28% 30% 27% 28% 36% 24% 27% 29%

Travelling 14% 13% 14% 10% 19% 12% 15% 13%

Inconvenient for work/family 14% 14% 14% 9% 15% 15% 15% 13%

schedule

Unaffordable 16% 21% 12% 18% 6% 19% 16% 16%

Other 9% 12% 8% 8% 6% 11% 8% 11%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 2% 8% 3% 2% 4% 4%

Total 1085 459 601 167 259 558 503 564

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL ELIGIBLE KIDS
L VACCINATED? VACCINATED?
Vaccinat | Vaccinat | Partially Not
ed and | ed, not | vaccinat | vaccinat | All my | Some of | None of
Overall | boosted | boosted ed ed kids my kids | my kids
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 883 308 42 191 900 150 374
Do you think your child’s school is |Doing enough 53% 56% 54% 49% 43% 57% 56% 45%
____to help children catch up Should be doing more 35% 31% 40% 40% 41% 31% 36% 41%
who have fallen behind Doing too much 2% 2% % 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
academically during COVID?
Don't Know / Refused 10% 10% 4% 9% 15% 10% 6% 11%
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
Type of academic info from child's|Classroom grades 76% 76% 80% 51% 72% 78% 71% 72%
school? Results of diagnostic 46% 47% 44% 63% 39% 47% 46% 43%
assessments, or tests that
measure your child’s learning
proaress
MCAS results 21% 21% 23% 8% 15% 21% 19% 15%
Conversation or note from a 56% 59% 55% 39% 46% 56% 58% 57%
teacher
Conversation or note from a 22% 24% 18% 43% 17% 23% 26% 18%
guidance counselor
Other 6% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 4% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4%
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
Do you plan to enroll your child in |Yes, | do 26% 27% 26% 35% 21% 25% 37% 23%
a summer learning program or  [No | do not 62% 63% 59% 52% 63% 65% 45% 62%
not? Don't Know / Refused 12% 10% 15% 13% 16% 9% 18% 15%
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
Main reasons not planning for Child does not need it 48% 51% 44% 45% 46% 53% 28% 43%
summer program? School not offering it 12% 10% 17% 4% 17% 10% 20% 16%
Child has other activities planned 28% 29% 32% 28% 21% 30% 32% 23%
Travelling 14% 16% 12% 7% 12% 15% 15% 13%
Inconvenient for work/family 14% 13% 12% 15% 19% 12% 12% 18%
schedule
Unaffordable 16% 13% 17% 14% 25% 11% 19% 24%
Other 9% 8% 14% 6% 10% 9% 13% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 1% 13% 5% 4% 1% 3%
Total 1085 648 222 26 156 678 86 282

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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K-12 Students in Massachusetts

PLAN TO
OVERAL VACCINATE KIDS
L ELIGIBLE CHILDREN BOOSTED? WHEN ELIGIBLE?
All Some None |None are No /
Overall | boosted | boosted | boosted | eligible Yes Unsure
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 496 139 202 194 150 374
Do you think your child’s school is |Doing enough 53% 56% 51% 57% 64% 56% 45%
____to help children catch up Should be doing more 35% 33% 41% 32% 24% 38% 40%
who have fallen behind Doing too much 2% 2% 1% % 2% 2% %
academically during COVID?
Don't Know / Refused 10% 9% 7% 10% 10% 4% 12%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
Type of academic info from child's|Classroom grades 76% 75% 71% 84% 81% 68% 73%
school? Results of diagnostic 46% 46% 51% 42% 54% 43% 44%
assessments, or tests that
measure your child’s learning
proaress
MCAS results 21% 24% 24% 21% 11% 19% 16%
Conversation or note from a 56% 53% 56% 61% 59% 65% 55%
teacher
Conversation or note from a 22% 22% 27% 21% 28% 22% 19%
guidance counselor
Other 6% 6% 10% 3% 5% 6% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% % 1% 2% 4%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
Do you plan to enroll your child in |Yes, | do 26% 26% 28% 26% 28% 36% 24%
a summer learning program or - [No, | do not 62% 64% 57% 63% 66% 46% 61%
not? Don't Know / Refused 12% 10% 15% 11% 6% 17% 15%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
Main reasons not planning for Child does not need it 48% 52% 42% 53% 54% 26% 44%
summer program? School not offering it 12% 9% 12% 15% 11% 18% 16%
Child has other activities planned 28% 31% 30% 26% 35% 22% 26%
Travelling 14% 13% 15% 11% 22% 14% 13%
Inconvenient for work/family 14% 14% 10% 10% 10% 8% 19%
schedule
Unaffordable 16% 10% 12% 18% 13% 21% 23%
Other 9% 9% 15% 12% 7% 8% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 6% 2%
Total 1085 376 92 157 130 84 284

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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OVERAL
L RACE, 4-WAY GENDER

Overall | White Black Latino Asian Men Women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 679 250 255 251 595 862
Did your child's school provide Yes 61% 62% 54% 60% 64% 62% 60%
your child with a laptop or tablet  [No 36% 35%|  37% 37%|  32% 34%|  37%
tsrlitggle;’e‘;?g bring home this 5o K how / Refused 3% 2% 8% % 5% 2% 2%
Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808

Thinking about your child’s mental |Very concerned 13% 12% 17% 15% 17% 14% 12%
and emotional health this year,  [Somewhat concerned 34% 35% 36% 29% 33% 34% 35%
would you say you are __ Not too concerned 20%|  31%|  22%|  27%|  20%|  26%|  31%
Not at all concerned 21% 20% 22% 27% 28% 22% 21%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808

Thinking about your child’s mental |Very / somewhat concerned 48% 48% 53% 44% 50% 48% 47%
and emotional health this year,  [Not too / not at all concerned 50% 51% 44% 54% 48% 48% 52%
would you say you are __ Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% % 3% % 1%
Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808

Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 20% 19% 22% 23% 20% 18% 21%
additional mental health supports, [yes, but did not accept 23% 22%|  28% 29% 19% 29% 18%
like f)ol‘)‘f‘ dse"”g' to he'phthem this NG, ot offered 29%|  51%|  43%|  40%|  53%|  46%|  52%
iﬁ;’orté you accept that Don't Know / Refused 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9%
Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 54% 55% 48% 54% 57% 57% 51%
Making sure all students feel Somewhat well 33% 32% 41% 32% 33% 31% 34%
welcome Not too well 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% %
Not well at all 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 38% 34% 46% 44% 42% 37%
Offering all students rigorous, Somewhat well 39% 39% 47% 37% 36% 40% 38%
engaging instruction Not too well 10%|  10% 6% 6% 9% 8%|  10%
Not well at all 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 9% 8% 6% 7% 8%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL
L AGE
Overall 18-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 293 273 344 266 286
Did your child's school provide Yes 61% 54% 56% 62% 66% 68%
your child with a laptop or tablet  [Ng 36% 41% 42% 35% 33% 28%
that they can bring home this 15 o cio T Refused 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2%
school year?

Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
Thinking about your child’s mental |Very concerned 13% 15% 16% 13% 12% 11%
and emotional health this year,  [Somewhat concerned 34% 34% 38% 34% 34% 32%
would you say you are __ Not too concerned 20%|  30%|  25%|  28%|  31%|  30%

Not at all concerned 21% 17% 19% 23% 22% 24%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3%

Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
Thinking about your child’s mental |Very / somewhat concerned 48% 49% 54% 47% 46% 43%
and emotional health this year,  [Not too / not at all concerned 50% 47% 44% 51% 54% 54%
would you say you are __ Don't Know / Refused 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3%

Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 20% 25% 16% 17% 19% 22%
additional mental health supports, [yes, but did not accept 23% 21% 30% 24% 18% 22%
like counseling, to help them this - o= o orrerey 49%|  46%|  45%|  50%|  53%|  50%
year? Did you accept that
support? Don't Know / Refused 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 5%

Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 54% 52% 51% 49% 58% 60%
Making sure all students feel Somewhat well 33% 34% 34% 37% 27% 31%
welcome Not too well 5% 6% 6% 8% 3% 3%

Not well at all 3% 1% 5% 2% 5% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3%

Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 39% 42% 36% 37% 39% 41%
Offering all students rigorous, Somewhat well 39% 30% 44% 40% 37% 41%
engaging instruction Not too well 10%|  13% 6%|  11% 9% 8%

Not well at all 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 11% 7% 6% 8% 6%

Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER

Overall | M 18-34 | W 18-34 | M 35-39 | W 35-39 | M 40-44 | W 40-44 | M 45-49 | W 45-49| M50+ | W 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 102 186 96 174 152 191 107 157 133 152
Did your child's school provide Yes 61% 56% 52% 58% 53% 61% 63% 70% 62% 64% 71%
your child with a laptop or tablet  INg 36% 40% 42% 39% 45% 34% 36% 27% 37% 29% 28%
tsrlitggle;’e‘;?g bring home this (50 row 7 Refused % 2% % 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% % 7% %
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
Thinking about your child’s mental |Very concerned 13% 17% 13% 18% 13% 15% 12% 14% 11% 8% 14%
and emotional health this year,  [Somewhat concerned 34% 31% 36% 40% 37% 34% 34% 33% 35% 34% 30%
would you say you are __ Not too concerned 29% 25% 32% 24% 26% 27% 29% 28% 33% 25% 34%
Not at all concerned 21% 20% 16% 15% 22% 22% 24% 24% 21% 28% 21%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 7% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% % 5% 1%
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
Thinking about your child’s mental |Very / somewhat concerned 48% 48% 50% 57% 50% 49% 46% 46% 45% 42% 44%
and emotional health this year,  [Not too / not at all concerned 50% 45% 48% 39% 49% 49% 53% 52% 54% 53% 55%
would you say you are __ Don't Know / Refused 2% 7% 2% 3% 2% % % % % 5% %
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 20% 24% 27% 14% 19% 16% 18% 18% 21% 19% 25%
additional mental health supports, [yes, but did not accept 23% 29% 14% 41% 22% 31% 18% 19% 18% 26% 19%
like counseling, to help them this = o oy 29%|  40%|  51%|  36%]|  51%|  44%|  55%|  55%|  51%|  50%|  51%
Zizgﬂd you accept that Don't Know / Refused 8% 6% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 5% 6%
' Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 54% 46% 56% 57% 45% 51% 46% 63% 54% 66% 56%
Making sure all students feel Somewhat well 33% 41% 30% 32% 36% 39% 35% 20% 33% 25% 37%
welcome Not too well 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 3% 11% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Not well at all 3% % 2% 4% 6% % 3% 6% 5% 3% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 7% 6% 1% 7% 6% 5% 9% 4% 3% 3%
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 44% 42% 40% 35% 37% 38% 45% 34% 43% 39%
Offering all students rigorous, Somewhat well 39% 31% 31% 48% 40% 45% 36% 30% 43% 42% 40%
engaging instruction Not too well 10% 12% 12% 1% 10% 10% 12% 9% 10% 8% 8%
Not well at all 5% 5% 3% 6% 8% 2% 8% 6% 6% 1% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 8% 12% 5% 7% 5% 6% 10% 7% 6% 7%
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L EDUCATION INCOME
High
school or] Some | College Adv.
Overall less college | degree | degree | <$50K | $50-74K | $75-99K | $100K+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 294 459 413 285 319 191 234 618
Did your child's school provide Yes 61% 61% 58% 66% 61% 60% 60% 64% 60%
your child with a laptop or tablet  INg 36% 36% 36% 32% 38% 39% 36% 32% 36%
tsrlitggle;’e‘;?g bring home this 5o K how / Refused 3% % 5% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% %
Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
Thinking about your child’s mental |Very concerned 13% 12% 15% 15% 11% 18% 13% 14% 12%
and emotional health this year,  [Somewhat concerned 34% 29% 39% 39% 32% 31% 35% 36% 37%
would you say you are __ Not too concerned 29% 33% 26% 26% 31% 28% 33% 36% 26%
Not at all concerned 21% 24% 18% 19% 23% 21% 18% 14% 23%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% % 2%
Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
Thinking about your child’s mental |Very / somewhat concerned 48% 41% 54% 54% 43% 49% 47% 50% 49%
and emotional health this year,  [Not too / not at all concerned 50% 57% 44% 45% 54% 49% 51% 50% 49%
would you say you are __ Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% % 2%
Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 20% 23% 21% 17% 19% 26% 21% 18% 18%
additional mental health supports, [yes, but did not accept 23% 23% 28% 20% 22% 14% 23% 25% 26%
like counseling, to help them this = o oy 29%|  45%|  44%|  54%]|  55%|  52%6|  47%|  47%|  50%
zszg;g;d you accept that Don't Know / Refused 8% 9% 8% 10% 5% 8% 9% 10% 6%
' Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 54% 60% 43% 53% 59% 52% 52% 47% 58%
Making sure all students feel Somewhat well 33% 31% 41% 32% 29% 35% 34% 37% 31%
welcome Not too well 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 7% 2% 7% 4%
Not well at all 3% % 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 5% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 47% 29% 36% 44% 39% 39% 28% 41%
Offering all students rigorous, Somewhat well 39% 30% 47% 42% 39% 33% 39% 48% 40%
engaging instruction Not too well 10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 10% 8% 10% 10%
Not well at all 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 7% 4% 6% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 10% 8% 7% 3% 11% 10% 7% 5%
Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND GENDER
White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian
Overall men women men women men women men women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 416 98 151 118 135 113 136

Did your child's school provide Yes 61% 62% 62% 55% 54% 60% 59% 64% 63%

your child with a laptop or tablet  INg 36% 35% 36% 31% 41% 33% 40% 31% 33%

tsrlitggle;’e‘;?g bring home this (50 row 7 Refused % 3% % 14% 5% 7% 1% 5% 5%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65

Thinking about your child’s mental |Very concerned 13% 12% 12% 18% 16% 19% 11% 20% 13%

and emotional health this year,  [Somewhat concerned 34% 35% 36% 43% 31% 27% 30% 37% 30%

would you say you are __ Not too concerned 20%|  29%|  32%|  12%|  29%|  21%|  31%|  14%|  25%

Not at all concerned 21% 21% 20% 21% 22% 28% 27% 28% 28%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 5% 1% 1% 4%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65

Thinking about your child’s mental |Very / somewhat concerned 48% 47% 48% 61% 48% 46% 41% 58% 43%

and emotional health this year,  [Not too / not at all concerned 50% 50% 51% 33% 51% 49% 58% 41% 53%

would you say you are __ Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 5% % % 2%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65

Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 20% 17% 21% 25% 20% 14% 28% 23% 17%

additional mental health supports, [yes, but did not accept 23% 28% 17% 36% 23% 36% 25% 23% 17%

like counseling, to help them this = o oy 29%|  48%|  53%|  32%|  49%|  39%|  42%|  50%|  55%
year? Did you accept that

support? Don't Know / Refused 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 11% 6% 4% 11%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 54% 61% 48% 34% 56% 47% 59% 55% 59%

Making sure all students feel Somewhat well 33% 28% 36% 52% 34% 36% 29% 35% 32%

welcome Not too well 5% 2% 7% 6% 3% 10% 2% 6% 2%

Not well at all 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 5%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 43% 33% 33% 35% 37% 52% 42% 47%

Offering all students rigorous, Somewhat well 39% 38% 40% 44% 49% 43% 32% 41% 32%

engaging instruction Not too well 10% 8%|  11% 7% 6% 5% 7% 10% 8%

Not well at all 5% 4% 8% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 8% 13% 7% 10% 7% 3% 9%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND AGE
White, White, Black, Black, Latino, | Latino, Asian, Asian,
Overall | <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 223 452 107 142 123 131 96 154
Did your child's school provide Yes 61% 52% 66% 55% 54% 62% 57% 57% 68%
your child with a laptop or tablet  INg 36% 45% 31% 37% 37% 37% 37% 37% 29%
tsrlitggle;’e‘;?g bring home this 5o K how / Refused 3% % 2% 8% 8% 1% % 6% %
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80

Thinking about your child’s mental |Very concerned 13% 13% 12% 21% 14% 14% 15% 31% 10%
and emotional health this year,  [Somewhat concerned 34% 37% 35% 42% 32% 32% 24% 37% 31%
would you say you are __ Not too concerned 20%|  31%|  31%|  15%|  28%|  28%|  26%|  12%|  24%
Not at all concerned 21% 16% 21% 19% 24% 24% 33% 16% 34%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1%

Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80

Thinking about your child’s mental |Very / somewhat concerned 48% 50% 47% 62% 45% 46% 39% 67% 41%
and emotional health this year,  [Not too / not at all concerned 50% 47% 52% 34% 52% 51% 59% 28% 58%
would you say you are __ Don't Know / Refused 2% % 1% % 3% % 2% 5% %
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80

Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 20% 20% 19% 25% 20% 21% 26% 23% 18%
additional mental health supports, [yes, but did not accept 23% 24% 21% 30% 26% 30% 27% 24% 17%
like counseling, to help them this o= o oereq 29%| 47| 52%|  37%|  48%|  41%|  39%|  46%|  56%
Zﬁzgr?;d you accept that Don't Know / Refused 8% 9% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 7% 9%
' Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 54% 55% 54% 41% 53% 48% 64% 50% 60%
Making sure all students feel Somewhat well 33% 30% 33% 48% 35% 35% 27% 42% 29%
welcome Not too well 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 8% 3% 3% 4%
Not well at all 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% % 3%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4%

Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 36% 38% 30% 38% 48% 42% 46% 43%
Offering all students rigorous, Somewhat well 39% 39% 39% 50% 44% 30% 47% 41% 34%
engaging instruction Not too well 10%|  10%|  10% 6% 7% 7% 4% 7% 10%
Not well at all 5% 6% 6% 5% 2% 5% 2% 1% 6%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 9% 7% 10% 8% 10% 5% 5% 7%

Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND EDUCATION
White, Latino,
no White, |Black, no| Black, no Latino, |Asian, no| Asian,
Overall | degree | degree+ | degree | degree+| degree | degree+ | degree | degree+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 319 355 153 94 165 84 98 149
Did your child's school provide Yes 61% 62% 63% 52% 63% 58% 69% 57% 66%
your child with a laptop or tablet  INg 36% 34% 36% 38% 32% 40% 26% 36% 30%
tsrlitggle;’e‘;?g bring home this 5o K how / Refused 3% % %] 10% 5% 2% % 7% %
Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
Thinking about your child’s mental |Very concerned 13% 12% 13% 19% 13% 17% 7% 12% 18%
and emotional health this year,  [Somewhat concerned 34% 33% 37% 41% 24% 30% 28% 36% 33%
would you say you are __ Not too concerned 20%|  34%|  20%|  18%|  32%|  24%|  39%|  18%|  21%
Not at all concerned 21% 19% 20% 19% 29% 29% 22% 30% 27%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1%
Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
Thinking about your child’s mental |Very / somewhat concerned 48% 45% 50% 60% 37% 47% 35% 48% 51%
and emotional health this year,  [Not too / not at all concerned 50% 53% 49% 36% 61% 53% 61% 48% 48%
would you say you are __ Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% % 2% 1% % 2% %
Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 20% 22% 17% 23% 21% 22% 28% 19% 20%
additional mental health supports, [yes, but did not accept 23% 22% 22% 30% 23% 32% 15% 29% 15%
like counseling, to help them this o= o oereq 29%|  47%|  53%|  39%|  52%|  39%|  49%|  43%|  58%
ﬁzg;r?;d you accept that Don't Know / Refused 8% 9% 8% 8% 4% 6% 8% 9% 7%
' Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 20 79
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 54% 52% 56% 47% 51% 55% 47% 53% 59%
Making sure all students feel Somewhat well 33% 35% 30% 43% 35% 33% 34% 41% 30%
welcome Not too well 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 7% 2% 5%
Not well at all 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 9% 3% 3%
Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 35% 39% 36% 30% 47% 40% 43% 46%
Offering all students rigorous, Somewhat well 39% 37% 41% 49% 43% 37% 37% 41% 34%
engaging instruction Not too well 10%|  11% 9% 5%|  11% 6% 9% 5%|  11%
Not well at all 5% 7% 5% 1% 9% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 10% 5% 9% 6% 6% 10% 7% 4%
Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL
L RACE AND INCOME
White, White, Black, Black, Latino, | Latino, Asian, Asian,
Overall | <$75K | 75K+ | <$75K | 75K+ | <$75K | 75K+ | <$75K | 75K+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 208 423 114 125 116 116 57 172
Did your child's school provide Yes 61% 58% 63% 60% 47% 60% 58% 76% 59%
your child with a laptop or tablet  INg 36% 40% 34% 36% 39% 37% 42% 21% 35%
tsrlitggle;’e‘;?g bring home this (50 row 7 Refused % 2% % 2% 14% 3% % 3% 5%
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87

Thinking about your child’s mental |Very concerned 13% 15% 12% 23% 11% 14% 19% 29% 12%
and emotional health this year,  [Somewhat concerned 34% 33% 37% 37% 39% 26% 30% 30% 38%
would you say you are __ Not too concerned 20%|  34%|  29%|  17%|  24%|  27%|  28%|  18%|  20%
Not at all concerned 21% 16% 20% 19% 23% 32% 21% 21% 28%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2%

Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87

Thinking about your child’s mental |Very / somewhat concerned 48% 48% 49% 60% 51% 40% 49% 59% 50%
and emotional health this year,  [Not too / not at all concerned 50% 50% 50% 36% 47% 59% 49% 38% 48%
would you say you are __ Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% % % 2% 3% 2%
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87

Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 20% 22% 19% 31% 14% 30% 15% 22% 18%
additional mental health supports, [yes, but did not accept 23% 16% 24% 17% 37% 23% 38% 12% 22%
like counseling, to help them this = o oy 29%|  54%|  50%|  47%|  39%|  39%|  41%|  51%|  53%
ﬁzg’;géd you accept that Don't Know / Refused 8% 8% 7% 5% 10% 8% 6% 15% 6%
' Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 54% 50% 56% 48% 46% 58% 50% 67% 56%
Making sure all students feel Somewhat well 33% 36% 31% 41% 43% 28% 41% 31% 34%
welcome Not too well 5% 6% 5% 4% % 7% 5% 2% 4%
Not well at all 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 0% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% 0% 4%

Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 37% 36% 35% 31% 46% 47% 51% 42%
Offering all students rigorous, Somewhat well 39% 32% 43% 44% 52% 38% 41% 38% 36%
engaging instruction Not too well 10%|  11%|  10% 6% 8% 8% 5% 3% 11%
Not well at all 5% 7% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 12% 5% 12% 6% 5% 3% 2% 6%

Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L REGIONS ORIGINAL GC? | GATEWAY CITY?
Outer | Boston/
Western | Southea | Boston Inner
Overall |/ Central st Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 354 198 472 418 220 1249 387 1082
Did your child's school provide Yes 61% 60% 64% 62% 59% 67% 60% 66% 59%
your child with a laptop or tablet  INg 36% 36% 33% 35% 37% 28% 37% 29% 38%
tsrlitggle;’e‘;?g bring home this (50 row 7 Refused % 2% % 2% 2% 5% % 5% 2%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
Thinking about your child’s mental |Very concerned 13% 12% 9% 14% 15% 16% 13% 13% 13%
and emotional health this year,  [Somewhat concerned 34% 33% 39% 32% 37% 33% 35% 33% 35%
would you say you are __ Not too concerned 20%|  37%6|  28%|  28%|  23%|  27%|  29%|  25%|  30%
Not at all concerned 21% 16% 23% 24% 22% 20% 22% 25% 20%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
Thinking about your child’s mental |Very / somewhat concerned 48% 45% 48% 46% 52% 48% 48% 46% 48%
and emotional health this year,  [Not too / not at all concerned 50% 53% 51% 51% 46% 47% 51% 50% 50%
would you say you are __ Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% % 5% 2% 3% 2%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 20% 19% 16% 20% 22% 24% 19% 23% 18%
additional mental health supports, [yes, but did not accept 23% 21% 29% 21% 24% 20% 23% 19% 24%
like counseling, to help them this = o oy 29%|  49%|  48%|  51%]|  47%|  48%|  49%|  48%|  50%
zszg;r?;d you accept that Don't Know / Refused 8% 10% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 10% 8%
' Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 54% 49% 54% 56% 56% 57% 54% 56% 53%
Making sure all students feel Somewhat well 33% 36% 34% 30% 34% 28% 34% 32% 33%
welcome Not too well 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6%
Not well at all 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 7% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 5%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 36% 31% 40% 44% 37% 39% 39% 39%
Offering all students rigorous, Somewhat well 39% 41% 40% 41% 36% 41% 38% 41% 38%
engaging instruction Not too well 10%|  10%|  12% 9% 9% 6%|  10% 6%|  11%
Not well at all 5% 6% 8% 4% 5% 8% 5% 7% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL ANY ANY ANY

L COMMUNITY TYPE GRADE | GRADE | GRADE
Suburba

Overall Rural n Urban K-4th 5th-8th | 9th-12th
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 856 324 705 641 562
Did your child's school provide Yes 61% 55% 63% 61% 50% 73% 69%
your child with a laptop or tablet  [No 36%|  41%|  35% 35%|  47% 26%|  28%
tsrlitggle;’e‘;?g bring home this 5o K how / Refused 3% % 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
Thinking about your child’s mental |Very concerned 13% 11% 12% 20% 13% 13% 14%
and emotional health this year,  [Somewhat concerned 34% 34% 34% 38% 35% 36% 31%
would you say you are __ Not too concerned 20%|  35%|  30%|  20%|  28%|  29%|  32%
Not at all concerned 21% 17% 23% 21% 23% 21% 22%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
Thinking about your child’s mental |Very / somewhat concerned 48% 45% 45% 57% 48% 48% 44%
and emotional health this year,  [Not too / not at all concerned 50% 53% 53% 41% 50% 50% 54%
would you say you are __ Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 20% 16% 20% 24% 20% 19% 18%
additional mental health supports, [yes, but did not accept 23% 24%|  23% 21% 19% 22%|  27%
like f)ol‘)‘f‘ dse"”g' to he'phthem this NG, ot offered 29%|  48%|  49%|  50%|  54%|  51%|  48%
ﬁz;oné you accept that Don't Know / Refused 8% 12% 8% 5% 7% 8% 8%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 54% 49% 56% 54% 56% 53% 51%
Making sure all students feel Somewhat well 33% 39% 31% 33% 32% 34% 35%
welcome Not too well 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5%
Not well at all 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 34% 40% 41% 40% 37% 40%
Offering all students rigorous, Somewhat well 39% 39% 41% 34% 38% 40% 38%
engaging instruction Not too well 10%|  14% 8%|  10% 9%|  10% 9%
Not well at all 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
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‘MassINC Survey of 1,469 Parents of Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

POLLING GROUP K-12 Students in Massachusetts
ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY
OVERAL| SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO
L LTYPE | LTYPE [ LTYPE | LTYPE | LTYPE | LTYPE TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE
Home
Overall | Public | Charter | Catholic | Private | school Other Public | Charter | Catholic | Private

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1216 112 67 69 47 33 1195 94 57 51
Did your child's school provide Yes 61% 65% 66% 39% 46% 38% 63% 64% 69% 34% 31%
your child with a laptop or tablet  INg 36% 33% 33% 55% 54% 50% 30% 33% 31% 58% 68%
tsrlitggle;’e‘;?g bring home this (50 row 7 Refused % 2% % 7% %l 12% 7% 3% % 8% %

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
Thinking about your child’s mental |Very concerned 13% 14% 17% 3% 8% 8% 20% 14% 15% 4% 8%
and emotional health this year,  [Somewhat concerned 34% 35% 36% 30% 27% 30% 14% 36% 41% 36% 23%
would you say you are __ Not too concerned 29% 29% 31% 23% 32% 36% 34% 28% 30% 22% 38%

Not at all concerned 21% 21% 14% 37% 31% 23% 28% 21% 11% 31% 31%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 7% 0%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
Thinking about your child’s mental |Very / somewhat concerned 48% 49% 53% 33% 36% 37% 34% 49% 56% 40% 31%
and emotional health this year,  [Not too / not at all concerned 50% 49% 45% 61% 62% 59% 62% 49% 41% 53% 69%
would you say you are __ Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 7% 0%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 20% 20% 30% 15% 20% 5% 19% 20% 30% 8% 21%
additional mental health supports, [yes, but did not accept 23% 22% 24% 27% 26% 32% 23% 22% 25% 30% 28%
like counseling, to help them this = o oy 29%|  50%|  37%|  53%|  50%|  50%|  57%|  49%|  37%|  57%|  49%
year? Did you accept that
support? Don't Know / Refused 8% 8% 10% 4% 4% 14% 1% 8% 8% 5% 3%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 54% 52% 65% 71% 69% 46% 49% 51% 63% 76% 78%
Making sure all students feel Somewhat well 33% 35% 29% 22% 21% 31% 26% 35% 30% 18% 15%
welcome Not too well 5% 5% 1% 2% 2% 11% 17% 5% 2% % 6%

Not well at all 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% %

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 2% 2% 3% 10% 4% 5% 3% 2% 1%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 37% 47% 52% 62% 38% 38% 36% 46% 52% 68%
Offering all students rigorous, Somewhat well 39% 40% 42% 30% 31% 34% 36% 40% 41% 31% 26%
engaging instruction Not too well 10% 10% 2% 9% 2% 4% 13% 10% 4% 15% 5%

Not well at all 5% 5% 2% 6% 2% 13% 9% 5% 3% 0% 0%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 6% 2% 2% 10% 3% 8% 6% 2% 1%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L TARGET CHILD GRADE TARGET CHILD GRADE - DETAILED
Oth - oth- | 1ith-
Overall | K-4th |5th-8th| 12th | K-2nd | 3rd - 4th | 5th - 6th | 7th- 8th |  10th 12th

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 551 464 434 360 191 212 252 217 217
Did your child's school provide Yes 61% 41% 77% 70% 36% 51% 72% 81% 70% 70%
your child with a laptop or tablet  INg 36% 55% 22% 28% 59% 46% 25% 18% 30% 26%
tsrlitggle;’e‘;?g bring home this 5o K how / Refused 3% % 2% % % % 2% % 1% 5%
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221

Thinking about your child’s mental |Very concerned 13% 13% 12% 14% 15% 10% 9% 15% 13% 16%
and emotional health this year,  [Somewhat concerned 34% 35% 38% 31% 32% 40% 40% 35% 32% 29%
would you say you are __ Not too concerned 29% 26% 30% 32% 26% 25% 29% 31% 33% 30%
Not at all concerned 21% 24% 17% 22% 23% 25% 20% 15% 21% 24%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%

Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221

Thinking about your child’s mental |Very / somewhat concerned 48% 48% 50% 45% 48% 50% 49% 51% 45% 45%
and emotional health this year,  [Not too / not at all concerned 50% 50% 47% 54% 50% 50% 49% 46% 54% 54%
would you say you are __ Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% % 2% %
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221

Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 20% 21% 20% 18% 19% 27% 20% 19% 20% 16%
additional mental health supports, [yes, but did not accept 23% 18% 23% 29% 18% 17% 19% 25% 29% 28%
like counseling, to help them this = o oy 29%|  55%|  48%|  44%|  57%|  51%|  49%|  48%|  41%|  47%
zsz;)’i)r?’;d you accept that Don't Know / Refused 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 5% 12% 7% 10% 9%
' Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 54% 59% 54% 48% 60% 56% 61% 49% 44% 52%
Making sure all students feel Somewhat well 33% 29% 33% 38% 27% 31% 29% 37% 45% 31%
welcome Not too well 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 3% 6%
Not well at all 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 7%

Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 43% 36% 38% 44% 41% 42% 30% 33% 43%
Offering all students rigorous, Somewhat well 39% 37% 40% 40% 37% 39% 38% 41% 44% 37%
engaging instruction Not too well 10% 10% 11% 8% 10% 8% 10% 11% 10% 6%
Not well at all 5% 3% 6% 6% 2% 5% 4% 8% 7% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 9% 5% 10%

Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

CHILD
OVERAL HAS | CHILD
L ENGLISH SPANISH OTHER LANG IEP? | IS ELL? IEP OR ELL
IEP or
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes Yes ELL |All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1422 47 180 1289 211 1258 425 199 491 978
Did your child's school provide Yes 61% 62% 50% 62% 61% 65% 61% 64% 70% 63% 60%
your child with a laptop or tablet  INg 36% 35% 44% 36% 36% 33% 36% 33% 28% 34% 36%
tsrlitggle;’e‘;?g bring home this (50 row 7 Refused % 3% % 2% % 3% % 2% 2% 2% 2%
Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
Thinking about your child’s mental |Very concerned 13% 14% 2% 16% 13% 15% 13% 23% 25% 21% 9%
and emotional health this year,  [Somewhat concerned 34% 35% 20% 27% 35% 33% 35% 38% 38% 39% 32%
would you say you are __ Not too concerned 29% 29% 33% 28% 29% 21% 30% 22% 23% 23% 32%
Not at all concerned 21% 21% 39% 27% 21% 29% 20% 16% 13% 17% 24%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
Thinking about your child’s mental |Very / somewhat concerned 48% 48% 22% 43% 48% 48% 48% 61% 63% 60% 42%
and emotional health this year,  [Not too / not at all concerned 50% 50% 72% 55% 50% 50% 50% 38% 35% 39% 56%
would you say you are __ Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% % 2% 2% 2% 2% % 2% % 3%
Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 20% 19% 35% 25% 19% 16% 20% 36% 35% 34% 13%
additional mental health supports, [yes, but did not accept 23% 23% 17% 25% 23% 25% 23% 17% 22% 17% 26%
like counseling, to help them this = o oy 29%|  49%|  45%|  44%|  50%|  52%|  49%|  41%|  38%|  43%|  52%
Zﬁzgr?;d you accept that Don't Know / Refused 8% 8% 3% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 9%
' Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 54% 54% 51% 60% 53% 51% 54% 51% 49% 51% 56%
Making sure all students feel Somewhat well 33% 33% 40% 27% 34% 31% 33% 36% 38% 36% 31%
welcome Not too well 5% 5% 0% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5%
Not well at all 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6%
Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 39% 39% 48% 38% 43% 39% 38% 44% 39% 39%
Offering all students rigorous, Somewhat well 39% 39% 33% 34% 39% 33% 40% 38% 35% 37% 40%
engaging instruction Not too well 10% 10% 9% 6% 10% 7% 10% 8% 9% 8% 10%
Not well at all 5% 5% 8% 5% 5% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 11% 7% 8% 10% 7% 8% 5% 8% 7%
Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

CHILD
OVERAL| GRADE LEVEL - BEFORE GRADE LEVEL - | PREPARED FOR
L COoVID GRADE LEVEL - NOW NOW NEXT GRADE?
At or
Behind |Ahead of Behind |Ahead of| ahead of| Behind
Overall | AtGL GL GL At GL GL GL GL GL Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 845 238 345 791 311 329 1120 311 1202 134

Did your child's school provide Yes 61% 63% 65% 59% 67% 56% 56% 64% 56% 63% 57%

your child with a laptop or tablet  INg 36% 34% 33% 40% 30% 43% 42% 34% 43% 34% 41%

tsrlitggle;’e‘;?g bring home this 5o K how / Refused 3% % 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% % 1% % 2%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150

Thinking about your child’s mental |Very concerned 13% 13% 21% 10% 10% 29% 7% 9% 29% 9% 41%

and emotional health this year,  [Somewhat concerned 34% 32% 43% 35% 32% 45% 30% 32% 45% 33% 40%

would you say you are __ Not too concerned 20%|  3L%|  20%|  31%|  32%|  17%|  35%|  33%|  17%|  32%|  13%

Not at all concerned 21% 23% 16% 21% 24% 9% 26% 25% 9% 25% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% % 2% 2% % 2% 2% % 2% 2%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150

Thinking about your child’s mental |Very / somewhat concerned 48% 45% 64% 45% 42% 74% 37% 41% 74% 42% 80%

and emotional health this year,  [Not too / not at all concerned 50% 54% 36% 53% 55% 26% 61% 57% 26% 57% 18%

would you say you are __ Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% % 2% 2% % 2% 2% % 2% 2%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150

Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 20% 20% 31% 11% 21% 22% 16% 19% 22% 19% 21%

additional mental health supports, [yes, but did not accept 23% 26% 13% 24% 23% 18% 27% 24% 18% 25% 14%

like counseling, to help them this = o oy 29%|  46%|  51%|  56%]|  47%|  55%|  48%|  48%|  55%|  47%|  63%
year? Did you accept that

support? Don't Know / Refused 8% 8% 5% 9% 9% 5% 9% 9% 5% 9% 2%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 54% 56% 49% 56% 58% 39% 60% 59% 39% 59% 30%

Making sure all students feel Somewhat well 33% 33% 37% 31% 31% 42% 28% 30% 42% 30% 45%

welcome Not too well 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 8% 6% 4% 8% 4% 7%

Not well at all 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 6% 2% 11%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 40% 35% 40% 42% 21% 50% 44% 21% 45% 12%

Offering all students rigorous, Somewhat well 39% 42% 37% 35% 41% 44% 30% 38% 44% 38% 40%

engaging instruction Not too well 10% 7% 11% 13% 6% 15% 11% 8% 15% 8% 19%

Not well at all 5% 5% 9% 4% 3% 11% 4% 3% 11% 3% 16%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 13%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation

Page 104 of 234



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

SCHOOL HELPING ENROLL CHILD IN SCHOOL
OVERAL| CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL | CHILDREN WHO FELL SUMMER PROVIDED
L ACADEMIC SUPPORTS? BEHIND? PROGRAMS? LAPTOP?
Yes, but Should
Yes, did not | No, not | Doing |be doing| Doing
Overall |accepted| accept | offered | enough | more [too much| Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 465 199 737 811 483 36 433 863 885 516

Did your child's school provide Yes 61% 65% 58% 60% 61% 63% 67% 59% 63% 100% 0%

your child with a laptop or tablet  INg 36% 32% 38% 38% 36% 35% 33% 37% 34% 0%| 100%

tsrlitggle;’e‘;?g bring home this 5o K how / Refused 3% % 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% % 0% 0%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525

Thinking about your child’s mental |Very concerned 13% 17% 7% 13% 8% 22% 18% 25% 8% 14% 13%

and emotional health this year,  [Somewhat concerned 34% 40% 42% 31% 31% 44% 28% 38% 32% 33% 36%

would you say you are __ Not too concerned 29% 26% 29% 30% 32% 24% 31% 18% 33% 30% 28%

Not at all concerned 21% 15% 21% 24% 27% 9% 21% 18% 25% 21% 22%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525

Thinking about your child’s mental |Very / somewhat concerned 48% 57% 48% 44% 39% 66% 46% 63% 40% 47% 49%

and emotional health this year,  [Not too / not at all concerned 50% 42% 50% 55% 59% 33% 53% 36% 58% 51% 50%

would you say you are __ Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% % 2% 2% %

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525

Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 20% 37% 9% 13% 22% 19% 20% 32% 13% 22% 17%

additional mental health supports, [yes, but did not accept 23% 24% 51% 16% 28% 16% 11% 20% 26% 24% 20%

like counseling, to help them this o= o oereq 49%|  34%|  33%|  64%|  43%|  60%|  65%|  43%|  53%|  46%|  56%
year? Did you accept that

support? Don't Know / Refused 8% 5% 7% 7% 8% 5% 5% 5% 8% 8% 7%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 54% 60% 51% 51% 71% 31% 54% 58% 55% 55% 54%

Making sure all students feel Somewhat well 33% 31% 44% 32% 25% 48% 16% 32% 32% 33% 33%

welcome Not too well 5% 4% 2% 6% 2% 9% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6%

Not well at all 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 7% 16% 3% 3% 4% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 2% 1% 6% 2% 5% 7% 3% 5% 4% 6%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 45% 41% 36% 54% 18% 32% 43% 40% 41% 37%

Offering all students rigorous, Somewhat well 39% 40% 47% 37% 37% 43% 29% 38% 38% 38% 41%

engaging instruction Not too well 10% 7% 4% 12% 3% 18% 17% 9% 10% 9% 11%

Not well at all 5% 4% 2% 6% 2% 11% 10% 4% 6% 5% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 5% 6% 8% 4% 10% 11% 7% 7% 8% 6%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
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POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

MENTAL AND COVID
OVERAL| EMOTIONAL CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL INFECTION

L HEALTH MH SUPPORTS? CONCERNS?

Not Yes, but Not
Concern |concerne| Yes, not No, not | Concern |concerne

Overall ed d accepted|accepted| offered ed d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 707 734 293 351 711 748 694
Did your child's school provide Yes 61% 60% 62% 67% 65% 58% 58% 65%
your child with a laptop or tablet  [No 36% 37%|  35% 32%|  31%|  41%|  39% 33%
tsrlitggle;’e‘;?g bring home this 5o K how / Refused 3% % 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2%
Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
Thinking about your child’s mental |Very concerned 13% 28% 0% 20% 7% 15% 15% 12%
and emotional health this year,  [Somewhat concerned 34% 72% 0% 47% 35% 29% 43% 27%
would you say you are __ Not too concerned 29% 0%|  58%|  20%|  29%|  32%|  27%|  31%
Not at all concerned 21% 0% 42% 11% 26% 24% 14% 28%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
Thinking about your child’s mental |Very / somewhat concerned 48% 100% 0% 68% 42% 44% 58% 39%
and emotional health this year,  [Not too / not at all concerned 50% 0%|  100% 32% 55% 55% 41% 59%
would you say you are __ Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 20% 28% 12% 100% 0% 0% 23% 17%
additional mental health supports, [yes, but did not accept 23% 20% 25% 0%| 100% 0% 24% 22%
like counseling, to help them this o= o oereq 29%| 5%  54% 0% 0%| 100%|  46%|  52%
ﬁz;;r?;d you accept that Don't Know / Refused 8% 7% 8% 0% 0% 0% 6% 9%
' Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 54% 45% 63% 64% 57% 50% 48% 60%
Making sure all students feel Somewhat well 33% 40% 27% 23% 36% 34% 39% 28%
welcome Not too well 5% 7% 3% 4% 2% 6% 6% 4%
Not well at all 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4%
Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 39% 27% 51% 49% 46% 33% 35% 42%
Offering all students rigorous, Somewhat well 39% 46% 32% 37% 44% 36% 44% 35%
engaging instruction Not too well 10%|  13% 6% 5% 6%|  13% 9% 9%
Not well at all 5% 6% 5% 4% 1% 8% 5% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 8% 6% 6% 3% 10% 7% 7%
Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
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POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL ELIGIBLE KIDS
L VACCINATED? VACCINATED?
Vaccinat | Vaccinat | Partially Not

ed and | ed, not | vaccinat | vaccinat | All my | Some of | None of

Overall | boosted | boosted ed ed kids my kids | my kids

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 883 308 42 191 900 150 374

Did your child's school provide Yes 61% 62% 62% 61% 59% 64% 62% 55%

your child with a laptop or tablet  [No 36% 35%|  36% 33%|  36% 33%|  35%|  43%

tsrlitggle;’e‘;?g bring home this 5o K how / Refused 3% % 2% 7% 5% % 3% %

Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367

Thinking about your child’s mental |Very concerned 13% 13% 15% 22% 10% 12% 16% 12%

and emotional health this year,  [Somewhat concerned 34% 36% 33% 27% 34% 35% 36% 36%

would you say you are __ Not too concerned 20%|  28%|  35%|  24%|  26%|  30%|  27%|  27%

Not at all concerned 21% 22% 15% 23% 27% 21% 19% 23%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2%

Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367

Thinking about your child’s mental |Very / somewhat concerned 48% 49% 48% 49% 44% 47% 52% 48%

and emotional health this year,  [Not too / not at all concerned 50% 50% 50% 47% 53% 51% 46% 50%

would you say you are __ Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%

Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367

Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 20% 21% 19% 29% 14% 21% 24% 16%

additional mental health supports, [yes, but did not accept 23% 23% 27% 28% 19% 23% 29% 22%

like counseling, to help them this o= o oereq 29%|  49%|  46%|  38%|  55%|  49%|  41%|  53%
year? Did you accept that

support? Don't Know / Refused 8% 7% 7% 5% 11% 7% 5% 10%

Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 54% 57% 54% 46% 46% 57% 56% 50%

Making sure all students feel Somewhat well 33% 33% 33% 42% 32% 33% 30% 33%

welcome Not too well 5% % 5% 2% 9% 4% % 8%

Not well at all 3% 2% 3% 0% 7% 2% 4% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 4% 10% 6% 4% 4% 5%

Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 41% 40% 42% 31% 40% 42% 38%

Offering all students rigorous, Somewhat well 39% 42% 35% 31% 35% 42% 35% 34%

engaging instruction Not too well 10% 8% 9%|  14%]|  14% 8%|  12%|  12%

Not well at all 5% 4% 7% % 10% 4% 6% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 7% 5% 9% 13% 10% 6% 5% 8%

Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

PLAN TO

OVERAL VACCINATE KIDS

L ELIGIBLE CHILDREN BOOSTED? | WHEN ELIGIBLE?

All Some None |None are No /

Overall | boosted | boosted | boosted | eligible Yes Unsure
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 496 139 202 194 150 374
Did your child's school provide Yes 61% 71% 70% 66% 39% 56% 57%
your child with a laptop or tablet  [No 36% 21%|  26% 33%|  55%|  42%|  40%
tsrlitggle;’e‘;?g bring home this 5o K how / Refused 3% 1% 2% 1% % 2% 3%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
Thinking about your child’s mental |Very concerned 13% 16% 12% 9% 12% 15% 13%
and emotional health this year,  [Somewhat concerned 34% 34% 33% 35% 39% 42% 34%
would you say you are __ Not too concerned 20%|  20%|  32%|  31%|  28%|  26%|  28%
Not at all concerned 21% 20% 22% 23% 18% 17% 24%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% % 2% 3% 1% 2%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
Thinking about your child’s mental |Very / somewhat concerned 48% 50% 45% 44% 51% 56% 47%
and emotional health this year,  [Not too / not at all concerned 50% 49% 55% 54% 46% 42% 52%
would you say you are __ Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% % 2% 3% 1% 2%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
Has your child been offered Yes, accepted 20% 22% 24% 17% 19% 30% 14%
additional mental health supports, [yes, but did not accept 23% 24%|  21% 22%|  27% 28%|  23%
like f)ol‘)‘f‘ dse"”g' to he'phthem this NG, ot offered 29%|  48%|  51%|  51%|  48%|  37%|  54%
iﬁzgoré you accept that Don't Know / Refused 8% 6% 4% 9% 6% 5% 9%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 54% 56% 58% 62% 50% 59% 49%
Making sure all students feel Somewhat well 33% 33% 32% 29% 39% 27% 35%
welcome Not too well 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 8% 7%
Not well at all 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 43% 41% 39% 34% 48% 36%
Offering all students rigorous, Somewhat well 39% 42% 34% 39% 48% 36% 34%
engaging instruction Not too well 10% 7%  12%|  11% 8% 9%|  12%
Not well at all 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 4% 9% 7% 6% 4% 9%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL
L RACE, 4-WAY GENDER

Overall | White Black Latino Asian Men Women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 679 250 255 251 595 862

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 41% 40% 35% 44% 47% 42% 39%

Making sure the curriculum Somewhat well 35% 34% 43% 35% 33% 35% 35%

reflects the experiences and Not too well &% 8% &% 8% % 7% %
accomplishments of people of all

races and backgrounds Not well at all 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6%

Don't Know / Refused 12% 12% 11% 8% 9% 12% 11%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 32% 31% 28% 38% 37% 35% 30%

Hiring and keeping diverse Somewhat well 29% 28% 39% 30% 35% 30% 29%

teachers Not too well 3% 13%|  13%| 1296  11%|  11%|  15%

Not well at all 7% 8% 5% 6% 3% 6% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 18% 20% 15% 14% 14% 19% 18%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 39% 35% 40% 41% 41% 38%

Making sure teachers feel Somewhat well 35% 34% 40% 35% 36% 36% 33%

appreciated and supported Not too well 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7%

Not well at all 4% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 15% 15% 16% 14% 15% 13% 16%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 24% 22% 22% 39% 22% 24% 25%

Helping students learn about Somewhat well 29% 28%|  41% 271%|  37% 34%|  25%

career options Not too well 12% 13% 9% 9% 11% 13% 12%

Not well at all 9% 10% 6% 8% 7% 7% 12%

Don't Know / Refused 25% 27% 22% 16% 23% 22% 27%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 25% 23% 24% 35% 25% 26% 24%

Helping students plan for and Somewhat well 22% 21% 33% 24% 21% 25% 20%

apply to college Not too well 8% 8% % 8% 9% 8% 8%

Not well at all 10% 11% 5% 7% 8% 9% 11%

Don't Know / Refused 35% 36% 32% 26% 38% 33% 36%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL
L AGE
Overall | 18-34 | 35-39 | 40-44 | 45-49 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 293 273 344 266 286
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 41% 48% 35% 39% 39% 45%
Making sure the curriculum Somewhat well 35% 32% 42% 36% 32% 31%
reflects the experiences and Not too well 5% 5% 9% 8% 10% 7%
accomplishments of people of all
races and backgrounds Not well at all 5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 11% 7% 11% 15% 13%
Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 32% 42% 30% 31% 27% 34%
Hiring and keeping diverse Somewhat well 29% 27% 33% 30% 29% 27%
teachers Not too well 3% 11%6|  16%|  13%|  13%|  11%
Not well at all 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 18% 16% 12% 20% 23% 20%
Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 44% 37% 34% 37% 46%
Making sure teachers feel Somewhat well 35% 24% 39% 38% 34% 34%
appreciated and supported Not too well 8%|  11% 9% 7% 6% 6%
Not well at all 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 15% 18% 11% 14% 20% 11%
Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 24% 28% 21% 21% 20% 33%
Helping students learn about Somewhat well 29% 271%|  31% 31%|  24% 32%
career options Not too well 12% 15% 11% 11% 14% 11%
Not well at all 9% 9% 10% 9% 11% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 25% 22% 27% 26% 31% 18%
Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 25% 28% 17% 21% 21% 38%
Helping students plan for and Somewhat well 22% 20% 23% 22% 23% 23%
apply to college Not too well 8% 9% 10% 8% 6%  10%
Not well at all 10% 8% 10% 10% 13% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 35% 35% 40% 39% 37% 22%
Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER
Overall | M 18-34 | W 18-34 | M 35-39 | W 35-39 | M 40-44 | W 40-44 | M 45-49 | W 45-49| M50+ | W 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 102 186 96 174 152 191 107 157 133 152
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 41% 51% 45% 37% 33% 38% 40% 42% 36% 47% 44%
Making sure the curriculum Somewhat well 35% 31% 33% 47% 39% 39% 33% 30% 34% 28% 33%
reflects the experiences and Not too well &% 5% 7% 6% 12% 7% 9% 10% 9% 2% 9%
accomplishments of people of all
races and backgrounds Not well at all 5% 2% 3% 7% 7% 1% 9% 2% 7% 4% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 10% 12% 3% 9% 15% 8% 16% 14% 16% 11%
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 32% 42% 40% 39% 23% 33% 29% 29% 26% 37% 33%
Hiring and keeping diverse Somewhat well 29% 20% 32% 37% 29% 31% 29% 32% 27% 26% 28%
teachers Not too well 13% 10% 11% 10% 21% 13% 12% 12% 14% 7% 15%
Not well at all 7% 10% 3% 5% 11% 4% 9% 2% 12% 10% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 18% 17% 15% 9% 15% 19% 21% 25% 21% 21% 19%
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 52% 40% 32% 39% 34% 33% 39% 35% 49% 44%
Making sure teachers feel Somewhat well 35% 16% 31% 47% 34% 43% 35% 35% 34% 36% 32%
appreciated and supported Not too well 8% 14% % 12% 7% 5% 9% % 5% 5% 5%
Not well at all 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 8% 0% 6% 2% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 15% 16% 18% 7% 14% 14% 15% 19% 20% 8% 13%
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 24% 30% 29% 18% 24% 21% 22% 20% 20% 34% 32%
Helping students learn about Somewhat well 29% 29%|  24%|  40%|  24%|  42%|  23% 28% 22%|  33%|  31%
career options Not too well 12% 15% 15% 12% 10% 8% 14% 18% 11% 12% 10%
Not well at all 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 4% 14% 8% 14% 4% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 25% 18% 24% 21% 31% 27% 26% 27% 34% 17% 18%
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 25% 34% 25% 14% 20% 26% 17% 20% 23% 40% 36%
Helping students plan for and Somewhat well 22% 22% 19% 28% 19% 25% 20% 27% 20% 22% 23%
apply to college Not too well 8% 7% 10%|  13% 7% 6% 9% 6% 5% 9% 10%
Not well at all 10% 9% 7% 7% 13% 8% 12% 10% 15% 8% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 35% 28% 39% 39% 41% 36% 41% 37% 37% 21% 22%
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L EDUCATION INCOME
High
school or] Some | College Adv.

Overall less college | degree | degree | <$50K | $50-74K | $75-99K | $100K+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 294 459 413 285 319 191 234 618
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 41% 49% 33% 36% 45% 42% 48% 37% 40%
Making sure the curriculum Somewhat well 35% 32% 41% 38% 29% 33% 29% 40% 36%
;féi‘;:;fg‘:}gﬁﬁgi’;‘;i ‘;‘I’;do ¢ [Nottoo wer &% 2% 10% 8% 12% 9% % 7% 10%
races and backgrounds Not well at all 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% 8% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 10% 10% 14% 10% 11% 15% 8% 11%

Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 32% 44% 28% 26% 30% 41% 35% 26% 29%
Hiring and keeping diverse Somewhat well 29% 27% 40% 28% 24% 29% 30% 32% 29%
teachers Not too well 13% 8% 11% 15% 17% 11% 9% 15% 15%
Not well at all 7% 4% 7% 8% 10% 4% 7% 9% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 18% 17% 14% 24% 18% 15% 19% 18% 18%

Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 45% 30% 37% 43% 40% 34% 30% 42%
Making sure teachers feel Somewhat well 35% 30% 41% 35% 34% 31% 40% 43% 33%
appreciated and supported Not too well 8% 5% % 7% 9% 10% % % 8%
Not well at all 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 6% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 15% 16% 14% 17% 12% 16% 16% 14% 14%

Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 24% 35% 18% 19% 24% 29% 23% 20% 23%
Helping students learn about Somewhat well 29% 27%|  36% 26%|  29% 25%|  34% 271%|  31%
career options Not too well 12% 9% 17% 13% 10% 13% 11% 18% 11%
Not well at all 9% 7% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 7% 10%

Don't Know / Refused 25% 22% 19% 31% 28% 22% 24% 28% 25%

Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 25% 34% 19% 19% 27% 28% 24% 19% 24%
Helping students plan for and Somewhat well 22% 21% 26% 22% 20% 22% 22% 24% 23%
apply to college Not too well 8% 6% 12% 7% 8% 10% 8% 9% 8%
Not well at all 10% 6% 12% 13% 9% 10% 13% 12% 10%

Don't Know / Refused 35% 34% 31% 39% 35% 30% 32% 36% 36%

Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND GENDER
White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian
Overall men women men women men women men women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 416 98 151 118 135 113 136
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 41% 44% 37% 30% 38% 40% 48% 43% 51%
Making sure the curriculum Somewhat well 35% 33% 36% 51% 38% 39% 32% 39% 29%
reflects the experiences and Not too well &% 6% 10% 5% % 8% &% 7% 5%
accomplishments of people of all
races and backgrounds Not well at all 5% 3% 7% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 14% 11% 10% 11% 8% 8% 8% 10%
Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 32% 36% 26% 21% 33% 39% 38% 33% 40%
Hiring and keeping diverse Somewhat well 29% 29% 27% 43% 38% 26% 33% 41% 31%
teachers Not too well 13% 9% 17% 16% 11% 16% 9% 14% 8%
Not well at all 7% 6% 10% 3% 6% 5% 6% % 5%
Don't Know / Refused 18% 20% 20% 17% 13% 15% 14% 11% 15%
Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 42% 36% 35% 35% 34% 45% 35% 45%
Making sure teachers feel Somewhat well 35% 35% 34% 44% 37% 34% 36% 45% 30%
appreciated and supported Not too well 8% 9% 7% 8% % 9% % 3% 10%
Not well at all 4% 2% 7% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% %
Don't Know / Refused 15% 12% 17% 11% 20% 20% 10% 15% 14%
Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 24% 23% 21% 21% 22% 35% 42% 19% 25%
Helping students learn about Somewhat well 29% 32% 24% 49% 37% 35% 21% 42% 34%
career options Not too well 12% 14% 13% 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 11%
Not well at all 9% 6% 14% 5% 7% 9% 8% 9% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 25% 24% 29% 17% 25% 12% 19% 21% 24%
Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 25% 25% 22% 25% 23% 33% 36% 28% 23%
Helping students plan for and Somewhat well 22% 24% 19% 39% 29% 24% 24% 18% 23%
apply to college Not too well 8% 9% 8% 4% 7% 7% 9% 7% 11%
Not well at all 10% 9% 13% 4% 6% 9% 7% 11% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 35% 33% 38% 28% 34% 27% 24% 36% 38%
Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND AGE
White, White, Black, Black, Latino, Latino, Asian, Asian,
Overall | <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 223 452 107 142 123 131 96 154
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 41% 43% 40% 33% 37% 41% 51% 49% 46%
Making sure the curriculum Somewhat well 35% 36% 33% 50% 39% 37% 30% 33% 33%
reflects the experiences and Not too well &% 7% % 7% &% 9% &% 7% 5%
accomplishments of people of all
races and backgrounds Not well at all 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 9% 14% 9% 12% 8% 7% 8% 11%
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 32% 36% 29% 32% 25% 38% 38% 35% 38%
Hiring and keeping diverse Somewhat well 29% 27% 28% 42% 38% 28% 33% 48% 29%
teachers Not too well 13% 13% 13% 15% 10% 14% 8% 6% 14%
Not well at all 7% 9% 8% 2% 7% 7% 6% 2% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 18% 16% 22% 8% 20% 13% 16% 9% 17%
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 41% 38% 34% 36% 40% 42% 45% 38%
Making sure teachers feel Somewhat well 35% 31% 35% 39% 41% 33% 37% 33% 38%
appreciated and supported Not too well 8%|  11% 6% 9% 4% 7% 8% 9% 6%
Not well at all 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% % 1%
Don't Know / Refused 15% 14% 15% 15% 17% 16% 11% 12% 17%
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 24% 21% 23% 19% 25% 37% 43% 23% 21%
Helping students learn about Somewhat well 29% 26% 29% 48% 36% 29% 23% 38% 37%
career options Not too well 12% 15% 13% 10% 8% 8% 10% 9% 11%
Not well at all 9% 11% 10% 3% 9% 10% 6% 7% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 25% 28% 26% 21% 22% 16% 18% 23% 24%
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 25% 19% 25% 25% 23% 32% 40% 19% 27%
Helping students plan for and Somewhat well 22% 20% 22% 33% 33% 24% 22% 14% 24%
apply to college Not too well 8% 10% 8% 6% % 7% 10%|  12% 8%
Not well at all 10% 10% 12% 2% 8% 9% 6% 12% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 35% 41% 34% 33% 30% 29% 22% 43% 35%
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND EDUCATION
White, Latino,
no White, |Black, no| Black, no Latino, |Asian, no| Asian,

Overall | degree | degree+ | degree | degree+| degree | degree+ | degree | degree+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 319 355 153 94 165 84 98 149

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 41% 41% 40% 34% 36% 45% 43% 45% 49%

Making sure the curriculum Somewhat well 35% 35% 34% 48% 34% 34% 40% 38% 32%

reflects the experiences and Not too well &% 6% 10% 50| 13%|  10% 2% % 5%
accomplishments of people of all

races and backgrounds Not well at all 5% 6% 4% 1% 9% 6% 3% 1% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 12% 11% 13% 11% 7% 5% 13% 10% 8%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 32% 36% 27% 29% 26% 39% 31% 45% 33%

Hiring and keeping diverse Somewhat well 29% 32% 25% 45% 28% 32% 23% 41% 33%

teachers Not too well 13% 9% 16% 12% 14% 10% 20% 5% 14%

Not well at all 7% 6% 9% 1% 14% 6% 7% 1% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 18% 17% 23% 13% 18% 12% 19% 8% 16%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 39% 37% 40% 38% 30% 42% 31% 35% 44%

Making sure teachers feel Somewhat well 35% 34% 35% 42% 35% 35% 40% 47% 32%

appreciated and supported Not too well 8% 8% 7% 5%|  10% 7% 7% 4% 9%

Not well at all 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 1%

Don't Know / Refused 15% 16% 14% 13% 21% 12% 19% 14% 14%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 24% 22% 22% 22% 21% 42% 21% 29% 19%

Helping students learn about Somewhat well 29% 30% 26% 50% 22% 26% 34% 40% 37%

career options Not too well 12% 16% 11% 6% 16% 9% 10% 8% 11%

Not well at all 9% 10% 10% 2% 16% 9% 8% 4% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 25% 22% 31% 19% 26% 14% 26% 19% 24%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 25% 23% 23% 28% 15% 37% 23% 33% 21%

Helping students plan for and Somewhat well 22% 21% 21% 34% 28% 25% 20% 22% 21%

apply to college Not too well 8% 10% 7% 5% 10% 7% 13% 9% 9%

Not well at all 10% 11% 11% 1% 15% 7% 10% 3% 11%

Don't Know / Refused 35% 35% 37% 32% 31% 23% 35% 34% 38%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL
L RACE AND INCOME

White, White, Black, Black, Latino, | Latino, Asian, Asian,

Overall | <$75K | 75K+ | <$75K | 75K+ | <$75K | 75K+ | <$75K | 75K+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 208 423 114 125 116 116 57 172
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 41% 44% 39% 38% 29% 47% 42% 63% 44%
Making sure the curriculum Somewhat well 35% 31% 36% 39% 52% 31% 43% 25% 36%
reflects the experiences and Not too well &% 7% % 7% % 9% 7% 7% 7%

accomplishments of people of all

races and backgrounds Not well at all 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 7% 2% % 4%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 13% 11% 14% 6% 6% 5% 4% 9%
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 32% 39% 27% 34% 20% 41% 36% 48% 32%
Hiring and keeping diverse Somewhat well 29% 27% 29% 37% 44% 32% 30% 39% 3%
teachers Not too well 13% 11% 15% 10% 17% 11% 15% 5% 14%
Not well at all 7% 5% 9% 3% 7% 6% 6% 0% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 18% 18% 20% 17% 12% 10% 13% 8% 14%
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 39% 39% 34% 33% 40% 38% 45% 39%
Making sure teachers feel Somewhat well 35%|  33%|  35%| 37%|  45%|  36%|  42%| 35%|  38%
appreciated and supported Not too well 8% 8% 8% 5% 8% 9% &% 10% 7%
Not well at all 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 0% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 15% 17% 14% 19% 12% 11% 12% 10% 15%
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 24% 21% 22% 22% 18% 46% 29% 28% 20%
Helping students learn about Somewhat well 29% 28%|  28%|  41%|  44% 21%|  35%|  42%|  36%
career options Not too well 12% 14% 12% 7% 12% 9% 10% 5% 12%
Not well at all 9% 12% 10% 5% 7% 9% 8% 6% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 25% 24% 28% 25% 19% 15% 18% 19% 23%
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 25% 22% 23% 24% 21% 40% 23% 31% 23%
Helping students plan for and Somewhat well 22% 21% 22% 29% 39% 24% 30% 16% 22%
apply to college Not too well 8% 9% 8% 7% 6% 11% 4% 8% 10%
Not well at all 10% 14% 11% 5% 6% 6% 10% 8% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 35% 33% 37% 35% 28% 20% 32% 38% 36%
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L REGIONS ORIGINAL GC? | GATEWAY CITY?
Outer | Boston/
Western | Southea | Boston Inner
Overall |/ Central st Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 354 198 472 418 220 1249 387 1082
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 41% 37% 36% 42% 45% 42% 41% 41% 41%
Making sure the curriculum Somewhat well 35% 36% 38% 33% 35% 31% 35% 36% 34%
reflects the experiences and Not too well 8% 10% 7% 8% 7% 11% &% 8% 8%
accomplishments of people of all
races and backgrounds Not well at all 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 13% 11% 13% 8% 10% 12% 10% 12%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 32% 30% 26% 31% 39% 37% 32% 37% 30%
Hiring and keeping diverse Somewhat well 29% 33% 29% 28% 28% 31% 29% 32% 28%
teachers Not too well 13% 12% 14% 12% 15% 12% 13% 9% 14%
Not well at all 7% 8% 8% 9% 5% 5% 7% 5% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 18% 17% 23% 21% 13% 15% 19% 16% 19%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 39% 37% 38% 41% 37% 39% 37% 40%
Making sure teachers feel Somewhat well 35% 34% 30% 36% 38% 30% 35% 35% 34%
appreciated and supported Not too well 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 8%
Not well at all 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 8% 3% 5% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 15% 15% 18% 15% 12% 16% 15% 14% 15%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 24% 22% 22% 23% 29% 26% 24% 28% 23%
Helping students learn about Somewhat well 29% 26%|  33% 29%|  30% 27%|  29% 31% 28%
career options Not too well 12% 17% 11% 10% 11% 10% 13% 9% 14%
Not well at all 9% 10% 11% 8% 9% 13% 9% 11% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 25% 24% 24% 29% 21% 24% 25% 22% 26%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 25% 24% 18% 25% 28% 25% 25% 26% 24%
Helping students plan for and Somewhat well 22% 21% 24% 21% 24% 24% 22% 24% 21%
apply to college Not too well 8% 11%|  12% 7% 6%  10% 8% 7% 9%
Not well at all 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 13% 10% 12% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 35% 34% 37% 36% 33% 29% 36% 31% 36%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL ANY ANY ANY
L COMMUNITY TYPE GRADE | GRADE | GRADE
Suburba

Overall Rural n Urban K-4th 5th-8th | 9th-12th

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 856 324 705 641 562

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 41% 37% 41% 44% 43% 39% 40%

Making sure the curriculum Somewhat well 35% 39% 34% 34% 35% 36% 35%

reflects the experiences and Not too well &% 7% % 8% 7% 10% &%
accomplishments of people of all

races and backgrounds Not well at all 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 12% 13% 11% 9% 10% 10% 12%

Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 32% 24% 32% 39% 34% 30% 29%

Hiring and keeping diverse Somewhat well 29% 33% 28% 32% 29% 30% 30%

teachers Not too well 3% 14%|  13%|  11%6|  12%|  14%|  13%

Not well at all 7% 8% 8% 5% 8% 8% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 18% 22% 19% 13% 17% 18% 22%

Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 37% 38% 41% 40% 38% 38%

Making sure teachers feel Somewhat well 35% 32% 36% 35% 33% 36% 34%

appreciated and supported Not too well 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8%

Not well at all 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 15% 18% 14% 13% 15% 14% 16%

Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 24% 20% 24% 29% 21% 21% 31%

Helping students learn about Somewhat well 29% 26%|  30% 28%|  27% 27%|  34%

career options Not too well 12% 20% 10% 12% 11% 14% 13%

Not well at all 9% 7% 10% 9% 10% 11% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 25% 27% 26% 22% 32% 25% 13%

Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 25% 21% 24% 31% 18% 20% 35%

Helping students plan for and Somewhat well 22% 21% 23% 21% 17% 19% 29%

apply to college Not too well 8% 13% 7% 8% 8% 11% 9%

Not well at all 10% 10% 11% 8% 11% 13% 10%

Don't Know / Refused 35% 36% 35% 33% 46% 37% 17%

Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022
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POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY
OVERAL| SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO
L LTYPE | LTYPE | LTYPE | LTYPE | LTYPE | L TYPE TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE
Home
Overall Public | Charter | Catholic | Private | school Other Public | Charter | Catholic | Private

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1216 112 67 69 47 33 1195 94 57 51

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 41% 39% 56% 47% 52% 44% 37% 39% 51% 49% 57%

Making sure the curriculum Somewhat well 35% 36% 28% 28% 35% 34% 29% 36% 31% 25% 31%

reflects the experiences and Not too well 8% 9% 5% 5% % %l 10% 9% 6% 10% 0%
accomplishments of people of all

races and backgrounds Not well at all 5% 50 2% 7% 5% 11% 1% 5% 3% % 7%

Don't Know / Refused 12% 11% 8% 12% 7% 11% 24% 11% 10% 15% 6%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 32% 31% 41% 38% 37% 30% 30% 31% 37% 34% 41%

Hiring and keeping diverse Somewhat well 29% 30% 30% 21% 33% 31% 15% 30% 35% 22% 38%

teachers Not too well 13% 13% 13% 9% 14% 9% 17% 14% 10% 10% 6%

Not well at all 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 9% 9% 7% 9% 12% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 18% 19% 8% 25% 10% 21% 29% 19% 9% 22% 7%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 36% 48% 67% 61% 26% 47% 35% 50% 65% 64%

Making sure teachers feel Somewhat well 35%|  36%|  31%|  19%|  31%| 34%| 19%|  36%| 32%|  23%] 27%

appreciated and supported Not too well 8% 8% 7% 5% 5% 6%|  16% 8% 2% 6% 5%

Not well at all 4% 4% 4% 4% % 8% 3% 4% 5% 0% %

Don't Know / Refused 15% 15% 10% 5% 3% 25% 16% 16% 9% 6% 4%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 24% 22% 35% 39% 35% 32% 32% 22% 36% 41% 41%

Helping students learn about Somewhat well 29% 30%|  25% 28%|  21% 32%|  26% 30% 19%|  29% 24%

career options Not too well 12% 13% 11% 4% 12% 7% 10% 13% 13% 7% 10%

Not well at all 9% 10% 4% 10% 17% 16% 13% 9% 6% 4% 19%

Don't Know / Refused 25% 26% 24% 19% 16% 13% 20% 26% 26% 19% 6%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 25% 23% 32% 47% 27% 21% 21% 23% 30% 53% 35%

Helping students plan for and Somewhat well 22% 22% 30% 18% 13% 23% 25% 22% 28% 18% 15%

apply to college Not too well 8% 8% 7% % 9% 11%|  10% 9% 10% 5% 6%

Not well at all 10% 10% 4% 10% 24% 18% 18% 10% 4% 5% 22%

Don't Know / Refused 35% 36% 27% 23% 27% 26% 25% 37% 29% 20% 22%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L TARGET CHILD GRADE TARGET CHILD GRADE - DETAILED
9th - oth- | 11ith-
Overall | K-4th [5th-8th| 12th | K-2nd |3rd- 4th| 5th-6th | 7th-8th | 10th 12th
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 551 464 434 360 191 212 252 217 217
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 41% 45% 39% 38% 46% 43% 42% 37% 31% 44%
Making sure the curriculum Somewhat well 35% 33% 37% 35% 31% 36% 36% 38% 40% 30%
reflects the experiences and Not too well &% 8% % 8% 7% 9% 10% 8% 5% 9%
accomplishments of people of all
races and backgrounds Not well at all 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 2% 7% 6% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 10% 11% 13% 12% 6% 11% 10% 16% 11%
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 32% 35% 32% 30% 37% 31% 35% 29% 21% 38%
Hiring and keeping diverse Somewhat well 29% 28% 31% 30% 31% 23% 31% 31% 32% 27%
teachers Not too well 13% 12% 14% 13% 10% 18% 14% 13% 15% 10%
Not well at all 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 12% 5% 6% 7% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 18% 16% 18% 22% 15% 17% 15% 21% 24% 20%
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 43% 38% 36% 41% 46% 41% 35% 32% 41%
Making sure teachers feel Somewhat well 35% 32% 38% 35% 33% 29% 37% 38% 41% 30%
appreciated and supported Not too well 8% 9% 6% 7%|  10% 7% 5% 8% 8% 7%
Not well at all 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 15% 13% 14% 16% 14% 12% 13% 16% 15% 18%
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 24% 20% 20% 34% 21% 18% 17% 23% 32% 36%
Helping students learn about Somewhat well 29%|  24%|  28%|  36%|  23%|  25%|  26%|  30%|  40%|  32%
career options Not too well 12% 11% 14% 12% 8% 15% 13% 15% 10% 15%
Not well at all 9% 9% 12% 7% 8% 11% 12% 11% 8% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 25% 37% 26% 10% 40% 31% 32% 21% 10% 10%
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 25% 16% 19% 41% 17% 14% 20% 18% 36% 46%
Helping students plan for and Somewhat well 22% 16% 19% 33% 17% 15% 15% 22% 33% 33%
apply to college Not too well 8% 6% 11% 8% 6% 7% 7% 14% 8% 8%
Not well at all 10% 10% 14% 6% 10% 10% 14% 14% 7% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 35% 51% 38% 12% 50% 54% 44% 32% 17% 8%
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

CHID
OVERAL HAS | CHILD
L ENGLISH SPANISH OTHER LANG IEP? | IS ELL? IEP OR ELL
IEP or

Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes Yes ELL |All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1422 47 180 1289 211 1258 425 199 491 978

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 41% 41% 45% 49% 40% 41% 41% 43% 44% 43% 40%

Making sure the curriculum Somewhat well 35% 35% 25% 28% 36% 33% 35% 33% 34% 33% 35%

reflects the experiences and Not too well &% 8% % 5% % 9% &% 9% 10% 9% 8%
accomplishments of people of all

races and backgrounds Not well at all 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 6% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 12% 11% 22% 14% 11% 13% 11% 9% 10% 9% 13%

Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 32% 32% 37% 40% 31% 32% 32% 36% 43% 37% 30%

Hiring and keeping diverse Somewhat well 29% 29% 30% 28% 30% 24% 30% 31% 32% 30% 29%

teachers Not too well 13% 13% 13% 9% 13% 12% 13% 11% 8% 11% 14%

Not well at all 7% 7% 6% 4% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 18% 19% 14% 18% 18% 22% 18% 14% 10% 14% 21%

Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 39% 47% 41% 39% 44% 38% 43% 50% 44% 37%

Making sure teachers feel Somewhat well 35% 35% 29% 32% 35% 30% 35% 30% 34% 31% 36%

appreciated and supported Not too well 8% 8% 8% 11% 7% 9% &% 8% 9% 8% 8%

Not well at all 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 15% 15% 13% 15% 15% 13% 15% 13% 4% 12% 16%

Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 24% 24% 52% 42% 22% 22% 25% 26% 36% 26% 23%

Helping students learn about Somewhat well 29% 29% 15% 21%|  30% 36%|  28% 30%|  31%|  31% 28%

career options Not too well 12% 12% 6% 9% 13% 12% 12% 10% 11% 11% 13%

Not well at all 9% 9% 13% 8% 9% 9% 9% 12% 11% 11% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 25% 25% 14% 19% 26% 21% 25% 22% 11% 21% 27%

Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 25% 24% 38% 34% 23% 24% 25% 27% 34% 27% 24%

Helping students plan for and Somewhat well 22% 22% 17% 15% 23% 18% 23% 23% 27% 24% 21%

apply to college Not too well 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 10% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9%

Not well at all 10% 10% 9% 6% 11% 10% 10% 11% 12% 10% 10%

Don't Know / Refused 35% 35% 29% 35% 35% 39% 34% 31% 20% 32% 36%

Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation

Page 121 of 234



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

CHILD

OVERAL| GRADE LEVEL - BEFORE GRADE LEVEL - | PREPARED FOR

L CcovID GRADE LEVEL - NOW NOW NEXT GRADE?

At or
Behind | Ahead of Behind | Ahead of| ahead of | Behind
Overall | AtGL GL GL At GL GL GL GL GL Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 845 238 345 791 311 329 1120 311 1202 134
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 41% 41% 37% 42% 44% 26% 48% 45% 26% 45% 17%
Making sure the curriculum Somewhat well 35% 35% 38% 33% 35% 39% 31% 34% 39% 35% 40%
reflects the experiences and Not too well 8% 8% 7% 10% 6% 13%|  10% % 13% % 14%

accomplishments of people of all - - - - - - - - - - -
races and backgrounds Not well at all 5% 5% 8% 3% 3% 10% 4% 3% 10% 3% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 11% 10% 12% 12% 12% 8% 11% 12% 10% 14%
Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 32% 32% 33% 32% 36% 22% 34% 36% 22% 36% 13%
Hiring and keeping diverse Somewhat well 29% 31% 31% 25% 29% 34% 26% 28% 34% 29% 37%
teachers Not too well 13% 14% 9% 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 18%
Not well at all 7% 6% 9% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 9% 7% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 18% 16% 18% 23% 16% 22% 18% 17% 22% 17% 22%
Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 39% 41% 38% 40% 31% 44% 42% 31% 42% 24%
Making sure teachers feel Somewhat well 35%|  37%|  30%|  34%| 35%| 40%|  30%|  34%|  40%|  34%[  38%
appreciated and supported Not too well 8% 7% 9% 8% 6%]|  11% 8% 7% 11% 7% 12%
Not well at all 4% 3% 7% 3% 3% 7% 4% 3% 7% 3% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 15% 14% 14% 16% 16% 12% 13% 15% 12% 14% 19%
Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 24% 26% 22% 21% 27% 13% 28% 27% 13% 28% 9%
Helping students learn about Somewhat well 29% 31%|  26% 28%|  31% 32%|  24% 29%|  32%|  30%|  30%
career options Not too well 12% 11% 15% 15% 11% 15% 13% 12% 15% 12% 18%
Not well at all 9% 8% 13% 9% 7% 17% 7% 7% 17% 7% 23%
Don't Know / Refused 25% 24% 24% 27% 24% 23% 27% 25% 23% 24% 20%
Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 25% 27% 20% 22% 29% 14% 26% 28% 14% 28% 10%
Helping students plan for and Somewhat well 22% 22% 23% 22% 23% 24% 18% 22% 24% 22% 25%
apply to college Not too well 8% 8% 7% 11% 6% 11% 11% 7% 11% 8% 13%
Not well at all 10% 10% 15% 7% 8% 18% 7% 8% 18% 8% 21%
Don't Know / Refused 35% 33% 35% 38% 34% 33% 38% 35% 33% 34% 30%
Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

SCHOOL HELPING ENROLL CHILD IN SCHOOL
OVERAL| CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL | CHILDREN WHO FELL SUMMER PROVIDED
L ACADEMIC SUPPORTS? BEHIND? PROGRAMS? LAPTOP?
Yes, but Should
Yes, did not | No, not | Doing |be doing| Doing
Overall |accepted| accept | offered | enough | more [too much| Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 465 199 737 811 483 36 433 863 885 516

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 41% 45% 41% 39% 52% 26% 22% 48% 41% 43% 38%

Making sure the curriculum Somewhat well 35% 37% 45% 31% 34% 37% 40% 34% 33% 33% 37%

reflects the experiences and Not too well &% 8% 2% 9% 3% 15%|  10% 7% 9% 8% 8%
accomplishments of people of all

races and backgrounds Not well at all 5% 2% 4% 7% 2% 10% 17% 4% 5% 5% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 12% 8% 6% 14% 9% 11% 10% 7% 13% 11% 11%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 32% 40% 32% 28% 41% 22% 30% 39% 31% 35% 29%

Hiring and keeping diverse Somewhat well 29% 30% 42% 27% 32% 30% 22% 29% 28% 27% 32%

teachers Not too well 13% 13% 12% 13% 10% 17% 13% 11% 14% 13% 13%

Not well at all 7% 4% 3% 10% 3% 13% 15% 7% 8% 6% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 18% 13% 12% 22% 14% 19% 20% 14% 19% 19% 17%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 46% 38% 36% 49% 27% 25% 44% 38% 39% 40%

Making sure teachers feel Somewhat well 35% 36% 48% 32% 34% 39% 37% 34% 34% 34% 34%

appreciated and supported Not too well 8% 7% 7% 8% 50| 12%|  12% 8% 8% 7% 10%

Not well at all 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 7% 8% 4% 4% 4% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 15% 9% 6% 19% 11% 15% 18% 9% 16% 16% 12%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 24% 34% 29% 18% 32% 13% 27% 30% 24% 26% 21%

Helping students learn about Somewhat well 29% 29%|  37% 27%|  31% 29%|  28% 30% 29%|  29%|  30%

career options Not too well 12% 10% 16% 13% 8% 19% 17% 10% 13% 13% 11%

Not well at all 9% 8% 2% 12% 5% 16% 16% 6% 10% 9% 11%

Don't Know / Refused 25% 19% 16% 30% 24% 24% 12% 23% 24% 23% 28%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 25% 34% 30% 18% 32% 14% 19% 29% 25% 27% 21%

Helping students plan for and Somewhat well 22% 23% 27% 21% 23% 23% 21% 22% 22% 23% 20%

apply to college Not too well 8% 8% 13% 8% 4% 15% 19% 8% 9% 8% 8%

Not well at all 10% 9% 3% 13% 6% 16% 12% 7% 10% 9% 13%

Don't Know / Refused 35% 26% 27% 40% 34% 33% 29% 34% 34% 33% 38%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

MENTAL AND COVID
OVERAL| EMOTIONAL CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL INFECTION
L HEALTH MH SUPPORTS? CONCERNS?
Not Yes, but Not
Concern |concerne| Yes, not No, not | Concern |concerne
Overall ed d accepted|accepted| offered ed d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 707 734 293 351 711 748 694

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 41% 32% 49% 50% 44% 36% 37% 45%

Making sure the curriculum Somewhat well 35% 41% 29% 35% 41% 31% 40% 30%

reflects the experiences and Not too well 8% 10% 7% 2% 7% 11% &% 8%
accomplishments of people of all

races and backgrounds Not well at all 5% 6% 4% 4% 1% 7% 5% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 12% 11% 11% 6% 7% 15% 10% 12%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 32% 26% 39% 42% 34% 28% 31% 34%

Hiring and keeping diverse Somewhat well 29% 34% 25% 26% 38% 28% 35% 24%

teachers Not too well 13% 14% 12% 14% 11% 14% 14% 12%

Not well at all 7% 9% 5% 7% 3% 9% 8% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 18% 17% 19% 10% 14% 21% 13% 22%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 32% 45% 54% 43% 33% 31% 48%

Making sure teachers feel Somewhat well 35% 40% 29% 24% 43% 35% 43% 28%

appreciated and supported Not too well 8% 9% 7% 7% 5% 9% 9% 6%

Not well at all 4% 5% 3% 3% 1% 5% 5% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 15% 14% 15% 12% 7% 17% 12% 16%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 24% 18% 30% 37% 28% 18% 22% 26%

Helping students learn about Somewhat well 29%|  32%|  26%|  25%|  45%|  24%|  35%|  24%

career options Not too well 12% 16% 9% 11% 9% 14% 12% 13%

Not well at all 9% 11% 8% 8% 4% 13% 9% 10%

Don't Know / Refused 25% 23% 27% 19% 14% 30% 22% 27%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 25% 20% 30% 37% 30% 17% 23% 27%

Helping students plan for and Somewhat well 22% 26% 18% 19% 34% 18% 26% 19%

apply to college Not too well 8% 10% 6% 8% 4% 11% 8% 8%

Not well at all 10% 12% 8% 8% 3% 14% 10% 11%

Don't Know / Refused 35% 32% 37% 28% 29% 39% 33% 36%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL ELIGIBLE KIDS
L VACCINATED? VACCINATED?
Vaccinat | Vaccinat | Partially Not
ed and | ed, not | vaccinat | vaccinat | All my | Some of | None of
Overall | boosted | boosted ed ed kids my kids | my kids
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 883 308 42 191 900 150 374
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 41% 41% 44% 35% 40% 40% 39% 45%
Making sure the curriculum Somewhat well 35% 36% 33% 37% 34% 37% 40% 30%
reflects the experiences and Not too well &% 9% &% 13% % 9% &% 7%
accomplishments of people of all
races and backgrounds Not well at all 5% 4% 5% 1% 6% 4% 6% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 10% 12% 15% 13% 10% 7% 12%
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 32% 32% 35% 42% 29% 32% 31% 33%
Hiring and keeping diverse Somewhat well 29% 32% 28% 23% 28% 30% 36% 29%
teachers Not too well 13% 14% 11% 10% 11% 14% 13% 10%
Not well at all 7% 7% 6% 0% 9% 7% 6% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 18% 15% 19% 25% 23% 16% 14% 21%
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 38% 42% 41% 39% 38% 44% 41%
Making sure teachers feel Somewhat well 35% 39% 31% 29% 24% 38% 36% 27%
appreciated and supported Not too well 8% 7% 8%|  10% 9% 8% 8% 7%
Not well at all 4% 3% 4% 0% 6% 3% 3% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 15% 13% 14% 19% 22% 13% 10% 20%
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 24% 24% 24% 42% 22% 25% 29% 22%
Helping students learn about Somewhat well 29%|  31%|  29%|  26%|  24%|  32%|  36%|  20%
career options Not too well 12% 11% 14% 3% 16% 12% 7% 15%
Not well at all 9% 8% 10% 4% 14% 8% 10% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 25% 25% 24% 24% 25% 23% 18% 32%
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 25% 26% 25% 30% 19% 28% 26% 18%
Helping students plan for and Somewhat well 22% 23% 23% 23% 20% 25% 23% 17%
apply to college Not too well 8% 7% 9% 11%|  12% 7% 9% 10%
Not well at all 10% 9% 10% 4% 14% 8% 15% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 35% 35% 34% 31% 34% 32% 27% 43%
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

PLAN TO

OVERAL VACCINATE KIDS

L ELIGIBLE CHILDREN BOOSTED? | WHEN ELIGIBLE?

All Some None |None are No /

Overall | boosted | boosted | boosted | eligible Yes Unsure
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 496 139 202 194 150 374
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 41% 42% 42% 39% 33% 45% 43%
Making sure the curriculum Somewhat well 35% 36%|  33% 38%|  44% 39%|  30%
reflects the experiences and Not too well 8% 9% 12% 6% 10% 2% 8%

accomplishments of people of all - - - - - - -
races and backgrounds Not well at all 5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 7% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 10% 8% 11% 11% 6% 12%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 32% 35% 36% 33% 22% 40% 30%
Hiring and keeping diverse Somewhat well 29% 31% 24% 32% 31% 33% 30%
teachers Not too well 13% 14% 12% 13% 19% 12% 10%
Not well at all 7% 5% 7% 4% 13% 4% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 18% 15% 21% 18% 15% 10% 22%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 39% 40% 44% 34% 33% 43% 42%
Making sure teachers feel Somewhat well 35%|  38%|  32%| 37%|  43%| 33%| 28%
appreciated and supported Not too well 8% 8% 7% 12% 6% 9% 6%
Not well at all 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 15% 12% 15% 13% 13% 11% 20%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 24% 30% 33% 17% 16% 33% 20%
Helping students learn about Somewhat well 29% 34%|  34% 32%|  29% 28%|  23%
career options Not too well 12% 11% 13% 12% 10% 8% 15%
Not well at all 9% 8% 5% 9% 12% 7% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 25% 17% 15% 30% 33% 24% 29%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 25% 34% 35% 15% 15% 30% 17%
Helping students plan for and Somewhat well 22% 28% 23% 24% 18% 17% 19%
apply to college Not too well 8% 8% 8% 8% 5% 4% 11%
Not well at all 10% 8% 11% 7% 15% 9% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 35% 23% 23% 46% 46% 39% 39%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL
L RACE, 4-WAY GENDER

Overall | White Black Latino Asian Men Women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 679 250 255 251 595 862

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 40% 39% 36% 48% 38% 40% 40%

Supporting students with Somewhat well 28% 29% 26% 28% 27% 28% 29%

disabilities Not too well 7% 7% 7% 5% % 5% 7%

Not well at all 4% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 21% 20% 28% 16% 27% 23% 19%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 87% 87% 88% 86% 90% 88% 86%

AT: Making sure all students feel [Not too well / Not well at all 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 6% 10%

welcome Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 2% 5% 2% 5% 5%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 78% 77% 81% 82% 80% 81% 76%

AT: Offering all students rigorous, [Not too well / Not well at all 15% 16% 10% 10% 14% 12% 17%

engaging instruction Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 9% 8% 6% 7% 8%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 76% 75% 78% 79% 80% 78% 74%

AT: Making sure the curriculum  [Not too well / Not well at all 13% 13% 11% 13% 10% 10% 16%

reflacts the experiences and Don't Know / Refused 2% 12%| 1% 8% 9% 12%|  11%
accomplishments of people of all

races and backarounds Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 62% 59% 68% 68% 72% 65% 59%

AT: Hiring and keeping diverse  INot too well / Not well at all 20% 21% 17% 18% 14% 16% 23%

teachers Don't Know / Refused 18% 20% 15% 14% 14% 19% 18%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 74% 73% 75% 75% 77% 77% 71%

AT: Making sure teachers feel Not too well / Not well at all 12% 12% 9% 10% 8% 10% 13%

appreciated and supported Don't Know / Refused 15%|  15%]|  16%|  14%|  15%|  13%]|  16%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 53% 50% 63% 66% 59% 58% 50%

AT: Helping students learn about [Not too well / Not well at all 22% 23% 15% 17% 18% 19% 24%

career options Don't Know / Refused 25% 27% 22% 16% 23% 22% 27%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL
L AGE
Overall | 18-34 | 35-39 | 40-44 | 45-49 50+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 293 273 344 266 286
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 40% 46% 44% 33% 39% 42%
Supporting students with Somewhat well 28% 30% 28% 31% 24% 30%
disabilities Not too well 7% 8% 7% 5% &% 5%

Not well at all 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 21% 14% 17% 25% 26% 18%

Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 87% 86% 85% 86% 85% 92%
AT: Making sure all students feel [Not too well / Not well at all 8% 7% 10% 9% 8% 6%
welcome Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3%

Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 78% 72% 80% 77% 76% 82%
AT: Offering all students rigorous, [Not too well / Not well at all 15% 17% 13% 17% 15% 12%
engaging instruction Don't Know / Refused 7% 11% 7% 6% 8% 6%

Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 76% 80% 77% 75% 71% 76%
AT: Making sure the curriculum  [Not too well / Not well at all 13% 9% 16% 14% 14% 11%
reflacts the experiences and Don't Know / Refused 2% 11% 7% 11%|  15%|  13%
accomplishments of people of all
races and backarounds Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 62% 68% 63% 61% 56% 61%
AT: Hiring and keeping diverse  INot too well / Not well at all 20% 16% 24% 19% 21% 19%
teachers Don't Know / Refused 18% 16% 12% 20% 23% 20%

Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 74% 69% 76% 72% 71% 80%
AT: Making sure teachers feel  [Not too well / Not well at all 12% 13% 13% 14% 9% 9%
appreciated and supported Don't Know / Refused 15%|  18%]|  11%|  14%|  20%|  11%

Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 53% 55% 52% 53% 44% 65%
AT: Helping students learn about [Not too well / Not well at all 22%|  24%|  21%|  21%|  25%|  18%
career options Don't Know / Refused 25% 22% 27% 26% 31% 18%

Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER
Overall | M 18-34 [ W 18-34 | M 35-39 | W 35-39 | M 40-44 | W 40-44 | M 45-49 | W 45-49| M50+ | W 50+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 102 186 96 174 152 191 107 157 133 152
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 40% 39% 49% 49% 39% 30% 36% 45% 33% 38% 45%
Supporting students with Somewhat well 28% 35% 28% 28% 28% 33% 29% 19% 27% 26% 33%
disabilities Not too well 7% 9% % 7% 7% 5% 7% 5%|  10% 7% 5%

Not well at all 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 1% 7% 4% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 21% 16% 13% 11% 22% 28% 22% 29% 24% 26% 12%

Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 87% 87% 85% 89% 82% 91% 81% 84% 88% 91% 92%
AT: Making sure all students feel [Not too well / Not well at all 8% 6% 9% 9% 12% 4% 14% 8% 8% 6% 5%
welcome Don't Know / Refused 5% 7% 6% 1% 7% 6% 5% 9% 4% 3% 3%

Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 78% 75% 73% 88% 75% 82% 74% 76% 77% 85% 80%
AT: Offering all students rigorous, [Not too well / Not well at all 15% 17% 15% 7% 18% 13%|  20% 15% 16% 9% 14%
engaging instruction Don't Know / Refused 7% 8%|  12% 5% 7% 5% 6%|  10% 7% 6% 7%

Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 76% 81% 78% 85% 72% 77% 74% 72% 70% 75% 77%
AT: Making sure the curriculum  [Not too well / Not well at all 13% 8% 10% 13% 19% 8% 18% 11% 17% 9% 12%
reflacts the experiences and Don't Know / Refused 12% 10% 12% 3% 9% 15% 8% 16% 14% 16% 11%
accomplishments of people of all
races and backarounds Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 62% 62% 71% 76% 53% 64% 58% 61% 53% 62% 61%
AT: Hiring and keeping diverse  INot too well / Not well at all 20% 20% 14% 15% 32% 17% 22% 14% 26% 17% 21%
teachers Don't Know / Refused 18% 17% 15% 9% 15% 19% 21% 25% 21% 21% 19%

Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 74% 67% 71% 79% 73% 77% 68% 74% 69% 85% 76%
AT: Making sure teachers feel Not too well / Not well at all 12% 17% 11% 14% 12% 9% 17% 6% 12% 7% 11%
appreciated and supported Don't Know / Refused 15% 16% 18% 7% 14% 14% 15% 19% 20% 8% 13%

Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 53% 58% 52% 58% 48% 62% 45% 47% 42% 67% 63%
AT: Helping students learn about [Not too well / Not well at all 22%|  24%|  24%|  21%|  21%|  11%|  28%|  26%|  24%|  17%|  19%
career options Don't Know / Refused 25% 18% 24% 21% 31% 27% 26% 27% 34% 17% 18%

Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L EDUCATION INCOME
High
school or] Some | College Adv.
Overall less college | degree | degree | <$50K | $50-74K | $75-99K | $100K+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 294 459 413 285 319 191 234 618
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 40% 49% 36% 37% 38% 44% 44% 37% 38%
Supporting students with Somewhat well 28% 27% 31% 31% 26% 31% 32% 34% 27%
disabilities Not too well 7% 5% % 5% 7% 10% 2% 8% 7%

Not well at all 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 21% 16% 20% 21% 25% 12% 17% 16% 26%

Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 87% 91% 84% 85% 88% 87% 87% 84% 88%
AT: Making sure all students feel [Not too well / Not well at all 8% 5% 11% 8% 9% 8% 8% 12% 7%
welcome Don't Know / Refused 5% 2% 5% 7% % 5% 5% 2% 5%

Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 78% 76% 76% 78% 82% 72% 78% 76% 81%
AT: Offering all students rigorous, [Not too well / Not well at all 15% 14% 16% 15% 14% 17% 12% 16% 14%
engaging instruction Don't Know / Refused 7%|  10% 8% 7% 3%|  11%|  10% 7% 5%

Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 76% 81% 74% 74% 74% 75% 76% 77% 76%
AT: Making sure the curriculum  [Not too well / Not well at all 13% 9% 16% 12% 16% 15% 9% 15% 13%
reflacts the experiences and Don't Know / Refused 12%|  10%]|  10%|  14%|  10%|  11%]|  15% 8%  11%
accomplishments of people of all
races and backarounds Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 62% 71% 68% 54% 55% 70% 66% 58% 58%
AT: Hiring and keeping diverse  INot too well / Not well at all 20% 12% 19% 23% 27% 16% 16% 23% 24%
teachers Don't Know / Refused 18% 17% 14% 24% 18% 15% 19% 18% 18%

Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 74% 75% 71% 72% 77% 72% 74% 73% 75%
AT: Making sure teachers feel Not too well / Not well at all 12% 9% 15% 12% 11% 13% 10% 13% 11%
appreciated and supported Don't Know / Refused 15% 16% 14% 17% 12% 16% 16% 14% 14%

Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 53% 62% 54% 45% 53% 55% 57% 47% 54%
AT: Helping students learn about [Not too well / Not well at all 22%|  16%|  27%|  24%|  19%|  24%|  20%|  25%|  21%
career options Don't Know / Refused 25% 22% 19% 31% 28% 22% 24% 28% 25%

Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND GENDER
White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian
Overall men women men women men women men women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 416 08 151 118 135 113 136
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 40% 41% 38% 33% 38% 43% 52% 35% 41%
Supporting students with Somewhat well 28% 28% 31% 22% 28% 30% 26% 31% 25%
disabilities Not too well 7% 7% 7% 5% &% 5% % 5% 7%

Not well at all 4% 3% 6% 2% 5% 1% 2% 0% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 21% 22% 18% 37% 22% 20% 14% 29% 24%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 87% 89% 84% 86% 90% 83% 89% 90% 91%
AT: Making sure all students feel [Not too well / Not well at all 8% 5% 11% 11% 6% 12% 7% 7% 4%
welcome Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 2% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% 5%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 78% 82% 73% 7% 83% 80% 83% 83% 78%
AT: Offering all students rigorous, [Not too well / Not well at all 15% 12% 19% 10% 10% 9% 10% 14% 13%
engaging instruction Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 8%|  13% 7% 10% 7% 3% 9%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 76% 7% 72% 81% 7% 79% 80% 82% 80%
AT: Making sure the curriculum  INot too well / Not well at all 13% 9% 17% 9% 12% 14% 12% 10% 10%
reflacts the experiences and Don't Know / Refused 2%|  14%]|  11%|  10%|  11% 8% 8% 8%|  10%
accomplishments of people of all
races and backarounds Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 62% 65% 53% 64% 71% 64% 71% 74% 72%
AT: Hiring and keeping diverse  INot too well / Not well at all 20% 15% 27% 19% 16% 21% 15% 15% 13%
teachers Don't Know / Refused 18% 20% 20% 17% 13% 15% 14% 11% 15%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 74% 78% 70% 79% 72% 69% 80% 80% 75%
AT: Making sure teachers feel Not too well / Not well at all 12% 11% 14% 10% 9% 11% 10% 5% 11%
appreciated and supported Don't Know / Refused 15% 12% 17% 11% 20% 20% 10% 15% 14%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 53% 55% 45% 70% 59% 70% 64% 60% 59%
AT: Helping students learn about [Not too well / Not well at all 22% 20% 26% 13% 16% 17% 17% 19% 17%
career options Don't Know / Refused 25% 24% 29% 17% 25% 12% 19% 21% 24%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND AGE
White, White, Black, Black, Latino, | Latino, Asian, Asian,
Overall | <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 223 452 107 142 123 131 96 154
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 40% 43% 38% 36% 36% 52% 43% 49% 32%
Supporting students with Somewhat well 28% 33% 28% 26% 25% 27% 27% 18% 33%
disabilities Not too well 7% 8% 7% 9% 5% 5% &% % 7%

Not well at all 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% % 1% 1%

Don't Know / Refused 21% 13% 23% 26% 29% 13% 22% 26% 28%

Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 87% 85% 87% 89% 89% 83% 91% 92% 89%
AT: Making sure all students feel [Not too well / Not well at all 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 11% 5% 4% 7%
welcome Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2%

Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 78% 75% 7% 80% 82% 78% 89% 87% 77%
AT: Offering all students rigorous, [Not too well / Not well at all 15% 16% 16% 10% 9% 12% 6% 8% 17%
engaging instruction Don't Know / Refused 7% 9% 7% 10% 8%|  10% 5% 5% 7%

Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 76% 79% 73% 82% 76% 78% 81% 82% 80%
AT: Making sure the curriculum  INot too well / Not well at all 13% 12% 14% 9% 12% 14% 12% 11% 10%
reflacts the experiences and Don't Know / Refused 2% 9%|  14% 9% 12% 8% 7% 8%  11%
accomplishments of people of all
races and backarounds Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 62% 62% 57% 74% 63% 66% 71% 83% 67%
AT: Hiring and keeping diverse  [Not too well / Not well at all 20% 22% 21% 17% 17% 21% 13% 8% 17%
teachers Don't Know / Refused 18% 16% 22% 8% 20% 13% 16% 9% 17%

Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 74% 72% 73% 73% 77% 73% 79% 78% 76%
AT: Making sure teachers feel Not too well / Not well at all 12% 15% 11% 12% 6% 11% 10% 10% 7%
appreciated and supported Don't Know / Refused 15% 14% 15% 15% 17% 16% 11% 12% 17%

Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 53% 47% 51% 66% 61% 66% 66% 61% 57%
AT: Helping students learn about [Not too well / Not well at all 22%|  25%|  22%|  12%|  17%|  18%|  17%|  16%|  19%
career options Don't Know / Refused 25% 28% 26% 21% 22% 16% 18% 23% 24%

Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND EDUCATION
White, Latino,
no White, |Black, no| Black, no Latino, |Asian, no| Asian,

Overall | degree | degree+ | degree | degree+| degree | degree+ | degree | degree+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 319 355 153 94 165 84 98 149

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 40% 43% 36% 36% 37% 49% 42% 33% 41%

Supporting students with Somewhat well 28% 31% 28% 26% 27% 28% 31% 23% 29%

disabilities Not too well 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 5% 7%

Not well at all 4% 3% 5% 2% 8% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Don't Know / Refused 21% 15% 23% 30% 22% 14% 22% 37% 21%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 87% 87% 87% 90% 86% 88% 81% 94% 89%

AT: Making sure all students feel [Not too well / Not well at all 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 9% 10% 3% 8%

welcome Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 9% 3% 3%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 78% 72% 80% 85% 74% 84% 78% 84% 80%

AT: Offering all students rigorous, [Not too well / Not well at all 15% 18% 14% 6%|  20% 9% 12% 9% 16%

engaging instruction Don't Know / Refused 7%|  10% 5% 9% 6% 6%|  10% 7% 2%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 76% 77% 73% 82% 71% 79% 82% 83% 81%

AT: Making sure the curriculum  [Not too well / Not well at all 13% 12% 14% 7% 22% 15% 5% 7% 11%

reflacts the experiences and Don't Know / Refused 2% 11%|  13%|  11% 7% 5%  13%|  10% 8%
accomplishments of people of all

races and backarounds Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 62% 67% 52% 74% 55% 72% 54% 86% 66%

AT: Hiring and keeping diverse  INot too well / Not well at all 20% 15% 25% 13% 28% 16% 27% 5% 18%

teachers Don't Know / Refused 18% 17% 23% 13% 18% 12% 19% 8% 16%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 74% 71% 75% 80% 65% 77% 71% 81% 76%

AT: Making sure teachers feel Not too well / Not well at all 12% 13% 11% 7% 15% 11% 10% 5% 10%

appreciated and supported Don't Know / Refused 15% 16% 14% 13% 21% 12% 19% 14% 14%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 53% 52% 48% 73% 42% 69% 55% 69% 55%

AT: Helping students learn about [Not too well / Not well at all 22% 26% 21% 8% 32% 18% 19% 12% 20%

career options Don't Know / Refused 25% 22% 31% 19% 26% 14% 26% 19% 24%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
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Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

OVERAL
L RACE AND INCOME
White, White, Black, Black, Latino, Latino, Asian, Asian,
Overall | <$75K | 75K+ | <$75K | 75K+ | <$75K | 75K+ | <$75K | 75K+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 208 423 114 125 116 116 57 172
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 40% 43% 37% 37% 34% 49% 49% 55% 35%
Supporting students with Somewhat well 28% 33% 29% 28% 22% 29% 33% 32% 25%
disabilities Not too well 7% 7% 7% 10% 2% 8% 2% 2% 8%

Not well at all 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 0% 0% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 21% 12% 22% 21% 38% 12% 14% 11% 30%

Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 87% 86% 86% 89% 89% 87% 91% 98% 90%
AT: Making sure all students feel [Not too well / Not well at all 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 10% 6% 2% 6%
welcome Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% 0% 4%

Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 78% 69% 79% 79% 83% 83% 88% 89% 79%
AT: Offering all students rigorous, [Not too well / Not well at all 15% 18% 15% 9% 11% 11% 9% 9% 16%
engaging instruction Don't Know / Refused 7% 12% 5%|  12% 6% 5% 3% 2% 6%

Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 76% 75% 75% 77% 80% 78% 86% 88% 80%
AT: Making sure the curriculum  INot too well / Not well at all 13% 12% 14% 9% 14% 16% 9% 8% 11%
reflacts the experiences and Don't Know / Refused 2% 13%|  11%|  14% 6% 6% 5% 4% 9%
accomplishments of people of all
races and backarounds Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 62% 66% 55% 70% 64% 72% 66% 87% 69%
AT: Hiring and keeping diverse  [Not too well / Not well at all 20% 16% 24% 12% 24% 17% 21% 5% 18%
teachers Don't Know / Refused 18% 18% 20% 17% 12% 10% 13% 8% 14%

Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 74% 72% 74% 72% 78% 76% 80% 79% 77%
AT: Making sure teachers feel Not too well / Not well at all 12% 12% 12% 9% 10% 13% 8% 10% 8%
appreciated and supported Don't Know / Refused 15% 17% 14% 19% 12% 11% 12% 10% 15%

Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 53% 49% 50% 63% 62% 67% 64% 70% 56%
AT: Helping students learn about [Not too well / Not well at all 22%|  27%|  22%|  11%|  19%|  18%|  18%|  10%|  21%
career options Don't Know / Refused 25% 24% 28% 25% 19% 15% 18% 19% 23%

Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L REGIONS ORIGINAL GC? | GATEWAY CITY?
Outer | Boston/
Western | Southea | Boston Inner
Overall |/ Central st Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 354 198 472 418 220 1249 387| 1082

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 40% 39% 41% 40% 40% 43% 40% 45% 39%

Supporting students with Somewhat well 28% 28% 32% 26% 33% 25% 29% 29% 28%

disabilities Not too well 7% 8% % 5% 7% 5% 7% 2% 8%

Not well at all 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 21% 20% 15% 25% 17% 19% 21% 16% 22%

Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 87% 86% 88% 86% 90% 85% 87% 88% 86%

AT: Making sure all students feel [Not too well / Not well at all 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 9% 8% 6% 9%

welcome Don't Know / Refused 5% 7% 5% 5% % 5% 5% % 5%

Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 78% 76% 71% 80% 79% 79% 78% 80% 77%

AT: Offering all students rigorous, [Not too well / Not well at all 15% 15%|  21% 13% 13% 14% 15% 12% 16%

engaging instruction Don't Know / Refused 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7%

Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195] 1274 384] 1085

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 76% 73% 75% 75% 80% 73% 76% 77% 75%

AT: Making sure the curriculum  INot too well / Not well at all 13% 15% 14% 12% 13% 17% 12% 13% 13%

reflacts the experiences and Don't Know / Refused %] 13%|  11%|  13% 8% 10%|  12%|  10%|  12%
accomplishments of people of all

races and backarounds Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195] 1274 384] 1085

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 62% 63% 55% 59% 68% 68% 61% 70% 59%

AT: Hiring and keeping diverse  [Not too well / Not well at all 20% 20% 22% 20% 20% 18% 20% 14% 22%

teachers Don't Know / Refused 18% 17% 23% 21% 13% 15% 19% 16% 19%

Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195] 1274 384] 1085

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 74% 73% 66% 74% 79% 67% 75% 73% 74%

AT: Making sure teachers feel Not too well / Not well at all 12% 12% 16% 11% 9% 17% 11% 13% 11%

appreciated and supported Don't Know / Refused 15% 15% 18% 15% 12% 16% 15% 14% 15%

Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384] 1085

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 53% 48% 54% 52% 59% 53% 53% 59% 51%

AT: Helping students learn about [Not too well / Not well at all 22%|  27%|  22%|  19%|  20%|  23%|  21%|  19%|  22%

career options Don't Know / Refused 25% 24% 24% 29% 21% 24% 25% 22% 26%

Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384] 1085
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL ANY ANY ANY
L COMMUNITY TYPE GRADE | GRADE | GRADE
Suburba

Overall Rural n Urban K-4th 5th-8th | 9th-12th

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 856 324 705 641 562

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 40% 37% 40% 42% 42% 39% 38%

Supporting students with Somewhat well 28% 33% 28% 29% 29% 28% 29%

disabilities Not too well 7% 8% % 8% % 7% 7%

Not well at all 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 21% 18% 22% 17% 19% 21% 22%

Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 87% 87% 87% 86% 87% 87% 86%

AT: Making sure all students feel [Not too well / Not well at all 8% 8% 7% 10% 8% 8% 9%

welcome Don't Know / Refused 5% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 5%

Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 78% 73% 81% 75% 78% 77% 78%

AT: Offering all students rigorous, [Not too well / Not well at all 15% 20% 12% 18% 14% 16% 15%

engaging instruction Don't Know / Refused 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7%

Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 76% 76% 75% 78% 78% 75% 75%

AT: Making sure the curriculum  [Not too well / Not well at all 13% 12% 14% 13% 11% 15% 13%

reflacts the experiences and Don't Know / Refused 2% 13%| 1% 9%|  10%|  10%|  12%
accomplishments of people of all

races and backarounds Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 62% 57% 60% 71% 63% 60% 58%

AT: Hiring and keeping diverse  INot too well / Not well at all 20% 22% 21% 15% 20% 22% 20%

teachers Don't Know / Refused 18% 22% 19% 13% 17% 18% 22%

Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 74% 69% 75% 76% 73% 75% 71%

AT: Making sure teachers feel Not too well / Not well at all 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 13%

appreciated and supported Don't Know / Refused 15%|  18%]|  14%|  13%|  15%|  14%]|  16%

Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 53% 46% 54% 57% 48% 49% 65%

AT: Helping students learn about [Not too well / Not well at all 22%|  27%|  20%|  21%|  21%|  26%|  22%

career options Don't Know / Refused 25% 27% 26% 22% 32% 25% 13%

Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY
OVERAL| scHoO | scHOO | scHOO | scHOO | scHOoO | scHoO
L LTYPE | LTYPE [ LTYPE | LTYPE | LTYPE | LTYPE| TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE
Home
Overall | Public | Charter | Catholic | Private | school Other Public | Charter | Catholic | Private

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1216 112 67 69 47 33 1195 94 57 51

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 40% 39% 58% 41% 42% 31% 30% 39% 58% 37% 43%

Supporting students with Somewhat well 28% 30% 24% 23% 28% 22% 21% 29% 28% 24% 29%

disabilities Not too well 7% 7% % 3% &% 14% 5% 7% 5% 3% 5%

Not well at all 4% 4% 1% 7% 10% 5% 13% 4% 1% 5% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 21% 20% 11% 26% 15% 27% 31% 21% 9% 32% 14%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 87% 87% 94% 93% 90% 76% 75% 87% 92% 94% 93%

AT: Making sure all students feel [Not too well / Not well at all 8% 9% 4% 5% 7% 13% 21% 9% 5% 4% 6%

welcome Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 2% 2% 3% 10% 4% 5% 3% 2% 1%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 78% 77% 90% 82% 92% 72% 75% 77% 87% 83% 94%

AT: Offering all students rigorous, [Not too well / Not well at all 15% 16% 4% 16% 6% 17%|  23% 16% 7% 15% 5%

engaging instruction Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 6% 2% 2% 10% 3% 8% 6% 2% 1%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 76% 75% 84% 76% 86% 78% 66% 75% 82% 75% 88%

AT: Making sure the curriculum  INot too well / Not well at all 13% 14% 7% 12% 7% 11% 10% 14% 8% 10% 7%

reflacts the experiences and Don't Know / Refused 12% 11% 8% 12% 7% 11% 24% 11% 10% 15% 6%
accomplishments of people of all

races and backarounds Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 62% 61% 71% 59% 70% 60% 45% 61% 72% 56% 80%

AT: Hiring and keeping diverse  [Not too well / Not well at all 20% 20% 21% 16% 20% 18% 26% 20% 19% 22% 14%

teachers Don't Know / Refused 18% 19% 8% 25% 10% 21% 29% 19% 9% 22% 7%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 74% 73% 78% 85% 91% 61% 66% 72% 82% 88% 91%

AT: Making sure teachers feel Not too well / Not well at all 12% 12% 11% 9% 5% 14% 19% 12% 9% 6% 5%

appreciated and supported Don't Know / Refused 5%  15%|  10% 5% 3%|  25%|  16%|  16% 9% 6% 2%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 53% 52% 60% 68% 55% 64% 58% 52% 55% 71% 65%

AT: Helping students learn about [Not too well / Not well at all 22%|  22%|  15%|  14%|  28%|  23%|  22%|  22%|  19%|  11%|  29%

career options Don't Know / Refused 25% 26% 24% 19% 16% 13% 20% 26% 26% 19% 6%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L TARGET CHILD GRADE TARGET CHILD GRADE - DETAILED
oth - oth- | 11th-
Overall | K-4th |5th-8th| 12th | K-2nd | 3rd - 4th | 5th - 6th | 7th - 8th |  10th 12th

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 551 464 434 360 191 212 252 217 217
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 40% 43% 38% 39% 46% 36% 39% 38% 35% 43%
Supporting students with Somewhat well 28% 30% 27% 30% 28% 33% 20% 32% 31% 28%
disabilities Not too well 7% 5% &% 7% 5% 7% 11% 5% 7% %

Not well at all 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 6% 5% 6% 3% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 21% 18% 22% 23% 19% 17% 24% 20% 25% 21%

Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 87% 88% 88% 86% 88% 87% 90% 86% 89% 84%
AT: Making sure all students feel [Not too well / Not well at all 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 6% 10%
welcome Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 7%

Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 78% 80% 76% 78% 80% 80% 80% 72% 7% 79%
AT: Offering all students rigorous, [Not too well / Not well at all 15% 13% 17% 14% 13% 13% 14% 19% 18% 11%
engaging instruction Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 9% 5%|  10%

Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 76% 78% 76% 73% 78% 79% T7% 75% 71% 75%
AT: Making sure the curriculum  INot too well / Not well at all 13% 12% 13% 14% 10% 15% 12% 15% 13% 15%
reflacts the experiences and Don't Know / Refused 12% 10% 11% 13% 12% 6% 11% 10% 16% 11%
accomplishments of people of all
races and backarounds Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 62% 63% 63% 59% 68% 53% 66% 60% 53% 65%
AT: Hiring and keeping diverse  INot too well / Not well at all 20% 21% 19% 19% 17% 30% 19% 19% 23% 15%
teachers Don't Know / Refused 18% 16% 18% 22% 15% 17% 15% 21% 24% 20%

Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 74% 75% 75% 72% 74% 75% 78% 73% 73% 70%
AT: Making sure teachers feel Not too well / Not well at all 12% 12% 10% 12% 11% 13% 9% 11% 13% 11%
appreciated and supported Don't Know / Refused 15% 13% 14% 16% 14% 12% 13% 16% 15% 18%

Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 53% 44% 48% 70% 44% 43% 43% 53% 72% 69%
AT: Helping students learn about [Not too well / Not well at all 22% 19% 26% 20% 16% 26% 26% 26% 18% 21%
career options Don't Know / Refused 25% 37% 26% 10% 40% 31% 32% 21% 10% 10%

Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

CHID
OVERAL HAS | CHILD
L ENGLISH SPANISH OTHER LANG IEP? |ISELL?| IEP ORELL
IEP or

Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes Yes ELL |All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1422 47 180] 1289 211 1258 425 199 491 978

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 40% 40% 44% 52% 39% 32% 41% 47% 47% 45% 38%

Supporting students with Somewhat well 28% 29% 25% 24% 29% 28% 29% 33% 39% 35% 25%

disabilities Not too well 7% 7% % 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 8% 5%

Not well at all 4% 4% 1% 2% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 21% 21% 20% 14% 21% 27% 20% 6% 4% 6% 28%

Total 1469 1429 40 168] 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 87% 87% 90% 87% 87% 82% 87% 87% 87% 87% 87%

AT: Making sure all students feel [Not too well / Not well at all 8% 8% 3% 7% 8% 11% 8% 9% 10% 9% 8%

welcome Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6%

Total 1469 1429 40 168] 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 78% 78% 72% 82% 7% 76% 78% 76% 79% 7% 78%

AT: Offering all students rigorous, [Not too well / Not well at all 15% 15% 17% 11% 15% 15% 15% 15% 16% 15% 15%

engaging instruction Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 11% 7% 8%|  10% 7% 8% 5% 8% 7%

Total 1469 1429 40 168] 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 76% 76% 70% 78% 75% 74% 76% 76% 78% 76% 75%

AT: Making sure the curriculum  [Not too well / Not well at all 13% 13% 9% 8% 14% 13% 13% 15% 13% 15% 12%

reflacts the experiences and Don't Know / Refused 12% 11% 22% 14% 11% 13% 11% 9% 10% 9% 13%
accomplishments of people of all

races and backarounds Total 1469 1429 40 168] 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 62% 61% 67% 68% 61% 57% 62% 67% 75% 68% 59%

AT: Hiring and keeping diverse  INot too well / Not well at all 20% 20% 18% 13% 21% 21% 20% 19% 15% 18% 21%

teachers Don't Know / Refused 18% 19% 14% 18% 18% 22% 18% 14% 10% 14% 21%

Total 1469 1429 40 168] 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 74% 73% 76% 73% 74% 74% 74% 73% 84% 75% 73%

AT: Making sure teachers feel Not too well / Not well at all 12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 13% 11% 14% 12% 13% 11%

appreciated and supported Don't Know / Refused 15% 15% 13% 15% 15% 13% 15% 13% 4% 12% 16%

Total 1469 1429 40 168] 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 53% 53% 67% 63% 52% 58% 53% 56% 67% 58% 51%

AT: Helping students learn about [Not too well / Not well at all 22%|  22%|  19%|  18%|  22%|  21%|  22%|  22%|  22%|  21%| = 22%

career options Don't Know / Refused 25% 25% 14% 19% 26% 21% 25% 22% 11% 21% 27%

Total 1469 1429 40 168] 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

CHILD
OVERAL| GRADE LEVEL - BEFORE GRADE LEVEL - | PREPARED FOR
L covID GRADE LEVEL - NOW NOW NEXT GRADE?
At or
Behind |Ahead of Behind |Ahead of| ahead of| Behind
Overall | AtGL GL GL At GL GL GL GL GL Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 845 238 345 791 311 329 1120 311 1202 134

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 40% 40% 40% 40% 44% 27% 45% 44% 27% 46% 15%

Supporting students with Somewhat well 28% 27% 36% 26% 25% 43% 24% 25% 43% 25% 44%

disabilities Not too well 7% 7% % 5% 5% 9% 7% % 9% 6% 12%

Not well at all 4% 4% 8% 3% 3% 9% 2% 3% 9% 2% 16%

Don't Know / Refused 21% 22% 9% 25% 23% 12% 21% 23% 12% 21% 13%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 87% 88% 86% 86% 90% 81% 88% 89% 81% 90% 75%

AT: Making sure all students feel [Not too well / Not well at all 8% 7% 10% 9% 6% 14% 8% 7% 14% 7% 18%

welcome Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 78% 82% 72% 74% 83% 65% 79% 82% 65% 83% 52%

AT: Offering all students rigorous, [Not too well / Not well at all 15% 2%  20% 17% 10% 26% 14% 11% 26% 11%|  36%

engaging instruction Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6%|  13%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 76% 76% 75% 75% 79% 66% 79% 79% 66% 80% 57%

AT: Making sure the curriculum  [Not too well / Not well at all 13% 13% 15% 13% 9% 23% 13% 10% 23% 10% 28%

reflacts the experiences and Don't Know / Refused 12% 11% 10% 12% 12% 12% 8% 11% 12% 10% 14%
accomplishments of people of all

races and backarounds Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 62% 64% 64% 56% 65% 56% 61% 64% 56% 64% 50%

AT: Hiring and keeping diverse  INot too well / Not well at all 20% 20% 18% 21% 19% 22% 21% 20% 22% 19% 28%

teachers Don't Know / Refused 18% 16% 18% 23% 16% 22% 18% 17% 22% 17% 22%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 74% 76% 71% 72% 76% 71% 74% 75% 71% 76% 62%

AT: Making sure teachers feel Not too well / Not well at all 12% 10% 16% 12% 9% 18% 12% 10% 18% 10% 20%

appreciated and supported Don't Know / Refused 15% 14% 14% 16% 16% 12% 13% 15% 12% 14% 19%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 53% 57% 48% 49% 58% 45% 53% 56% 45% 58% 39%

AT: Helping students learn about [Not too well / Not well at all 22%|  19%|  28%|  24%|  18%|  32%|  20%|  19%|  32%|  18%|  41%

career options Don't Know / Refused 25% 24% 24% 27% 24% 23% 27% 25% 23% 24% 20%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

SCHOOL HELPING ENROLL CHILD IN SCHOOL
OVERAL| CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL | CHILDREN WHO FELL SUMMER PROVIDED
L ACADEMIC SUPPORTS? BEHIND? PROGRAMS? LAPTOP?
Yes, but Should
Yes, did not | No, not | Doing |be doing| Doing
Overall |accepted| accept | offered | enough | more [too much| Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 465 199 737 811 483 36 433 863 885 516

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: |Very well 40% 45% 41% 36% 53% 26% 18% 46% 39% 42% 38%

Supporting students with Somewhat well 28% 33% 28% 27% 26% 35% 29% 30% 26% 27% 31%

disabilities Not too well 7% 5% 7% 8% % 15%|  10% 7% 7% 7% 7%

Not well at all 4% 2% 2% 6% 1% 8% 10% 5% 3% 4% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 21% 13% 23% 23% 18% 16% 33% 12% 24% 20% 19%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 87% 91% 95% 83% 96% 78% 70% 90% 87% 87% 87%

AT: Making sure all students feel [Not too well / Not well at all 8% 7% 3% 10% 2% 16% 23% 8% 8% 9% 8%

welcome Don't Know / Refused 5% 2% 1% 6% 2% 5% 7% 3% 5% 4% 6%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 78% 84% 88% 73% 91% 62% 61% 81% 78% 78% 78%

AT: Offering all students rigorous, [Not too well / Not well at all 15% 11% 6% 19% 5% 29%|  27% 13% 15% 14% 16%

engaging instruction Don't Know / Refused 7% 5% 6% 8% 2%|  10%|  11% 7% 7% 8% 6%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 76% 82% 86% 70% 86% 63% 63% 82% 73% 76% 75%

AT: Making sure the curriculum  [Not too well / Not well at all 13% 10% 8% 16% 5% 25% 27% 11% 14% 13% 14%

reflacts the experiences and Don't Know / Refused 12% 8% 6% 14% 9% 11% 10% 7% 13% 11% 11%
accomplishments of people of all

races and backarounds Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 62% 70% 74% 55% 73% 51% 52% 69% 59% 62% 61%

AT: Hiring and keeping diverse  INot too well / Not well at all 20% 17% 14% 23% 13% 30% 27% 17% 22% 19% 23%

teachers Don't Know / Refused 18% 13% 12% 22% 14% 19% 20% 14% 19% 19% 17%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 74% 82% 86% 67% 83% 66% 62% 78% 73% 73% 74%

AT: Making sure teachers feel Not too well / Not well at all 12% 9% 8% 13% 7% 19% 20% 12% 12% 10% 14%

appreciated and supported Don't Know / Refused 15% 9% 6% 19% 11% 15% 18% 9% 16% 16% 12%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 53% 63% 66% 45% 63% 42% 55% 60% 53% 55% 50%

AT: Helping students learn about [Not too well / Not well at all 22%|  18%|  18%|  25%|  13%|  35%|  33%|  17%|  23%|  22%| = 22%

career options Don't Know / Refused 25% 19% 16% 30% 24% 24% 12% 23% 24% 23% 28%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
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Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

MENTAL AND COVID
OVERAL| EMOTIONAL | CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL INFECTION
L HEALTH MH SUPPORTS? CONCERNS?
Not Yes, but Not
Concern |concerne| Yes, not No, not | Concern |concerne
Overall ed d accepted|accepted| offered ed d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 707 734 293 351 711 748 694

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 40% 36% 45% 56% 44% 33% 39% 42%

Supporting students with Somewhat well 28% 33% 25% 27% 33% 28% 33% 25%

disabilities Not too well 7% 7% % 7% % 9% 7% 7%

Not well at all 4% 7% 2% 3% 2% 6% 4% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 21% 18% 23% 8% 17% 25% 18% 22%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 87% 84% 90% 88% 93% 83% 86% 89%

AT: Making sure all students feel [Not too well / Not well at all 8% 12% 4% 8% 5% 11% 9% 7%

welcome Don't Know / Refused 5% 2% % 2% 2% 5% 5% 2%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 78% 73% 83% 86% 90% 70% 79% 78%

AT: Offering all students rigorous, [Not too well / Not well at all 15% 19% 11% 8% 8% 21% 14% 15%

engaging instruction Don't Know / Refused 7% 8% 6% 6% 3%|  10% 7% 7%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 76% 74% 78% 85% 86% 67% 77% 75%

AT: Making sure the curriculum  [Not too well / Not well at all 13% 16% 11% 9% 8% 18% 14% 13%

reflacts the experiences and Don't Know / Refused 2% 11%| 1% 6% 7% 15%]|  10%|  12%
accomplishments of people of all

races and backarounds Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 62% 60% 64% 69% 72% 56% 66% 58%

AT: Hiring and keeping diverse  INot too well / Not well at all 20% 23% 17% 21% 14% 23% 21% 19%

teachers Don't Know / Refused 18% 17% 19% 10% 14% 21% 13% 22%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 74% 73% 75% 78% 87% 68% 73% 76%

AT: Making sure teachers feel Not too well / Not well at all 12% 14% 10% 10% 6% 15% 14% 9%

appreciated and supported Don't Know / Refused 15%|  14%]|  15%|  12% 7% 17%|  12%|  16%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 53% 50% 56% 62% 73% 43% 57% 50%

AT: Helping students learn about [Not too well / Not well at all 22%|  27%|  17%|  19%|  13%|  27%|  21%|  23%

career options Don't Know / Refused 25% 23% 27% 19% 14% 30% 22% 27%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
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Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL ELIGIBLE KIDS
L VACCINATED? VACCINATED?
Vaccinat | Vaccinat | Partially Not

ed and | ed, not | vaccinat | vaccinat | All my | Some of | None of

Overall | boosted | boosted ed ed kids my kids | my kids

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 883 308 42 191 900 150 374

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 40% 41% 41% 44% 38% 39% 47% 42%

Supporting students with Somewhat well 28% 30% 28% 35% 26% 31% 23% 26%

disabilities Not too well 7% 5% &% 7% 10% 5% &% 7%

Not well at all 4% 3% 4% 1% 7% 3% 8% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 21% 21% 19% 13% 19% 21% 14% 19%

Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 87% 90% 88% 88% 78% 90% 86% 83%

AT: Making sure all students feel [Not too well / Not well at all 8% 6% 8% 2% 16% 6% 10% 12%

welcome Don't Know / Refused 5% 2% 2% 10% % 2% 2% 5%

Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 78% 83% 75% 73% 66% 82% 77% 72%

AT: Offering all students rigorous, [Not too well / Not well at all 15% 12% 16% 14% 24% 12% 18% 19%

engaging instruction Don't Know / Refused 7% 5% 9%|  13%|  10% 6% 5% 8%

Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 76% 77% 77% 72% 74% 77% 79% 75%

AT: Making sure the curriculum  [Not too well / Not well at all 13% 13% 12% 14% 13% 13% 14% 13%

reflacts the experiences and Don't Know / Refused 2%|  10%|  12%|  15%|  13%|  10% 7% 12%
accomplishments of people of all

races and backarounds Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 62% 64% 63% 65% 57% 63% 66% 62%

AT: Hiring and keeping diverse  INot too well / Not well at all 20% 22% 18% 10% 20% 21% 20% 17%

teachers Don't Know / Refused 18% 15% 19% 25% 23% 16% 14% 21%

Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 74% 77% 73% 71% 63% 76% 80% 68%

AT: Making sure teachers feel Not too well / Not well at all 12% 11% 13% 10% 16% 12% 11% 12%

appreciated and supported Don't Know / Refused 15%|  13%]|  14%|  19%|  22%]|  13%|  10%|  20%

Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 53% 55% 53% 69% 45% 57% 65% 42%

AT: Helping students learn about [Not too well / Not well at all 22%|  20%|  24% 7w 30%|  20%|  17%|  27%

career options Don't Know / Refused 25% 25% 24% 24% 25% 23% 18% 32%

Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
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PLAN TO

OVERAL VACCINATE KIDS

L ELIGIBLE CHILDREN BOOSTED? |WHEN ELIGIBLE?

All Some None |None are No /

Overall | boosted | boosted | boosted | eligible Yes Unsure

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 496 139 202 194 150 374

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING: [Very well 40% 42% 41% 43% 31% 52% 40%

Supporting students with Somewhat well 28% 34% 27% 21% 31% 21% 27%

disabilities Not too well 7% 5% % 8% % 2% %

Not well at all 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 6%

Don't Know / Refused 21% 15% 23% 26% 28% 18% 18%

Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 87% 89% 89% 91% 89% 86% 83%

AT: Making sure all students feel [Not too well / Not well at all 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 11% 11%

welcome Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5%

Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 78% 85% 74% 77% 82% 84% 70%

AT: Offering all students rigorous, [Not too well / Not well at all 15% 11% 16% 16% 12% 13%|  21%

engaging instruction Don't Know / Refused 7% 2% 9% 7% 6% 4% 9%

Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 76% 77% 75% 77% 77% 83% 73%

AT: Making sure the curriculum  [Not too well / Not well at all 13% 13% 17% 12% 11% 11% 15%

reflacts the experiences and Don't Know / Refused 2% 10% 8%| 11%|  11% 6%|  12%
accomplishments of people of all

races and backarounds Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 62% 66% 60% 64% 53% 73% 59%

AT: Hiring and keeping diverse  INot too well / Not well at all 20% 19% 19% 17% 33% 16% 18%

teachers Don't Know / Refused 18% 15% 21% 18% 15% 10% 22%

Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 74% 77% 76% 71% 76% 76% 69%

AT: Making sure teachers feel Not too well / Not well at all 12% 11% 9% 16% 11% 13% 11%

appreciated and supported Don't Know / Refused 15%|  12%|  15%|  13%|  13%|  11%]|  20%

Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 53% 64% 67% 49% 45% 61% 43%

AT: Helping students learn about [Not too well / Not well at all 22%|  19%|  18%[  21%|  22%|  15%|  27%

career options Don't Know / Refused 25% 17% 15% 30% 33% 24% 29%

Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
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OVERAL
L RACE, 4-WAY GENDER

Overall | White Black Latino Asian Men Women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 679 250 255 251 595 862

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 47% 44% 57% 59% 46% 51% 44%

AT: Helping students plan for and [Not too well / Not well at all 18% 20% 12% 15% 17% 17% 20%

apply to college Don't Know / Refused 3%|  36%|  32%|  26%|  38%|  33%|  36%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 69% 69% 62% 76% 65% 68% 69%

AT: Supporting students with Not too well / Not well at all 11% 12% 10% 8% 8% 9% 12%

disabilities Don't Know / Refused 21%|  20%|  28%|  16%|  27%|  23%|  19%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808

How concerned are you that any |Very concerned 18% 15% 28% 24% 18% 16% 19%

of your children will be infected  [Somewhat concerned 31% 30% 42% 28% 36% 31% 31%

with COVID while at school? Not too concerned 26%|  27%|  17%|  28%|  28%|  25%|  28%

Not at all concerned 24% 27% 10% 16% 17% 26% 22%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808

How concerned are you that any |Very / Somewhat concerned 48% 45% 69% 52% 54% 47% 49%

of your children will be infected  [Not too / Not at all concerned 50% 54% 28% 44% 45% 50% 49%

with COVID while at school? Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 3% 4% % 2% 1%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly support 44% 44% 29% 49% 51% 47% 42%

students who may have been Somewhat support 32% 35% 34% 20% 30% 33% 31%

exposed to COVID to remain in - o arra oo soee 10% 9%|  14%|  11% 8% 8%| 1%
class if they test negative

Strongly oppose 10% 9% 18% 14% 9% 9% 11%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 2% 5%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly support 42% 39% 49% 53% 47% 36% 48%

testing all students at school Somewhat support 25% 24% 35% 24% 30% 26% 25%

Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 6% 9% 10% 13% 10%

Strongly oppose 18% 21% 8% 10% 11% 22% 14%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
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OVERAL
L AGE
Overall 18-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 293 273 344 266 286
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 47% 48% 39% 43% 44% 61%
AT: Helping students plan for and [Not too well / Not well at all 18% 16% 21% 18% 19% 18%
apply to college Don't Know / Refused 39|  35%|  40%|  39%|  37%|  22%
Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 69% 76% 72% 64% 62% 71%
AT: Supporting students with Not too well / Not well at all 11% 10% 11% 11% 12% 10%
disabilities Don't Know / Refused 210%|  14%|  17%|  25%|  26%|  18%
Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
How concerned are you that any |Very concerned 18% 22% 18% 17% 17% 14%
of your children will be infected  [Somewhat concerned 31% 30% 37% 31% 30% 27%
with COVID while at school? Not too concerned 26%|  27%|  20%|  26%|  29%|  30%
Not at all concerned 24% 15% 24% 26% 23% 29%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
How concerned are you that any |Very / Somewhat concerned 48% 52% 55% 48% 47% 41%
of your children will be infected  [Not too / Not at all concerned 50% 42% 44% 51% 51% 59%
with COVID while at school? Don't Know / Refused 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly support 44% 40% 39% 45% 47% 49%
students who may have been Somewhat support 32% 26% 33% 36% 32% 32%
exposgd to COVID to r.emain in Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 14% 8% 9% 9%
class if they test negative
Strongly oppose 10% 17% 10% 8% 8% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 4% % 4% 3% 3% 1%
Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly support 42% 41% 38% 43% 45% 44%
testing all students at school Somewhat support 25% 30% 30% 26% 21% 23%
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 12% 12% 12% 10%
Strongly oppose 18% 13% 18% 18% 20% 21%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 7% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
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Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER
Overall | M 18-34 | W 18-34 | M 35-39 | W 35-39 | M 40-44 | W 40-44 | M 45-49 | W 45-49| M50+ | W 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 102 186 96 174 152 191 107 157 133 152
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 47% 56% 44% 42% 39% 50% 37% 47% 43% 62% 60%
AT: Helping students plan for and [Not too well / Not well at all 18% 16% 17% 20% 21% 14% 21% 16% 20% 17% 18%
apply to college Don't Know / Refused 3% 28%|  39%|  39%|  41%|  36%|  41%|  37%|  37%|  21%|  22%
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 69% 74% 78% 77% 67% 63% 65% 65% 60% 63% 78%
AT: Supporting students with Not too well / Not well at all 11% 10% 9% 12% 11% 8% 13% 7% 16% 11% 10%
disabilities Don't Know / Refused 21%|  16%|  13%|  110%6|  22%6|  28%|  2206|  29%|  24%|  26%|  12%
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
How concerned are you that any |Very concerned 18% 24% 22% 17% 19% 13% 20% 20% 15% 9% 19%
of your children will be infected  [Somewhat concerned 31% 28% 31% 40% 35% 32% 31% 32% 29% 25% 29%
with COVID while at school? Not too concerned 26%|  26%|  28%|  18%|  22%6|  27%|  25%|  24%|  33%|  30%|  30%
Not at all concerned 24% 15% 14% 24% 22% 29% 23% 21% 24% 36% 23%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 8% 4% 1% 2% % 1% 3% % 0% 0%
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
How concerned are you that any |Very / Somewhat concerned 48% 52% 54% 57% 54% 45% 51% 52% 43% 34% 47%
of your children will be infected  [Not too / Not at all concerned 50% 41% 43% 42% 44% 55% 48% 45% 57% 66% 53%
with COVID while at school? Don't Know / Refused 2% 8% 4% 1% 2% % 1% 3% % 0% 0%
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly support 44% 47% 36% 34% 41% 48% 42% 49% 45% 54% 45%
students who may have been Somewhat support 32% 27% 26% 41% 27% 39% 34% 30% 35% 30% 33%
exposed to COVID to remain in - o arra oo soee 0% 8% 12%|  12%|  16% 5% 11% 9% 8% 9% 10%
class if they test negative
Strongly oppose 10% 13% 18% 10% 10% % 9% 9% 8% 7% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 9% 2% 6% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 1%
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly support 42% 40% 43% 32% 43% 34% 50% 41% 49% 35% 52%
testing all students at school Somewhat support 25% 34% 26% 30% 31% 29% 23% 17% 24% 23% 23%
Somewhat oppose 11% 4% 13% 18% 8% 14% 10% 14% 10% 13% 8%
Strongly oppose 18% 15% 11% 20% 16% 21% 15% 25% 15% 27% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 7% 7% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
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Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L EDUCATION INCOME
High
school or] Some | College Adv.

Overall less college | degree | degree | <$50K | $50-74K | $75-99K | $100K+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 294 459 413 285 319 191 234 618
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 47% 54% 45% 41% 47% 50% 46% 43% 47%
AT: Helping students plan for and [Not too well / Not well at all 18% 12% 24% 20% 17% 20% 22% 20% 18%
apply to college Don't Know / Refused 3%|  34%|  31%|  39%|  35%|  30%|  32%|  36%|  36%
Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 69% 76% 67% 67% 63% 74% 7% 71% 65%
AT: Supporting students with Not too well / Not well at all 11% 8% 13% 11% 12% 14% 7% 13% 10%
disabilities Don't Know / Refused 21%|  16%|  20%|  21%|  25%|  12%|  17%|  16%|  26%
Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
How concerned are you that any |Very concerned 18% 21% 17% 16% 15% 26% 18% 19% 13%
of your children will be infected  [Somewhat concerned 31% 30% 35% 28% 32% 29% 38% 42% 27%
with COVID while at school? Not too concerned 26%|  25%|  24%|  27%|  31%|  24%|  21%|  21%|  31%
Not at all concerned 24% 23% 21% 29% 21% 18% 21% 18% 28%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% % 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
How concerned are you that any |Very / Somewhat concerned 48% 50% 52% 44% 48% 55% 56% 60% 41%
of your children will be infected  [Not too / Not at all concerned 50% 48% 45% 56% 52% 42% 42% 39% 58%
with COVID while at school? Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% % % 3% 2% 1% %
Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly support 44% 47% 35% 45% 50% 44% 41% 34% 47%
students who may have been Somewhat support 32% 26% 38% 33% 34% 24% 30% 38% 36%
exposed to COVID to remain in - o arra oo soee 10%|  10%|  11%|  11% 7% 12%|  14%|  12% 7%

class if they test negative
Strongly oppose 10% 13% 11% 8% 8% 14% 11% 13% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 5% 3% 1% 6% 3% 3% 2%
Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly support 42% 46% 37% 36% 51% 52% 41% 39% 40%
testing all students at school Somewhat support 25% 22% 34% 26% 21% 25% 29% 28% 25%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 8% 13% 13% 10% 8% 14% 13%
Strongly oppose 18% 17% 17% 22% 15% 11% 19% 17% 20%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
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OVERAL
L RACE AND GENDER
White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian
Overall men women men women men women men women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 416 98 151 118 135 113 136
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 47% 49% 40% 64% 52% 57% 60% 45% 46%
AT: Helping students plan for and [Not too well / Not well at all 18% 17% 21% 8% 14% 15% 16% 18% 16%
apply to college Don't Know / Refused 3%|  33%|  38%|  28%|  34%|  27%|  24%|  36%|  38%
Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 69% 68% 68% 55% 66% 72% 77% 65% 66%
AT: Supporting students with Not too well / Not well at all 11% 10% 13% 8% 12% 7% 9% 5% 10%
disabilities Don't Know / Refused 21%|  22%|  18%|  37%|  22%|  20%|  14%|  29%|  24%
Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
How concerned are you that any |Very concerned 18% 15% 16% 25% 30% 24% 24% 16% 20%
of your children will be infected  [Somewhat concerned 31% 30% 30% 52% 35% 26% 30% 35% 37%
with COVID while at school? Not too concerned 26%|  26%|  27% o%|  23%|  29%|  27%|  21%|  33%
Not at all concerned 24% 28% 26% 10% 11% 14% 17% 28% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 8% 2% 0% 2%
Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
How concerned are you that any |Very / Somewhat concerned 48% 44% 46% 77% 64% 49% 54% 51% 57%
of your children will be infected  [Not too / Not at all concerned 50% 54% 53% 19% 34% 43% 44% 49% 42%
with COVID while at school? Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% &% 2% 0% 2%
Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly support 44% 48% 41% 24% 32% 50% 50% 50% 50%
students who may have been Somewhat support 32% 34% 35% 46% 27% 23% 18% 31% 30%
exposed to COVID to remain in - o arra oo soee 0% 8% 10% % 17% 8% 13% 8% 8%
class if they test negative
Strongly oppose 10% 8% 9% 13% 20% 12% 15% 10% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 1% 5% 8% 4% 7% 4% 0% 3%
Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly support 42% 35% 44% 36% 56% 44% 60% 41% 52%
testing all students at school Somewhat support 25% 23% 26% 46% 27% 28% 21% 37% 24%
Somewhat oppose 11% 14% 10% 9% 4% 9% 9% 9% 11%
Strongly oppose 18% 25% 17% 7% 9% 14% 7% 12% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% % 3%
Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND AGE
White, White, Black, Black, Latino, | Latino, Asian, Asian,
Overall | <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 223 452 107 142 123 131 96 154
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 47% 39% 46% 58% 56% 56% 62% 33% 51%
AT: Helping students plan for and [Not too well / Not well at all 18% 20% 19% 9% 14% 15% 16% 24% 13%
apply to college Don't Know / Refused 3% 4106  34%|  33%|  30%|  20%|  22%|  43%|  35%
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 69% 76% 66% 63% 61% 79% 70% 67% 64%
AT: Supporting students with Not too well / Not well at all 11% 12% 12% 11% 10% 8% 8% 7% 8%
disabilities Don't Know / Refused 21%|  13%|  23%|  26%|  29%|  13%|  22%|  26%|  28%
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
How concerned are you that any |Very concerned 18% 15% 16% 29% 27% 30% 13% 23% 15%
of your children will be infected  [Somewhat concerned 31% 34% 28% 42% 41% 25% 33% 42% 33%
with COVID while at school? Not too concerned 26%|  23%|  28%|  15%|  19%|  27%|  29%|  12%|  36%
Not at all concerned 24% 25% 28% 9% 12% 12% 22% 20% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 5% % 5% 3% 2% 0%
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
How concerned are you that any |Very / Somewhat concerned 48% 49% 43% 71% 69% 55% 47% 65% 48%
of your children will be infected  [Not too / Not at all concerned 50% 48% 56% 24% 31% 40% 51% 33% 52%
with COVID while at school? Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 5% % 5% 3% 2% 0%
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly support 44% 39% 46% 26% 32% 42% 60% 49% 51%
students who may have been Somewhat support 32% 32% 36% 39% 31% 20% 20% 30% 31%
exposed to COVID to remain in - o arra oo soee 0%|  11% 9%|  12%|  15%|  14% 7% 9% 8%
class if they test negative
Strongly oppose 10% 11% 8% 18% 17% 18% 9% 9% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 1%
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly support 42% 35% 41% 40% 56% 50% 59% 43% 48%
testing all students at school Somewhat support 25% 28% 23% 40% 30% 27% 19% 36% 27%
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 12% 6% 6% 11% 7% 5% 13%
Strongly oppose 18% 19% 22% 9% 7% 9% 12% 12% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1%
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND EDUCATION
White, Latino,
no White, |Black, no| Black, no Latino, |Asian, no| Asian,

Overall | degree | degree+ | degree | degree+| degree | degree+ | degree | degree+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 319 355 153 94 165 84 98 149

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 47% 44% 44% 62% 44% 62% 43% 54% 42%

AT: Helping students plan for and [Not too well / Not well at all 18% 21% 18% 6% 25% 14% 23% 12% 20%

apply to college Don't Know / Refused 3%|  35%|  37%|  32%|  31%|  23%|  35%|  34%|  38%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 69% 74% 65% 61% 64% 77% 72% 57% 70%

AT: Supporting students with Not too well / Not well at all 11% 11% 12% 9% 14% 9% 6% 6% 9%

disabilities Don't Know / Refused 21%|  15%|  23%|  30%|  22%|  14%|  22%|  37%|  21%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79

How concerned are you that any |Very concerned 18% 15% 15% 33% 16% 26% 15% 15% 20%

of your children will be infected  [Somewhat concerned 31% 30% 29% 46% 29% 28% 33% 47% 31%

with COVID while at school? Not too concerned 26%|  25%|  28%|  11%|  34%|  28%|  26%|  29%|  28%

Not at all concerned 24% 29% 27% 6% 21% 14% 26% 10% 20%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 0% 0% 0%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79

How concerned are you that any |Very / Somewhat concerned 48% 45% 45% 79% 44% 54% 48% 61% 51%

of your children will be infected  [Not too / Not at all concerned 50% 53% 55% 17% 55% 42% 52% 39% 49%

with COVID while at school? Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% % 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly support 44% 42% 46% 25% 39% 50% 47% 41% 56%

students who may have been Somewhat support 32% 35% 35% 37% 28% 19% 29% 35% 29%

exposed to COVID to remain in - o arra oo soee 10% 9% 9%|  13%|  15%|  12%|  11%|  12% 7%
class if they test negative

Strongly oppose 10% 10% 8% 18% 14% 16% 9% 9% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 2% %

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly support 42% 37% 41% 49% 49% 56% 42% 35% 54%

testing all students at school Somewhat support 25% 25% 24% 38% 25% 25% 18% 46% 22%

Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 13% 6% 7% 8% 19% 9% 11%

Strongly oppose 18% 23% 20% 4% 17% 9% 18% 10% 11%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% % 1%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND INCOME

White, White, Black, Black, Latino, | Latino, Asian, Asian,

Overall | <$75K | 75K+ | <$75K | 75K+ | <$75K | 75K+ | <$75K | 75K+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 208 423 114 125 116 116 57 172
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 47% 43% 44% 53% 60% 64% 53% 47% 45%
AT: Helping students plan for and [Not too well / Not well at all 18% 24% 19% 12% 12% 17% 14% 16% 18%
apply to college Don't Know / Refused 3% 33%6|  37%|  35%|  28%|  20%|  32%|  38%|  36%
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 69% 76% 66% 65% 56% 7% 82% 87% 60%
AT: Supporting students with Not too well / Not well at all 11% 12% 11% 14% 6% 11% 4% 2% 10%
disabilities Don't Know / Refused 21%| 12|  22%|  21%|  38%|  12%|  14%|  11%|  30%
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
How concerned are you that any |Very concerned 18% 19% 14% 36% 20% 29% 16% 27% 17%
of your children will be infected  [Somewhat concerned 31% 33% 30% 39% 46% 25% 34% 43% 35%
with COVID while at school? Not too concerned 26%|  23%|  28%|  16%|  17%|  26%|  31%|  20%|  30%
Not at all concerned 24% 24% 28% 7% 13% 15% 20% 10% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
How concerned are you that any |Very / Somewhat concerned 48% 51% 43% 75% 67% 54% 49% 70% 52%
of your children will be infected  [Not too / Not at all concerned 50% 47% 56% 23% 30% 41% 51% 30% 48%
with COVID while at school? Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% % 5% % 0% 0%
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly support 44% 41% 44% 27% 29% 55% 43% 48% 51%
students who may have been Somewhat support 32% 32% 37% 28% 44% 12% 38% 23% 33%
exposed to COVID to remain in - o arra oo soee 0% 12% 9% 16% % 14% % 9% 9%

class if they test negative

Strongly oppose 10% 10% 9% 21% 14% 16% 10% 16% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 2% 8% 3% 3% 3% 4% %
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly support 42% 42% 39% 52% 42% 62% 43% 52% 44%
testing all students at school Somewhat support 25% 28% 24% 29% 45% 21% 31% 31% 31%
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 14% 8% 3% 8% 14% 12% 10%
Strongly oppose 18% 18% 21% 6% 10% 8% 11% 4% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L REGIONS ORIGINAL GC? | GATEWAY CITY?
Outer | Boston/
Western | Southea | Boston Inner
Overall |/ Central st Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 354 198 472 418 220 1249 387 1082
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 47% 45% 42% 46% 52% 49% 46% 50% 46%
AT: Helping students plan for and [Not too well / Not well at all 18% 21% 21% 18% 15% 22% 18% 19% 18%
apply to college Don't Know / Refused 3% 34%|  37%|  36%|  33%|  29%|  36%|  31%|  36%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 69% 67% 73% 66% 73% 68% 69% 74% 67%
AT: Supporting students with Not too well / Not well at all 11% 13% 12% 10% 10% 13% 11% 10% 11%
disabilities Don't Know / Refused 21%|  20%|  15%|  25%|  17%|  19%|  21%|  16%|  22%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
How concerned are you that any |Very concerned 18% 17% 16% 18% 20% 24% 17% 21% 16%
of your children will be infected  [Somewhat concerned 31% 30% 25% 31% 34% 30% 31% 30% 31%
with COVID while at school? Not too concerned 26%|  27%|  33%|  25%|  25%|  22%|  27%|  25%| 2%
Not at all concerned 24% 25% 26% 24% 20% 20% 24% 21% 24%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% % 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
How concerned are you that any |Very / Somewhat concerned 48% 47% 40% 49% 53% 54% 47% 51% 47%
of your children will be infected  [Not too / Not at all concerned 50% 52% 59% 48% 45% 42% 51% 47% 51%
with COVID while at school? Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% % 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly support 44% 42% 41% 48% 43% 50% 43% 46% 43%
students who may have been Somewhat support 32% 34% 28% 33% 32% 22% 33% 27% 34%
exposed to COVID to remain in - o arra oo soee 10%|  11%|  13% 8%|  10%|  11%|  10%|  11%|  10%

class if they test negative
Strongly oppose 10% 9% 14% 8% 12% 11% 10% 11% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly support 42% 43% 32% 39% 53% 46% 42% 50% 40%
testing all students at school Somewhat support 25% 25% 25% 27% 25% 25% 25% 25% 26%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 8% 12% 8% 12%
Strongly oppose 18% 18% 29% 18% 9% 14% 18% 14% 19%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 6% 3% 4% 3%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL ANY ANY ANY
L COMMUNITY TYPE GRADE | GRADE | GRADE
Suburba

Overall Rural n Urban K-4th 5th-8th | 9th-12th

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 856 324 705 641 562

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 47% 41% 47% 51% 35% 39% 64%

AT: Helping students plan for and [Not too well / Not well at all 18% 23% 18% 16% 19% 23% 19%

apply to college Don't Know / Refused 3%|  36%|  35%|  33%|  46%|  37%|  17%

Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 69% 70% 68% 71% 71% 66% 67%

AT: Supporting students with Not too well / Not well at all 11% 12% 10% 12% 10% 13% 10%

disabilities Don't Know / Refused 21%|  18%|  22%|  17%|  19%|  21%|  22%

Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569

How concerned are you that any |Very concerned 18% 13% 17% 24% 19% 16% 16%

of your children will be infected  [Somewhat concerned 31% 31% 30% 34% 32% 29% 27%

with COVID while at school? Not too concerned 26%|  26%|  27%|  25%|  23%|  28%|  29%

Not at all concerned 24% 29% 24% 16% 24% 25% 26%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569

How concerned are you that any |Very / Somewhat concerned 48% 44% 47% 58% 51% 46% 44%

of your children will be infected  [Not too / Not at all concerned 50% 55% 51% 41% 47% 53% 55%

with COVID while at school? Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly support 44% 44% 45% 41% 41% 47% 46%

students who may have been Somewhat support 32% 31% 34% 27% 32% 30% 35%

exposed to COVID to remain in - o arra oo soee 0% 11% % 13%|  12% 9% &%
class if they test negative

Strongly oppose 10% 11% 9% 13% 11% 10% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 2% 7% 3% 3% 3%

Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly support 42% 33% 43% 51% 41% 44% 39%

testing all students at school Somewhat support 25% 26% 25% 27% 25% 21% 27%

Somewhat oppose 11% 14% 11% 8% 13% 12% 11%

Strongly oppose 18% 24% 18% 10% 17% 21% 21%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2%

Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY
OVERAL| SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO
L LTYPE|LTYPE|LTYPE|LTYPE|LTYPE|LTYPE| TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE
Home
Overall | Public | Charter | Catholic | Private | school Other Public | Charter | Catholic | Private

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1216 112 67 69 47 33 1195 94 57 51

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 47% 45% 62% 66% 40% 44% 46% 45% 58% 70% 50%

AT: Helping students plan for and [Not too well / Not well at all 18% 18% 11% 12% 33% 29% 29% 19% 13% 10% 27%

apply to college Don't Know / Refused 3% 36%|  27%|  23%|  27%|  26%|  25%|  37%|  29%|  20%|  22%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 69% 69% 82% 64% 69% 53% 51% 69% 85% 60% 73%

AT: Supporting students with Not too well / Not well at all 11% 11% 7% 10% 16% 20% 18% 11% 6% 8% 13%

disabilities Don't Know / Refused 21%| 20|  11%|  26%|  15%|  27%|  31%|  21% 9% 32%| 1%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58

How concerned are you that any |Very concerned 18% 18% 25% 8% 18% 23% 27% 18% 28% 4% 10%

of your children will be infected  [Somewhat concerned 31% 32% 29% 14% 27% 15% 16% 33% 31% 18% 24%

with COVID while at school? Not too concerned 26%|  27%|  30%|  210%|  16%|  17%|  14%|  27%|  28%|  29%|  22%

Not at all concerned 24% 22% 16% 52% 38% 43% 41% 21% 14% 47% 41%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 0% 4% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58

How concerned are you that any |Very / Somewhat concerned 48% 50% 54% 22% 45% 38% 43% 50% 59% 22% 34%

of your children will be infected  [Not too / Not at all concerned 50% 49% 46% 73% 55% 60% 55% 48% 41% 76% 62%

with COVID while at school? Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 0% 2% % 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly support 44% 44% 44% 61% 56% 24% 44% 44% 43% 64% 50%

students who may have been Somewhat support 32% 34% 36% 20% 15% 33% 27% 34% 32% 16% 17%

exposed to COVID to remain in - o arra oo soee 0% 9% 6% 13%|  17%|  24%|  10% 9% 8% 11%|  18%
class if they test negative

Strongly oppose 10% 10% 12% 2% 12% 9% 16% 10% 15% 6% 10%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 2% 5% % 11% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly support 42% 43% 41% 34% 54% 21% 54% 43% 45% 29% 51%

testing all students at school Somewhat support 25% 26% 31% 22% 17% 27% 22% 26% 27% 24% 15%

Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 11% 6% 4% 11% 1% 12% 10% 8% 5%

Strongly oppose 18% 17% 16% 30% 22% 38% 18% 17% 17% 34% 21%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 1% 7% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 5% 7%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L TARGET CHILD GRADE TARGET CHILD GRADE - DETAILED
Oth - oth- | 1ith-
Overall | K-4th |5th-8th| 12th | K-2nd | 3rd - 4th | 5th - 6th | 7th- 8th |  10th 12th
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 551 464 434 360 191 212 252 217 217
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 47% 32% 38% 73% 34% 29% 35% 41% 69% 78%
AT: Helping students plan for and [Not too well / Not well at all 18% 17% 24% 14% 16% 17% 21% 28% 14% 14%
apply to college Don't Know / Refused 3% 5106  38%|  12%|  50%|  54%|  44%|  32%|  17% 8%
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 69% 72% 65% 68% 74% 70% 60% 69% 65% 71%
AT: Supporting students with Not too well / Not well at all 11% 9% 13% 9% 8% 13% 16% 11% 10% 8%
disabilities Don't Know / Refused 21%|  18%|  22%|  23%|  19%|  17%|  24%|  20%|  25%|  21%
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
How concerned are you that any |Very concerned 18% 19% 16% 16% 21% 16% 19% 14% 17% 15%
of your children will be infected  [Somewhat concerned 31% 32% 31% 29% 31% 35% 31% 31% 25% 33%
with COVID while at school? Not too concerned 26%|  24%|  28%|  28%|  22%|  28%|  27%|  28%|  27%|  29%
Not at all concerned 24% 22% 24% 25% 25% 18% 22% 25% 28% 22%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% %
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
How concerned are you that any |Very / Somewhat concerned 48% 51% 47% 45% 52% 51% 50% 45% 42% 48%
of your children will be infected  [Not too / Not at all concerned 50% 46% 51% 53% 47% 46% 49% 53% 55% 51%
with COVID while at school? Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% % 2% 3% % 2% 2% %
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly support 44% 40% 48% 45% 39% 42% 52% 45% 45% 45%
students who may have been Somewhat support 32% 32% 28% 37% 34% 29% 25% 31% 35% 39%
exposed to COVID to remain in - o arra oo soee 0% 13% 8% 8% 13%|  14% 9% 8% 10% %
class if they test negative
Strongly oppose 10% 12% 11% 7% 11% 13% 10% 12% 7% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly support 42% 44% 44% 39% 40% 53% 45% 43% 35% 42%
testing all students at school Somewhat support 25% 25% 23% 29% 28% 19% 27% 20% 31% 26%
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 11% 10% 13% 12% 10% 12% 9% 10%
Strongly oppose 18% 14% 20% 20% 14% 15% 18% 21% 22% 19%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

CHILD
OVERAL HAS | CHILD
L ENGLISH SPANISH OTHER LANG IEP? | IS ELL? IEP OR ELL
IEP or

Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes Yes ELL |All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1422 47 180 1289 211 1258 425 199 491 978

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 47% 47% 55% 50% 46% 41% 47% 50% 61% 51% 45%

AT: Helping students plan for and [Not too well / Not well at all 18% 18% 17% 15% 19% 19% 18% 19% 19% 18% 19%

apply to college Don't Know / Refused 3% 35%|  29%|  35%|  35%|  39%|  34%|  31%|  20%|  32%|  36%

Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 69% 69% 70% 76% 68% 60% 70% 80% 86% 81% 63%

AT: Supporting students with Not too well / Not well at all 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 13% 11% 14% 10% 13% 10%

disabilities Don't Know / Refused 21%|  210%6|  20%|  14%|  21%|  27%|  20% % 2% &% 28%

Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984

How concerned are you that any |Very concerned 18% 17% 28% 25% 17% 21% 17% 23% 26% 23% 15%

of your children will be infected  [Somewhat concerned 31% 31% 19% 24% 32% 28% 31% 30% 29% 31% 31%

with COVID while at school? Not too concerned 26%|  26%|  45%|  27%|  26%|  25%|  27%|  27%|  24%|  26%|  26%

Not at all concerned 24% 24% 5% 20% 24% 23% 24% 19% 18% 18% 26%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%

Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984

How concerned are you that any |Very / Somewhat concerned 48% 48% 47% 49% 48% 50% 48% 53% 55% 54% 46%

of your children will be infected  [Not too / Not at all concerned 50% 50% 49% 47% 50% 48% 50% 46% 42% 45% 52%

with COVID while at school? Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% % 3% 2% 2%

Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly support 44% 44% 58% 49% 44% 46% 44% 39% 40% 39% 47%

students who may have been Somewhat support 32% 32% 16% 22% 33% 28% 32% 31% 32% 31% 33%

exposed to COVID to remain in - o arra oo soee 0% 10% o%| 12|  10%|  10%|  10%|  13% % 12% 9%
class if they test negative

Strongly oppose 10% 10% 14% 14% 10% 12% 10% 13% 15% 13% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3%

Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly support 42% 42% 68% 53% 41% 37% 43% 48% 47% 47% 40%

testing all students at school Somewhat support 25% 26% 12% 20% 26% 27% 25% 24% 24% 25% 25%

Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 8% 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 11% 11%

Strongly oppose 18% 18% 9% 14% 18% 21% 17% 13% 16% 13% 20%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%

Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

CHILD
OVERAL| GRADE LEVEL - BEFORE GRADE LEVEL - | PREPARED FOR
L COoVID GRADE LEVEL - NOW NOW NEXT GRADE?
At or
Behind |Ahead of Behind |Ahead of| ahead of| Behind
Overall | AtGL GL GL At GL GL GL GL GL Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 845 238 345 791 311 329 1120 311 1202 134
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 47% 50% 43% 44% 52% 38% 45% 50% 38% 51% 35%
AT: Helping students plan for and [Not too well / Not well at all 18% 18% 22% 18% 14% 29% 18% 15% 29% 15% 35%
apply to college Don't Know / Refused 3% 33%|  35%|  38%|  34%|  33%|  38%|  35%|  33%|  34%|  30%
Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 69% 68% 76% 66% 69% 70% 69% 69% 70% 71% 59%
AT: Supporting students with Not too well / Not well at all 11% 11% 15% 8% 8% 18% 9% 9% 18% 8% 28%
disabilities Don't Know / Refused 21%|  22% O%|  25%|  23%|  12%|  21%|  23%|  12%6|  21%|  13%
Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
How concerned are you that any |Very concerned 18% 17% 24% 15% 16% 21% 19% 17% 21% 16% 20%
of your children will be infected  [Somewhat concerned 31% 34% 30% 25% 33% 29% 30% 32% 29% 31% 28%
with COVID while at school? Not too concerned 26%|  26%|  22%|  310%|  28%|  25%|  26%|  27%|  25%|  28%|  19%
Not at all concerned 24% 22% 22% 29% 23% 24% 24% 23% 24% 23% 31%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
How concerned are you that any |Very / Somewhat concerned 48% 51% 54% 39% 48% 50% 49% 48% 50% 47% 48%
of your children will be infected  [Not too / Not at all concerned 50% 48% 44% 59% 51% 49% 50% 50% 49% 51% 51%
with COVID while at school? Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% % 1% 1% 1% % 1% 2%
Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly support 44% 42% 45% 47% 42% 45% 48% 44% 45% 45% 50%
students who may have been Somewhat support 32% 35% 32% 28% 37% 27% 27% 34% 27% 33% 29%
exposed to COVID to remain in - o arra oo soee 0% 10% 9% 11% o%| 1106  12%|  10%|  11%|  10% 5%
class if they test negative
Strongly oppose 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 14% 10% 9% 14% 9% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1%
Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly support 42% 43% 46% 38% 43% 40% 44% 43% 40% 43% 39%
testing all students at school Somewhat support 25% 26% 30% 22% 27% 25% 24% 26% 25% 26% 23%
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 8% 13% 12% 10% 12% 12% 10% 11% 9%
Strongly oppose 18% 17% 13% 25% 16% 23% 17% 16% 23% 17% 28%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
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POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

SCHOOL HELPING ENROLL CHILD IN SCHOOL
OVERAL| CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL | CHILDREN WHO FELL SUMMER PROVIDED
L ACADEMIC SUPPORTS? BEHIND? PROGRAMS? LAPTOP?
Yes, but Should
Yes, did not | No, not | Doing |be doing| Doing
Overall |accepted| accept | offered | enough | more [too much| Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 465 199 737 811 483 36 433 863 885 516

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 47% 57% 57% 39% 56% 36% 40% 51% 47% 50% 41%

AT: Helping students plan for and [Not too well / Not well at all 18% 16% 16% 21% 11% 30% 31% 15% 19% 17% 21%

apply to college Don't Know / Refused 3% 26%|  27%|  40%|  34%|  33%|  29%|  34%|  34%|  33%|  38%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING [Very / Somewhat well 69% 79% 68% 63% 79% 61% 47% 77% 66% 70% 68%

AT: Supporting students with Not too well / Not well at all 11% 8% 9% 13% 3% 23% 21% 12% 10% 10% 12%

disabilities Don't Know / Refused 21%|  13%|  23%|  23%|  18%|  16%|  33%|  12%|  24%|  20%|  19%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525

How concerned are you that any |Very concerned 18% 21% 13% 17% 16% 21% 16% 24% 14% 18% 17%

of your children will be infected  [Somewhat concerned 31% 34% 36% 28% 30% 35% 36% 30% 31% 28% 35%

with COVID while at school? Not too concerned 26%|  26%|  35%|  25%|  30%|  22%|  19%|  24%|  28%|  29%|  23%

Not at all concerned 24% 18% 16% 28% 23% 21% 21% 20% 26% 24% 23%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% % 1% 1% % 7% 2% 1% 1% 2%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525

How concerned are you that any |Very / Somewhat concerned 48% 55% 49% 45% 46% 56% 52% 54% 44% 46% 52%

of your children will be infected  [Not too / Not at all concerned 50% 44% 51% 53% 53% 43% 41% 44% 54% 53% 46%

with COVID while at school? Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% % 1% % % 7% 2% % 1% 2%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly support 44% 46% 38% 45% 45% 42% 57% 49% 43% 46% 41%

students who may have been Somewhat support 32% 28% 40% 33% 35% 28% 20% 29% 34% 31% 34%

exposed to COVID to remain in - o arra oo soee 0% 11%|  11% 9% 8% 14% 2% 9% 10%|  10%|  10%
class if they test negative

Strongly oppose 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 12% 16% 11% 10% 10% 12%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly support 42% 48% 30% 42% 45% 41% 38% 51% 39% 44% 43%

testing all students at school Somewhat support 25% 23% 37% 24% 28% 25% 13% 25% 26% 24% 27%

Somewhat oppose 11% 9% 9% 13% 11% 10% 18% 9% 11% 13% 10%

Strongly oppose 18% 16% 20% 18% 14% 21% 30% 12% 22% 18% 18%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 2% 3%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
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Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

MENTAL AND COVID
OVERAL| EMOTIONAL CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL INFECTION
L HEALTH MH SUPPORTS? CONCERNS?
Not Yes, but Not
Concern |concerne| Yes, not No, not | Concern |concerne
Overall ed d accepted|accepted| offered ed d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 707 734 293 351 711 748 694

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 47% 46% 48% 56% 64% 36% 49% 46%

AT: Helping students plan for and [Not too well / Not well at all 18% 23% 14% 16% 7% 25% 18% 19%

apply to college Don't Know / Refused 3/%|  32%|  37%|  28%|  29%|  39%|  33%|  36%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 69% 69% 69% 83% 7% 60% 71% 67%

AT: Supporting students with Not too well / Not well at all 11% 14% 8% 9% 5% 15% 11% 11%

disabilities Don't Know / Refused 21%|  18%|  23% 8%  17%|  25%|  18%|  22%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733

How concerned are you that any |Very concerned 18% 22% 14% 24% 15% 16% 36% 0%

of your children will be infected  [Somewhat concerned 31% 37% 26% 33% 36% 29% 64% 0%

with COVID while at school? Not too concerned 26%|  21%|  32%|  24%|  28%|  26% 0% 53%

Not at all concerned 24% 20% 27% 18% 21% 27% 0% 47%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733

How concerned are you that any |Very / Somewhat concerned 48% 59% 39% 57% 51% 46% 100% 0%

of your children will be infected  [Not too / Not at all concerned 50% 41% 59% 42% 49% 53% 0%| 100%

with COVID while at school? Don't Know / Refused 2% % 2% % 1% 2% 0% 0%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly support 44% 41% 47% 47% 39% 46% 33% 56%

students who may have been Somewhat support 32% 36% 30% 30% 42% 29% 38% 27%

exposed to COVID to remain in - o arra oo soee 0% 11% o%|  10%|  10%|  10%|  13% %
class if they test negative

Strongly oppose 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 12% 13% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly support 42% 40% 46% 56% 29% 45% 55% 31%

testing all students at school Somewhat support 25% 29% 22% 21% 37% 22% 30% 21%

Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 12% 8% 14% 11% 8% 15%

Strongly oppose 18% 19% 16% 14% 17% 19% 5% 30%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
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POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL ELIGIBLE KIDS
L VACCINATED? VACCINATED?
Vaccinat | Vaccinat | Partially Not

ed and | ed, not | vaccinat | vaccinat | All my | Some of | None of

Overall | boosted | boosted ed ed kids my kids | my kids

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 883 308 42 191 900 150 374

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 47% 49% 47% 54% 39% 52% 49% 35%

AT: Helping students plan for and [Not too well / Not well at all 18% 16% 19% 15% 27% 16% 24% 22%

apply to college Don't Know / Refused 36|  35%|  34%|  31%|  34%|  32%|  27%|  43%

Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 69% 71% 68% 79% 64% 70% 70% 68%

AT: Supporting students with Not too well / Not well at all 11% 9% 13% 8% 17% 9% 16% 13%

disabilities Don't Know / Refused 219%|  21%|  19%|  13%|  19%|  21%|  14%|  19%

Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367

How concerned are you that any |Very concerned 18% 20% 15% 25% 11% 19% 19% 15%

of your children will be infected  [Somewhat concerned 31% 35% 32% 27% 14% 37% 32% 18%

with COVID while at school? Not too concerned 26%|  28%|  24%|  23%|  28%|  27%|  28%|  27%

Not at all concerned 24% 17% 27% 18% 46% 17% 20% 38%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367

How concerned are you that any |Very / Somewhat concerned 48% 55% 47% 53% 25% 56% 51% 33%

of your children will be infected  [Not too / Not at all concerned 50% 44% 52% 41% 74% 44% 48% 65%

with COVID while at school? Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly support 44% 43% 44% 31% 54% 43% 37% 49%

students who may have been Somewhat support 32% 36% 30% 26% 20% 36% 32% 24%

exposed to COVID to remain in - o arra oo soee 0% 9% 13%|  16%|  10% 9%|  15%|  10%
class if they test negative

Strongly oppose 10% 10% 10% 22% 10% 9% 12% 13%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 2% 5% 6% 2% 3% 4%

Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly support 42% 50% 37% 47% 23% 51% 40% 25%

testing all students at school Somewhat support 25% 27% 26% 35% 21% 28% 29% 21%

Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 12% 5% 10% 11% 14% 11%

Strongly oppose 18% 9% 22% 6% 44% 8% 17% 39%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 8% 3% 2% % 4%

Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
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POLLING GROUP
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K-12 Students in Massachusetts

PLAN TO

OVERAL VACCINATE KIDS

L ELIGIBLE CHILDREN BOOSTED? WHEN ELIGIBLE?

All Some None |None are No /

Overall | boosted | boosted | boosted | eligible Yes Unsure

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 496 139 202 194 150 374

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 47% 62% 58% 39% 33% 47% 36%

AT: Helping students plan for and [Not too well / Not well at all 18% 16% 19% 15% 20% 14% 26%

apply to college Don't Know / Refused 39| 23%|  23%|  46%|  46%|  39%|  39%

Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373

HOW WELL SCHOOL IS DOING |Very / Somewhat well 69% 76% 68% 63% 62% 73% 67%

AT: Supporting students with Not too well / Not well at all 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 15%

disabilities Don't Know / Refused 200%6|  15%|  23%|  26%|  28%|  18%|  18%

Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373

How concerned are you that any |Very concerned 18% 22% 8% 20% 17% 26% 13%

of your children will be infected  [Somewhat concerned 31% 34% 30% 41% 39% 34% 18%

with COVID while at school? Not too concerned 26%|  27%|  33%|  23%|  27%|  29%|  26%

Not at all concerned 24% 16% 28% 15% 17% 10% 42%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%

Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373

How concerned are you that any |Very / Somewhat concerned 48% 56% 38% 62% 56% 61% 30%

of your children will be infected  [Not too / Not at all concerned 50% 43% 61% 38% 44% 39% 68%

with COVID while at school? Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%

Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly support 44% 43% 47% 37% 41% 35% 50%

students who may have been Somewhat support 32% 35% 27% 38% 41% 32% 24%

exposed to COVID to remain in - o arra oo soee 0% 10% 8% 1206|  11%|  18% 9%
class if they test negative

Strongly oppose 10% 10% 13% 9% 6% 13% 12%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 5%

Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly support 42% 54% 40% 48% 44% 53% 21%

testing all students at school Somewhat support 25% 25% 29% 29% 35% 23% 23%

Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 10% 12% 12% 12% 12%

Strongly oppose 18% 8% 18% 9% 9% 9% 41%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 1% % 2% 3%

Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
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OVERAL
L RACE, 4-WAY GENDER

Overall | White Black Latino Asian Men Women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 679 250 255 251 595 862
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly support 62% 62% 59% 64% 63% 53% 69%
rapid tests for families to take Somewhat support 25% 24% 31% 25% 28% 28% 22%
home Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 2%
Strongly oppose 6% 8% 2% 4% 4% 10% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 29% 24% 45% 43% 39% 24% 33%
all students and staff to wear Somewhat support 27% 26% 35% 24% 32% 32% 24%
masks Somewhat oppose 14% 15% 8% 15% 11% 16% 13%
Strongly oppose 24% 29% 10% 13% 13% 25% 24%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% 3% 6%
Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 32% 31% 29% 33% 46% 31% 33%
mandate for all students Somewhat support 21% 19% 30% 22% 28% 22% 21%
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 12% 12% 4% 11% 10%
Strongly oppose 32% 34% 24% 28% 18% 32% 31%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5%
Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 42% 40% 32% 47% 53% 40% 43%
mandate for all teachers and staff [Somewhat support 20% 18% 33% 20% 23% 21% 19%
Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 12% 8% 8% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose 25% 29% 17% 18% 14% 26% 25%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 6% 7% 2% 4% 4%
Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly / Somewhat support 76% 79% 63% 69% 81% 80% 73%
students who may have been Strongly / Somewhat oppose 20% 18% 31% 26% 17% 17% 22%
exposed to COVID to remainin - (500w 7 Refused 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 2% 5%

class if they test negative
Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
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OVERAL
L AGE
Overall | 18-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 293 273 344 266 286
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly support 62% 60% 58% 63% 67% 59%
rapid tests for families to take Somewhat support 25% 25% 30% 27% 20% 22%
home Somewhat oppose 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 8%
Strongly oppose 6% 5% 5% 5% 9% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 3% % 2% 2% 2% 2%
Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 29% 36% 24% 30% 25% 30%
all students and staff to wear Somewhat support 27% 29% 33% 26% 29% 21%
masks Somewhat oppose 14% 13% 18% 15% 14% 12%
Strongly oppose 24% 15% 23% 23% 27% 33%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 8% 3% 6% 6% 4%
Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 32% 30% 25% 31% 36% 38%
mandate for all students Somewhat support 21% 20% 23% 23% 22% 18%
Somewhat oppose 10% 12% 11% 11% 10% 7%
Strongly oppose 32% 29% 34% 30% 30% 34%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 8% 6% 5% 2% 3%
Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 42% 38% 38% 41% 45% 46%
mandate for all teachers and staff [Somewhat support 20% 22% 22% 23% 17% 14%
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 10% 8% 8% 11%
Strongly oppose 25% 21% 26% 25% 27% 29%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 9% 5% 3% 2% 1%
Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly / Somewhat support 76% 66% 72% 81% 79% 81%
students who may have been Strongly / Somewhat oppose 20% 27% 24% 16% 18% 19%
exposed to COVID to remainin - (500w 7 Refused 4% 7% 4% 3% % 1%
class if they test negative
Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
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OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER
Overall | M 18-34 | W 18-34 | M 35-39 | W 35-39 | M 40-44 | W 40-44 | M 45-49 | W 45-49| M50+ | W 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 102 186 96 174 152 191 107 157 133 152
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly support 62% 59% 60% 49% 66% 53% 71% 61% 71% 42% 73%
rapid tests for families to take Somewhat support 25% 27% 25% 37% 26% 33% 22% 18% 21% 29% 17%
home Somewhat oppose 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 12% 4%
Strongly oppose 6% 5% 4% 8% 2% 8% 3% 14% 4% 13% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 6% 7% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 29% 33% 38% 17% 30% 28% 32% 23% 27% 19% 39%
all students and staff to wear Somewhat support 27% 41% 21% 40% 29% 31% 21% 30% 28% 21% 21%
masks Somewhat oppose 14% 4% 19% 25% 12% 15% 15% 17% 11% 17% 9%
Strongly oppose 24% 14% 15% 18% 26% 23% 23% 26% 27% 40% 27%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 7% 7% % 4% 3% 8% 4% 8% 3% 5%
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 32% 39% 25% 18% 31% 30% 33% 40% 32% 32% 43%
mandate for all students Somewhat support 21% 24% 18% 27% 22% 25% 21% 15% 28% 18% 17%
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 14% 14% 9% 14% 9% 10% 9% 6% 9%
Strongly oppose 32% 23% 34% 37% 32% 30% 31% 32% 29% 39% 29%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 9% 5% 6% 2% 7% 3% 2% 5% 2%
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 42% 38% 38% 37% 40% 38% 44% 50% 42% 37% 53%
mandate for all teachers and staff [Somewhat support 20% 30% 16% 24% 20% 23% 23% 13% 20% 16% 13%
Somewhat oppose 9% 8% 11% 11% 9% 9% 6% 7% 9% 11% 10%
Strongly oppose 25% 15% 26% 25% 26% 26% 23% 27% 27% 35% 23%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 9% 10% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly / Somewhat support 76% 74% 62% 76% 68% 87% 76% 79% 80% 83% 78%
students who may have been Strongly / Somewhat oppose 20% 21% 29% 22% 26% 11% 20% 19% 16% 16% 21%
exposed to COVID to remainin - 5 mciow T Refused 4% 5% 9% 2% 6% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 1%
class if they test negative
Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
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Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L EDUCATION INCOME
High
school or] Some | College Adv.

Overall less college | degree | degree | <$50K | $50-74K | $75-99K | $100K+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 294 459 413 285 319 191 234 618
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly support 62% 62% 57% 59% 71% 70% 57% 55% 62%
rapid tests for families to take Somewhat support 25% 26% 32% 25% 17% 21% 29% 33% 24%
home Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5%
Strongly oppose 6% 6% 5% 10% 4% 3% 5% 5% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2%
Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 29% 34% 27% 22% 34% 44% 29% 24% 23%
all students and staff to wear Somewhat support 27% 23% 32% 28% 27% 23% 28% 30% 30%
masks Somewhat oppose 14% 16% 15% 14% 12% 13% 15% 19% 14%
Strongly oppose 24% 21% 23% 30% 23% 15% 24% 23% 27%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5%
Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 32% 31% 23% 31% 46% 33% 26% 28% 34%
mandate for all students Somewhat support 21% 18% 27% 21% 20% 19% 25% 20% 24%
Somewhat oppose 10% 9% 12% 10% 10% 12% 10% 14% 9%
Strongly oppose 32% 35% 34% 34% 23% 29% 34% 33% 31%
Don't Know / Refused 5% % 4% 4% 2% 8% 5% 5% 2%
Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 42% 39% 32% 42% 55% 44% 37% 37% 44%
mandate for all teachers and staff [Somewhat support 20% 20% 25% 19% 15% 20% 19% 20% 20%
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 11% 8% 8% 9% 14% 13% 7%
Strongly oppose 25% 26% 28% 27% 21% 21% 26% 27% 26%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 6% 4% 2% 3%
Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly / Somewhat support 76% 73% 73% 78% 84% 68% 72% 73% 83%
students who may have been Strongly / Somewhat oppose 20% 22% 23% 19% 16% 27% 26% 25% 15%
exposed to COVID to remainin - (500w 7 Refused 4% 5% 5% 3% 1% 6% % 3% 2%

class if they test negative
Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
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POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND GENDER
White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian
Overall men | women men | women men | women men | women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 416 98 151 118 135 113 136
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly support 62% 54% 68% 47% 67% 59% 67% 49% 74%
rapid tests for families to take Somewhat support 25% 26% 22% 40% 26% 27% 24% 42% 17%
home Somewhat oppose 4% 6% 2% 11% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2%
Strongly oppose 6% 12% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 5% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% % 3% 6% 1% 0% 4%
Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 29% 21% 26% 32% 54% 34% 49% 37% 41%
all students and staff to wear Somewhat support 27% 30% 24% 47% 26% 33% 18% 29% 35%
masks Somewhat oppose 14% 16% 14% 13% 6% 14% 16% 12% 11%
Strongly oppose 24% 29% 30% 7% 12% 13% 13% 19% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 7% 0% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6%
Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 32% 30% 32% 34% 26% 32% 34% 42% 49%
mandate for all students Somewhat support 21% 19% 20% 39% 25% 21% 23% 30% 27%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 10% 8% 15% 13% 11% 5% 4%
Strongly oppose 32% 35% 34% 16% 28% 27% 28% 22% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 1% 5%
Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 42% 40% 42% 32% 32% 42% 50% 51% 56%
mandate for all teachers and staff [Somewhat support 20% 19% 17% 39% 29% 20% 20% 24% 23%
Somewhat oppose 9% 8% 9% 10% 13% 11% 6% 9% 6%
Strongly oppose 25% 30% 28% 13% 20% 19% 18% 15% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 9% 6% 1% 3%
Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly / Somewhat support 76% 82% 76% 70% 59% 73% 67% 82% 80%
students who may have been Strongly / Somewhat oppose 20% 16% 19% 22% 37% 20% 28% 18% 17%
exposed to COVID to remainin - (500w 7 Refused 4% 1% 5% 8% 4% 7% 4% 0% 3%
class if they test negative
Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation

Page 167 of 234



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND AGE
White, | White, Black, Black, Latino, | Latino, | Asian, Asian,
Overall <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 223 452 107 142 123 131 96 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly support 62% 60% 62% 55% 62% 61% 68% 52% 68%
rapid tests for families to take Somewhat support 25% 26% 23% 35% 29% 28% 21% 39% 24%
home Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% % 4%
Strongly oppose 6% 6% 8% 1% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1%
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 29% 22% 24% 39% 50% 42% 44% 42% 37%
all students and staff to wear Somewhat support 27% 31% 25% 44% 27% 26% 22% 36% 30%
masks Somewhat oppose 14% 16% 15% 11% 7% 19% 10% 8% 13%
Strongly oppose 24% 26% 31% 6% 14% 10% 19% 11% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 5% 1% 2% 4% 5% 3% 6%
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 32% 24% 34% 24% 34% 33% 34% 42% 47%
mandate for all students Somewhat support 21% 19% 19% 33% 28% 23% 22% 29% 28%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 10% 15% 10% 13% 11% 6% 4%
Strongly oppose 32% 37% 33% 22% 24% 29% 26% 17% 19%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 9% 3% 6% 4% 3% 7% 6% 2%
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 42% 36% 43% 22% 40% 47% 46% 50% 55%
mandate for all teachers and staff [Somewhat support 20% 19% 17% 40% 27% 19% 21% 25% 22%
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 9% 13% 12% 8% 8% 9% 7%
Strongly oppose 25% 28% 29% 16% 17% 18% 19% 12% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 4% % 2% 8% 4% 8% 5% 4% 1%
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly / Somewhat support 76% 72% 82% 65% 63% 62% 80% 78% 82%
students who may have been Strongly / Somewhat oppose 20% 22% 16% 30% 32% 32% 16% 19% 17%
exposed to COVID to remainin - (500w 7 Refused 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 1%
class if they test negative
Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
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K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND EDUCATION
White, Latino,
no White, [Black, no| Black, no Latino, |Asian, no| Asian,

Overall | degree | degree+ | degree | degree+| degree | degree+ | degree | degree+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 319 355 153 94 165 84 98 149
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly support 62% 58% 65% 57% 66% 65% 59% 52% 69%
rapid tests for families to take Somewhat support 25% 28% 20% 36% 18% 25% 29% 40% 23%
home Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 2%
Strongly oppose 6% 7% 8% 1% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 29% 22% 25% 47% 41% 46% 29% 30% 44%
all students and staff to wear Somewhat support 27% 24% 28% 40% 21% 25% 20% 44% 26%
masks Somewhat oppose 14% 18% 13% 7% 11% 14% 20% 7% 14%
Strongly oppose 24% 30% 29% 5% 23% 11% 25% 10% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 5% 1% 4% 3% 6% 9% 2%
Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 32% 24% 37% 29% 30% 32% 38% 35% 52%
mandate for all students Somewhat support 21% 18% 20% 36% 16% 24% 15% 41% 23%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 10% 10% 17% 13% 9% 6% 4%
Strongly oppose 32% 41% 30% 20% 33% 28% 33% 14% 20%
Don't Know / Refused 5% % 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2%
Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 42% 31% 48% 30% 38% 48% 44% 46% 58%
mandate for all teachers and staff [Somewhat support 20% 20% 17% 41% 13% 20% 17% 34% 18%
Somewhat oppose 9% 12% 7% 11% 17% 8% 9% 7% 8%
Strongly oppose 25% 33% 25% 13% 27% 18% 24% 11% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 6% 6% 1% 1%
Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly / Somewhat support 76% 7% 81% 62% 67% 69% 76% 76% 84%
students who may have been Strongly / Somewhat oppose 20% 19% 17% 32% 29% 27% 19% 21% 16%
exposed to COVID to remainin - (500w 7 Refused 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 2% %

class if they test negative
Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
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POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND INCOME
White, | White, Black, Black, Latino, | Latino, | Asian, Asian,
Overall | <$75K 75K+ <$75K 75K+ <$75K 75K+ <$75K 75K+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 208 423 114 125 116 116 57 172
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly support 62% 64% 61% 64% 52% 71% 58% 61% 63%
rapid tests for families to take Somewhat support 25% 24% 25% 28% 39% 20% 35% 36% 28%
home Somewhat oppose 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 0% 4%
Strongly oppose 6% 4% 7% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% %
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 29% 30% 21% 47% 40% 54% 27% 48% 36%
all students and staff to wear Somewhat support 27% 26% 28% 36% 36% 16% 40% 29% 34%
masks Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 17% 7% 8% 18% 14% 5% 14%
Strongly oppose 24% 26% 29% % 15% % 18% 10% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 3% 1% 5% 2% 7% 3%
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 32% 28% 32% 29% 25% 37% 31% 47% 45%
mandate for all students Somewhat support 21% 20% 20% 28% 36% 18% 30% 30% 30%
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 11% 13% 11% 15% 9% 7% 3%
Strongly oppose 32% 35% 33% 23% 24% 25% 29% 8% 21%
Don't Know / Refused 5% % 4% 6% 4% 5% 1% 8% %
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 42% 38% 42% 33% 25% 52% 45% 60% 50%
mandate for all teachers and staff [Somewhat support 20% 19% 18% 28% 41% 16% 25% 19% 27%
Somewhat oppose 9% 13% 8% 11% 14% 7% 11% 12% 7%
Strongly oppose 25% 26% 29% 19% 15% 19% 18% 6% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 8% 4% % 2% 4% 1%
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly / Somewhat support 76% 73% 80% 55% 74% 67% 81% 71% 84%
students who may have been Strongly / Somewhat oppose 20% 22% 17% 37% 23% 30% 17% 25% 16%
exposed to COVID to remainin - (500w 7 Refused 4% 5% 2% 8% % 3% % 4% %
class if they test negative
Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L REGIONS ORIGINAL GC? | GATEWAY CITY?
Outer | Boston/
Western | Southea | Boston Inner
Overall |/ Central st Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 354 198 472 418 220 1249 387 1082
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly support 62% 62% 63% 57% 68% 66% 61% 68% 60%
rapid tests for families to take Somewhat support 25% 26% 25% 27% 20% 24% 25% 23% 25%
home Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4%
Strongly oppose 6% 5% 8% 7% 5% 1% 7% 3% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 29% 27% 27% 26% 38% 37% 28% 38% 26%
all students and staff to wear Somewhat support 27% 29% 26% 26% 29% 25% 28% 27% 27%
masks Somewhat oppose 14% 15% 14% 15% 13% 19% 14% 14% 15%
Strongly oppose 24% 24% 30% 28% 16% 14% 26% 17% 27%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 32% 26% 28% 31% 43% 28% 33% 32% 32%
mandate for all students Somewhat support 21% 24% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21%
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 9% 13% 8% 12% 10% 10% 10%
Strongly oppose 32% 35% 41% 30% 24% 31% 32% 30% 32%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 1% 6% 4% % 4% 7% 4%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 42% 36% 41% 39% 52% 38% 42% 43% 42%
mandate for all teachers and staff [Somewhat support 20% 22% 19% 22% 16% 23% 19% 21% 19%
Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 5% 11% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose 25% 28% 33% 24% 21% 22% 26% 23% 26%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 6% 1% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly / Somewhat support 76% 76% 70% 80% 75% 72% 7% 74% 7%
students who may have been Strongly / Somewhat oppose 20% 20% 27% 16% 23% 22% 20% 22% 19%
exposed to COVID to remainin - (500w 7 Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% % 4% 4%

class if they test negative
Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
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POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL ANY ANY ANY
L COMMUNITY TYPE GRADE | GRADE | GRADE
Suburba

Overall Rural n Urban K-4th 5th-8th | 9th-12th

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 856 324 705 641 562

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly support 62% 60% 62% 66% 64% 63% 62%

rapid tests for families to take Somewhat support 25% 24% 26% 23% 25% 22% 24%

home Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5%

Strongly oppose 6% 8% 6% 4% 6% 7% 8%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%

Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 29% 20% 30% 37% 29% 29% 25%

all students and staff to wear Somewhat support 27% 27% 27% 30% 26% 28% 26%

masks Somewhat oppose 14% 16% 14% 13% 16% 14% 14%

Strongly oppose 24% 32% 26% 11% 24% 24% 29%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5%

Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 32% 26% 32% 39% 29% 33% 33%

mandate for all students Somewhat support 21% 17% 23% 22% 20% 19% 21%

Somewhat oppose 10% 9% 11% 9% 12% 9% 9%

Strongly oppose 32% 43% 29% 26% 33% 34% 34%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3%

Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 42% 35% 44% 45% 42% 42% 39%

mandate for all teachers and staff [Somewhat support 20% 16% 21% 20% 17% 18% 20%

Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 9%

Strongly oppose 25% 36% 24% 20% 26% 28% 29%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 3%

Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly / Somewhat support 76% 75% 80% 67% 74% 7% 81%

students who may have been Strongly / Somewhat oppose 20% 22% 18% 26% 23% 20% 16%

exposed to COVID to remain in - I3 0ein o0 T Refused 2% 3% 2% 7% 3% 3% 3%
class if they test negative

Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
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Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY
OVERAL| SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO
L LTYPE [ LTYPE [ LTYPE | LTYPE | LTYPE | L TYPE TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE
Home
Overall | Public | Charter | Catholic | Private | school Other Public | Charter | Catholic | Private

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1216 112 67 69 47 33 1195 94 57 51

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly support 62% 63% 56% 53% 66% 35% 72% 63% 61% 48% 59%

rapid tests for families to take Somewhat support 25% 25% 28% 20% 21% 36% 10% 25% 27% 27% 21%

home Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 5% 5% 5%

Strongly oppose 6% 5% 8% 15% 9% 20% 9% 5% 7% 14% 12%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 9% 0% 5% 1% 3% 1% 6% 3%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 29% 29% 46% 22% 31% 26% 23% 29% 46% 16% 27%

all students and staff to wear Somewhat support 27% 29% 21% 13% 17% 9% 33% 29% 24% 14% 18%

masks Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 12% 9% 20% 17% 17% 14% 12% 15% 22%

Strongly oppose 24% 23% 18% 51% 22% 41% 24% 23% 16% 53% 23%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 2% 5% 10% 8% 4% 5% 1% 2% 10%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 32% 32% 37% 31% 38% 17% 25% 33% 32% 24% 41%

mandate for all students Somewhat support 21% 22% 22% 7% 20% 12% 29% 22% 25% 14% 15%

Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 15% 3% 9% 12% 6% 10% 17% 4% 6%

Strongly oppose 32% 31% 23% 52% 26% 52% 36% 30% 25% 53% 28%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 2% 4% 9%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 42% 42% 46% 35% 55% 27% 40% 42% 46% 34% 54%

mandate for all teachers and staff [Somewhat support 20% 21% 20% 8% 8% 10% 23% 21% 20% 11% 5%

Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 12% 5% 11% 10% 8% 9% 10% 6% 11%

Strongly oppose 25% 25% 19% 45% 21% 44% 30% 25% 20% 45% 20%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 9% 0% 3% 3% 4% 10%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly / Somewhat support 76% 7% 80% 81% 71% 57% 71% 78% 74% 80% 68%

students who may have been Strongly / Somewhat oppose 20% 19% 18% 14% 29% 33% 27% 19% 23% 17% 29%

exposed to COVID to remainin - 5 mciow T Refused 4% 3% 2% 5% % 11% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%
class if they test negative

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
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Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L TARGET CHILD GRADE TARGET CHILD GRADE - DETAILED
oth - 9th - 11th -
Overall | K-4th |5th-8th| 12th | K-2nd | 3rd - 4th | 5th - 6th | 7th- 8th | 10th 12th
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 551 464 434 360 191 212 252 217 217
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly support 62% 65% 62% 60% 64% 66% 64% 60% 56% 65%
rapid tests for families to take Somewhat support 25% 25% 24% 25% 25% 25% 25% 22% 27% 24%
home Somewhat oppose 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 7% 6% 3%
Strongly oppose 6% 4% 6% 8% 4% 5% 4% 8% 10% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1%
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 29% 31% 30% 26% 29% 36% 34% 27% 23% 28%
all students and staff to wear Somewhat support 27% 26% 28% 28% 25% 28% 26% 30% 28% 29%
masks Somewhat oppose 14% 16% 15% 12% 17% 13% 16% 14% 14% 11%
Strongly oppose 24% 23% 22% 30% 25% 19% 19% 24% 30% 29%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 32% 30% 32% 36% 28% 33% 36% 29% 36% 36%
mandate for all students Somewhat support 21% 21% 21% 22% 19% 26% 18% 22% 20% 24%
Somewhat oppose 10% 12% 10% 8% 13% 11% 11% 8% 7% 10%
Strongly oppose 32% 31% 32% 31% 33% 27% 28% 36% 34% 28%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 2% 6% 5% 4% 2%
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 42% 43% 41% 42% 41% 45% 46% 36% 40% 43%
mandate for all teachers and staff [Somewhat support 20% 19% 20% 21% 15% 26% 17% 22% 22% 19%
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 11% 7% 12% 4% 12% 9% 5% 9%
Strongly oppose 25% 24% 27% 27% 25% 21% 23% 30% 30% 24%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4%
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly / Somewhat support 76% 72% 7% 82% 73% 71% 7% 7% 80% 84%
students who may have been Strongly / Somewhat oppose 20% 25% 19% 15% 24% 27% 19% 19% 17% 13%
exposed to COVID to remainin - 5 mciow T Refused 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3%
class if they test negative
Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation

Page 174 of 234




‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP
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K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

CHILD
OVERAL HAS | CHILD
L ENGLISH SPANISH OTHER LANG IEP? | ISELL? IEP OR ELL
IEP or

Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes Yes ELL |All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1422 47 180 1289 211 1258 425 199 491 978

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly support 62% 62% 69% 64% 62% 67% 61% 64% 57% 63% 61%

rapid tests for families to take Somewhat support 25% 25% 18% 21% 25% 20% 25% 22% 27% 24% 25%

home Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 8% 4% 4%

Strongly oppose 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% % 6% 7% 6% 6% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%

Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 29% 29% 48% 45% 27% 36% 28% 31% 38% 33% 27%

all students and staff to wear Somewhat support 27% 27% 22% 21% 28% 23% 28% 30% 25% 29% 26%

masks Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 10% 15% 14% 17% 14% 14% 16% 14% 14%

Strongly oppose 24% 25% 13% 17% 25% 21% 25% 21% 18% 20% 26%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 6% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6%

Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 32% 32% 56% 34% 32% 31% 32% 31% 34% 32% 32%

mandate for all students Somewhat support 21% 21% 15% 18% 22% 23% 21% 22% 18% 22% 21%

Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 8% 8% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 11%

Strongly oppose 32% 32% 17% 36% 31% 33% 31% 31% 32% 31% 32%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4%

Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 42% 41% 60% 47% 41% 42% 42% 43% 43% 42% 42%

mandate for all teachers and staff [Somewhat support 20% 20% 15% 16% 20% 20% 19% 20% 21% 20% 19%

Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 5% 9% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9%

Strongly oppose 25% 26% 16% 27% 25% 25% 26% 24% 23% 23% 27%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%

Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly / Somewhat support 76% 76% 74% 71% 7% 74% 76% 69% 73% 70% 79%

students who may have been Strongly / Somewhat oppose 20% 20% 23% 26% 19% 22% 20% 26% 23% 26% 18%

exposed to COVID to remainin - 5 mciow T Refused 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3%
class if they test negative

Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
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CHILD
OVERAL| GRADE LEVEL - BEFORE GRADE LEVEL - | PREPARED FOR
L COVID GRADE LEVEL - NOW NOW NEXT GRADE?
At or
Behind |Ahead of Behind |Ahead of| ahead of| Behind
Overall | AtGL GL GL At GL GL GL GL GL Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 845 238 345 791 311 329 1120 311 1202 134

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly support 62% 61% 66% 62% 61% 59% 67% 63% 59% 63% 50%

rapid tests for families to take Somewhat support 25% 28% 22% 20% 27% 24% 21% 25% 24% 24% 28%

home Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3%

Strongly oppose 6% 6% 7% 8% 4% 11% 7% 5% 11% 5% 17%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 29% 27% 32% 31% 29% 25% 34% 31% 25% 30% 22%

all students and staff to wear Somewhat support 27% 31% 27% 21% 30% 24% 25% 29% 24% 28% 21%

masks Somewhat oppose 14% 15% 15% 12% 17% 11% 13% 15% 11% 16% 9%

Strongly oppose 24% 22% 21% 32% 20% 36% 24% 21% 36% 22% 42%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 32% 35% 27% 31% 33% 28% 36% 34% 28% 34% 23%

mandate for all students Somewhat support 21% 23% 23% 17% 25% 17% 18% 23% 17% 22% 20%

Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 8% 12% 12% 8% 9% 11% 8% 10% 9%

Strongly oppose 32% 29% 35% 36% 26% 44% 32% 28% 44% 29% 47%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 7% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 42% 41% 41% 46% 41% 35% 51% 45% 35% 44% 26%

mandate for all teachers and staff [Somewhat support 20% 22% 21% 12% 23% 16% 14% 20% 16% 20% 21%

Somewhat oppose 9% 11% 7% 7% 11% 10% 6% 9% 10% 10% 6%

Strongly oppose 25% 23% 26% 30% 21% 35% 25% 22% 35% 23% 45%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly / Somewhat support 76% 7% 76% 75% 79% 72% 75% 78% 2% 78% 79%

students who may have been Strongly / Somewhat oppose 20% 19% 19% 23% 17% 24% 23% 19% 24% 19% 20%

exposed to COVID to remainin - 5 mciow T Refused 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1%
class if they test negative

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
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Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

SCHOOL HELPING ENROLL CHILD IN SCHOOL
OVERAL| CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL | CHILDREN WHO FELL SUMMER PROVIDED
L ACADEMIC SUPPORTS? BEHIND? PROGRAMS? LAPTOP?
Yes, but Should
Yes, did not | No, not | Doing |be doing| Doing
Overall |accepted| accept | offered | enough | more [too much| Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 465 199 737 811 483 36 433 863 885 516
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly support 62% 64% 52% 64% 64% 61% 67% 62% 60% 65% 59%
rapid tests for families to take Somewhat support 25% 21% 37% 23% 27% 24% 16% 27% 25% 22% 28%
home Somewhat oppose 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 0% 4% 5% 5% 3%

Strongly oppose 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 16% 5% 7% 6% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 29% 33% 20% 29% 32% 28% 22% 36% 25% 28% 32%
all students and staff to wear Somewhat support 27% 28% 40% 25% 31% 23% 31% 27% 29% 29% 24%
masks Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 19% 13% 15% 14% 0% 15% 14% 15% 14%

Strongly oppose 24% 19% 18% 28% 19% 29% 39% 18% 28% 23% 27%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 32% 37% 22% 33% 34% 31% 32% 33% 32% 34% 31%
mandate for all students Somewhat support 21% 21% 35% 19% 26% 17% 8% 24% 21% 19% 24%

Somewhat oppose 10% 9% 15% 10% 10% 11% 0% 10% 10% 11% 10%

Strongly oppose 32% 29% 26% 33% 26% 36% 59% 27% 33% 31% 32%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% % 6% 4% 5% 3%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 42% 45% 33% 43% 45% 40% 37% 44% 40% 42% 45%
mandate for all teachers and staff [Somewhat support 20% 19% 39% 16% 23% 17% 7% 21% 20% 19% 18%

Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 7% 10% 11% 7% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8%

Strongly oppose 25% 23% 20% 27% 19% 32% 46% 22% 28% 26% 25%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% % 4% 3% 4% 4%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly / Somewhat support 76% 74% 78% 78% 80% 71% 7% 7% 7% 7% 75%
students who may have been Strongly / Somewhat oppose 20% 23% 20% 19% 17% 26% 18% 20% 20% 19% 22%
exposed to COVID to remainin - (500w 7 Refused 4% 3% 3% 4% % 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3%
class if they test negative

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
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Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

MENTAL AND COVID
OVERAL| EMOTIONAL CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL INFECTION
L HEALTH MH SUPPORTS? CONCERNS?
Not Yes, but Not
Concern |concerne| Yes, not No, not | Concern |concerne
Overall ed d accepted|accepted| offered ed d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 707 734 293 351 711 748 694

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly support 62% 59% 65% 72% 51% 64% 71% 54%

rapid tests for families to take Somewhat support 25% 27% 23% 19% 36% 22% 25% 25%

home Somewhat oppose 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 2% 7%

Strongly oppose 6% 7% 5% 3% 5% 9% 2% 11%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 29% 28% 30% 44% 19% 29% 41% 17%

all students and staff to wear Somewhat support 27% 30% 25% 25% 38% 24% 36% 19%

masks Somewhat oppose 14% 13% 15% 10% 20% 14% 11% 18%

Strongly oppose 24% 25% 24% 19% 20% 28% 7% 41%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 6% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 32% 30% 35% 42% 26% 33% 42% 23%

mandate for all students Somewhat support 21% 26% 18% 19% 32% 18% 29% 15%

Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10%

Strongly oppose 32% 30% 33% 24% 30% 34% 15% 48%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 42% 40% 45% 49% 36% 43% 55% 30%

mandate for all teachers and staff [Somewhat support 20% 24% 16% 18% 28% 17% 25% 15%

Somewhat oppose 9% 8% 11% 9% 10% 8% 8% 11%

Strongly oppose 25% 25% 26% 19% 23% 27% 10% 41%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly / Somewhat support 76% 76% 7% 7% 81% 75% 71% 83%

students who may have been Strongly / Somewhat oppose 20% 21% 19% 20% 17% 22% 25% 15%

exposed to COVID to remainin - (500w 7 Refused 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% % 2%
class if they test negative

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation

Page 178 of 234



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts
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OVERAL ELIGIBLE KIDS
L VACCINATED? VACCINATED?
Vaccinat | Vaccinat | Partially Not

ed and | ed, not | vaccinat | vaccinat | All my | Some of | None of

Overall | boosted | boosted ed ed kids my kids | my kids

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 883 308 42 191 900 150 374

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly support 62% 69% 60% 75% 43% 69% 70% 48%

rapid tests for families to take Somewhat support 25% 25% 26% 14% 24% 25% 18% 27%

home Somewhat oppose 4% 2% 5% 6% 9% 2% 5% 7%

Strongly oppose 6% 2% 8% 1% 18% 2% 5% 14%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 1% 4% 6% 1% 1% 4%

Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 29% 34% 27% 45% 10% 35% 31% 18%

all students and staff to wear Somewhat support 27% 33% 24% 24% 12% 33% 24% 16%

masks Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 15% 10% 18% 13% 16% 17%

Strongly oppose 24% 15% 31% 11% 52% 15% 20% 44%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 4% 9% 7% 3% 9% 5%

Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 32% 43% 20% 30% 8% 44% 27% 9%

mandate for all students Somewhat support 21% 26% 19% 27% 4% 27% 24% 9%

Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 13% 13% 7% 10% 13% 10%

Strongly oppose 32% 16% 44% 23% 76% 15% 31% 68%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4% 4%

Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 42% 56% 26% 43% 14% 54% 43% 16%

mandate for all teachers and staff [Somewhat support 20% 22% 22% 20% 6% 24% 17% 10%

Somewhat oppose 9% 8% 14% 12% 6% 9% 12% 9%

Strongly oppose 25% 11% 33% 18% 69% 10% 25% 59%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 8% 5% 2% 3% 6%

Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly / Somewhat support 76% 79% 75% 57% 74% 79% 70% 73%

students who may have been Strongly / Somewhat oppose 20% 19% 23% 38% 20% 18% 28% 23%

exposed to COVID to remainin - (500w 7 Refused 4% 2% 2% 5% 6% 2% % 4%
class if they test negative

Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
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PLAN TO

OVERAL VACCINATE KIDS

L ELIGIBLE CHILDREN BOOSTED? | WHEN ELIGIBLE?

All Some None |None are No /

Overall | boosted | boosted | boosted | eligible Yes Unsure

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 496 139 202 194 150 374

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly support 62% 71% 66% 71% 63% 73% 47%

rapid tests for families to take Somewhat support 25% 23% 20% 24% 33% 20% 26%

home Somewhat oppose 4% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 8%

Strongly oppose 6% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 14%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% % 4%

Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly support 29% 38% 28% 32% 27% 41% 15%

all students and staff to wear Somewhat support 27% 32% 29% 28% 42% 32% 13%

masks Somewhat oppose Ta%|  13%|  14%|  16%|  11%|  15%| 1%

Strongly oppose 24% 13% 22% 20% 16% 6% 49%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6%

Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 32% 53% 27% 33% 34% 40% 4%

mandate for all students Somewhat support 21% 23% 30% 31% 31% 30% 7%

Somewhat oppose 10% 8% 12% 11% 15% 12% 11%

Strongly oppose 32% 13% 29% 23% 16% 16% 73%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5%

Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly support 42% 61% 42% 41% 48% 58% 11%

mandate for all teachers and staff [Somewhat support 20% 22% 21% 26% 26% 22% 9%

Somewhat oppose 9% 7% 14% 9% 11% 5% 12%

Strongly oppose 25% 8% 19% 19% 13% 13% 63%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6%

Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Allowing |Strongly / Somewhat support 76% 79% 75% 76% 82% 68% 73%

students who may have been Strongly / Somewhat oppose 20% 20% 21% 21% 17% 31% 22%

exposed to COVID to remainin - (500w 7 Refused 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 5%
class if they test negative

Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
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OVERAL
L RACE, 4-WAY GENDER
Overall | White Black Latino Asian Men Women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 679 250 255 251 595 862
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly / Somewhat support 68% 64% 83% 77% 77% 62% 73%
testing all students at school Strongly / Somewhat oppose 29% 33% 14% 19% 22% 35% 24%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly / Somewhat support 86% 85% 91% 89% 91% 81% 91%
rapid tests for families to take Strongly / Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 7% 8% 7% 16% 6%
home Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly / Somewhat support 56% 50% 80% 67% 71% 56% 57%
all students and staff to wear Strongly / Somewhat oppose 39% 44% 19% 28% 25% 41% 37%
masks Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 6%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 54% 50% 60% 56% 74% 53% 54%
mandate for all students Strongly / Somewhat oppose 42% 45% 36% 40% 23% 43% 41%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 61% 58% 64% 67% 76% 61% 62%
mandate for all teachers and staff |Strongly / Somewhat oppose 35% 38% 30% 27% 21% 35% 34%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 6% 7% 2% 4% 4%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
Which of the following comes We should accept more risk in 52% 56% 43% 37% 57% 56% 49%
closest to your view, even if general so our children can have
neither is exactly right? full experiences in school and

activities

We should generally limit risk so 40% 37% 50% 54% 41% 37% 43%

our children are better protected

from infection

Don't Know / Refused 7% 8% 7% 9% 2% 7% 8%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
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OVERAL
L AGE
Overall | 18-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 293 273 344 266 286
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly / Somewhat support 68% 70% 68% 69% 66% 67%
testing all students at school Strongly / Somewhat oppose 29% 22% 30% 29% 31% 31%

Don't Know / Refused 3% % 2% 2% 2% 2%

Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly / Somewhat support 86% 86% 88% 90% 87% 81%
rapid tests for families to take Strongly / Somewhat oppose 11% 8% 9% 8% 12% 16%
home Don't Know / Refused 3% 7% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly / Somewhat support 56% 65% 57% 56% 54% 51%
all students and staff to wear Strongly / Somewhat oppose 39% 28% 40% 38% 40% 45%
masks Don't Know / Refused 5% 8% 3% % 6% 2%

Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 54% 50% 49% 54% 58% 56%
mandate for all students Strongly / Somewhat oppose 42% 42% 45% 41% 40% 41%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 8% 6% 5% 2% 3%

Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 61% 60% 60% 64% 63% 60%
mandate for all teachers and staff |Strongly / Somewhat oppose 35% 31% 35% 32% 35% 39%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 9% 5% 3% 2% 1%

Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
Which of the following comes We should accept more risk in 52% 46% 55% 49% 57% 54%
closest to your view, even if general so our children can have
neither is exactly right? full experiences in school and

activities

We should generally limit risk so 40% 44% 41% 42% 35% 41%

our children are better protected

from infection

Don't Know / Refused 7% 11% 4% 8% 8% 5%

Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
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OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER
Overall | M 18-34 | W 18-34| M 35-39 [ W 35-39| M 40-44 | W 40-44 | M 45-49 | W 45-49| M50+ | W 50+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 102 186 96 174 152 191 107 157 133 152
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly / Somewhat support 68% 74% 68% 61% 74% 63% 73% 58% 73% 58% 75%
testing all students at school Strongly / Somewhat oppose 29% 19% 25% 38% 24% 34% 25% 40% 25% 40% 24%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 7% 7% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%

Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly / Somewhat support 86% 86% 85% 85% 91% 86% 93% 79% 93% 71% 90%
rapid tests for families to take Strongly / Somewhat oppose 11% 8% 8% 14% 5% 11% 5% 20% 5% 25% 9%
home Don't Know / Refused 3% 6% 7% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1%

Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly / Somewhat support 56% 74% 58% 57% 58% 59% 54% 53% 55% 41% 60%
all students and staff to wear Strongly / Somewhat oppose 39% 19% 34% 43% 37% 38% 39% 44% 38% 57% 36%
masks Don't Know / Refused 5% 7% 7% % 4% 3% 8% 4% 8% 3% 5%

Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 54% 63% 43% 45% 53% 55% 54% 55% 60% 50% 61%
mandate for all students Strongly / Somewhat oppose 42% 33% 49% 50% 41% 43% 40% 42% 38% 45% 38%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 9% 5% 6% 2% 7% 3% 2% 5% 2%

Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 61% 69% 54% 61% 60% 61% 67% 63% 62% 53% 66%
mandate for all teachers and staff |Strongly / Somewhat oppose 35% 22% 36% 36% 35% 36% 30% 34% 36% 46% 33%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 9% 10% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1%

Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
Which of the following comes We should accept more risk in 52% 51% 43% 57% 52% 57% 43% 52% 62% 64% 46%
closest to your view, even if general so our children can have
neither is exactly right? full experiences in school and

activities

We should generally limit risk so 40% 41% 44% 42% 41% 37% 47% 40% 31% 29% 51%

our children are better protected

from infection

Don't Know / Refused 7% 8% 13% 2% 7% % 10% 8% 8% 7% 3%

Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
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OVERAL
L EDUCATION INCOME
High
school or] Some | College Adv.
Overall less college | degree | degree | <$50K | $50-74K | $75-99K | $100K+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 294 459 413 285 319 191 234 618
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly / Somewhat support 68% 69% 71% 62% 71% 77% 70% 67% 65%
testing all students at school Strongly / Somewhat oppose 29% 28% 26% 35% 28% 21% 28% 32% 33%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%

Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly / Somewhat support 86% 87% 89% 84% 88% 91% 86% 88% 87%
rapid tests for families to take Strongly / Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 8% 14% 10% 6% 9% 10% 12%
home Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2%

Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly / Somewhat support 56% 57% 58% 50% 61% 67% 57% 54% 54%
all students and staff to wear Strongly / Somewhat oppose 39% 37% 38% 44% 35% 28% 39% 42% 42%
masks Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 2% % 3% 5% %% 2% 5%

Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 54% 49% 50% 52% 65% 52% 51% 48% 58%
mandate for all students Strongly / Somewhat oppose 42% 44% 46% 44% 33% 40% 44% 47% 40%

Don't Know / Refused 5% % 4% 4% 2% 8% 5% 5% 2%

Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 61% 59% 57% 61% 70% 64% 56% 58% 64%
mandate for all teachers and staff |Strongly / Somewhat oppose 35% 36% 39% 35% 29% 31% 40% 40% 33%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 6% 4% 2% 3%

Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
Which of the following comes We should accept more risk in 52% 46% 50% 59% 56% 37% 56% 53% 58%
closest to your view, even if general so our children can have
neither is exactly right? full experiences in school and

activities

We should generally limit risk so 40% 44% 42% 35% 41% 51% 40% 41% 36%

our children are better protected

from infection

Don't Know / Refused 7% 10% 8% 6% 3% 12% 4% 7% 6%

Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
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OVERAL
L RACE AND GENDER
White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian
Overall men women men women men women men women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 416 98 151 118 135 113 136
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly / Somewhat support 68% 57% 69% 83% 84% 72% 81% 78% 76%
testing all students at school Strongly / Somewhat oppose 29% 39% 28% 15% 13% 23% 17% 22% 20%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% % 3%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly / Somewhat support 86% 80% 90% 87% 93% 86% 91% 91% 91%
rapid tests for families to take Strongly / Somewhat oppose 11% 18% 6% 13% 4% 9% 8% 9% 5%
home Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% % 3% 6% 1% 0% 4%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly / Somewhat support 56% 51% 49% 80% 80% 67% 67% 66% 75%
all students and staff to wear Strongly / Somewhat oppose 39% 46% 44% 20% 17% 28% 29% 31% 19%
masks Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 7% 0% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 54% 50% 52% 73% 51% 53% 57% 73% 76%
mandate for all students Strongly / Somewhat oppose 42% 47% 43% 24% 43% 41% 39% 26% 19%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 1% 5%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 61% 59% 58% 71% 60% 61% 70% 75% 78%
mandate for all teachers and staff |Strongly / Somewhat oppose 35% 38% 38% 23% 33% 30% 24% 24% 18%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 9% 6% 1% 3%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
Which of the following comes We should accept more risk in 52% 58% 54% 53% 36% 41% 34% 65% 50%
closest to your view, even if general so our children can have
neither is exactly right? full experiences in school and

activities

We should generally limit risk so 40% 35% 38% 42% 55% 52% 56% 35% 47%

our children are better protected

from infection

Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 8% 5% 9% 7% 10% 1% 3%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND AGE
White, | White, Black, Black, Latino, | Latino, | Asian, Asian,
Overall <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 223 452 107 142 123 131 96 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly / Somewhat support 68% 63% 64% 80% 86% 77% 78% 80% 75%
testing all students at school Strongly / Somewhat oppose 29% 32% 33% 16% 12% 19% 20% 17% 24%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1%

Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly / Somewhat support 86% 85% 85% 90% 91% 88% 89% 91% 91%
rapid tests for families to take Strongly / Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 13% 8% 7% 8% 8% 5% 8%
home Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1%

Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly / Somewhat support 56% 52% 49% 82% 77% 68% 66% 78% 67%
all students and staff to wear Strongly / Somewhat oppose 39% 42% 46% 16% 21% 28% 29% 19% 28%
masks Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 5% 1% 2% 4% 5% 3% 6%

Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 54% 43% 53% 57% 62% 55% 56% 71% 76%
mandate for all students Strongly / Somewhat oppose 42% 48% 44% 37% 34% 41% 37% 23% 22%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 9% 3% 6% 4% 3% 7% 6% 2%

Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 61% 55% 60% 62% 67% 66% 67% 75% 77%
mandate for all teachers and staff |Strongly / Somewhat oppose 35% 38% 38% 30% 29% 26% 28% 21% 22%

Don't Know / Refused 4% % 2% 8% 4% 8% 5% 4% 1%

Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
Which of the following comes We should accept more risk in 52% 55% 56% 47% 39% 35% 37% 62% 54%
closest to your view, even if general so our children can have
neither is exactly right? full experiences in school and

activities

We should generally limit risk so 40% 37% 36% 48% 51% 56% 52% 35% 45%

our children are better protected

from infection

Don't Know / Refused 7% 8% 7% 5% 9% 8% 10% 3% 1%

Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND EDUCATION
White, Latino,
no White, [Black, no| Black, no Latino, |Asian, no| Asian,
Overall | degree | degree+ | degree | degree+| degree | degree+ | degree | degree+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 319 355 153 94 165 84 98 149
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly / Somewhat support 68% 62% 65% 87% 74% 82% 60% 81% 76%
testing all students at school Strongly / Somewhat oppose 29% 34% 33% 10% 24% 16% 38% 19% 23%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% % 1%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly / Somewhat support 86% 86% 85% 93% 84% 90% 89% 92% 92%
rapid tests for families to take Strongly / Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 12% 6% 12% 8% 9% 7% 7%
home Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly / Somewhat support 56% 46% 53% 87% 62% 71% 49% 74% 70%
all students and staff to wear Strongly / Somewhat oppose 39% 48% 42% 12% 34% 26% 45% 17% 28%
masks Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 5% 1% 4% 3% 6% 9% 2%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 54% 42% 57% 66% 46% 56% 53% 76% 75%
mandate for all students Strongly / Somewhat oppose 42% 51% 40% 30% 49% 40% 42% 20% 23%

Don't Know / Refused 5% % 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 61% 51% 64% 71% 51% 68% 61% 81% 76%
mandate for all teachers and staff |Strongly / Somewhat oppose 35% 45% 33% 24% 44% 26% 32% 18% 22%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 6% 6% 1% 1%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
Which of the following comes We should accept more risk in 52% 53% 58% 42% 47% 36% 44% 53% 59%
closest to your view, even if general so our children can have
neither is exactly right? full experiences in school and

activities

We should generally limit risk so 40% 37% 37% 49% 50% 56% 46% 47% 39%

our children are better protected

from infection

Don't Know / Refused 7% 10% 5% 9% 3% 8% 10% % 1%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND INCOME
White, | White, Black, Black, Latino, | Latino, | Asian, Asian,
Overall | <$75K | 75K+ | <$75K | 75K+ <$75K | 75K+ | <$75K | 75K+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 208 423 114 125 116 116 57 172
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly / Somewhat support 68% 70% 63% 81% 87% 83% 74% 83% 76%
testing all students at school Strongly / Somewhat oppose 29% 28% 35% 14% 13% 16% 25% 16% 23%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly / Somewhat support 86% 88% 86% 92% 91% 90% 93% 97% 91%
rapid tests for families to take Strongly / Somewhat oppose 11% 8% 12% 7% 7% 7% 5% 0% 9%
home Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% %

Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly / Somewhat support 56% 56% 49% 83% 76% 70% 66% 77% 70%
all students and staff to wear Strongly / Somewhat oppose 39% 40% 46% 14% 23% 25% 32% 16% 27%
masks Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 3% 1% 5% 2% 7% 3%

Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 54% 48% 52% 57% 61% 55% 61% 77% 75%
mandate for all students Strongly / Somewhat oppose 42% 45% 45% 37% 35% 40% 38% 15% 24%

Don't Know / Refused 5% % 4% 6% 4% 5% 1% 8% %

Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 61% 57% 60% 62% 67% 68% 69% 78% 77%
mandate for all teachers and staff |Strongly / Somewhat oppose 35% 39% 37% 30% 29% 26% 29% 18% 22%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 8% 4% % 2% 4% 1%

Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
Which of the following comes We should accept more risk in 52% 48% 58% 42% 44% 32% 45% 55% 58%
closest to your view, even if general so our children can have
neither is exactly right? full experiences in school and

activities

We should generally limit risk so 40% 43% 34% 47% 51% 58% 50% 42% 41%

our children are better protected

from infection

Don't Know / Refused 7% 9% 7% 10% 4% 10% 5% 2% 1%

Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L REGIONS ORIGINAL GC? | GATEWAY CITY?
Outer | Boston/
Western | Southea | Boston Inner
Overall |/ Central st Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 354 198 472 418 220 1249 387 1082
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly / Somewhat support 68% 68% 57% 66% 78% 71% 67% 74% 66%
testing all students at school Strongly / Somewhat oppose 29% 29% 40% 31% 21% 22% 30% 22% 32%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 6% 3% 4% 3%

Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly / Somewhat support 86% 89% 88% 85% 88% 91% 86% 90% 85%
rapid tests for families to take Strongly / Somewhat oppose 11% 9% 11% 12% 10% 5% 11% 7% 12%
home Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%

Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly / Somewhat support 56% 55% 52% 52% 67% 61% 55% 64% 53%
all students and staff to wear Strongly / Somewhat oppose 39% 39% 44% 43% 28% 32% 40% 31% 41%
masks Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%

Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 54% 50% 49% 52% 63% 49% 54% 53% 54%
mandate for all students Strongly / Somewhat oppose 42% 45% 50% 42% 32% 44% 41% 40% 42%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 1% 6% 4% % 4% 7% 4%

Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 61% 58% 60% 61% 68% 61% 61% 64% 61%
mandate for all teachers and staff |Strongly / Somewhat oppose 35% 37% 39% 35% 29% 32% 35% 32% 35%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 6% 1% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4%

Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
Which of the following comes We should accept more risk in 52% 52% 57% 53% 49% 43% 54% 43% 55%
closest to your view, even if general so our children can have
neither is exactly right? full experiences in school and

activities

We should generally limit risk so 40% 42% 37% 39% 42% 45% 40% 47% 38%

our children are better protected

from infection

Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 12% 7% 10% 6%

Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL ANY ANY ANY
L COMMUNITY TYPE GRADE | GRADE | GRADE
Suburba
Overall Rural n Urban K-4th 5th-8th | 9th-12th
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 856 324 705 641 562
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly / Somewhat support 68% 59% 68% 78% 67% 65% 66%
testing all students at school Strongly / Somewhat oppose 29% 38% 30% 18% 30% 33% 32%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly / Somewhat support 86% 84% 87% 89% 89% 85% 86%
rapid tests for families to take Strongly / Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 10% 8% 9% 12% 13%
home Don't Know / Refused 3% % 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly / Somewhat support 56% 47% 56% 67% 55% 57% 52%
all students and staff to wear Strongly / Somewhat oppose 39% 48% 40% 24% 40% 38% 44%
masks Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 54% 43% 56% 60% 49% 52% 54%
mandate for all students Strongly / Somewhat oppose 42% 52% 40% 36% 46% 43% 43%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 61% 51% 65% 65% 59% 60% 59%
mandate for all teachers and staff |Strongly / Somewhat oppose 35% 45% 33% 28% 36% 37% 38%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 3%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
Which of the following comes We should accept more risk in 52% 59% 52% 47% 52% 53% 54%
closest to your view, even if general so our children can have
neither is exactly right? full experiences in school and
activities
We should generally limit risk so 40% 35% 41% 45% 42% 40% 38%
our children are better protected
from infection
Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 7% 9% 6% 7% 7%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY
OVERAL| SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO [ SCHOO | SCHOO
L LTYPE|LTYPE|LTYPE|LTYPE]|LTYPE|LTYPE TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE
Home
Overall | Public | Charter | Catholic | Private | school Other Public | Charter | Catholic | Private

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1216 112 67 69 47 33 1195 94 57 51
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly / Somewhat support 68% 69% 72% 56% 71% 48% 76% 69% 71% 54% 67%
testing all students at school Strongly / Somewhat oppose 29% 29% 27% 36% 26% 48% 19% 29% 27% 41% 26%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 1% 7% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 5% 7%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly / Somewhat support 86% 88% 83% 73% 87% 71% 82% 88% 88% 75% 80%
rapid tests for families to take Strongly / Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 14% 19% 13% 24% 17% 9% 12% 19% 17%
home Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 9% 0% 5% 1% 3% 1% 6% 3%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly / Somewhat support 56% 57% 67% 35% 48% 35% 56% 58% 70% 30% 45%
all students and staff to wear Strongly / Somewhat oppose 39% 38% 30% 60% 42% 58% 41% 37% 28% 67% 45%
masks Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 2% 5%|  10% 8% 4% 5% 1% 2%|  10%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 54% 54% 59% 38% 58% 29% 54% 55% 56% 39% 56%
mandate for all students Strongly / Somewhat oppose 42% 41% 37% 56% 35% 64% 42% 41% 41% 57% 35%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 2% 4% 9%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 61% 62% 66% 43% 63% 37% 63% 63% 67% 45% 59%
mandate for all teachers and staff |Strongly / Somewhat oppose 35% 34% 31% 50% 32% 54% 37% 34% 31% 51% 31%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 9% 0% 3% 3% 4% 10%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
Which of the following comes We should accept more risk in 52% 52% 50% 71% 43% 47% 48% 53% 46% 72% 42%
closest to your view, even if general so our children can have
neither is exactly right? full experiences in school and

activities

We should generally limit risk so 40% 40% 48% 22% 47% 44% 40% 40% 50% 22% 49%

our children are better protected

from infection

Don't Know / Refused 7% 7% 3% 8% 10% 9% 12% 7% 4% 6% 9%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L TARGET CHILD GRADE TARGET CHILD GRADE - DETAILED
oth - oth - 11th -
Overall | K- 4th | 5th - 8th 12th K -2nd | 3rd - 4th | 5th - 6th | 7th - 8th 10th 12th

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 551 464 434 360 191 212 252 217 217
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly / Somewhat support 68% 69% 67% 68% 68% 71% 72% 63% 67% 69%
testing all students at school Strongly / Somewhat oppose 29% 27% 31% 30% 27% 27% 28% 33% 31% 29%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%

Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly / Somewhat support 86% 89% 85% 86% 89% 91% 89% 82% 83% 89%
rapid tests for families to take Strongly / Somewhat oppose 11% 7% 12% 13% 7% 9% 7% 15% 16% 11%
home Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1%

Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly / Somewhat support 56% 57% 58% 54% 53% 64% 60% 57% 51% 56%
all students and staff to wear Strongly / Somewhat oppose 39% 38% 37% 42% 42% 31% 35% 38% 44% 40%
masks Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4%

Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 54% 51% 53% 58% 47% 60% 54% 51% 55% 60%
mandate for all students Strongly / Somewhat oppose 42% 44% 42% 40% 47% 38% 39% 44% 41% 38%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 2% 6% 5% 4% 2%

Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 61% 61% 61% 62% 57% 71% 64% 58% 62% 63%
mandate for all teachers and staff |Strongly / Somewhat oppose 35% 33% 37% 34% 37% 25% 35% 39% 36% 33%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4%

Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
Which of the following comes We should accept more risk in 52% 52% 52% 53% 54% 49% 50% 53% 57% 49%
closest to your view, even if general so our children can have
neither is exactly right? full experiences in school and

activities

We should generally limit risk so 40% 42% 40% 39% 38% 49% 39% 41% 34% 44%

our children are better protected

from infection

Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 2% 11% 5% 9% 7%

Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

CHILD
OVERAL HAS CHILD
L ENGLISH SPANISH OTHER LANG IEP? IS ELL? IEP OR ELL
IEP or
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes Yes ELL |All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1422 47 180 1289 211 1258 425 199 491 978
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly / Somewhat support 68% 68% 80% 73% 67% 64% 68% 72% 71% 72% 66%
testing all students at school Strongly / Somewhat oppose 29% 29% 17% 25% 30% 33% 29% 25% 26% 24% 31%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly / Somewhat support 86% 86% 87% 85% 87% 88% 86% 86% 84% 87% 86%
rapid tests for families to take Strongly / Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 8% 14% 10% 11% 11% 12% 14% 11% 11%
home Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly / Somewhat support 56% 56% 71% 67% 55% 59% 56% 61% 62% 62% 53%
all students and staff to wear Strongly / Somewhat oppose 39% 39% 23% 31% 40% 37% 39% 35% 34% 34% 41%
masks Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 6% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6%
Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 54% 53% 70% 52% 54% 54% 54% 53% 52% 54% 53%
mandate for all students Strongly / Somewhat oppose 42% 42% 24% 44% 41% 43% 42% 40% 42% 40% 42%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4%
Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 61% 61% 75% 63% 61% 62% 61% 62% 64% 63% 61%
mandate for all teachers and staff |Strongly / Somewhat oppose 35% 35% 21% 36% 34% 36% 34% 33% 32% 33% 36%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
Which of the following comes We should accept more risk in 52% 53% 42% 44% 53% 51% 52% 47% 49% 48% 55%
closest to your view, even if general so our children can have
neither is exactly right? full experiences in school and
activities
We should generally limit risk so 40% 40% 55% 49% 39% 39% 41% 45% 46% 45% 38%
our children are better protected
from infection
Don't Know / Refused 7% % 3% 7% 7% 10% 7% 8% 5% 7% %
Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

CHILD
OVERAL| GRADE LEVEL - BEFORE GRADE LEVEL - | PREPARED FOR
L COVID GRADE LEVEL - NOW NOW NEXT GRADE?
At or
Behind |Ahead of Behind |Ahead of| ahead of| Behind
Overall | AtGL GL GL At GL GL GL GL GL Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 845 238 345 791 311 329 1120 311 1202 134
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly / Somewhat support 68% 69% 76% 60% 70% 65% 68% 69% 65% 69% 62%
testing all students at school Strongly / Somewhat oppose 29% 29% 20% 38% 28% 33% 29% 28% 33% 29% 37%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly / Somewhat support 86% 89% 88% 82% 88% 84% 87% 88% 84% 88% 78%
rapid tests for families to take Strongly / Somewhat oppose 11% 9% 10% 15% 9% 15% 10% 9% 15% 10% 20%
home Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly / Somewhat support 56% 58% 59% 52% 59% 48% 60% 59% 48% 58% 44%
all students and staff to wear Strongly / Somewhat oppose 39% 38% 36% 44% 37% 46% 36% 37% 46% 38% 51%
masks Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 54% 58% 50% 48% 58% 45% 54% 57% 45% 56% 42%
mandate for all students Strongly / Somewhat oppose 42% 39% 43% 47% 38% 52% 41% 39% 52% 40% 55%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 7% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 61% 63% 63% 58% 65% 51% 65% 65% 51% 64% 47%
mandate for all teachers and staff |Strongly / Somewhat oppose 35% 34% 33% 37% 32% 46% 31% 31% 46% 32% 51%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
Which of the following comes We should accept more risk in 52% 52% 49% 57% 52% 57% 52% 52% 57% 53% 60%
closest to your view, even if general so our children can have
neither is exactly right? full experiences in school and

activities

We should generally limit risk so 40% 42% 41% 36% 42% 36% 43% 42% 36% 40% 36%

our children are better protected

from infection

Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 11% 7% 7% % 6% 7% % 7% 3%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
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SCHOOL HELPING ENROLL CHILD IN SCHOOL
OVERAL| CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL | CHILDREN WHO FELL SUMMER PROVIDED
L ACADEMIC SUPPORTS? BEHIND? PROGRAMS? LAPTOP?
Yes, but Should
Yes, did not | No, not | Doing |be doing| Doing
Overall |accepted| accept | offered | enough | more [too much| Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 465 199 737 811 483 36 433 863 885 516
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly / Somewhat support 68% 72% 67% 66% 73% 66% 52% 76% 65% 67% 70%
testing all students at school Strongly / Somewhat oppose 29% 26% 29% 32% 25% 31% 48% 21% 33% 30% 28%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 2% 3%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly / Somewhat support 86% 85% 89% 87% 90% 84% 83% 89% 85% 87% 87%
rapid tests for families to take Strongly / Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 10% 10% 8% 13% 16% 9% 12% 11% 10%
home Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly / Somewhat support 56% 61% 59% 54% 62% 51% 54% 63% 53% 57% 55%
all students and staff to wear Strongly / Somewhat oppose 39% 34% 37% 42% 34% 43% 39% 34% 42% 38% 41%
masks Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 54% 58% 57% 52% 61% 48% 40% 57% 53% 53% 55%
mandate for all students Strongly / Somewhat oppose 42% 38% 42% 43% 36% 47% 59% 37% 43% 42% 42%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% % 6% 4% 5% 3%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 61% 63% 72% 59% 68% 57% 45% 65% 61% 61% 63%
mandate for all teachers and staff |Strongly / Somewhat oppose 35% 32% 27% 37% 29% 39% 55% 31% 36% 35% 34%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% % 4% 3% 4% 4%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
Which of the following comes We should accept more risk in 52% 51% 60% 52% 53% 51% 50% 53% 54% 52% 53%
closest to your view, even if general so our children can have
neither is exactly right? full experiences in school and

activities

We should generally limit risk so 40% 44% 38% 40% 43% 42% 37% 40% 39% 41% 40%

our children are better protected

from infection

Don't Know / Refused 7% 5% 2% 8% 5% 8% 13% 8% % 7% %

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
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MENTAL AND COVID
OVERAL| EMOTIONAL CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL INFECTION
L HEALTH MH SUPPORTS? CONCERNS?
Not Yes, but Not
Concern |concerne| Yes, not No, not | Concern |concerne
Overall ed d accepted|accepted| offered ed d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 707 734 293 351 711 748 694
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly / Somewhat support 68% 69% 68% 76% 66% 67% 85% 52%
testing all students at school Strongly / Somewhat oppose 29% 29% 29% 22% 31% 31% 13% 45%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly / Somewhat support 86% 86% 89% 91% 87% 85% 96% 79%
rapid tests for families to take Strongly / Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 8% 6% 12% 12% 3% 18%
home Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly / Somewhat support 56% 59% 55% 68% 56% 52% 77% 37%
all students and staff to wear Strongly / Somewhat oppose 39% 38% 39% 29% 40% 42% 18% 59%
masks Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 6% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 54% 56% 53% 61% 58% 51% 71% 38%
mandate for all students Strongly / Somewhat oppose 42% 41% 42% 35% 40% 44% 25% 58%

Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 61% 64% 60% 68% 64% 60% 80% 45%
mandate for all teachers and staff |Strongly / Somewhat oppose 35% 33% 36% 28% 33% 36% 18% 51%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
Which of the following comes We should accept more risk in 52% 52% 53% 48% 57% 52% 37% 69%
closest to your view, even if general so our children can have
neither is exactly right? full experiences in school and

activities

We should generally limit risk so 40% 42% 39% 44% 39% 41% 55% 26%

our children are better protected

from infection

Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 8% 8% 4% 7% 7% 6%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
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OVERAL ELIGIBLE KIDS
L VACCINATED? VACCINATED?
Vaccinat | Vaccinat | Partially Not
ed and | ed, not | vaccinat | vaccinat | All my | Some of | None of
Overall | boosted | boosted ed ed kids my kids | my kids
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 883 308 42 191 900 150 374
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly / Somewhat support 68% 77% 63% 81% 43% 79% 69% 46%
testing all students at school Strongly / Somewhat oppose 29% 21% 34% 11% 54% 19% 31% 50%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 8% 3% 2% % 4%
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly / Somewhat support 86% 94% 86% 89% 67% 94% 88% 75%
rapid tests for families to take Strongly / Somewhat oppose 11% 5% 13% 7% 27% 5% 11% 21%
home Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 1% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2%
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly / Somewhat support 56% 67% 50% 70% 23% 68% 55% 34%
all students and staff to wear Strongly / Somewhat oppose 39% 29% 46% 22% 70% 29% 36% 61%
masks Don't Know / Refused 5% %% 2% 9% 7% 3% 9% 5%
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 54% 70% 39% 57% 12% 71% 52% 17%
mandate for all students Strongly / Somewhat oppose 42% 26% 58% 36% 83% 25% 44% 79%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 4% % 5% 4% 4% 4%
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 61% 78% 48% 63% 20% 79% 60% 26%
mandate for all teachers and staff |Strongly / Somewhat oppose 35% 20% 47% 30% 75% 19% 37% 68%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 8% 5% 2% 3% 6%
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
Which of the following comes We should accept more risk in 52% 50% 55% 42% 62% 49% 45% 63%
closest to your view, even if general so our children can have
neither is exactly right? full experiences in school and
activities
We should generally limit risk so 40% 45% 38% 46% 30% 46% 42% 30%
our children are better protected
from infection
Don't Know / Refused 7% 6% 7% 13% 8% 5% 12% 7%
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
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PLAN TO
OVERAL VACCINATE KIDS
L ELIGIBLE CHILDREN BOOSTED? | WHEN ELIGIBLE?
All Some None |None are No /
Overall | boosted | boosted | boosted | eligible Yes Unsure
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 496 139 202 194 150 374
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Regularly |Strongly / Somewhat support 68% 79% 70% 77% 79% 76% 44%
testing all students at school Strongly / Somewhat oppose 29% 19% 28% 22% 21% 21% 53%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 1% % 2% 3%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Providing |Strongly / Somewhat support 86% 94% 86% 94% 95% 93% 73%
rapid tests for families to take Strongly / Somewhat oppose 11% 5% 11% 4% 4% 6% 22%
home Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% % %%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Requiring |Strongly / Somewhat support 56% 70% 57% 60% 69% 73% 28%
all students and staff to wear Strongly / Somewhat oppose 39% 26% 36% 36% 27% 21% 66%
masks Don't Know / Refused 5% %% 6% 5% %% 5% 6%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 54% 76% 57% 64% 65% 70% 11%
mandate for all students Strongly / Somewhat oppose 42% 21% 41% 33% 31% 28% 84%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: A vaccine |Strongly / Somewhat support 61% 83% 64% 68% 74% 80% 20%
mandate for all teachers and staff |Strongly / Somewhat oppose 35% 15% 33% 28% 24% 18% 75%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
Which of the following comes We should accept more risk in 52% 46% 48% 54% 51% 36% 66%
closest to your view, even if general so our children can have
neither is exactly right? full experiences in school and
activities
We should generally limit risk so 40% 48% 48% 39% 43% 56% 25%
our children are better protected
from infection
Don't Know / Refused 7% 5% 4% 7% 6% 8% 9%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
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OVERAL
L RACE, 4-WAY GENDER
Overall | White Black Latino Asian Men Women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 679 250 255 251 595 862
Which of the following best | am fully vaccinated and boosted 60% 60% 56% 53% 78% 63% 58%
describes your COVID vaccine  [1am fully vaccinated but not 20% 20% 26% 25% 13% 18% 22%
status? boosted

| am partially vaccinated 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 2% 4%

| am not vaccinated 13% 14% 8% 15% 5% 12% 15%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
Thinking about your children who |All of my children are vaccinated 62% 62% 59% 61% 74% 63% 61%
are eligible for the COVID Some of my children are 9% 9% 12% 12% 7% 8% 11%
vaccine, which of the following vaccinated
best applies? None of my children are 25% 25% 26% 26% 17% 23% 26%

vaccinated

Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 6% 2%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
Thinking about your children who |All of my eligible children are 48% 48% 40% 51% 54% 51% 46%
are eligible for a booster shot, boosted
which of the following best Some of my eligible children are 12% 12% 18% 10% 9% 11% 13%
applies? boosted

None of my eligible children are 20% 21% 24% 16% 19% 18% 22%

boosted

None of my children are eligible 17% 17% 17% 18% 17% 18% 17%

for a booster

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2%

Total 1049 730 67 138 98 465 578
Thinking about your children who |Yes 26% 20% 36% 40% 45% 26% 26%
are not yet vaccinated, doyou  [No 56% 61% 37% 45% 45% 61% 52%
plan to have them vaccinated? 5ot now 7 Refused 18%|  19%|  27%|  14%|  11%|  13%|  21%

Total 505 348 35 71 29 201 298
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OVERAL
L AGE
Overall | 18-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 293 273 344 266 286
Which of the following best | am fully vaccinated and boosted 60% 43% 57% 64% 66% 67%
describes your COVID vaccine  [1am fully vaccinated but not 20% 31% 21% 18% 19% 16%
status? boosted

| am partially vaccinated 3% 6% 3% 1% 3% 2%

| am not vaccinated 13% 17% 16% 14% 9% 13%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2%

Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
Thinking about your children who |All of my children are vaccinated 62% 46% 52% 64% 68% 75%
are eligible for the COVID Some of my children are 9% 10% 13% 9% 9% 7%
vaccine, which of the following vaccinated
best applies? None of my children are 25% 38% 31% 24% 20% 15%

vaccinated

Don't Know / Refused 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3%

Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
Thinking about your children who |All of my eligible children are 48% 51% 37% 44% 48% 61%
are eligible for a booster shot, boosted
which of the following best Some of my eligible children are 12% 18% 9% 10% 14% 12%
applies? boosted

None of my eligible children are 20% 12% 25% 22% 25% 14%

boosted

None of my children are eligible 17% 16% 26% 23% 11% 12%

for a booster

Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1%

Total 1049 131 179 256 249 229
Thinking about your children who |Yes 26% 35% 28% 22% 26% 13%
are not yet vaccinated, do you No 56% 47% 53% 61% 55% 68%
plan to have them vaccinated? [ Lo T Refused 18%|  18%|  18%|  17%|  19%|  20%

Total 505 112 122 114 93 61
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OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER
Overall | M 18-34 | W 18-34 | M 35-39 | W 35-39 | M 40-44 | W 40-44 | M 45-49 | W 45-49| M50+ | W 50+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 102 186 96 174 152 191 107 157 133 152
Which of the following best | am fully vaccinated and boosted 60% 49% 38% 64% 53% 66% 62% 63% 68% 70% 64%
describes your COVID vaccine  [1am fully vaccinated but not 20% 26% 34% 19% 21% 15% 20% 22% 17% 11% 20%
status? boosted

| am partially vaccinated 3% 6% 6% 2% 4% 1% 1% 0% 5% % 3%

| am not vaccinated 13% 14% 20% 13% 19% 10% 17% 8% 10% 15% 11%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 8% 1% 7% % 3% 2%

Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
Thinking about your children who |All of my children are vaccinated 62% 55% 39% 53% 52% 66% 63% 66% 69% 74% 76%
are eligible for the COVID Some of my children are 9% 9% 11% 15% 13% 8% 10% 5% 12% 5% 8%
vaccine, which of the following vaccinated
best applies? None of my children are 25% 27% 46% 31% 31% 21% 27% 21% 19% 18% 13%

vaccinated

Don't Know / Refused 4% 9% 4% 1% 4% 5% 1% 8% 0% 3% 3%

Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
Thinking about your children who |All of my eligible children are 48% 51% 49% 50% 27% 47% 41% 44% 51% 63% 60%
are eligible for a booster shot, boosted
which of the following best Some of my eligible children are 12% 17% 20% 5% 12% 7% 13% 16% 13% 12% 11%
applies? boosted

None of my eligible children are 20% 9% 14% 25% 26% 17% 26% 25% 24% 12% 15%

boosted

None of my children are eligible 17% 18% 16% 19% 32% 29% 18% 12% 10% 13% 12%

for a booster

Don't Know / Refused 2% 5% 1% 2% 4% % 3% 3% 2% 0% 2%

Total 1049 62 66 81 98 117 138 103 145 100 129
Thinking about your children who |Yes 26% 40% 32% 28% 30% 17% 25% 33% 22% 12% 14%
are not yet vaccinated, doyou  [No 56% 48% 48% 54% 51% 78% 51% 44% 62% 84% 52%
plan to have them vaccinated? 5ot now 7 Refused 18%|  11%|  19%|  18%|  19% 506|  24%|  23%|  16% 5% 34%

Total 505 34 75 54 66 44 70 37 55 29 32
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OVERAL
L EDUCATION INCOME
High
school or] Some | College Adv.
Overall less college | degree | degree | <$50K | $50-74K | $75-99K | $100K+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 294 459 413 285 319 191 234 618
Which of the following best | am fully vaccinated and boosted 60% 46% 52% 72% 72% 42% 44% 60% 73%
describes your COVID vaccine  [1am fully vaccinated but not 20% 28% 23% 14% 17% 28% 31% 20% 16%
status? boosted

| am partially vaccinated 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 6% 4% 1% 1%

| am not vaccinated 13% 19% 18% 9% 7% 21% 21% 16% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 0% 3% 3%

Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
Thinking about your children who |All of my children are vaccinated 62% 51% 56% 65% 78% 49% 52% 60% 70%
are eligible for the COVID Some of my children are 9% 8% 11% 12% 6% 11% 10% 10% 10%
vaccine, which of the following vaccinated
best applies? None of my children are 25% 37% 29% 19% 15% 36% 35% 27% 18%

vaccinated

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3%

Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
Thinking about your children who |All of my eligible children are 48% 54% 47% 44% 50% 57% 46% 44% 47%
are eligible for a booster shot, boosted
which of the following best Some of my eligible children are 12% 12% 12% 16% 9% 12% 12% 16% 11%
applies? boosted

None of my eligible children are 20% 18% 21% 20% 21% 18% 28% 18% 19%

boosted

None of my children are eligible 17% 13% 20% 16% 19% 8% 14% 19% 21%

for a booster

Don't Know / Refused 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1%

Total 1049 228 231 299 286 190 100 166 513
Thinking about your children who |Yes 26% 26% 24% 27% 27% 32% 21% 18% 27%
are not yet vaccinated, doyou  [No 56% 54% 57% 55% 60% 45% 60% 61% 59%
plan to have them vaccinated? [ Lo T Refused 18%|  21%|  19%|  17%|  12%|  23%|  19%|  22%|  14%

Total 505 173 136 121 71 149 72 85 177
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OVERAL
L RACE AND GENDER
White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian
Overall men women men women men women men women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 416 98 151 118 135 113 136
Which of the following best | am fully vaccinated and boosted 60% 63% 58% 63% 53% 52% 54% 81% 76%
describes your COVID vaccine  [1am fully vaccinated but not 20% 18% 21% 18% 31% 22% 28% 16% 10%
status? boosted

| am partially vaccinated 3% 1% 3% 1% 8% 3% 6% 1% 3%

| am not vaccinated 13% 12% 17% 10% 8% 20% 11% 1% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 6% 2% 9% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
Thinking about your children who |All of my children are vaccinated 62% 64% 60% 61% 57% 61% 61% 72% 7%
are eligible for the COVID Some of my children are 9% 7% 10% 14% 11% 8% 15% 10% 5%
vaccine, which of the following vaccinated
best applies? None of my children are 25% 23% 26% 17% 31% 27% 25% 18% 15%

vaccinated

Don't Know / Refused 4% 6% 3% 8% 1% 4% % 0% 2%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
Thinking about your children who |All of my eligible children are 48% 51% 46% 45% 36% 54% 50% 55% 53%
are eligible for a booster shot, boosted
which of the following best Some of my eligible children are 12% 12% 13% 13% 21% 6% 13% 6% 11%
applies? boosted

None of my eligible children are 20% 18% 23% 23% 26% 15% 16% 23% 15%

boosted

None of my children are eligible 17% 19% 16% 18% 17% 21% 15% 14% 20%

for a booster

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 4% 6% 3% 1%

Total 1049 337 389 28 39 52 85 44 54
Thinking about your children who |Yes 26% 21% 19% 42% 33% 29% 47% 41% 50%
are not yet vaccinated, doyou  [No 56% 66% 59% 45% 33% 49% 43% 54% 33%
plan to have them vaccinated? [ Lo T Refused 18%|  13%|  23%|  13%|  34%|  22%|  10% 5% 18%

Total 505 140 203 11 24 26 44 15 14
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OVERAL
L RACE AND AGE
White, | White, Black, Black, Latino, | Latino, | Asian, Asian,
Overall <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 223 452 107 142 123 131 96 154
Which of the following best | am fully vaccinated and boosted 60% 48% 65% 55% 59% 47% 62% 74% 80%
describes your COVID vaccine  [1am fully vaccinated but not 20% 26% 17% 29% 24% 27% 22% 13% 13%
status? boosted

| am partially vaccinated 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 8% 0% 2% 2%

| am not vaccinated 13% 19% 12% 10% 7% 17% 13% 6% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 1%

Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
Thinking about your children who |All of my children are vaccinated 62% 46% 68% 49% 67% 55% 69% 61% 80%
are eligible for the COVID Some of my children are 9% 11% 8% 15% 10% 12% 11% 12% 5%
vaccine, which of the following vaccinated
best applies? None of my children are 25% 36% 20% 32% 20% 31% 18% 23% 14%

vaccinated

Don't Know / Refused 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 0%

Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
Thinking about your children who |All of my eligible children are 48% 36% 52% 40% 40% 57% 43% 48% 56%
are eligible for a booster shot, boosted
which of the following best Some of my eligible children are 12% 12% 12% 24% 13% 11% 9% 8% 9%
applies? boosted

None of my eligible children are 20% 24% 20% 16% 30% 13% 20% 17% 20%

boosted

None of my children are eligible 17% 24% 15% 18% 16% 17% 19% 26% 14%

for a booster

Don't Know / Refused 2% 4% 1% 1% 0% 2% 9% 1% 2%

Total 1049 169 560 28 39 77 60 29 68
Thinking about your children who |Yes 26% 23% 18% 44% 24% 41% 39% 61% 30%
are not yet vaccinated, doyou  [No 56% 59% 63% 32% 43% 40% 58% 32% 56%
plan to have them vaccinated? [ Lo T Refused 18%|  18%|  10%|  23%|  33%|  19% 2% 7% 14%

Total 505 140 206 21 15 50 21 14 16
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OVERAL
L RACE AND EDUCATION
White, Latino,
no White, [Black, no| Black, no Latino, [Asian, no| Asian,
Overall | degree | degree+ | degree | degree+| degree | degree+ | degree | degree+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 319 355 153 94 165 84 98 149
Which of the following best | am fully vaccinated and boosted 60% 46% 72% 57% 59% 52% 63% 70% 83%
describes your COVID vaccine  [1am fully vaccinated but not 20% 25% 16% 27% 24% 26% 24% 18% 10%
status? boosted

| am partially vaccinated 3% 4% 1% 6% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3%

| am not vaccinated 13% 21% 9% 9% 7% 17% 8% 9% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 4% 3% 1% 7% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
Thinking about your children who |All of my children are vaccinated 62% 50% 2% 61% 53% 61% 65% 74% 76%
are eligible for the COVID Some of my children are 9% 9% 9% 12% 13% 11% 16% 4% 10%
vaccine, which of the following vaccinated
best applies? None of my children are 25% 36% 16% 25% 27% 28% 18% 23% 14%

vaccinated

Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 3% 2% 7% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
Thinking about your children who |All of my eligible children are 48% 51% 47% 38% 44% 53% 40% 50% 55%
are eligible for a booster shot, boosted
which of the following best Some of my eligible children are 12% 12% 12% 16% 24% 9% 17% 7% 9%
applies? boosted

None of my eligible children are 20% 20% 21% 28% 14% 15% 21% 17% 20%

boosted

None of my children are eligible 17% 16% 18% 17% 18% 18% 18% 26% 13%

for a booster

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 5% 4% 0% 3%

Total 1049 262 467 48 18 111 25 31 67
Thinking about your children who |Yes 26% 16% 24% 43% 19% 41% 37% 33% 51%
are not yet vaccinated, doyou  [No 56% 63% 60% 31% 49% 46% 44% 53% 40%
plan to have them vaccinated? [ Lo T Refused 18%|  21%|  16%|  25%|  32%|  14%|  19%|  14% 9%

Total 505 200 145 25 11 60 10 11 19
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Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND INCOME
White, | White, Black, Black, Latino, | Latino, | Asian, Asian,
Overall | <$75K | 75K+ | <$75K | 75K+ <$75K | 75K+ | <$75K | 75K+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 208 423 114 125 116 116 57 172
Which of the following best | am fully vaccinated and boosted 60% 36% 69% 53% 60% 50% 59% 71% 81%
describes your COVID vaccine  [1am fully vaccinated but not 20% 32% 16% 28% 26% 24% 29% 14% 13%
status? boosted

| am partially vaccinated 3% 6% 1% 8% 1% 6% 4% % 3%

| am not vaccinated 13% 23% 10% 12% 5% 19% 7% 13% 3%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 0% 7% 1% 1% 1% %

Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
Thinking about your children who |All of my children are vaccinated 62% 48% 67% 53% 63% 54% 74% 72% 76%
are eligible for the COVID Some of my children are 9% 9% 10% 17% 7% 12% 13% 13% 6%
vaccine, which of the following vaccinated
best applies? None of my children are 25% 38% 20% 29% 25% 33% 13% 15% 18%

vaccinated

Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 3% 1% 5% 2% 0% 0% 0%

Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
Thinking about your children who |All of my eligible children are 48% 55% 46% 40% 41% 56% 46% 58% 54%
are eligible for a booster shot, boosted
which of the following best Some of my eligible children are 12% 12% 13% 19% 16% 9% 7% 8% 8%
applies? boosted

None of my eligible children are 20% 22% 19% 28% 18% 15% 20% 23% 17%

boosted

None of my children are eligible 17% 9% 20% 12% 24% 13% 27% 11% 19%

for a booster

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 8% 0% 0% 3%

Total 1049 159 515 34 29 71 56 21 71
Thinking about your children who |Yes 26% 20% 20% 38% 33% 43% 34% 62% 40%
are not yet vaccinated, doyou  [No 56% 57% 63% 35% 39% 41% 52% 24% 52%
plan to have them vaccinated? [ Lo T Refused 18%|  23%|  17%|  27%|  28%|  16%|  14%|  14% 8%

Total 505 133 201 22 13 48 17 7 21
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‘MassINC Survey of 1,469 Parents of Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

POLLING GROUP K-12 Students in Massachusetts
OVERAL
L REGIONS ORIGINAL GC? | GATEWAY CITY?
Outer | Boston/
Western | Southea | Boston Inner
Overall |/ Central st Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 354 198 472 418 220 1249 387 1082
Which of the following best | am fully vaccinated and boosted 60% 49% 54% 65% 68% 42% 63% 51% 63%
describes your COVID vaccine  [1am fully vaccinated but not 20% 25% 25% 17% 18% 30% 19% 25% 19%
status? boosted

| am partially vaccinated 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2%

| am not vaccinated 13% 21% 16% 12% 8% 21% 12% 18% 12%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%

Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
Thinking about your children who |All of my children are vaccinated 62% 58% 53% 64% 68% 48% 64% 52% 65%
are eligible for the COVID Some of my children are 9% 9% 6% 9% 12% 9% 9% 11% 9%
vaccine, which of the following vaccinated
best applies? None of my children are 25% 30% 38% 21% 19% 39% 23% 33% 22%

vaccinated

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4%

Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
Thinking about your children who |All of my eligible children are 48% 44% 48% 48% 52% 53% 48% 46% 49%
are eligible for a booster shot, boosted
which of the following best Some of my eligible children are 12% 12% 17% 12% 10% 10% 12% 16% 11%
applies? boosted

None of my eligible children are 20% 19% 21% 22% 19% 21% 20% 22% 20%

boosted

None of my children are eligible 17% 22% 13% 16% 16% 13% 18% 13% 18%

for a booster

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2%

Total 1049 239 116 384 298 111 938 245 804
Thinking about your children who |Yes 26% 23% 25% 21% 40% 22% 27% 32% 23%
are not yet vaccinated, _dO you No 56% 55% 59% 57% 49% 56% 56% 49% 59%
plan to have them vaccinated? [ Lo T Refused 18%|  21%|  16%|  22%|  11%|  22%|  17%|  19%|  18%

Total 505 138 86 157 115 94 411 171 333
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K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL ANY ANY ANY
L COMMUNITY TYPE GRADE | GRADE | GRADE
Suburba
Overall Rural n Urban K-4th 5th-8th | 9th-12th
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 856 324 705 641 562
Which of the following best | am fully vaccinated and boosted 60% 53% 64% 55% 57% 61% 61%
describes your COVID vaccine  [1am fully vaccinated but not 20% 21% 18% 26% 22% 21% 20%
status? boosted
| am partially vaccinated 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2%
| am not vaccinated 13% 21% 12% 13% 14% 12% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
Thinking about your children who |All of my children are vaccinated 62% 54% 66% 59% 50% 63% 69%
are eligible for the COVID Some of my children are 9% 9% 8% 14% 13% 12% 10%
vaccine, which of the following vaccinated
best applies? None of my children are 25% 32% 22% 26% 34% 22% 17%
vaccinated
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
Thinking about your children who |All of my eligible children are 48% 44% 47% 58% 34% 48% 60%
are eligible for a booster shot, boosted
which of the following best Some of my eligible children are 12% 15% 12% 8% 14% 14% 15%
applies? boosted
None of my eligible children are 20% 18% 22% 16% 26% 21% 15%
boosted
None of my children are eligible 17% 22% 16% 16% 25% 15% 9%
for a booster
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Total 1049 175 660 198 437 508 450
Thinking about your children who |Yes 26% 19% 27% 32% 28% 24% 19%
are not yet vaccinated, doyou  [No 56% 56% 56% 52% 54% 59% 66%
plan to have them vaccinated? 5ot now 7 Refused 18%|  24%|  17%|  16%|  18%|  17%|  15%
Total 505 113 271 110 329 229 152

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

Page 208 of 234
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POLLING GROUP K-12 Students in Massachusetts
ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY
OVERAL| SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO
L LTYPE|LTYPE|LTYPE|LTYPE]|LTYPE|LTYPE TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE
Home
Overall | Public | Charter | Catholic | Private | school Other Public | Charter | Catholic | Private

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1216 112 67 69 47 33 1195 94 57 51
Which of the following best | am fully vaccinated and boosted 60% 61% 68% 53% 61% 38% 32% 62% 62% 56% 61%
describes your COVID vaccine  [1am fully vaccinated but not 20% 21% 18% 22% 15% 10% 36% 20% 20% 26% 11%
status? boosted

| am partially vaccinated 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 0% 5%

| am not vaccinated 13% 13% 10% 12% 14% 40% 25% 12% 14% 14% 16%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 1% 9% 5% % 6% 3% 1% 3% 8%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
Thinking about your children who |All of my children are vaccinated 62% 63% 64% 49% 52% 35% 41% 64% 61% 59% 50%
are eligible for the COVID Some of my children are 9% 9% 14% 18% 18% 14% 20% 8% 15% 13% 13%
vaccine, which of the following vaccinated
best applies? None of my children are 25% 25% 22% 26% 27% 36% 34% 24% 24% 28% 30%

vaccinated

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 0% 6% 2% 15% 5% 3% 0% 0% 7%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
Thinking about your children who |All of my eligible children are 48% 49% 35% 48% 52% 47% 45% 49% 37% 51% 53%
are eligible for a booster shot, boosted
which of the following best Some of my eligible children are 12% 11% 17% 22% 20% 12% 31% 11% 17% 16% 21%
applies? boosted

None of my eligible children are 20% 20% 32% 17% 10% 23% 5% 20% 28% 19% 8%

boosted

None of my children are eligible 17% 17% 10% 13% 19% 16% 17% 18% 10% 14% 17%

for a booster

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 6% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 7% 0% 0%

Total 1049 878 80 45 53 22 20 875 63 40 36
Thinking about your children who |Yes 26% 26% 36% 22% 26% 16% 21% 26% 41% 14% 23%
are not yet vaccinated, _dO you No 56% 55% 47% 62% 52% 73% 56% 54% 48% 71% 51%
plan to have them vaccinated? [ Lo T Refused 18%|  10%|  17%|  17%|  22%|  12%|  23%|  20%|  11%|  16%|  26%

Total 505 408 37 30 34 23 18 390 32 23 25
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Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L TARGET CHILD GRADE TARGET CHILD GRADE - DETAILED
oth - oth - 11th -
Overall | K-4th | 5th-8th| 12th K-2nd | 3rd - 4th | 5th - 6th [ 7th - 8th | 10th 12th

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 551 464 434 360 191 212 252 217 217
Which of the following best | am fully vaccinated and boosted 60% 57% 62% 61% 59% 55% 67% 58% 60% 63%
describes your COVID vaccine [ am fully vaccinated but not 20% 22% 21% 19% 21% 23% 20% 22% 16% 22%
status? boosted

| am partially vaccinated 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1%

| am not vaccinated 13% 15% 13% 12% 15% 15% 9% 16% 14% 9%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% % 4%

Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
Thinking about your children who |All of my children are vaccinated 62% 49% 65% 75% 45% 58% 68% 62% 74% 75%
are eligible for the COVID Some of my children are 9% 12% 10% 6% 14% 7% 8% 12% 5% 6%
vaccine, which of the following vaccinated
best applies? None of my children are 25% 36% 22% 14% 37% 33% 22% 23% 15% 14%

vaccinated

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 4%

Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
Thinking about your children who |All of my eligible children are 48% 34% 47% 63% 33% 34% 39% 55% 61% 65%
are eligible for a booster shot, boosted
which of the following best Some of my eligible children are 12% 10% 15% 11% 10% 10% 12% 18% 10% 13%
applies? boosted

None of my eligible children are 20% 26% 21% 14% 25% 28% 25% 17% 17% 11%

boosted

None of my children are eligible 17% 29% 14% 10% 30% 26% 21% 8% 10% 11%

for a booster

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% %

Total 1049 331 351 356 213 118 165 187 174 182
Thinking about your children who |Yes 26% 31% 24% 16% 29% 34% 23% 25% 10% 22%
are not yet vaccinated, _dO you No 56% 52% 55% 68% 51% 54% 53% 57% 75% 61%
plan to have them vaccinated? 5ot now 7 Refused 18%|  17%|  21%|  16%|  20%|  12%|  24%|  18%|  15%|  17%

Total 505 258 152 89 184 74 65 87 44 45
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POLLING GROUP K-12 Students in Massachusetts
CHILD
OVERAL HAS CHILD
L ENGLISH SPANISH OTHER LANG IEP? IS ELL? IEP OR ELL
IEP or
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes Yes ELL |All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1422 47 180 1289 211 1258 425 199 491 978
Which of the following best | am fully vaccinated and boosted 60% 60% 46% 48% 62% 60% 60% 55% 56% 55% 62%
describes your COVID vaccine  [1am fully vaccinated but not 20% 20% 30% 30% 19% 22% 20% 24% 23% 24% 19%
status? boosted

| am partially vaccinated 3% 3% 8% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2%

| am not vaccinated 13% 14% 10% 11% 14% 12% 14% 15% 13% 14% 13%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4%

Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
Thinking about your children who |All of my children are vaccinated 62% 62% 59% 55% 63% 60% 62% 57% 53% 57% 64%
are eligible for the COVID Some of my children are 9% 9% 17% 11% 9% 12% 9% 12% 12% 12% 8%
vaccine, which of the following vaccinated
best applies? None of my children are 25% 25% 16% 31% 24% 25% 25% 27% 30% 28% 23%

vaccinated

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 8% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%

Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
Thinking about your children who |All of my eligible children are 48% 48% 55% 51% 48% 45% 49% 55% 61% 56% 45%
are eligible for a booster shot, boosted
which of the following best Some of my eligible children are 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 18% 11% 13% 15% 13% 12%
applies? boosted

None of my eligible children are 20% 20% 9% 18% 20% 22% 20% 17% 20% 17% 21%

boosted

None of my children are eligible 17% 17% 23% 14% 18% 14% 18% 13% 4% 12% 19%

for a booster

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%

Total 1049 1018 31 110 938 111 938 293 133 334 715
Thinking about your children who |Yes 26% 25% 67% 37% 24% 35% 25% 29% 30% 28% 25%
are not yet vaccinated, _dO you No 56% 57% 19% 50% 57% 57% 56% 46% 44% 48% 61%
plan to have them vaccinated? [ Lo T Refused 18%|  18%|  14%|  13%|  19% 8%|  19%|  25%|  26%|  24%|  14%

Total 505 491 13 71 434 57 448 166 86 193 311

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation Page 211 of 234
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POLLING GROUP K-12 Students in Massachusetts
CHILD
OVERAL| GRADE LEVEL - BEFORE GRADE LEVEL - | PREPARED FOR
L COVID GRADE LEVEL - NOW NOW NEXT GRADE?
At or
Behind |Ahead of Behind |Ahead of| ahead of| Behind
Overall | AtGL GL GL At GL GL GL GL GL Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 845 238 345 791 311 329 1120 311 1202 134
Which of the following best | am fully vaccinated and boosted 60% 65% 51% 60% 63% 55% 62% 63% 55% 62% 54%
describes your COVID vaccine  [1am fully vaccinated but not 20% 18% 27% 21% 20% 21% 20% 20% 21% 20% 24%
status? boosted

| am partially vaccinated 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4%

| am not vaccinated 13% 11% 17% 14% 12% 15% 13% 13% 15% 13% 12%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 7%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
Thinking about your children who |All of my children are vaccinated 62% 64% 58% 66% 65% 52% 69% 66% 52% 65% 53%
are eligible for the COVID Some of my children are 9% 11% 11% 6% 8% 12% 9% 8% 12% 9% 13%
vaccine, which of the following vaccinated
best applies? None of my children are 25% 22% 29% 25% 24% 31% 20% 23% 31% 23% 27%

vaccinated

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 7%

Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
Thinking about your children who |All of my eligible children are 48% 50% 46% 47% 48% 55% 45% 47% 55% 48% 51%
are eligible for a booster shot, boosted
which of the following best Some of my eligible children are 12% 12% 17% 10% 13% 14% 10% 12% 14% 11% 19%
applies? boosted

None of my eligible children are 20% 19% 20% 23% 21% 15% 22% 21% 15% 20% 15%

boosted

None of my children are eligible 17% 17% 16% 18% 17% 14% 20% 18% 14% 18% 15%

for a booster

Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1%

Total 1049 597 178 267 566 208 266 832 208 869 100
Thinking about your children who |Yes 26% 32% 21% 17% 28% 26% 22% 26% 26% 26% 29%
are not yet vaccinated, doyou  [Ng 56% 53% 53% 68% 55% 54% 60% 57% 54% 58% 52%

i ?

plan to have them vaccinated? [ Lo T Refused 18%|  16%|  26%|  15%|  17%|  20%|  18%|  17%|  20%|  16%|  19%

Total 505 264 102 115 246 140 99 345 140 375 60
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

SCHOOL HELPING ENROLL CHILD IN SCHOOL
OVERAL| CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL CHILDREN WHO FELL SUMMER PROVIDED
L ACADEMIC SUPPORTS? BEHIND? PROGRAMS? LAPTOP?
Yes, but Should
Yes, did not | No, not | Doing |be doing| Doing
Overall |accepted| accept | offered | enough | more [too much| Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 465 199 737 811 483 36 433 863 885 516
Which of the following best | am fully vaccinated and boosted 60% 56% 71% 61% 64% 54% 56% 61% 62% 61% 59%
describes your COVID vaccine  [1am fully vaccinated but not 20% 25% 15% 19% 21% 24% 24% 20% 20% 21% 21%
status? boosted

| am partially vaccinated 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2%

| am not vaccinated 13% 12% 10% 15% 11% 16% 11% 11% 14% 13% 14%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 4%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
Thinking about your children who |All of my children are vaccinated 62% 60% 70% 63% 67% 56% 54% 60% 65% 65% 58%
are eligible for the COVID Some of my children are 9% 12% 7% 8% 10% 10% 4% 13% 7% 9% 9%
vaccine, which of the following vaccinated
best applies? None of my children are 25% 24% 20% 26% 21% 29% 35% 22% 25% 22% 30%

vaccinated

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 3%

Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
Thinking about your children who |All of my eligible children are 48% 51% 41% 49% 48% 50% 54% 47% 49% 54% 40%
are eligible for a booster shot, boosted
which of the following best Some of my eligible children are 12% 13% 14% 11% 11% 16% 5% 13% 11% 13% 9%
applies? boosted

None of my eligible children are 20% 20% 13% 22% 20% 20% 14% 19% 20% 21% 20%

boosted

None of my children are eligible 17% 14% 30% 17% 19% 13% 21% 18% 18% 11% 28%

for a booster

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 6% 4% 1% 1% 3%

Total 1049 325 137 552 596 338 19 282 653 669 352
Thinking about your children who |Yes 26% 32% 27% 23% 30% 25% 21% 35% 21% 26% 27%
are not yet vaccinated, doyou  [Ng 56% 51% 57% 58% 50% 58% 53% 48% 61% 58% 52%

i ?

plan to have them vaccinated? [ Lo T Refused 18%|  18%|  16%|  10%|  20%|  17%|  27%|  17%|  18%|  16%|  22%

Total 505 161 49 266 243 201 12 137 289 285 206
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Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

MENTAL AND COVID
OVERAL| EMOTIONAL CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL INFECTION
L HEALTH MH SUPPORTS? CONCERNS?
Not Yes, but Not
Concern |concerne| Yes, not No, not | Concern |concerne
Overall ed d accepted|accepted| offered ed d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 707 734 293 351 711 748 694
Which of the following best | am fully vaccinated and boosted 60% 62% 60% 65% 59% 60% 69% 53%
describes your COVID vaccine  [1am fully vaccinated but not 20% 21% 20% 20% 24% 19% 20% 21%
status? boosted

| am partially vaccinated 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2%

| am not vaccinated 13% 12% 14% 10% 11% 15% 7% 20%

Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
Thinking about your children who |All of my children are vaccinated 62% 61% 63% 65% 62% 62% 71% 54%
are eligible for the COVID Some of my children are 9% 10% 9% 12% 12% 8% 10% 9%
vaccine, which of the following vaccinated
best applies? None of my children are 25% 25% 25% 20% 24% 27% 17% 33%

vaccinated

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
Thinking about your children who |All of my eligible children are 48% 50% 47% 51% 49% 48% 49% 47%
are eligible for a booster shot, boosted
which of the following best Some of my eligible children are 12% 11% 13% 14% 11% 13% 8% 17%
applies? boosted

None of my eligible children are 20% 18% 22% 16% 19% 21% 22% 17%

boosted

None of my children are eligible 17% 18% 16% 15% 20% 17% 17% 17%

for a booster

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2%

Total 1049 505 529 222 249 506 577 465
Thinking about your children who |Yes 26% 30% 22% 44% 30% 19% 42% 17%
are not yet vaccinated, doyou  [No 56% 51% 61% 39% 46% 64% 34% 70%
plan to have them vaccinated? 5ot now 7 Refused 18%|  19%|  16%|  17%|  24%|  17%|  24%|  13%

Total 505 248 248 91 121 251 192 306
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‘MassINC Survey of 1,469 Parents of Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

POLLING GROUP K-12 Students in Massachusetts
OVERAL ELIGIBLE KIDS
L VACCINATED? VACCINATED?
Vaccinat | Vaccinat | Partially Not
ed and | ed, not | vaccinat | vaccinat | All my | Some of | None of
Overall | boosted | boosted ed ed kids my kids | my kids
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 883 308 42 191 900 150 374
Which of the following best | am fully vaccinated and boosted 60% 100% 0% 0% 0% 81% 52% 19%
describes your COVID vaccine  [1am fully vaccinated but not 20% 0%| 100% 0% 0% 15% 28% 32%
status? boosted
| am partially vaccinated 3% 0% 0% 100% 0% 2% 10% 3%
| am not vaccinated 13% 0% 0% 0% 100% 2% 10% 44%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% % 2%
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
Thinking about your children who |All of my children are vaccinated 62% 83% 45% 38% 9% 100% 0% 0%
are eligible for the COVID Some of my children are 9% 8% 13% 33% 7% 0%|  100% 0%
vaccine, which of the following vaccinated
best applies? None of my children are 25% 8% 39% 25% 81% 0% 0%| 100%
vaccinated
Don't Know / Refused 4% % 3% 4% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
Thinking about your children who |All of my eligible children are 48% 54% 32% 18% 26% 52% 21% 0%
are eligible for a booster shot, boosted
which of the following best Some of my eligible children are 12% 10% 19% 35% 24% 9% 33% 0%
applies? boosted
None of my eligible children are 20% 16% 35% 26% 24% 18% 33% 0%
boosted
None of my children are eligible 17% 18% 12% 15% 22% 18% 11% 0%
for a booster
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 2% 0%
Total 1049 808 173 28 31 908 138 0
Thinking about your children who |Yes 26% 50% 26% 50% 4% 0% 51% 17%
are not yet vaccinated, doyou  [Ng 56% 29% 54% 29% 81% 0% 30% 65%
i ?
plan to have them vaccinated? [ Lo T Refused 18%|  21%|  20%|  21%|  14% 0% 18%|  18%
Total 505 143 157 23 175 0 138 367
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POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

PLAN TO
OVERAL VACCINATE KIDS
L ELIGIBLE CHILDREN BOOSTED? | WHEN ELIGIBLE?
All Some None |None are No /
Overall | boosted | boosted | boosted | eligible Yes Unsure
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 496 139 202 194 150 374
Which of the following best | am fully vaccinated and boosted 60% 86% 60% 63% 82% 54% 19%
describes your COVID vaccine  [1am fully vaccinated but not 20% 11% 26% 29% 11% 31% 31%
status? boosted
| am partially vaccinated 3% 1% 8% 4% 2% 9% 3%
| am not vaccinated 13% 2% 6% 4% 4% 6% 45%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% % 1% 1% % 2%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
Thinking about your children who |All of my children are vaccinated 62% 94% 64% 79% 92% 0% 0%
are eligible for the COVID Some of my children are 9% 6% 36% 21% 8% 54% 18%
vaccine, which of the following vaccinated
best applies? None of my children are 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 46% 82%
vaccinated
Don't Know / Refused 4% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
Thinking about your children who |All of my eligible children are 48% 100% 0% 0% 0% 27% 15%
are eligible for a booster shot, boosted
which of the following best Some of my eligible children are 12% 0% 100% 0% 0% 37% 29%
applies? boosted
None of my eligible children are 20% 0% 0% 100% 0% 31% 34%
boosted
None of my children are eligible 17% 0% 0% 0% 100% 4% 18%
for a booster
Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4%
Total 1049 508 128 211 181 71 67
Thinking about your children who |Yes 26% 65% 58% 49% 20% 100% 0%
are not yet vaccinated, doyou  [No 56% 25% 22% 28% 62% 0% 76%
plan to have them vaccinated? [ Lo T Refused 18% 6| 20%|  23%|  19% 0% 24%
Total 505 29 46 45 15 132 373
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POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE, 4-WAY GENDER
Overall | White Black Latino Asian Men | Women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 679 250 255 251 595 862
Why are you not plannig to have |Choice (freedom of choice, their 6% 5% 2% 10% 11% 4% 7%
your child vaccinated? choice)

Age (too young, not at risk, not 18% 18% 12% 11% 23% 18% 17%

eligible, healthy)

Never / not interested / No 6% 5% 9% 16% 11% 8% 5%

Immunity / already had COVID 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5%

Trust / risk (don't trust it, more risk 17% 19% 9% 6% 33% 13% 20%

getting vaccine)

Want more research / information 16% 15% 21% 18% 6% 13% 18%

Other 11% 12% 13% 11% 15% 11% 11%

Personal (medical, religious, 5% 5% 2% 8% 2% 4% 6%

personal reasons)

Safety concerns (side effects, 32% 35% 31% 10% 28% 32% 31%

long-term effects)

Unnecessary (don't need it, 11% 11% 16% 16% 2% 17% 7%

parents don't want them to have

it

T)Otal 372 278 23 42 16 149 218
Does your child have an Yes 29% 28% 33% 34% 23% 26% 31%
Individualized Education Plan? No 65% 67% 60% 57% 70% 65% 65%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 7% 9% 7% 9% 4%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
Does your child receive services |Yes 14% 11% 12% 31% 15% 14% 14%
for English Language Learners? [No 81% 84% 80% 62% 80% 79% 8206

Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 8% 7% 4% 7% 4%

Total 1469 1032 94 191 120 648 808
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L AGE
Overall | 18-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 293 273 344 266 286
Why are you not plannig to have |Choice (freedom of choice, their 6% 5% 4% 10% 2% %
your child vaccinated? choice)

Age (too young, not at risk, not 18% 12% 23% 21% 12% 15%

eligible, healthy)

Never / not interested / No 6% 16% 8% 2% 3% 2%

Immunity / already had COVID 5% 5% 5% 10% 3% 1%

Trust / risk (don't trust it, more risk 17% 15% 18% 19% 17% 17%

getting vaccine)

Want more research / information 16% 14% 15% 19% 21% 8%

Other 11% 10% 9% 5% 17% 21%

Personal (medical, religious, 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5%

personal reasons)

Safety concerns (side effects, 32% 24% 35% 27% 49% 23%

long-term effects)

Unnecessary (don't need it, 11% 14% 7% 11% 9% 14%

parents don't want them to have

it

T)otal 372 73 88 87 68 54
Does your child have an Yes 29% 39% 35% 22% 25% 26%
Individualized Education Plan? No 65% 5205 61% 73% 68% 66%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 10% 4% 6% 6% 7%

Total 1469 235 274 346 326 280
Does your child receive services |Yes 14% 22% 21% 10% 10% 10%
for English Language Learners? [No 81% 68% 77% 85% 84% 85%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 10% 2% 4% 6% 5%

Total 1469 235 274 346 325 280
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POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER
Overall | M 18-34 | W 18-34 | M 35-39 | W 35-39 | M 40-44 | W 40-44 | M 45-49 | W 45-49| M50+ | W 50+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 102 186 96 174 152 191 107 157 133 152
Why are you not plannig to have |Choice (freedom of choice, their 6% 1% 7% % 2% 5% 14% 0% 3% 1% 12%
your child vaccinated? choice)

Age (too young, not at risk, not 18% 2% 17% 19% 23% 29% 16% 10% 14% 17% 13%

eligible, healthy)

Never / not interested / No 6% 20% 16% 13% 4% 2% 3% 6% 1% 4% 0%

Immunity / already had COVID 5% 0% 7% 0% 5% 12% 8% 0% 3% 0% %

Trust / risk (don't trust it, more risk 17% 20% 14% 17% 20% 6% 29% 20% 15% 5% 27%

getting vaccine)

Want more research / information 16% 10% 16% 14% 16% 23% 17% 10% 27% 4% 12%

Other 11% 19% 3% 4% 13% 2% 7% 14% 19% 28% 15%

Personal (medical, religious, 5% 14% 3% 0% 10% 1% 7% 2% 6% 10% 1%

personal reasons)

Safety concerns (side effects, 32% 25% 24% 38% 31% 26% 28% 54% 47% 15% 29%

long-term effects)

Unnecessary (don't need it, 11% 13% 16% 8% 7% 26% 1% 22% 2% 16% 12%

parents don't want them to have

1It')otal 372 20 51 39 46 37 51 25 43 26 27
Does your child have an Yes 29% 31% 44% 36% 34% 17% 25% 26% 24% 22% 30%
Individualized Education Plan?  [Ng 65% 57% 49% 57% 63% 76% 70% 62% 74% 69% 64%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 12% 7% 7% 3% % 5% 12% 2% 9% 6%

Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 179 126 154
Does your child receive services |Yes 14% 18% 26% 25% 16% 8% 12% 13% 8% 7% 12%
for English Language Learners? [No 81% 70% 67% 73% 82% 87% 84% 77% 90% 85% 85%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 12% 7% 2% 2% 5% 4% 11% 3% 7% 4%

Total 1469 97 132 119 151 155 191 145 178 126 154
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Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L EDUCATION INCOME
High
school or] Some | College Adv.
Overall less college | degree | degree | <$50K | $50-74K | $75-99K | $100K+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 294 459 413 285 319 191 234 618
Why are you not plannig to have |Choice (freedom of choice, their 6% 8% 7% 3% 3% % 2% 6% 7%
your child vaccinated? choice)

Age (too young, not at risk, not 18% 11% 13% 28% 26% 17% 21% 6% 24%

eligible, healthy)

Never / not interested / No 6% 9% 7% 5% % 11% 4% 10% 3%

Immunity / already had COVID 5% 1% 4% 11% 9% 5% 3% 1% %

Trust / risk (don't trust it, more risk 17% 11% 15% 20% 33% 14% 18% 22% 16%

getting vaccine)

Want more research / information 16% 16% 15% 11% 23% 16% 11% 18% 17%

Other 11% 17% 6% 10% 11% 4% 18% 17% 10%

Personal (medical, religious, 5% % 9% % 0% % 8% 5% 3%

personal reasons)

Safety concerns (side effects, 32% 23% 34% 39% 38% 30% 31% 34% 31%

long-term effects)

Unnecessary (don't need it, 11% 17% 9% 10% % 12% 10% 4% 12%

parents don't want them to have

1It')otal 372 128 104 87 52 101 55 70 128
Does your child have an Yes 29% 36% 31% 25% 22% 43% 31% 29% 23%
Individualized Education Plan?  [Ng 65% 54% 63% 70% 73% 48% 61% 64% 72%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 10% 6% 5% 5% 9% 8% 7% 5%

Total 1469 384 342 387 342 318 160 233 646
Does your child receive services |Yes 14% 23% 11% 11% 9% 24% 16% 14% 10%
for English Language Learners?  [No 81% 66% 85% 84% 89% 69% 78% 81% 87%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 10% 5% 5% 1% 8% 6% 5% 4%

Total 1469 384 342 386 342 318 160 233 646
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OVERAL
L RACE AND GENDER
White White Black Black Latino Latino Asian Asian
Overall men women men women men women men women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 416 98 151 118 135 113 136
Why are you not plannig to have |Choice (freedom of choice, their 6% 3% 6% 0% 3% 8% 11% 1% 24%
your child vaccinated? choice)

Age (too young, not at risk, not 18% 18% 18% 6% 15% 6% 15% 41% 0%

eligible, healthy)

Never / not interested / No 6% 6% 4% 17% 6% 16% 16% 15% 6%

Immunity / already had COVID 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 0% 7% 0% 2%

Trust / risk (don't trust it, more risk 17% 12% 24% 0% 12% 8% 5% 44% 13%

getting vaccine)

Want more research / information 16% 13% 17% 10% 25% 21% 17% 0% 15%

Other 11% 10% 12% 27% 8% 19% 5% 3% 32%

Personal (medical, religious, 5% 4% 5% 0% 2% 9% 8% 2% 2%

personal reasons)

Safety concerns (side effects, 32% 35% 34% 9% 41% 16% 6% 28% 22%

long-term effects)

Unnecessary (don't need it, 11% 18% 6% 29% 10% 19% 14% 2% 2%

parents don't want them to have

1It')otal 372 111 163 7 16 19 23 9 7
Does your child have an Yes 29% 24% 31% 33% 33% 35% 34% 25% 22%
Individualized Education Plan?  [Ng 65% 68% 66% 56% 62% 55% 58% 67% 73%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 8% 3% 11% 5% 11% 8% 8% 5%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
Does your child receive services |Yes 14% 12% 9% 8% 14% 30% 33% 11% 19%
for English Language Learners?  [No 81% 81% 88% 84% 78% 64% 61% 82% 79%

Don't Know / Refused 6% % 3% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 2%

Total 1469 472 550 37 57 76 113 54 65
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Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND AGE
White, | White, Black, Black, Latino, | Latino, | Asian, Asian,
Overall <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+ <40 40+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 223 452 107 142 123 131 96 154
Why are you not plannig to have |Choice (freedom of choice, their 6% 4% 5% 2% 2% % 15% 0% 16%
your child vaccinated? choice)

Age (too young, not at risk, not 18% 19% 17% 19% 5% 5% 23% 26% 21%

eligible, healthy)

Never / not interested / No 6% 9% 2% 15% 3% 23% 0% 16% 8%

Immunity / already had COVID 5% 6% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 0% 5%

Trust / risk (don't trust it, more risk 17% 22% 17% 6% 12% 3% 12% 38% 30%

getting vaccine)

Want more research / information 16% 13% 17% 20% 22% 20% 16% 0% 9%

Other 11% 9% 14% 11% 15% 12% 11% 20% 13%

Personal (medical, religious, 5% 6% 4% 0% 3% 7% 11% 3% 1%

personal reasons)

Safety concerns (side effects, 32% 36% 35% 27% 36% 10% 11% 20% 31%

long-term effects)

Unnecessary (don't need it, 11% 8% 12% 15% 16% 20% 6% 3% 1%

parents don't want them to have

1It')otal 372 108 168 11 11 29 13 5 11
Does your child have an Yes 29% 36% 25% 46% 21% 42% 22% 25% 21%
Individualized Education Plan?  [Ng 65% 59% 70% 46% 72% 50% 67% 66% 73%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 8% 12% 9% 6%

Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 80
Does your child receive services |Yes 14% 15% 9% 17% 7% 39% 20% 20% 12%
for English Language Learners?  [No 81% 80% 87% 75% 86% 56% 70% 76% 83%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 5% 8% 7% 5% 10% 4% 5%

Total 1469 294 732 43 50 115 74 40 79
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Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND EDUCATION
White, Latino,
no White, [Black, no| Black, no Latino, |Asian, no| Asian,
Overall | degree | degree+ | degree | degree+| degree | degree+ | degree | degree+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 319 355 153 94 165 84 98 149
Why are you not plannig to have |Choice (freedom of choice, their 6% 7% 1% 2% 3% 10% 11% 15% 8%
your child vaccinated? choice)

Age (too young, not at risk, not 18% 12% 28% 11% 14% 11% 13% 9% 33%

eligible, healthy)

Never / not interested / No 6% 5% 4% 13% 2% 18% 7% 24% 0%

Immunity / already had COVID 5% 2% 11% 1% 6% 4% 8% 0% 6%

Trust / risk (don't trust it, more risk 17% 15% 25% 9% 8% 6% 6% 14% 47%

getting vaccine)

Want more research / information 16% 16% 15% 29% 7% 16% 35% 0% 11%

Other 11% 12% 11% 8% 22% 13% 3% 26% %

Personal (medical, religious, 5% 8% 0% 2% 0% 10% 0% 2% 2%

personal reasons)

Safety concerns (side effects, 32% 33% 39% 30% 34% 6% 33% 10% 41%

long-term effects)

Unnecessary (don't need it, 11% 13% 6% 19% 9% 15% 15% 4% 0%

parents don't want them to have

it

T)otal 372 169 108 14 9 36 6 7 9
Does your child have an Yes 29% 34% 23% 34% 28% 36% 25% 21% 24%
Individualized Education Plan?  [Ng 65% 59% 72% 58% 66% 55% 68% 70% 70%

Don't Know / Refused 6% % 4% 8% 5% 9% 7% 9% 6%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 79
Does your child receive services |Yes 14% 11% 10% 13% 10% 35% 15% 23% 11%
for English Language Learners?  [No 81% 81% 87% 78% 87% 59% 81% 69% 86%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 8% 3% 10% 3% 6% 5% 7% 3%

Total 1469 446 578 66 27 156 30 40 78
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K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L RACE AND INCOME
White, | White, Black, Black, Latino, | Latino, | Asian, Asian,
Overall | <$75K 75K+ <$75K | 75K+ <$75K 75K+ <$75K 75K+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 208 423 114 125 116 116 57 172
Why are you not plannig to have |Choice (freedom of choice, their 6% 3% 6% 2% 0% 14% 4% 0% 14%
your child vaccinated? choice)

Age (too young, not at risk, not 18% 21% 17% 17% 5% 7% 25% 0% 30%

eligible, healthy)

Never / not interested / No 6% 6% 5% 4% 17% 23% 4% 14% 7%

Immunity / already had COVID 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 2% 0% 1%

Trust / risk (don't trust it, more risk 17% 17% 20% 13% 2% 8% 3% 40% 29%

getting vaccine)

Want more research / information 16% 13% 16% 32% 4% 15% 33% 0% 8%

Other 11% 9% 13% 9% 20% 8% 4% 34% 12%

Personal (medical, religious, 5% 8% 3% 2% 0% 8% 7% 5% 1%

personal reasons)

Safety concerns (side effects, 32% 36% 32% 27% 39% 8% 20% 0% 32%

long-term effects)

Unnecessary (don't need it, 11% 9% 10% 19% 10% 16% 12% 6% 1%

parents don't want them to have

1It')otal 372 105 160 14 9 28 11 3 12
Does your child have an Yes 29% 41% 24% 41% 24% 34% 31% 28% 23%
Individualized Education Plan?  [Ng 65% 51% 71% 54% 65% 53% 66% 65% 70%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 8% 5% 4% 11% 13% 3% 8% 7%

Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 87
Does your child receive services |Yes 14% 15% 9% 18% 5% 38% 25% 20% 13%
for English Language Learners?  [No 81% 7% 87% 74% 89% 56% 73% 73% 82%

Don't Know / Refused 6% % 4% 8% 6% 5% 2% 7% 4%

Total 1469 282 672 48 41 108 64 24 86
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‘MassINC Survey of 1,469 Parents of Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

POLLING GROUP K-12 Students in Massachusetts
OVERAL
L REGIONS ORIGINAL GC? | GATEWAY CITY?
Outer | Boston/
Western | Southea | Boston Inner
Overall |/ Central st Suburbs | Suburbs Yes No Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 354 198 472 418 220 1249 387 1082
Why are you not plannig to have |Choice (freedom of choice, their 6% 8% 7% 4% 4% 12% 4% 8% 5%
your child vaccinated? choice)

Age (too young, not at risk, not 18% 9% 17% 20% 29% 9% 20% 12% 20%

eligible, healthy)

Never / not interested / No 6% 11% 3% 5% 6% 9% 6% 9% 5%

Immunity / already had COVID 5% 1% 11% 3% 8% 4% 5% 3% 6%

Trust / risk (don't trust it, more risk 17% 16% 18% 22% 9% 11% 19% 12% 20%

getting vaccine)

Want more research / information 16% 14% 17% 17% 16% 19% 15% 15% 16%

Other 11% 4% 13% 18% 7% 13% 11% 13% 11%

Personal (medical, religious, 5% % 9% 3% % 9% 4% 7% 4%

personal reasons)

Safety concerns (side effects, 32% 25% 34% 37% 26% 21% 34% 29% 33%

long-term effects)

Unnecessary (don't need it, 11% 18% 3% 5% 16% 8% 12% 13% 10%

parents don't want them to have

it

T)otal 372 106 64 125 69 74 298 115 256
Does your child have an Yes 29% 30% 31% 25% 32% 33% 28% 33% 27%
Individualized Education Plan?  [Ng 65% 64% 62% 68% 61% 58% 66% 58% 67%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 10% 6% 9% 6%

Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
Does your child receive services |Yes 14% 15% 10% 10% 18% 19% 13% 21% 11%
for English Language Learners?  [No 81% 80% 81% 84% 7% 73% 82% 72% 84%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 8% 5% 7% 5%

Total 1469 353 196 519 374 195 1274 384 1085
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POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

OVERAL ANY ANY ANY
L COMMUNITY TYPE GRADE | GRADE | GRADE
Suburba
Overall Rural n Urban K-4th | 5th-8th | 9th-12th
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 257 856 324 705 641 562
Why are you not plannig to have |Choice (freedom of choice, their 6% 9% 5% 5% 4% 6% 15%
your child vaccinated? choice)
Age (too young, not at risk, not 18% 13% 20% 18% 21% 19% 19%
eligible, healthy)
Never / not interested / No 6% 10% 5% 7% 7% 4% 6%
Immunity / already had COVID 5% 3% 7% 3% 7% 5% 5%
Trust / risk (don't trust it, more risk 17% 18% 18% 14% 19% 17% 16%
getting vaccine)
Want more research / information 16% 17% 12% 24% 12% 17% 14%
Other 11% 5% 16% 5% 10% 12% 8%
Personal (medical, religious, 5% 5% 3% 9% 5% 6% 7%
personal reasons)
Safety concerns (side effects, 32% 34% 32% 24% 32% 33% 22%
long-term effects)
Unnecessary (don't need it, 11% 13% 9% 10% 11% 11% 10%
parents don't want them to have
it
T)Otal 372 91 196 75 235 174 123
Does your child have an Yes 29% 30% 26% 35% 30% 29% 27%
Individualized Education Plan? No 65% 66% 66% 58% 64% 66% 67%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 4% 7% 8% 7% 4% 7%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
Does your child receive services |Yes 14% 12% 13% 18% 14% 15% 11%
for English Language Learners? [No 81% 84% 82% 75% 79% 80% 85%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 4% 5% 7% 7% 5% 4%
Total 1469 275 888 275 698 679 569
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‘MassINC Survey of 1,469 Parents of Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

POLLING GROUP K-12 Students in Massachusetts
ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY ANY
OVERAL| SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO | SCHOO
L LTYPE|LTYPE|LTYPE|LTYPE]|LTYPE|LTYPE TARGET CHILD SCHOOL TYPE
Home
Overall | Public | Charter | Catholic | Private | school Other Public | Charter | Catholic | Private

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1216 112 67 69 47 33 1195 94 57 51
Why are you not plannig to have |Choice (freedom of choice, their 6% % 7% 0% 0% 1% 0% 7% 9% 0% 0%
your child vaccinated? choice)

Age (too young, not at risk, not 18% 19% 4% 20% 19% 23% 32% 17% 5% 22% 16%

eligible, healthy)

Never / not interested / No 6% 5% 8% 0% 20% 18% 15% 6% 12% 0% 18%

Immunity / already had COVID 5% 6% 0% 10% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 1% 0%

Trust / risk (don't trust it, more risk 17% 16% 5% 19% 15% 31% 27% 16% 6% 23% 19%

getting vaccine)

Want more research / information 16% 17% 26% 11% 7% 1% 0% 18% 27% 13% 0%

Other 11% 12% 13% 13% 8% 2% 0% 13% 6% 8% 9%

Personal (medical, religious, 5% 4% 4% 0% 14% 12% 18% 4% 5% 0% 17%

personal reasons)

Safety concerns (side effects, 32% 33% 30% 30% 11% 29% 23% 34% 24% 25% 25%

long-term effects)

Unnecessary (don't need it, 11% 9% 15% 23% 28% 2% 17% 9% 19% 27% 22%

parents don't want them to have

1It')otal 372 302 22 23 24 19 14 286 18 20 19
Does your child have an Yes 29% 29% 30% 9% 30% 34% 27% 29% 31% 3% 38%
Individualized Education Plan?  [Ng 65% 64% 63% 83% 61% 63% 66% 64% 62% 92% 53%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 7% 8% 9% 3% 7% 7% 7% 4% 9%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1202 82 55 58
Does your child receive services |Yes 14% 14% 19% 13% 17% 12% 15% 14% 16% 6% 22%
for English Language Learners? [No 81% 81% 74% 81% 74% 85% 80% 81% 78% 88% 69%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 7% 6% 9% 3% 6% 5% 6% 7% 9%

Total 1469 1217 102 67 75 46 33 1201 82 55 58
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K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL
L TARGET CHILD GRADE TARGET CHILD GRADE - DETAILED
9th - 9th - 11th -
Overall | K-4th | 5th-8th| 12th K-2nd | 3rd - 4th | 5th - 6th [ 7th - 8th | 10th 12th

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 551 464 434 360 191 212 252 217 217
Why are you not plannig to have |Choice (freedom of choice, their 6% 2% 6% 15% 0% % 4% 7% 17% 13%
your child vaccinated? choice)

Age (too young, not at risk, not 18% 20% 15% 14% 21% 17% 10% 19% 11% 16%

eligible, healthy)

Never / not interested / No 6% 8% 4% % 10% 3% 2% 5% 6% 8%

Immunity / already had COVID 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% % 5% 7% % 11%

Trust / risk (don't trust it, more risk 17% 18% 14% 22% 19% 15% 19% 10% 17% 29%

getting vaccine)

Want more research / information 16% 12% 21% 17% 10% 20% 23% 19% 22% 12%

Other 11% 10% 13% 11% 9% 12% 15% 12% 15% 6%

Personal (medical, religious, 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 11% 3% 9% 4% 3%

personal reasons)

Safety concerns (side effects, 32% 33% 36% 24% 33% 33% 47% 27% 25% 23%

long-term effects)

Unnecessary (don't need it, 11% 11% 11% 12% 13% % 4% 16% 8% 16%

parents don't want them to have

it

T)otal 372 178 116 75 130 47 50 66 39 35
Does your child have an Yes 29% 32% 28% 26% 30% 35% 29% 27% 25% 28%
Individualized Education Plan?  [Ng 65% 61% 67% 66% 62% 59% 68% 66% 64% 68%

Don't Know / Refused 6% % 5% 7% 8% 6% 3% 7% 10% 4%

Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 221
Does your child receive services |Yes 14% 16% 14% 11% 16% 16% 15% 14% 11% 10%
for English Language Learners?  [No 81% 7% 80% 86% 7% 78% 80% 80% 85% 87%

Don't Know / Refused 6% % 6% 3% 8% 6% 5% 6% 4% 3%

Total 1469 539 468 440 357 182 217 251 219 220
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‘MassINC Survey of 1,469 Parents of Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

POLLING GROUP K-12 Students in Massachusetts
CHILD
OVERAL HAS CHILD
L ENGLISH SPANISH OTHER LANG IEP? IS ELL? IEP OR ELL
IEP or
Overall Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes Yes ELL |All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 1422 47 180 1289 211 1258 425 199 491 978
Why are you not plannig to have |Choice (freedom of choice, their 6% 6% 0% 10% 5% 12% 5% 3% 4% 4% 7%
your child vaccinated? choice)

Age (too young, not at risk, not 18% 18% 7% 19% 17% 16% 18% 14% 7% 14% 19%

eligible, healthy)

Never / not interested / No 6% 6% 32% 13% 6% 0% 7% 11% 19% 11% 4%

Immunity / already had COVID 5% 5% 0% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5%

Trust / risk (don't trust it, more risk 17% 17% 43% 15% 18% 21% 17% 14% 8% 14% 19%

getting vaccine)

Want more research / information 16% 16% 0% 15% 16% 8% 17% 17% 11% 16% 16%

Other 11% 11% 25% 22% 10% 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11%

Personal (medical, religious, 5% 5% 0% 2% 5% % 5% 7% 4% 7% 4%

personal reasons)

Safety concerns (side effects, 32% 32% 0% 23% 33% 30% 32% 31% 36% 30% 33%

long-term effects)

Unnecessary (don't need it, 11% 11% 0% 15% 10% 25% 9% 8% 7% 7% 13%

parents don't want them to have

it

T)otal 372 367 4 45 327 36 336 116 58 137 235
Does your child have an Yes 29% 29% 26% 32% 28% 27% 29% 100% 68% 87% 0%
Individualized Education Plan?  [Ng 65% 65% 63% 60% 65% 66% 65% 0% 24% 10% 92%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 11% 8% 6% 6% 7% 0% 8% 3% 8%

Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
Does your child receive services |Yes 14% 13% 31% 26% 12% 21% 13% 33% 100% 42% 0%
for English Language Learners?  [No 81% 81% 55% 60% 83% 74% 81% 60% 0% 52% 95%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 14% 13% 5% 5% 6% 7% 0% 6% 5%

Total 1469 1429 40 168 1301 153 1316 421 202 485 984
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‘MassINC Survey of 1,469 Parents of Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

POLLING GROUP K-12 Students in Massachusetts
CHILD
OVERAL| GRADE LEVEL - BEFORE GRADE LEVEL - | PREPARED FOR
L COVID GRADE LEVEL - NOW NOW NEXT GRADE?
At or
Behind |Ahead of Behind |Ahead of| ahead of| Behind
Overall | AtGL GL GL At GL GL GL GL GL Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 845 238 345 791 311 329 1120 311 1202 134
Why are you not plannig to have |Choice (freedom of choice, their 6% 6% 7% 4% 8% 2% 6% 7% 2% 7% 0%
your child vaccinated? choice)
Age (too young, not at risk, not 18% 15% 18% 24% 18% 18% 15% 17% 18% 18% 23%
eligible, healthy)
Never / not interested / No 6% 5% 7% 8% 7% 4% 9% 7% 4% 6% 7%
Immunity / already had COVID 5% 4% 4% 9% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 10%

Trust / risk (don't trust it, more risk 17% 15% 11% 29% 14% 19% 24% 17% 19% 17% 20%
getting vaccine)

Want more research / information 16% 23% 11% 8% 16% 18% 15% 16% 18% 17% 6%
Other 11% 13% 8% 10% 14% 9% 8% 12% 9% 12% 12%
Personal (medical, religious, 5% 4% 8% 4% 5% % 0% 3% 7% 5% 11%
personal reasons)
Safety concerns (side effects, 32% 33% 30% 32% 29% 33% 39% 32% 33% 31% 21%
long-term effects)
Unnecessary (don't need it, 11% 11% 14% 7% 8% 10% 16% 11% 10% 11% 11%
parents don't want them to have
1It')otal 372 180 79 95 178 102 77 255 102 276 43
Does your child have an Yes 29% 26% 57% 14% 25% 49% 18% 23% 49% 25% 39%
Individualized Education Plan?  [Ng 65% 66% 39% 80% 68% 44% 7% 71% 44% 69% 52%
Don't Know / Refused 6% % 4% 6% 6% % 5% 6% 7% 6% 9%
Total 1469 802 257 370 772 322 342 1114 322 1176 150
Does your child receive services |Yes 14% 12% 28% 7% 15% 18% 8% 13% 18% 13% 13%
for English Language Learners?  [No 81% 83% 64% 89% 80% 74% 89% 83% 74% 82% 79%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 8% 3% 4% 8% 5% 8%
Total 1469 801 257 370 771 322 342 1113 322 1175 150
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‘MassINC Survey of 1,469 Parents of Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

POLLING GROUP K-12 Students in Massachusetts
SCHOOL HELPING ENROLL CHILD IN SCHOOL
OVERAL| CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL CHILDREN WHO FELL SUMMER PROVIDED
L ACADEMIC SUPPORTS? BEHIND? PROGRAMS? LAPTOP?
Yes, but Should
Yes, did not | No, not | Doing |be doing| Doing
Overall |accepted| accept | offered | enough | more [too much| Yes No Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 465 199 737 811 483 36 433 863 885 516
Why are you not plannig to have |Choice (freedom of choice, their 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 15% 4% 7% 9% 1%
your child vaccinated? choice)
Age (too young, not at risk, not 18% 18% 12% 19% 15% 19% 19% 20% 15% 15% 22%
eligible, healthy)
Never / not interested / No 6% 9% 5% 6% 8% 6% 0% 6% 7% 7% 5%
Immunity / already had COVID 5% 7% 0% 5% 2% 7% 0% 5% 5% 5% 6%

Trust / risk (don't trust it, more risk 17% 11% 15% 19% 16% 20% 16% 11% 20% 15% 20%
getting vaccine)

Want more research / information 16% 16% 16% 16% 19% 15% 6% 16% 15% 19% 12%
Other 11% 11% 18% 11% 13% 13% 7% 11% 12% 14% 8%
Personal (medical, religious, 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 8% 2% 4% 6% 6% 4%
personal reasons)
Safety concerns (side effects, 32% 26% 36% 34% 30% 33% 28% 30% 30% 25% 41%
long-term effects)
Unnecessary (don't need it, 11% 10% 12% 11% 8% 9% 12% 8% 12% 10% 11%
parents don't want them to have
1It')otal 372 110 36 203 169 149 10 89 227 211 150
Does your child have an Yes 29% 49% 22% 18% 28% 32% 39% 48% 19% 30% 27%
Individualized Education Plan?  [Ng 65% 43% 73% 7% 65% 62% 57% 48% 75% 64% 66%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 8% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7%
Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 525
Does your child receive services |Yes 14% 28% 10% 7% 15% 15% 11% 26% 8% 16% 11%
for English Language Learners?  [No 81% 67% 85% 89% 81% 79% 79% 69% 87% 79% 84%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 10% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Total 1469 450 176 776 775 513 32 384 907 899 524
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

MENTAL AND COVID
OVERAL| EMOTIONAL CHILD OFFERED ADDTNL INFECTION
L HEALTH MH SUPPORTS? CONCERNS?
Not Yes, but Not
Concern |concerne| Yes, not No, not | Concern |concerne
Overall ed d accepted|accepted| offered ed d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 707 734 293 351 711 748 694
Why are you not plannig to have |Choice (freedom of choice, their 6% 3% 9% 9% 9% 4% 8% 5%
your child vaccinated? choice)

Age (too young, not at risk, not 18% 20% 16% 23% 20% 16% 12% 21%

eligible, healthy)

Never / not interested / No 6% 8% 4% 1% 12% 6% 6% 6%

Immunity / already had COVID 5% % 3% 10% 4% 5% 2% 6%

Trust / risk (don't trust it, more risk 17% 19% 14% 14% 12% 19% 13% 19%

getting vaccine)

Want more research / information 16% 13% 19% 18% 15% 13% 17% 15%

Other 11% 9% 14% 12% 13% 11% 13% 10%

Personal (medical, religious, 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5%

personal reasons)

Safety concerns (side effects, 32% 38% 26% 45% 15% 32% 40% 29%

long-term effects)

Unnecessary (don't need it, 11% % 15% 1% 10% 13% 8% 12%

parents don't want them to have

it)

Total 372 173 192 51 84 202 111 255
Does your child have an Yes 29% 37% 21% 52% 21% 24% 32% 26%
Individualized Education Plan? No 65% 58% 72% 44% 71% 71% 61% 68%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 7% 4% 8% 5% 7% 5%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733
Does your child receive services |Yes 14% 18% 10% 24% 13% 11% 16% 12%
for English Language Learners? [No 81% 76% 86% 71% 83% 84% 79% 83%

Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5%

Total 1469 701 738 290 336 722 710 733

This project is sponsored by the Barr Foundation

Page 232 of 234



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of

K-12 Students in Massachusetts

Field Dates: March 17 — April 11, 2022

OVERAL ELIGIBLE KIDS
L VACCINATED? VACCINATED?
Vaccinat | Vaccinat | Partially Not
ed and | ed, not | vaccinat | vaccinat | All my | Some of | None of
Overall | boosted | boosted ed ed kids my kids | my kids
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 883 308 42 191 900 150 374
Why are you not plannig to have |Choice (freedom of choice, their 6% 5% 7% 0% 6% 0% 6% 6%
your child vaccinated? choice)
Age (too young, not at risk, not 18% 19% 28% 19% 10% 0% 23% 16%
eligible, healthy)
Never / not interested / No 6% 4% 8% 22% 5% 0% 9% 6%
Immunity / already had COVID 5% 7% 7% 10% 3% 0% 2% 6%
Trust / risk (don't trust it, more risk 17% 11% 15% 0% 22% 0% 13% 18%
getting vaccine)
Want more research / information 16% 8% 21% 18% 16% 0% 10% 17%
Other 11% 18% 12% 4% 9% 0% 11% 12%
Personal (medical, religious, 5% 6% % 0% 8% 0% 6% 5%
personal reasons)
Safety concerns (side effects, 32% 33% 27% 42% 32% 0% 19% 35%
long-term effects)
Unnecessary (don't need it, 11% % 4% 2% 17% 0% 10% 11%
parents don't want them to have
it)
Total 372 71 116 12 167 0 67 305
Does your child have an Yes 29% 26% 33% 47% 31% 26% 38% 31%
Individualized Education Plan? No 65% 69% 60% 50% 59% 68% 54% 62%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 7% 3% 10% 5% 8% 7%
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
Does your child receive services |Yes 14% 13% 16% 32% 13% 12% 18% 17%
for English Language Learners?  INo 81% 83% 77% 63% 79% 84% 77% 75%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 4% 7% 4% 8% 4% 5% 8%
Total 1469 883 301 40 198 908 138 367
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Survey of 1,469 Parents of
K-12 Students in Massachusetts

PLAN TO
OVERAL VACCINATE KIDS
L ELIGIBLE CHILDREN BOOSTED? | WHEN ELIGIBLE?
All Some None |None are No /
Overall | boosted | boosted | boosted | eligible Yes Unsure
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 1469 496 139 202 194 150 374
Why are you not plannig to have |Choice (freedom of choice, their 6% 2% 2% 15% 1% 0% 6%
your child vaccinated? choice)
Age (too young, not at risk, not 18% 49% 17% 17% 21% 0% 18%
eligible, healthy)
Never / not interested / No 6% 20% 9% 0% 18% 0% 6%
Immunity / already had COVID 5% 0% 0% 1% 11% 0% 5%
Trust / risk (don't trust it, more risk 17% 10% 1% 12% 41% 0% 17%
getting vaccine)
Want more research / information 16% 2% 5% 25% 0% 0% 16%
Other 11% 10% 26% 3% 4% 0% 11%
Personal (medical, religious, 5% 5% 13% 5% 0% 0% 5%
personal reasons)
Safety concerns (side effects, 32% 11% 23% 29% 3% 0% 32%
long-term effects)
Unnecessary (don't need it, 11% 2% 16% 2% 19% 0% 11%
parents don't want them to have
it
T)Otal 372 10 19 23 12 0 372
Does your child have an Yes 29% 32% 30% 23% 22% 37% 32%
Individualized Education Plan? No 65% 63% 59% 74% 76% 54% 61%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 5% 11% 3% 3% 9% 7%
Total 1469 508 128 211 181 132 373
Does your child receive services |Yes 14% 16% 15% 12% 3% 20% 16%
for English Language Learners? [Ng 81% 80% 75% 87% 94% 73% 77%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 4% 9% 1% 3% 8% 7%
Total 1469 508 127 211 181 132 373
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